Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

URBANITY US REGION
Small North | Cen

Total Rural Mid |Urban |east |tral South [West
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |[(1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Total Answering UNWT (2000) [(1000) [(500) | (500) [(362) |(454) |(765) |[(419)
2-3-2 Dem 38 27 30 44 45 37 35 36
Ind 31 29 34 31 30 32 30 33
Rep 25 35 30 20 20 23 29 26
3-1-3 Dem 49 35 39 58 56 a7 44 52
Ind 11 11 14 10 11 11 11 11
Rep 34 45 42 28 28 34 39 33
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |(1120) |(376) |(416) |[(733) |[(475)
2-3-2 Dem-Rep 12 -7 0 24 25 14 6 10
3-1-3 Dem-Rep 15 -10 -3 30 29 13 5 20
Targets ...
Total answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |(1120) |(376) |(416) |[(733) |[(475)
Cynicism-Trusting 7 75 80 76 82 78 75 74
Cynicism-Midpoint 14 17 13 14 11 17 14 16
Cynicism-Cynic 9 9 7 10 7 5 11 10
Trust police 68 68 71 66 66 70 64 74
Trust judges 39 44 41 37 36 43 35 43
Trust/Incrertn hi 17 12 15 20 20 15 17 17
Incrertn hi/More crime 14 13 13 15 13 14 16 13
Incrertn hi/Crime prob 28 21 24 31 27 26 29 28
White Non Coll rural 8 57 - - 6 13 8 5
Rural know addict 44 44 - - 47 43 42 48
Rural not know addict 49 49 - - 48 51 50 47
Rural right dir 43 43 - - 40 46 41 47
Rural wrong dir 43 43 - - 44 40 45 41
Victim and inmate 21 25 18 22 21 25 19 20
Not victim nor inmate 38 33 37 39 42 35 40 35
Victim not inmate 21 15 20 23 21 19 20 25
Not victim and inmate 15 19 17 12 11 16 15 15
Q4 Direction of state ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |((1120) [(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Right direction 42 43 41 42 40 42 42 42
Wrong track 43 43 45 42 41 45 45 41
(DK/Ref) 15 14 14 16 19 13 13 17
Right - Wrong -1 1 -4 0 -1 -3 -2 1
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

US REGION GENDER RACE

New | Mid [East |West
Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac Hisp | Non
Total land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Women |White |Black [anic |White

Vote Summary ...

Total answering (2000) | (99) |[(277) |(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) |(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
Total Answering UNWT (2000) | (95) |[(267) |(301) |(153) |(606) |(159) |(144) |(275) |(970) |(1030) |(1448) |(206) |(188) |(496)
2-3-2 Dem 38 38 |48 |37 |39 |35 |3 |31 |38 |30 45 31 72 |44 | 49
Ind 31 40 |26 |33 |30 |32 |26 |35 |33 |38 25 32 14 |33 |30
Rep 25 18 |21 |21 |27 |28 |34 |33 |23 |28 23 32 6 21 | 16
3-1-3 Dem 49 57 |56 |48 |46 |45 |39 |43 |56 |43 55 a1 80 |63 |63
Ind 11 18 9 12 8 11 |11 |12 |10 | 14 9 11 5 9 12
Rep 34 21 |30 |31 |41 |38 |44 |42 |29 |39 29 43 6 27 | 20

Vote Difference ...

Total answering (2000) | (99) |(277) |(297) |(119) ((594) |(139) [(139) ((337) |(980) [(1020) |(1240) ((240) |(280) |(700)
2-3-2 Dem-Rep 12 19 27 15 12 7 1 -2 15 2 22 0 66 23 33
3-1-3 Dem-Rep 15 37 26 16 5 8 -4 1 27 3 26 -1 74 36 43
Targets ...

Total answering (2000) | (99) |(277) |(297) |(119) ((594) |(139) [(139) ((337) |(980) [(1020) |(1240) ((240) |(280) |(700)
Cynicism-Trusting 77 79 83 77 82 75 74 75 74 78 76 81 77 67 69
Cynicism-Midpoint 14 14 10 18 14 14 14 11 17 14 15 14 13 19 16
Cynicism-Cynic 9 7 7 5 4 11 12 13 9 8 10 5 10 14 15
Trust police 68 64 66 69 74 63 69 79 72 68 68 75 46 64 57
Trust judges 39 30 39 42 47 33 40 48 41 44 34 39 28 37 38
Trust/Incrertn hi 17 17 22 16 13 17 17 17 17 20 15 17 18 25 17
Incrertn hi/More crime 14 14 13 14 12 16 14 9 15 12 16 15 14 16 13
Incrertn hi/Crime prob 28 21 29 29 20 30 23 22 30 25 31 26 42 30 30
White Non Coll rural 8 9 5 11 19 6 18 9 3 8 8 13 - - -
Rural know addict 44 58 39 49 35 38 53 54 41 45 42 47 23 49 36
Rural not know addict 49 40 53 47 56 55 37 41 54 48 51 46 71 51 62
Rural right dir 43 51 33 39 56 43 37 55 36 49 38 46 27 43 34
Rural wrong dir 43 30 53 48 28 43 50 34 51 37 48 40 54 42 52
Victim and inmate 21 11 25 27 19 19 17 17 22 25 16 20 33 19 24
Not victim nor inmate 38 49 39 31 44 39 43 34 35 32 44 36 29 41 41
Victim not inmate 21 25 20 19 17 20 18 27 24 22 20 24 10 24 16
Not victim and inmate 15 7 13 16 15 16 14 14 15 15 14 15 21 13 14

Q4 Direction of state ...

Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) |(297) |(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) [(337) [(980) |(1020) [(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
Right direction 42 55 35 40 46 42 46 49 40 45 39 43 25 50 40
Wrong track 43 38 42 47 39 45 44 36 43 41 45 42 54 38 45
(DK/Ref) 15 7 23 12 16 14 10 15 17 14 16 15 21 12 15
Right - Wrong -1 17 -7 -7 7 -3 2 13 -3 4 -6 0 -29 12 -6
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Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

EDUCATION
H.S. Total
or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non

Total |[less |H.S. |[grad |grad |grad | Coll
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
Total Answering UNWT (2000) |(602) |(515) ((586) |(247) ((833) ((1117)
2-3-2 Dem 38 40 39 36 31 35 40
Ind 31 27 33 35 41 37 30
Rep 25 28 26 23 23 23 27
3-1-3 Dem 49 49 54 48 44 46 51
Ind 11 10 10 11 19 14 10
Rep 34 36 34 35 33 34 35
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
2-3-2 Dem-Rep 12 13 12 14 9 12 13
3-1-3 Dem-Rep 15 13 19 13 11 12 16
Targets ...
Total answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
Cynicism-Trusting 7 71 78 84 83 84 74
Cynicism-Midpoint 14 18 12 12 14 12 15
Cynicism-Cynic 9 11 10 5 3 4 11
Trust police 68 64 64 78 76 e 64
Trust judges 39 38 37 42 44 43 37
Trust/Incrertn hi 17 16 17 19 21 20 16
Incrertn hi/More crime 14 14 17 12 12 12 15
Incrertn hi/Crime prob 28 27 30 23 32 26 29
White Non Coll rural 8 13 10 - - - 12
Rural know addict 44 40 46 53 58 55 42
Rural not know addict 49 55 48 41 41 41 52
Rural right dir 43 39 41 54 56 55 40
Rural wrong dir 43 45 46 38 26 34 46
Victim and inmate 21 24 20 18 15 17 22
Not victim nor inmate 38 36 40 38 40 39 38
Victim not inmate 21 18 21 26 29 27 19
Not victim and inmate 15 18 15 10 10 10 17
Q4 Direction of state ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) [(380) |[(200) |(580) |(1380)
Right direction 42 40 41 49 41 46 41
Wrong track 43 41 46 42 43 42 44
(DK/Ref) 15 19 13 10 17 12 16
Right - Wrong -1 -1 -6 7 -2 4 -3
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

RURAL/REGION RURAL/GEN
New | Mid [East |West
North | Cen Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac
Total east |tral South [West |land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Womer

Vote Summary ...
Total answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) |[(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
Total Answering UNWT (2000) |(182) |(241) |(391) |(186) | (49) |(133) [(155) |[(86) |(306) |(85) | (72) |(114) |(500) |(500)
2-3-2 Dem 38 27 22 31 31 36 20 28 14 33 25 23 41 21 33
Ind 31 30 34 26 26 32 29 33 37 26 27 24 27 32 26
Rep 25 36 35 33 37 24 44 33 39 32 36 46 24 36 34
3-1-3 Dem 49 38 30 38 36 50 30 36 22 40 32 29 46 29 41
Ind 11 12 12 10 11 17 8 13 12 10 11 10 13 12 11
Rep 34 43 49 42 45 26 54 45 55 41 45 54 34 49 41
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (2000) | (28) |(92) ((120) | (39) |[(1) |(17) |[(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(34) |(22) |(@7) [(@40) |(140)
2-3-2 Dem-Rep 12 -10 -13 -3 -6 12 -24 -5 -24 1 -11 -23 16 -14 0
3-1-3 Dem-Rep 15 -5 -19 -5 -9 23 -24 -8 -33 -1 -13 -25 13 -20 0
Targets ...
Total answering (2000) | (28) |(92) ((120) | (39) |(1) |(7) [(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(B34) |(22) |(@7) [(@40) |(140)
Cynicism-Trusting 77 77 76 73 75 74 78 68 87 75 70 74 77 72 78
Cynicism-Midpoint 14 20 15 17 15 24 17 18 13 16 21 13 18 17 16
Cynicism-Cynic 9 4 9 9 10 2 4 14 1 9 9 14 6 11 6
Trust police 68 69 71 62 79 63 73 70 72 67 51 79 80 70 66
Trust judges 39 47 41 44 44 55 42 36 50 40 56 47 41 46 41
Trust/Incrertn hi 17 17 10 12 13 20 15 14 6 13 10 17 8 13 12
Incrertn hi/More crime 14 22 12 13 11 23 21 17 4 12 14 10 12 11 15
Incrertn hi/Crime prob 28 22 22 20 24 28 18 26 16 21 19 26 21 21 22
White Non Coll rural 8 76 58 51 58 75 76 59 57 42 73 53 64 57 57
Rural know addict 44 47 43 42 48 58 39 49 35 38 53 54 41 45 42
Rural not know addict 49 48 51 50 47 40 53 47 56 55 37 41 54 48 51
Rural right dir 43 40 46 41 47 51 33 39 56 43 37 55 36 49 38
Rural wrong dir 43 44 40 45 41 30 53 48 28 43 50 34 51 37 48
Victim and inmate 21 19 23 28 23 19 19 25 20 31 21 22 24 29 21
Not victim nor inmate 38 37 38 29 32 40 35 37 39 29 29 28 38 26 40
Victim not inmate 21 14 13 13 23 18 11 17 9 12 17 23 22 14 16
Not victim and inmate 15 22 18 20 18 16 26 15 21 19 23 21 14 22 16
Q4 Direction of state ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) [(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
Right direction 42 40 46 41 47 51 33 39 56 43 37 55 36 49 38
Wrong track 43 44 40 45 41 30 53 48 28 43 50 34 51 37 48
(DK/Ref) 15 16 14 14 12 19 15 13 16 14 13 11 13 14 14
Right - Wrong -1 -4 6 -4 6 21 -20 -9 27 0 -14 21 -15 11 -9
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Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018 Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

RURAL/RACE RURAL/EDUCATION GENDER/AGE

H.S. Total
Hisp | Non or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non |Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |White |Black [anic |White |less [H.S. |grad |grad |grad |Coll |WomenMen [Women Men

Vote Summary ...

Total answering (2000) |(213) | (22) | (20) |6) |@31) |(8Y) |(B9) |(20) |(59) [(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
Total Answering UNWT (2000) |(796) |(81) |(48) |(170) |(360) |(251) |(257) |(100) |(357) |(611) |(348) |(407) |(659) |(542)
2-3-2 Dem 38 24 |67 |29 |43 |26 |31 |29 |26 |28 |28 |42 |28 |48 |34
Ind 31 28 |10 |37 |30 |31 |26 [33 |32 [32 |29 |26 |42 |24 |31
Rep 25 40 |14 |30 |21 |33 [37 |35 |40 |36 |35 |22 |25 |24 |32
3-1-3 Dem 49 31 |73 |3 |53 |33 |41 |37 |32 [36 |36 |55 |43 |55 |43
Ind 11 11 4 3 9 13 8 11 |15 |12 |11 6 15 |12 |11
Rep 34 50 |14 |56 |32 |44 |45 |48 |51 |49 |45 |20 |37 |30 |43

Vote Difference ...

Total answering (2000) |(213) |(22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
2-3-2 Dem-Rep 12 -16 53 -1 23 -7 -7 -6 -14 -9 -7 20 3 23 2
3-1-3 Dem-Rep 15 -19 59 -20 21 -11 -5 -11 -19 -14 -9 26 6 25
Targets ...

Total answering (2000) |(213) |(22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
Cynicism-Trusting 77 81 61 55 59 66 84 79 88 82 73 77 76 74 81
Cynicism-Midpoint 14 16 22 21 21 21 12 14 12 13 18 14 16 14 12
Cynicism-Cynic 9 4 17 24 20 13 4 7 1 5 9 8 8 11 8
Trust police 68 74 57 51 51 56 72 88 84 86 63 64 68 73 69
Trust judges 39 48 27 20 28 35 54 48 58 51 42 33 41 36 47
Trust/Incrertn hi 17 13 14 8 9 9 15 16 15 15 11 15 21 15 19
Incrertn hi/More crime 14 13 12 22 14 14 13 10 12 11 14 17 12 15 12
Incrertn hi/Crime prob 28 22 22 20 18 22 22 18 20 19 22 33 25 28 24
White Non Coll rural 8 75 - - - 72 79 - - - 75 6 7 10 10
Rural know addict 44 47 23 49 36 40 46 53 58 55 42 45 50 40 41
Rural not know addict 49 46 71 51 62 55 48 41 41 41 52 48 41 54 54
Rural right dir 43 46 27 43 34 39 41 54 56 55 40 38 50 39 47
Rural wrong dir 43 40 54 42 52 45 46 38 26 34 46 47 36 48 40
Victim and inmate 21 24 18 29 30 20 31 29 31 30 24 20 28 13 22
Not victim nor inmate 38 34 37 33 31 37 31 33 27 31 34 44 30 45 36
Victim not inmate 21 15 16 21 17 16 12 17 17 17 14 19 24 21 18
Not victim and inmate 15 20 23 16 19 22 19 13 24 17 21 11 14 16 18

Q4 Direction of state ...

Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(131) |(BL) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
Right direction 42 46 27 43 34 39 41 54 56 55 40 36 46 42 45
Wrong track 43 40 54 42 52 45 46 38 26 34 46 45 40 44 43
(DK/Ref) 15 13 19 15 14 16 13 8 17 11 15 19 14 14 12
Right - Wrong -1 6 -27 1 -19 -7 -5 16 30 21 -6 -9 6 -3 3
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC RACE/EDUC
Non Non Young Older | Non Non
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll
Total Men | Men [WomenWomemfColl [Coll |[Coll [Coll |White [White |NonWt/NonWt

Vote Summary ...
Total answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) ((178)
Total Answering UNWT (2000) |(419) |(528) |[(414) ((589) |(356) |(380) [(459) ([(716) |(790) |(625) ((307) ((180)
2-3-2 Dem 38 26 32 43 a7 36 36 34 44 31 32 53 40
Ind 31 42 37 31 23 40 32 31 26 31 35 27 40
Rep 25 27 29 18 25 18 27 30 27 34 28 17 13
3-1-3 Dem 49 39 45 53 56 51 49 40 53 40 45 69 49
Ind 11 16 12 12 8 13 10 15 11 11 11 9 20
Rep 34 41 40 27 31 30 36 40 34 45 40 20 24
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) ((516) ((178)
2-3-2 Dem-Rep 12 -1 3 24 21 17 8 4 17 -2 4 36 27
3-1-3 Dem-Rep 15 -2 5 26 26 21 13 0 19 -4 6 49 26
Targets ...
Total answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) |((516) ((178)
Cynicism-Trusting 77 82 76 85 72 82 73 87 74 79 87 66 76
Cynicism-Midpoint 14 14 14 11 16 14 16 10 14 15 10 15 17
Cynicism-Cynic 9 4 10 4 12 4 10 3 12 6 3 19 6
Trust police 68 84 60 71 67 75 62 82 67 71 84 55 63
Trust judges 39 46 43 40 32 40 36 47 40 37 47 40 30
Trust/Incrertn hi 17 23 19 17 14 20 17 19 16 15 20 18 17
Incrertn hi/More crime 14 10 13 14 17 14 15 9 15 16 12 13 12
Incrertn hi/Crime prob 28 20 27 32 30 29 29 21 27 28 23 30 32
White Non Coll rural 8 - 12 - 11 - 10 - 14 19 - - -
Rural know addict 44 54 44 55 40 55 a7 56 38 45 57 34 50
Rural not know addict 49 43 50 39 55 40 a7 42 57 49 39 65 50
Rural right dir 43 64 43 45 36 58 40 51 40 43 56 30 52
Rural wrong dir 43 28 41 41 50 29 46 42 45 44 32 55 43
Victim and inmate 21 20 28 15 17 18 27 16 17 20 18 26 16
Not victim nor inmate 38 35 31 43 45 37 37 42 40 37 36 40 44
Victim not inmate 21 26 21 28 17 28 19 25 18 21 31 16 17
Not victim and inmate 15 11 18 9 16 10 14 10 20 19 9 15 14
Q4 Direction of state ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) ((178)
Right direction 42 50 44 42 38 47 40 46 43 41 48 38 42
Wrong track 43 40 42 44 45 38 44 a7 42 44 40 46 44
(DK/Ref) 15 10 14 14 18 16 16 7 15 15 12 16 14
Right - Wrong -1 10 1 -3 -7 9 -5 -2 1 -2 7 -7 -2
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Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

2-3-2 PARTY ID 3-1-3 PTY ID IDEOLOGY PTY/GENDER|PARTY/IDEO
Con Mod | Lib
Lib Mod |[serv |Ind Ind |Cons | Mod
Total Dem | Ind Rep | Dem | Ind Rep |eral |erate |ative | Men |WomenpDem | Rep
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) [(465) |[(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [((550) |(221)
Total Answering UNWT (2000) |(681) |(595) [(606) [(863) |(226) |(793) [(391) |((664) |(764) |(336) [(259) [(493) |(222)
2-3-2 Dem 38 100 - - 77 - - 70 39 20 - - 73 -
Ind 31 - 100 - 23 100 26 24 41 27 100 | 100 27 35
Rep 25 - - 100 - - 74 5 18 52 - - - 65
3-1-3 Dem 49 100 36 - 100 - - 86 57 24 34 40 100 -
Ind 11 - 35 - - 100 - 6 14 9 36 35 - -
Rep 34 - 28 100 - - 100 8 27 66 31 25 - 100
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) |[(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [(550) |(221)
2-3-2 Dem-Rep 12 100 - -100 77 - -74 66 21 -33 - - 73 -65
3-1-3 Dem-Rep 15 100 8 -100 | 100 - -100 78 30 -43 3 16 100 |-100
Targets ...
Total answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [(550) |(221)
Cynicism-Trusting 77 75 78 78 74 78 80 75 77 80 78 79 73 76
Cynicism-Midpoint 14 14 15 14 15 15 13 16 14 13 15 14 13 14
Cynicism-Cynic 9 11 7 8 11 7 7 9 9 7 7 7 14 10
Trust police 68 62 65 83 61 73 79 59 68 75 69 60 64 72
Trust judges 39 36 37 47 36 32 46 36 40 43 41 32 37 47
Trust/Incrertn hi 17 23 15 13 22 18 12 22 22 11 17 12 21 16
Incrertn hi/More crime 14 17 12 14 16 14 13 17 15 13 10 15 16 15
Incrertn hi/Crime prob 28 34 26 21 33 27 20 34 32 21 24 28 34 27
White Non Coll rural 8 5 7 13 5 8 11 4 7 11 6 7 7 8
Rural know addict 44 39 50 49 40 48 51 53 50 44 55 45 38 61
Rural not know addict 49 60 46 48 58 a7 a7 a7 46 54 44 49 60 37
Rural right dir 43 33 40 57 29 45 56 43 39 49 42 37 27 52
Rural wrong dir 43 52 45 33 55 43 33 43 45 39 43 48 57 34
Victim and inmate 21 16 28 22 19 28 23 20 22 22 34 20 19 26
Not victim nor inmate 38 45 31 39 43 31 36 43 40 35 24 41 43 37
Victim not inmate 21 18 26 20 20 18 24 19 23 23 29 23 22 22
Not victim and inmate 15 18 11 16 15 20 14 14 12 18 10 14 15 12
Q4 Direction of state ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) [(465) |[(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [((550) |(221)
Right direction 42 41 35 50 38 39 48 42 40 45 38 30 37 46
Wrong track 43 43 49 39 45 45 41 41 46 41 46 53 46 46
(DK/Ref) 15 16 16 11 17 16 11 17 13 15 16 17 16 8
Right - Wrong -1 -2 -14 11 -7 -6 7 1 -6 4 -7 -23 -9 1
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

KIDS AT HOME CHURCH
Total |Total Ir Once |Seve [Hard
Total |Under | At Regu |regu [Every |twice |ral ly

Total Yes 18 |Home | No lar lar week |month [year |ever |Never
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (2000) |(1184) [(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Total Answering UNWT (2000) |(1260) |[(513) ((649) |((672) |(700) |(1300) |(700) [(266) [(229) |(524) |(142)
2-3-2 Dem 38 36 33 37 43 37 38 37 37 37 44 33
Ind 31 31 33 31 33 28 33 28 25 27 37 52
Rep 25 29 29 28 21 32 22 32 33 33 17 13
3-1-3 Dem 49 46 45 48 56 43 52 43 45 46 61 63
Ind 11 11 10 10 11 10 11 10 10 9 13 15
Rep 34 39 40 38 29 44 30 44 40 42 24 21
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (2000) |(1184) |[(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
2-3-2 Dem-Rep 12 6 4 9 22 5 15 5 5 4 26 21
3-1-3 Dem-Rep 15 7 5 10 27 -1 22 -1 4 4 36 42
Targets ...
Total answering (2000) |(1184) [(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Cynicism-Trusting 77 81 79 80 69 78 77 78 77 76 78 70
Cynicism-Midpoint 14 12 12 11 20 13 15 13 16 13 12 28
Cynicism-Cynic 9 7 9 9 11 9 9 9 7 11 10 2
Trust police 68 68 68 69 70 76 64 76 69 60 70 56
Trust judges 39 38 42 36 40 40 38 40 35 40 42 29
Trust/Incrertn hi 17 17 18 17 19 17 18 17 19 17 20 16
Incrertn hi/More crime 14 16 16 16 12 13 15 13 19 16 13 16
Incrertn hi/Crime prob 28 29 31 30 25 25 29 25 34 28 29 26
White Non Coll rural 8 9 7 7 6 10 7 10 6 8 7 7
Rural know addict 44 49 57 51 36 45 43 45 46 59 45 a7
Rural not know addict 49 47 39 45 59 55 46 55 54 40 53 46
Rural right dir 43 43 45 40 43 51 38 51 45 42 35 28
Rural wrong dir 43 44 38 45 41 37 46 37 45 51 45 50
Victim and inmate 21 21 24 25 20 19 22 19 20 30 21 25
Not victim nor inmate 38 37 35 32 42 43 36 43 40 37 36 37
Victim not inmate 21 23 23 25 20 16 23 16 20 22 26 27
Not victim and inmate 15 15 15 15 14 19 13 19 18 10 13 9
Q4 Direction of state ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) |[(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Right direction 42 40 40 42 44 47 40 47 45 38 40 30
Wrong track 43 45 43 44 40 40 45 40 41 54 43 48
(DK/Ref) 15 15 17 14 15 13 16 13 14 8 17 23
Right - Wrong -1 -5 -3 -3 4 7 -5 7 4 -16 -3 -18
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Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

CLASS KNOW ADDCT| VICTIM ARRESTED IN JAIL
Lower |Work | Mid |Upper
Lower |wrkng | ing dle  |middl

Total class |class |class |class |class | Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) |[(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Total Answering UNWT (2000) [(172) |(158) ((349) |(878) |[(252) |(881) [(1018) |(B0OO) |(1092) [(272) |(1602) [(209) |(1672)
2-3-2 Dem 38 41 42 37 40 34 35 41 30 45 38 39 36 39
Ind 31 37 34 35 31 28 35 30 41 25 29 33 29 33
Rep 25 19 20 26 26 36 28 24 25 27 31 25 32 25
3-1-3 Dem 49 55 53 49 51 46 47 52 46 53 48 51 46 51
Ind 11 15 12 16 9 8 12 11 13 11 9 12 9 12
Rep 34 26 32 33 37 44 39 32 38 33 40 34 42 34
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (2000) [(149) |(192) ((398) |(874) |[(221) |(851) |(1061) |(B42) |(1061) [(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
2-3-2 Dem-Rep 12 22 22 11 13 -2 7 17 5 18 7 14 4 14
3-1-3 Dem-Rep 15 29 21 16 14 2 8 20 8 21 7 17 3 17
Targets ...
Total answering (2000) [(149) |(192) ((398) |(874) [(221) |(851) |(1061) |(B42) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Cynicism-Trusting 77 69 76 76 78 84 83 73 84 72 78 77 74 78
Cynicism-Midpoint 14 13 14 18 13 8 13 15 11 16 15 14 18 13
Cynicism-Cynic 9 18 10 6 9 7 4 13 5 12 7 9 8 9
Trust police 68 64 66 72 66 81 66 71 64 74 58 71 71 69
Trust judges 39 36 29 30 41 57 40 39 40 38 41 39 38 39
Trust/Incrertn hi 17 20 18 18 15 29 19 17 18 17 25 16 24 17
Incrertn hi/More crime 14 20 21 14 13 13 15 13 16 13 25 12 22 13
Incrertn hi/Crime prob 28 35 34 30 27 26 30 26 33 23 37 26 33 27
White Non Coll rural 8 14 10 8 7 5 8 7 7 8 9 8 10 8
Rural know addict 44 42 57 47 48 44 100 - 69 31 62 44 59 45
Rural not know addict 49 58 43 52 51 56 - 100 31 69 38 55 41 55
Rural right dir 43 25 34 42 48 56 48 40 44 43 37 45 33 45
Rural wrong dir 43 59 49 42 39 38 41 44 46 40 52 41 58 40
Victim and inmate 21 22 35 27 19 13 35 11 49 - 45 18 57 17
Not victim nor inmate 38 41 35 37 38 49 25 51 - 71 12 45 - 45
Victim not inmate 21 19 18 13 25 29 24 20 50 - 16 23 - 25
Not victim and inmate 15 18 11 20 16 9 15 15 - 27 26 13 42 12
Q4 Direction of state ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Right direction 42 36 34 42 43 52 39 45 37 46 42 42 38 42
Wrong track 43 50 49 40 43 41 48 39 48 39 44 43 52 42
(DK/Ref) 15 14 17 18 15 6 13 16 15 15 14 15 10 15
Right - Wrong -1 -13 -15 2 11 -10 6 -11 7 -2 -2 -14 0

Page 9



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

KNOW PRISN CYNICISM TRUST INCARC HIGH
Trust |Trust |Trust |IncHi [IncHi
Trust Mid pol jud Incrc  |More |Crime
Total Yes No ing point [Cynic |ice ges hi crime |prob
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) [(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) |[(346) [(284) |(553)
Total Answering UNWT (2000) |(639) |(1249) [(1585) [(286) [(129) [(725) |(437) [(333) |[(263) |(483)
2-3-2 Dem 38 35 40 36 38 a7 34 35 50 46 46
Ind 31 36 31 32 32 26 30 30 27 26 30
Rep 25 27 26 26 26 23 31 31 19 25 19
3-1-3 Dem 49 46 52 a7 52 60 44 46 61 54 59
Ind 11 17 9 11 11 9 12 9 12 11 11
Rep 34 35 36 36 32 26 40 41 24 31 25
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (2000) [(584) |(1321) [(1538) ((286) |(176) [(679) ((388) |(346) [(284) |(553)
2-3-2 Dem-Rep 12 9 14 11 12 24 3 4 31 21 27
3-1-3 Dem-Rep 15 12 16 11 20 34 4 5 37 23 34
Targets ...
Total answering (2000) [(584) |(1321) [(1538) ((286) |(176) [(679) ((388) |(346) [(284) |(553)
Cynicism-Trusting 7 80 76 100 - - 78 80 81 75 82
Cynicism-Midpoint 14 14 14 - 100 - 12 11 10 17 12
Cynicism-Cynic 9 5 10 - - 100 10 9 9 8 6
Trust police 68 65 71 69 64 67 100 - 100 55 57
Trust judges 39 37 40 40 27 47 - 100 | 100 31 31
Trust/Incrertn hi 17 18 18 18 12 17 32 32 100 45 44
Incrertn hi/More crime 14 17 13 14 17 13 13 10 37 100 45
Incrertn hi/Crime prob 28 32 26 29 23 20 24 21 71 88 100
White Non Coll rural 8 10 7 8 9 4 8 10 6 8 7
Rural know addict 44 64 35 46 42 31 42 45 50 54 57
Rural not know addict 49 36 65 49 49 56 55 50 45 38 36
Rural right dir 43 45 43 44 40 44 53 54 42 28 33
Rural wrong dir 43 43 43 42 49 33 32 34 45 65 54
Victim and inmate 21 62 4 22 18 11 19 20 21 25 25
Not victim nor inmate 38 - 57 35 40 59 41 38 35 29 30
Victim not inmate 21 - 32 23 15 12 19 25 24 23 25
Not victim and inmate 15 38 5 14 19 13 16 13 18 18 15
Q4 Direction of state ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) |[(346) [(284) |(553)
Right direction 42 36 45 40 41 55 50 55 46 35 32
Wrong track 43 51 40 44 43 37 37 35 45 52 53
(DK/Ref) 15 13 16 16 15 8 13 11 9 14 15
Right - Wrong -1 -15 5 -3 -2 18 13 20 0 -17 -21
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Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018 Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

RURAL VICTIM/JAIL-PRI DIRECTION INCARC RATE
White |Know | Not |Rural [Rural [Victm Victm [Inmat
Non |[add |know [right |wrong|and | Nei not Not Too | Too |About | DK

Total [Coll ict addct | dir dir inmat |ther |inmat [victm [Right [Wrong|high low [right | Ref

Vote Summary ...

Total answering (2000) |(159) [(123) |(138) [(122) |(119) [(416) |(759) |(421) [(292) [(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) |(662) |(371)
Total Answering UNWT (2000) |(481) |(443) |(500) |(427) |(440) [(410) |(737) |(384) |(338) [(853) |(879) [(699) |(227) |(748) |(326)
2-3-2 Dem 38 24 |24 |33 |21 |33 |20 |45 |32 [46 |37 |37 |49 |25 |30 |33
Ind 31 27 |34 |28 |27 |31 |42 |26 |39 [25 |26 |35 |31 [38 |30 |33
Rep 25 40 |39 |34 [46 |27 |26 |26 |25 |28 |31 |23 |16 |34 |35 |23
3-1-3 Dem 49 31 |32 |41 |23 |45 |45 |55 |48 |50 |44 |51 |62 |33 |40 |44
Ind 11 11 |12 |11 |12 |11 |15 9 10 |15 |10 |12 |11 |13 |11 |11
Rep 34 50 |52 |42 |58 |35 [37 [32 |39 (34 |39 [33 |23 [52 |44 |33

Vote Difference ...

Total answering (2000) [(159) |(123) |(138) |(122) ((119) [(416) [(759) [(421) |(292) |(836) |(863) |(790) |((177) |(662) |[(371)
2-3-2 Dem-Rep 12 -16 -15 -1 -25 6 2 19 8 18 6 14 32 -9 -5 10
3-1-3 Dem-Rep 15 -19 -21 -1 -34 10 8 23 8 16 5 19 39 -19 -4 11
Targets ...

Total answering (2000) [(159) |(123) |(138) |(122) ((119) [(416) [(759) [(421) |(292) |(836) |(863) |(790) |((177) |(662) |[(371)
Cynicism-Trusting 77 80 78 74 76 74 83 71 85 74 74 78 78 74 77 75
Cynicism-Midpoint 14 16 16 17 15 19 12 15 10 18 14 14 15 12 14 15
Cynicism-Cynic 9 4 6 10 9 7 5 14 5 8 12 8 7 14 9 10
Trust police 68 69 68 72 86 50 61 73 68 76 81 57 56 74 82 65
Trust judges 39 47 42 46 52 36 39 40 42 35 51 32 32 26 56 31
Trust/Incrertn hi 17 12 14 11 12 13 17 16 19 21 19 18 44 - - -
Incrertn hi/More crime 14 14 16 10 8 20 17 11 15 18 12 17 36 - - -
Incrertn hi/Crime prob 28 24 28 16 16 27 34 22 33 28 21 34 70 - - -
White Non Coll rural 8 100 58 56 56 58 9 7 5 12 8 8 6 14 9 7
Rural know addict 44 45 100 - 48 42 73 22 60 48 48 42 51 51 39 37
Rural not know addict 49 49 - 100 45 51 26 78 40 52 45 51 41 42 56 56
Rural right dir 43 43 48 40 100 - 45 44 42 42 100 - 35 39 52 42
Rural wrong dir 43 44 41 44 - 100 46 39 47 44 - 100 53 48 37 30
Victim and inmate 21 24 41 13 26 27 100 - - - 15 27 24 22 20 16
Not victim nor inmate 38 34 16 53 34 30 - 100 - - 41 34 33 31 42 45
Victim not inmate 21 14 20 12 14 16 - - 100 - 22 19 23 28 18 18
Not victim and inmate 15 21 21 20 18 20 - - - 100 17 13 16 14 14 12

Q4 Direction of state ...

Total Answering (2000) |(159) [(123) |(138) [(122) |(119) [(416) |(759) |(421) |(292) [(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) |(662) |(371)
Right direction 42 43" | 48 | 40 |100 | - 31 |45 |43 |49 |100 | - 35 |42 |51 |40
Wrong track 43 44 | 41 | 44 - 100 [ 56 |39 |40 | 39 - 100 [50 |46 |40 | 33
(DK/Ref) 15 14 |11 | 16 - - 13 |16 |17 |12 - - 15 |12 |10 |26
Right - Wrong -1 -1 7 -4 |100 |-100 |-25 | 6 3 9 |100 |-100 [-15 | -3 11 7
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

CONCERN LOCAL CRIME CRIME PROB | CANDIDATE PHONE
Not Total | Very Not
Conc |[Conc | DK DK |Major | Not Some |Appea| Land

Total |erned |erned | Ref |[More |[Less |[Same | Ref [Minor |prob |[what |ling line Cell
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (2000) |(1326) [(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) |((647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |((1060)
Total Answering UNWT (2000) |(1263) [(648) |(89) [(697) |(602) [(379) |(322) [(1335) ((628) |(1421) |((448) [(1298) | (702)
2-3-2 Dem 38 44 24 30 38 38 37 36 39 36 42 25 38 37
Ind 31 30 36 26 27 34 36 30 30 33 32 30 30 33
Rep 25 21 36 27 31 23 21 24 25 27 22 38 26 24
3-1-3 Dem 49 57 33 37 45 53 49 50 50 48 57 30 a7 50
Ind 11 11 12 15 12 10 13 9 10 12 10 15 13 10
Rep 34 27 50 30 39 32 32 31 34 36 30 49 34 34
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (2000) |(1326) |[(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |((462) | (940) |((1060)
2-3-2 Dem-Rep 12 24 -12 3 7 15 16 13 13 9 21 -12 11 13
3-1-3 Dem-Rep 15 29 -17 7 6 21 17 19 16 11 27 -19 13 16
Targets ...
Total answering (2000) |(1326) |[(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |((462) | (940) |((1060)
Cynicism-Trusting 77 76 79 83 75 76 79 80 79 73 77 74 77 77
Cynicism-Midpoint 14 16 13 5 18 11 15 14 13 16 15 12 16 13
Cynicism-Cynic 9 9 9 13 8 13 6 6 8 10 8 13 8 10
Trust police 68 65 74 64 65 74 72 58 65 77 69 68 71 65
Trust judges 39 40 37 26 34 a7 33 40 39 40 41 36 39 38
Trust/Incrertn hi 17 21 9 13 19 21 14 10 19 15 21 8 16 18
Incrertn hi/More crime 14 18 9 0 43 - - - 19 5 16 10 13 15
Incrertn hi/Crime prob 28 34 16 6 38 25 16 25 42 - 32 18 26 30
White Non Coll rural 8 7 9 7 10 8 7 5 9 7 8 9 14 2
Rural know addict 44 43 48 23 46 40 a7 42 48 35 46 42 44 43
Rural not know addict 49 51 45 65 47 53 48 52 46 58 49 50 50 a7
Rural right dir 43 38 52 40 34 59 37 43 39 54 45 41 42 52
Rural wrong dir 43 48 34 39 55 31 42 29 47 34 42 45 43 38
Victim and inmate 21 23 18 2 23 22 22 13 23 17 23 18 20 22
Not victim nor inmate 38 37 36 59 32 40 36 48 35 44 38 38 39 37
Victim not inmate 21 19 26 19 22 19 21 22 22 18 21 22 19 22
Not victim and inmate 15 16 14 4 17 14 17 10 14 15 14 16 16 13
Q4 Direction of state ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) [(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |((1060)
Right direction 42 39 a7 44 38 51 40 35 38 51 44 37 42 42
Wrong track 43 a7 37 33 51 40 40 37 47 36 43 44 43 43
(DK/Ref) 15 14 16 22 11 9 20 28 15 13 13 19 15 15
Right - Wrong -1 -7 10 11 -13 11 0 -2 -9 15 1 -7 -1 -2
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Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

SPLITS

Total A B C D
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Total Answering UNWT (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
2-3-2 Dem 38 38 38 38 38
Ind 31 31 31 31 31
Rep 25 25 25 25 25
3-1-3 Dem 49 49 49 49 49
Ind 11 11 11 11 11
Rep 34 34 34 34 34
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) |((1000)
2-3-2 Dem-Rep 12 12 12 12 12
3-1-3 Dem-Rep 15 15 15 15 15
Targets ...
Total answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Cynicism-Trusting 7 79 75 77 e
Cynicism-Midpoint 14 13 16 13 16
Cynicism-Cynic 9 8 10 10 8
Trust police 68 68 68 68 -
Trust judges 39 37 41 - 39
Trust/Incrertn hi 17 18 17 22 13
Incrertn hi/More crime 14 16 12 16 12
Incrertn hi/Crime prob 28 29 26 29 27
White Non Coll rural 8 8 8 8 8
Rural know addict 44 44 43 42 46
Rural not know addict 49 47 52 51 47
Rural right dir 43 39 48 42 45
Rural wrong dir 43 44 42 43 42
Victim and inmate 21 19 23 22 20
Not victim nor inmate 38 37 39 38 37
Victim not inmate 21 23 19 19 23
Not victim and inmate 15 16 13 15 14
Q4 Direction of state ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Right direction 42 41 43 42 42
Wrong track 43 42 44 44 42
(DK/Ref) 15 17 13 14 16
Right - Wrong -1 -2 -1 -2 0

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

URBANITY US REGION
Small North | Cen

Total [Rural Mid |Urban |east |tral South |West
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Major Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |(600) |(1120) [(376) |(416) |(733) |(475)
6 Education 78 69 72 83 81 70 80 79
8 Transportation 71 66 71 72 81 72 68 65
5 Health care 61 60 57 64 65 55 61 64
9 Water and irrigation 55 47 57 57 55 55 53 59
7 Jails and prisons 30 37 27 30 29 37 28 28
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Total Priority/Not Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |(600) |(1120) [(376) |(416) |(733) |(475)
8 Transportation 92 90 92 93 96 92 90 92
Not priority 7 8 7 6 4 7 8 7
6 Education 92 89 89 94 93 90 93 92
Not priority 7 10 9 5 7 9 6 7
5 Health care 87 85 86 89 90 83 87 89
Not priority 11 13 14 9 8 16 11 10
9 Water and irrigation 84 78 84 86 85 81 84 88
Not priority 12 17 12 11 9 17 14 8
7 Jails and prisons 73 72 75 72 74 74 73 71
Not priority 22 22 20 23 19 23 21 24
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Priority - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |(1120) |(376) |(416) |[(733) |[(475)
8 Transportation 86 82 85 87 91 86 83 85
6 Education 85 79 80 89 86 80 87 86
5 Health care 76 73 72 79 82 67 76 80
9 Water and irrigation 72 62 72 75 76 64 70 80
7 Jails and prisons 51 51 55 49 55 51 52 47
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Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

US REGION GENDER RACE
New | Mid |East |West
Eng [Atlan |North |[North |Deep | Bor [Moun |Pac Hisp | Non

Total [land | tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der |tain ific Men [Women|White |Black |anic |White
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Major Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) |(297) |(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) [(337) [(980) [(1020) [(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
6 Education 78 87 79 72 66 80 78 81 78 75 81 76 88 87 84
8 Transportation 71 77 83 73 69 69 65 60 67 70 72 72 80 65 70
5 Health care 61 68 64 54 56 60 68 66 63 55 67 57 74 75 70
9 Water and irrigation 55 49 57 60 44 54 50 59 59 53 58 52 66 68 63
7 Jails and prisons 30 27 29 39 33 26 38 30 27 27 33 29 37 37 33
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Total Priority/Not Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) |(297) |(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) [(337) [(980) |(1020) [(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
8 Transportation 92 96 95 94 88 89 94 93 92 94 91 93 90 90 91
Not priority 7 4 5 5 10 8 5 7 7 5 8 6 7 9 7
6 Education 92 93 92 90 88 92 95 90 93 91 93 92 93 96 94
Not priority 7 5 8 8 12 6 5 10 5 8 6 7 7 4 6
5 Health care 87 90 90 81 87 86 91 90 89 85 89 86 90 94 90
Not priority 11 9 7 17 13 12 7 8 10 13 9 12 9 6 9
9 Water and irrigation 84 85 85 83 75 85 76 90 87 84 84 83 88 91 87
Not priority 12 9 8 14 22 12 21 8 8 13 11 12 9 8 11
7 Jails and prisons 73 72 75 74 74 71 86 79 68 70 76 72 77 83 77
Not priority 22 18 20 23 22 24 12 16 27 26 18 23 18 13 20
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Priority - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [ (99) [(277) [(297) |(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) ((337) [(980) [(1020) |(1240) ((240) |(280) |(700)
8 Transportation 86 92 91 89 78 81 90 85 85 88 83 88 84 80 84
6 Education 85 88 85 82 76 86 90 79 88 83 87 85 86 91 88
5 Health care 76 81 83 65 73 74 84 82 79 73 80 75 82 87 81
9 Water and irrigation 72 76 76 69 53 73 55 82 79 71 73 71 79 84 76
7 Jails and prisons 51 54 55 51 51 47 74 63 41 45 58 50 59 70 57
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

EDUCATION
H.S. Total
or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non

Total |[less |H.S. |[grad |grad |grad | Coll
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Major Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |(380) |(200) |(580) |(1380)
6 Education 78 79 80 75 75 75 80
8 Transportation 71 72 71 68 72 70 72
5 Health care 61 69 58 56 53 55 64
9 Water and irrigation 55 57 56 54 50 52 57
7 Jails and prisons 30 38 26 26 23 25 33
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Total Priority/Not Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |(380) |(200) |(580) |(1380)
8 Transportation 92 90 94 94 94 94 92
Not priority 7 8 6 5 6 5 7
6 Education 92 92 91 94 91 93 91
Not priority 7 7 8 5 8 6 8
5 Health care 87 89 88 85 85 85 89
Not priority 11 8 11 14 14 14 9
9 Water and irrigation 84 81 87 86 86 86 84
Not priority 12 14 9 12 11 12 12
7 Jails and prisons 73 e 71 72 70 71 74
Not priority 22 17 25 24 25 24 21
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Priority - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
8 Transportation 86 81 88 88 89 88 84
6 Education 85 85 82 89 83 87 84
5 Health care 76 81 78 71 71 71 79
9 Water and irrigation 72 68 78 74 75 74 73
7 Jails and prisons 51 60 46 48 45 47 54
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Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

RURAL/REGION RURAL/GEN
New | Mid |East |West
North | Cen Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac
Total |east |[tral South |West [land | tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der |tain ific Men |Womer
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Major Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) | (39) |@1) |@7) |(B3) |(39) |@B7) |@B4) |(2) |@7) [(140) |(140)
6 Education 78 62 59 77 73 65 60 57 61 81 67 78 66 66 71
8 Transportation 71 75 67 66 61 67 81 68 65 66 63 65 56 63 69
5 Health care 61 58 50 70 57 58 59 43 58 72 65 54 60 57 64
9 Water and irrigation 55 36 39 53 56 32 39 36 44 55 48 54 58 45 50
7 Jails and prisons 30 28 34 42 33 23 31 38 30 40 48 36 29 35 39
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Total Priority/Not Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) | (39) |@1) |@7) |(B3) |39 |@B7) |(@B4) |((2) |@7) [(140) |(140)
8 Transportation 92 93 87 89 93 94 93 87 88 88 93 95 91 92 88
Not priority 7 5 10 8 6 4 6 11 8 9 7 4 9 6 10
6 Education 92 88 86 90 91 92 85 86 85 91 89 94 88 89 89
Not priority 7 10 13 8 8 5 13 12 15 7 11 5 12 10 10
5 Health care 87 81 84 87 86 77 84 79 91 87 88 86 87 85 86
Not priority 11 18 16 9 13 21 16 20 9 10 7 13 12 14 11
9 Water and irrigation 84 79 75 80 82 81 78 72 80 82 73 80 83 78 79
Not priority 12 18 20 15 11 17 19 23 17 13 22 10 13 17 17
7 Jails and prisons 73 73 73 72 73 78 69 72 75 69 80 78 65 72 73
Not priority 22 25 21 22 19 19 29 26 16 26 11 10 31 24 19
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Priority - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(28) [(92) [(120) |(39) |(11) |(@7) |(®33) [(39) [(87) |(34) |(22) |(17) |(140) |(140)
8 Transportation 86 88 78 81 87 89 87 76 80 79 87 92 81 85 78
6 Education 85 78 72 82 83 88 72 74 70 83 79 89 75 78 79
5 Health care 76 63 68 78 74 56 68 59 82 7 82 72 75 71 75
9 Water and irrigation 72 61 55 64 70 64 59 48 63 70 51 70 71 61 62
7 Jails and prisons 51 48 52 50 54 59 41 46 59 43 69 68 34 48 54
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

RURAL/RACE RURAL/EDUCATION GENDER/AGE
H.S. Total
Hisp | Non or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non |Young|Young |Older |Older

Total |White |Black [anic |White |less [H.S. |grad |grad |grad |Coll |WomenMen [Women Men
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Major Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(231) |(BL) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
6 Education 78 67 80 72 77 68 69 73 66 71 68 85 79 77 71
8 Transportation 71 67 64 60 65 65 66 74 57 69 65 72 69 71 74
5 Health care 61 58 77 59 70 65 60 53 49 51 63 68 55 66 55
9 Water and irrigation 55 45 64 45 56 47 50 44 41 43 48 58 53 57 54
7 Jails and prisons 30 35 44 48 46 45 36 21 21 21 41 26 24 41 33
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Total Priority/Not Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(231) |(BL) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
8 Transportation 92 92 78 76 81 86 95 88 94 90 89 93 94 88 95
Not priority 7 6 19 11 13 11 4 8 6 8 8 6 5 10 4
6 Education 92 89 87 93 88 88 87 92 89 91 88 95 94 91 89
Not priority 7 10 10 7 10 10 13 7 11 9 11 4 6 8 10
5 Health care 87 85 89 86 88 86 86 85 84 85 86 90 89 89 82
Not priority 11 13 7 10 9 11 14 14 16 14 12 8 10 11 17
9 Water and irrigation 84 78 83 79 83 74 86 79 81 79 78 85 86 83 84
Not priority 12 17 12 15 13 20 10 20 17 19 16 11 11 11 15
7 Jails and prisons 73 75 62 72 68 71 78 65 76 69 74 77 70 75 74
Not priority 22 19 32 23 28 21 19 28 19 25 20 15 27 21 21
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Priority - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(213) [(22) [(20) |(56) |(131) |(B1) |(39) |[(20) |[(59) |(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
8 Transportation 86 86 59 66 68 74 91 80 88 83 81 87 89 78 91
6 Education 85 79 77 85 78 79 74 85 78 82 77 91 88 82 78
5 Health care 76 72 83 7 80 75 72 71 68 70 74 82 79 78 65
9 Water and irrigation 72 61 71 64 70 54 76 58 64 60 62 75 75 72 69
7 Jails and prisons 51 56 30 50 40 50 59 37 58 44 53 62 43 54 53
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Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC RACE/EDUC
Non Non Young Older | Non Non
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll
Total Men | Men [(WomenWomenColl |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |White |[NonWtNonWt

Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Major Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) [(830) |(383) |(516) |(178)
6 Education 78 67 78 82 81 78 84 70 76 77 74 86 78
8 Transportation 71 69 71 70 72 69 72 71 72 73 71 70 69
5 Health care 61 47 59 63 69 57 64 51 64 59 53 72 61
9 Water and irrigation 55 51 54 54 59 53 57 51 57 54 48 64 62
7 Jails and prisons 30 21 30 29 35 22 26 29 41 31 24 36 26
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Total Priority/Not Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) [(830) |(383) |(516) |(178)
8 Transportation 92 93 94 94 89 94 93 93 90 92 96 92 89
Not priority 7 6 5 5 9 5 6 6 8 7 3 7 9
6 Education 92 90 91 96 92 95 94 89 90 92 93 93 94
Not priority 7 8 8 4 7 4 6 10 9 8 6 6 5
5 Health care 87 80 88 89 89 86 91 82 87 87 85 92 84
Not priority 11 17 11 11 8 12 7 17 12 10 13 7 14
9 Water and irrigation 84 85 85 87 83 86 86 86 83 84 84 85 92
Not priority 12 12 13 11 11 11 10 12 13 10 13 13 7
7 Jails and prisons 73 68 72 74 77 72 74 70 76 73 70 78 74
Not priority 22 27 25 21 17 23 20 26 19 21 25 19 23
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Priority - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) [(673) [(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) ((830) |(383) |(516) |(178)
8 Transportation 86 88 89 89 80 89 87 87 82 86 93 85 80
6 Education 85 82 83 91 85 92 88 79 81 84 86 88 89
5 Health care 76 63 7 78 81 74 85 66 75 7 72 85 71
9 Water and irrigation 72 73 72 76 73 75 76 73 71 74 71 72 85
7 Jails and prisons 51 41 47 53 60 49 54 43 57 52 45 59 51
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Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

2-3-2 PARTY ID 3-1-3 PTY ID IDEOLOGY PTY/GENDER|PARTY/IDEO
Con Mod | Lib
Lib Mod |serv |Ind Ind |Cons | Mod
Total Dem | Ind Rep | Dem | Ind Rep |eral |erate |ative | Men |WomenpDem | Rep
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Major Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |(465) |(691) |(664) |(372) |(257) [(550) |(221)
6 Education 78 85 75 73 85 78 68 85 81 69 72 78 83 76
8 Transportation 71 74 68 70 73 69 68 71 70 72 69 66 73 63
5 Health care 61 68 54 58 66 56 54 67 58 59 49 62 65 54
9 Water and irrigation 55 59 55 50 58 63 48 60 57 51 52 58 59 56
7 Jails and prisons 30 31 26 33 30 21 33 28 31 30 22 32 32 43
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Total Priority/Not Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |(465) |(691) |(664) |(372) |(257) [(550) |(221)
8 Transportation 92 93 91 92 93 92 91 92 93 91 93 89 94 88
Not priority 7 6 7 7 6 7 8 7 6 8 5 11 6 9
6 Education 92 94 91 90 94 91 89 96 93 87 91 91 92 93
Not priority 7 5 8 9 5 8 10 3 5 12 8 9 7 6
5 Health care 87 89 83 89 89 80 87 89 88 85 82 85 89 91
Not priority 11 8 16 10 9 19 12 8 10 14 17 15 10 6
9 Water and irrigation 84 85 86 81 87 87 80 86 89 81 86 86 20 86
Not priority 12 10 12 16 9 12 17 9 8 17 12 11 8 11
7 Jails and prisons 73 75 68 79 72 68 78 72 73 74 64 75 73 81
Not priority 22 21 25 18 23 25 18 21 24 21 29 20 25 18
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Priority - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(751) [(629) [(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |(465) ((691) ((664) |(372) |(257) |(550) |(221)
8 Transportation 86 87 84 85 87 86 83 86 87 83 88 78 88 79
6 Education 85 89 83 81 89 84 79 93 88 75 83 82 85 87
5 Health care 76 81 67 79 80 61 75 81 78 70 65 71 79 85
9 Water and irrigation 72 75 75 65 78 75 64 77 81 63 74 75 81 76
7 Jails and prisons 51 53 43 61 48 43 60 50 49 54 35 55 48 62
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KIDS AT HOME CHURCH
Total |Total Ir Once |Seve |[Hard
Total |[Under | At Regu |[regu |Every [twice |ral ly

Total Yes 18 |Home | No lar lar week |month [year |ever |Never
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Major Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |(763) [(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) |(265) |(260) [(601) |(153)
6 Education 78 79 88 83 77 77 78 77 78 79 80 81
8 Transportation 71 70 69 71 73 72 70 72 70 71 70 69
5 Health care 61 60 63 62 62 61 61 61 56 64 63 61
9 Water and irrigation 55 52 52 51 58 53 56 53 52 57 59 54
7 Jails and prisons 30 29 26 24 34 32 29 32 33 31 29 25
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Total Priority/Not Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |(763) [(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) |(265) |(260) [(601) |(153)
8 Transportation 92 91 92 93 94 92 92 92 93 90 93 92
Not priority 7 8 7 6 5 7 7 7 7 8 5 7
6 Education 92 92 96 94 92 91 92 91 92 95 94 94
Not priority 7 8 4 6 7 9 6 9 7 4 6 5
5 Health care 87 86 88 88 89 87 87 87 87 86 88 88
Not priority 11 12 11 11 8 11 11 11 10 13 10 10
9 Water and irrigation 84 84 86 86 84 83 85 83 83 86 87 78
Not priority 12 13 12 12 12 13 12 13 16 11 9 13
7 Jails and prisons 73 73 75 75 74 78 71 78 75 75 72 63
Not priority 22 23 21 22 21 16 24 16 22 23 24 29
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Priority - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |(763) |(748) |(603) [(1397) |(603) |(265) ((260) ((601) |(153)
8 Transportation 86 83 85 87 89 85 86 85 85 83 88 85
6 Education 85 84 91 88 86 82 86 82 85 90 88 89
5 Health care 76 74 78 7 81 7 76 7 7 73 78 7
9 Water and irrigation 72 71 74 74 73 70 73 70 67 75 78 65
7 Jails and prisons 51 50 54 53 54 62 47 62 52 51 47 34

Page 21



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

CLASS KNOW ADDCT| VICTIM ARRESTED IN JAIL
Lower (Work | Mid [Upper
Lower |wrkng | ing dle  |middl

Total |[class |class |class |class [class | Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Major Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) |(1061) |(842) |(1061) [(295) |(1596) |(217) |(1683)
6 Education 78 83 78 80 79 74 78 78 77 79 82 78 82 78
8 Transportation 71 76 75 67 71 71 71 71 70 72 69 71 78 70
5 Health care 61 74 70 61 60 51 62 61 59 63 63 61 63 61
9 Water and irrigation 55 74 59 59 52 50 60 52 57 54 63 54 63 55
7 Jails and prisons 30 47 28 35 28 20 30 31 30 30 29 31 31 30
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Total Priority/Not Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) [(851) |(1061) |(842) |(1061) [(295) |(1596) |(217) |(1683)
8 Transportation 92 92 90 91 94 93 93 92 93 92 93 92 91 92
Not priority 7 7 9 8 5 7 6 7 6 7 5 7 6 7
6 Education 92 94 96 94 91 93 92 92 92 92 94 92 93 92
Not priority 7 4 4 6 8 7 7 7 8 7 5 8 6 7
5 Health care 87 93 90 85 88 82 88 87 86 88 90 87 90 87
Not priority 11 7 9 11 10 17 11 11 13 9 9 11 10 11
9 Water and irrigation 84 87 87 87 83 82 88 82 86 83 94 82 94 83
Not priority 12 9 9 8 14 16 11 13 11 13 5 13 6 13
7 Jails and prisons 73 77 82 77 71 70 74 73 71 75 71 74 72 74
Not priority 22 19 14 18 24 26 22 22 24 20 22 22 21 22
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Priority - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) [(398) |(B74) |(221) |(851) |(1061) |(B42) |(1061) [(295) ((1596) |(217) |(1683)
8 Transportation 86 85 81 83 88 87 87 84 87 85 87 85 85 86
6 Education 85 90 91 88 84 86 84 85 84 86 89 84 87 85
5 Health care 76 86 81 74 78 65 77 76 73 79 82 76 80 76
9 Water and irrigation 72 79 77 78 70 66 77 69 75 70 89 69 89 70
7 Jails and prisons 51 58 68 59 46 44 52 51 47 56 49 52 51 52
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KNOW PRISN CYNICISM TRUST INCARC HIGH
Trust |Trust [Trust [IncHi |IncHi
Trust Mid pol jud Incrc  |More |Crime
Total Yes No ing point [Cynic |ice ges hi crime |prob

Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Major Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) [(584) |(1321) |(1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) |(346) |(284) |(553)
6 Education 78 81 77 76 83 84 77 75 82 84 86
8 Transportation 71 72 71 74 64 56 75 65 77 75 80
5 Health care 61 65 60 59 72 65 65 54 67 67 65
9 Water and irrigation 55 64 52 56 56 49 55 55 64 61 64
7 Jails and prisons 30 31 30 29 38 30 29 31 32 31 33
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Total Priority/Not Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) [(584) |(1321) |(1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) |(346) |(284) |(553)
8 Transportation 92 94 92 93 91 82 93 92 97 93 96
Not priority 7 6 7 5 8 16 6 8 3 6 4
6 Education 92 94 91 92 93 91 93 89 93 92 95
Not priority 7 5 8 7 6 8 7 10 7 7 5
5 Health care 87 89 86 87 90 85 90 87 89 92 90
Not priority 11 10 12 11 9 14 9 11 11 8 8
9 Water and irrigation 84 90 82 85 86 73 85 83 91 88 89
Not priority 12 8 14 11 11 24 12 14 8 8 7
7 Jails and prisons 73 74 73 73 75 70 80 75 80 79 75
Not priority 22 21 22 21 21 26 18 21 19 20 22
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Priority - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(584) [(1321) |(1538) ((286) |(176) |(679) |(388) |(346) ((284) |((553)
8 Transportation 86 88 85 88 83 66 88 85 94 87 92
6 Education 85 89 83 85 87 83 86 79 86 85 91
5 Health care 76 79 75 76 81 71 81 75 78 84 82
9 Water and irrigation 72 82 68 74 75 49 73 69 83 81 83
7 Jails and prisons 51 53 51 52 54 44 62 55 60 59 53

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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RURAL VICTIM/JAIL-PRI DIRECTION INCARC RATE
White |[Know | Not |Rural [Rural [Victm Victm |Inmat
Non |[add |know [right |wrong|and | Nei not Not Too | Too |About | DK

Total [Coll ict addct | dir dir inmat |ther |inmat [victm [Right [Wrong|high low [right | Ref
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Major Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) [(123) [(138) |(122) |(119) |(416) |(759) |(421) |(292) [(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) |(662) |(371)
6 Education 78 67 67 70 64 73 83 79 72 80 77 80 84 62 74 78
8 Transportation 71 67 68 64 64 72 70 71 69 75 71 73 77 70 65 68
5 Health care 61 61 56 63 54 65 63 62 56 66 60 63 64 54 58 66
9 Water and irrigation 55 45 46 45 44 51 67 53 49 58 54 58 62 51 51 53
7 Jails and prisons 30 40 35 38 36 43 32 31 29 28 29 33 30 39 32 23
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Total Priority/Not Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) [(123) [(138) |(122) [(119) [(416) |(759) |(421) |(292) [(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) |(662) |(371)
8 Transportation 92 93 91 88 87 95 93 90 93 96 92 94 95 88 91 90
Not priority 7 6 8 9 10 5 6 8 6 4 8 5 5 12 8 6
6 Education 92 88 90 87 90 88 95 92 89 93 91 94 93 88 93 90
Not priority 7 10 9 12 10 11 5 7 10 6 7 6 6 11 7 8
5 Health care 87 86 85 85 83 87 87 86 86 93 87 88 88 81 88 88
Not priority 11 12 12 13 15 11 13 11 14 6 12 10 10 18 11 10
9 Water and irrigation 84 78 82 76 79 80 91 81 80 90 82 88 88 80 83 80
Not priority 12 17 16 18 18 16 7 14 15 9 15 9 9 18 14 12
7 Jails and prisons 73 77 76 70 75 72 75 76 67 74 76 74 71 80 80 63
Not priority 22 17 19 25 20 24 21 20 27 20 19 22 26 17 17 23
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Priority - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) [(123) [(138) |(122) |(119) [(416) |(759) |[(421) [(292) |(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) ((662) ((371)
8 Transportation 86 86 83 80 76 90 86 82 87 92 84 89 90 76 84 85
6 Education 85 79 82 76 80 78 89 85 79 87 84 87 87 77 86 82
5 Health care 76 74 73 72 68 76 75 76 72 88 75 78 7 63 7 78
9 Water and irrigation 72 62 65 58 61 65 84 66 66 81 67 79 79 62 69 68
7 Jails and prisons 51 60 56 45 54 48 54 56 39 54 57 52 45 63 62 40
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CONCERN LOCAL CRIME CRIME PROB | CANDIDATE PHONE
Not Total | Very Not
Conc |[Conc | DK DK |Major | Not Some |Appea| Land

Total |erned |erned | Ref |[More |[Less |[Same | Ref [Minor |prob |[what |ling line Cell
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Major Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) [(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
6 Education 78 85 65 60 79 76 78 78 81 71 82 66 75 81
8 Transportation 71 75 64 47 71 72 71 69 73 66 72 68 75 68
5 Health care 61 69 45 55 65 61 60 57 63 57 64 53 62 60
9 Water and irrigation 55 61 46 29 56 59 53 51 59 48 58 48 55 56
7 Jails and prisons 30 33 25 16 35 32 28 21 34 23 29 32 33 27
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Total Priority/Not Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) [(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
8 Transportation 92 95 89 76 93 90 94 92 94 88 93 90 93 92
Not priority 7 5 10 13 6 9 5 6 5 10 6 9 5 8
6 Education 92 94 87 86 91 92 93 93 94 87 94 85 91 93
Not priority 7 5 12 6 8 8 5 5 6 11 5 14 8 7
5 Health care 87 90 83 76 89 87 86 87 90 82 89 83 88 87
Not priority 11 9 16 12 11 12 12 8 9 15 9 15 11 11
9 Water and irrigation 84 88 80 58 86 84 84 81 88 76 89 74 84 85
Not priority 12 8 19 21 11 15 11 10 8 21 8 24 13 11
7 Jails and prisons 73 75 71 53 80 74 72 61 78 64 74 72 74 72
Not priority 22 20 26 26 19 23 19 28 18 30 21 23 21 23
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Priority - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1326) |(588) | (86) [(660) |(635) [(352) ((353) |(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |((1060)
8 Transportation 86 90 79 64 88 81 89 87 89 79 87 81 87 84
6 Education 85 89 75 80 82 84 87 89 89 76 89 71 83 86
5 Health care 76 81 67 63 78 75 74 78 81 67 80 68 7 76
9 Water and irrigation 72 79 61 37 76 69 73 71 81 55 81 51 71 73
7 Jails and prisons 51 56 45 27 61 51 52 34 60 34 53 50 53 50
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SPLITS

Total A B C D
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Major Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
6 Education 78 76 79 79 77
8 Transportation 71 71 70 74 68
5 Health care 61 60 62 65 57
9 Water and irrigation 55 57 54 57 54
7 Jails and prisons 30 29 31 31 30
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Total Priority/Not Priority ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
8 Transportation 92 92 92 92 92
Not priority 7 7 7 6 7
6 Education 92 91 93 92 92
Not priority 7 8 6 7 7
5 Health care 87 86 89 89 86
Not priority 11 12 10 10 12
9 Water and irrigation 84 84 84 85 83
Not priority 12 12 12 12 12
7 Jails and prisons 73 74 72 75 71
Not priority 22 21 23 21 23
Q5-9 Summary: Priorities... Priority - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
8 Transportation 86 85 86 86 85
6 Education 85 83 87 85 85
5 Health care 76 74 78 79 74
9 Water and irrigation 72 73 72 73 71
7 Jails and prisons 51 53 50 54 49
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URBANITY US REGION
Small North | Cen

Total Rural Mid |Urban [|east |[tral South [West
Q10 Incarceration rates ...
Total answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |[(1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Too high 40 30 33 45 43 39 40 36
Too low 9 15 11 6 5 10 9 10
About right 33 40 34 31 32 36 30 36
(DK/Ref) 19 15 21 18 20 15 20 17
Q11 Incarceration rate, concern ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Concerned, strongly 52 45 47 56 58 50 50 51
Concerned, not strongly 15 15 15 14 11 14 16 15
Not conc, not strongly 15 18 18 13 15 13 14 18
Not conc, strongly 14 18 15 13 10 21 14 13
(DK/Ref) 4 4 4 5 5 2 6 3
Total Concerned 66 60 63 70 69 64 66 67
Total Not Concerned 29 36 33 26 25 35 28 30
Concerned - Not 37 24 29 44 44 29 38 36
Q12 Local crime trend ...
Total answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
More 33 41 35 30 27 34 33 37
Less 32 32 25 35 35 37 30 27
(Same/about the same) 18 17 19 17 18 16 19 16
(DK/Ref) 18 11 21 18 20 14 17 21
Q13 Crime major problem ...
Total answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Major problem 26 27 23 27 26 25 26 26
Minor problem 40 40 43 38 35 37 39 48
Not much of a problem 24 24 24 25 27 27 25 19
No problem at all 8 8 8 8 10 9 8 6
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 1
Major/Minor 66 68 66 65 61 61 65 74
Total Not problem 32 32 32 33 37 36 33 24

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

US REGION GENDER RACE

New | Mid [East |West
Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac Hisp | Non
Total land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Women |White |Black [anic |White

Q10 Incarceration rates ...

Total answering (2000) | (99) |[(277) |(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) |(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
Too high 40 40 |44 |40 |36 |42 |33 |29 |39 |39 40 37 56 | 46 | 43
Too low 9 5 5 9 10 9 10 9 11 |11 7 8 6 10 |10
About right 33 37 |30 |3 |38 |28 |40 |38 |36 |34 32 36 23 |32 |29
(DK/Ref) 19 18 |21 |15 |15 |21 |17 |24 |15 |16 21 19 15 |12 | 18

Q11 Incarceration rate, concern ...

Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Concerned, strongly 52 45 63 54 41 48 57 37 57 47 56 48 69 57 59
Concerned, not strongly 15 8 13 13 17 16 17 13 16 14 15 15 16 13 15
Not conc, not strongly 15 24 12 13 14 14 14 25 15 18 12 16 7 13 11
Not conc, strongly 14 12 10 20 26 15 8 22 9 16 12 16 4 16 12
(DK/Ref) 4 12 3 1 3 7 4 2 3 4 4 4 4 2 3
Total Concerned 66 52 75 66 58 64 74 50 73 62 71 63 85 70 74
Total Not Concerned 29 35 22 33 39 29 22 48 23 34 25 33 11 29 23
Concerned - Not 37 17 53 34 19 35 52 2 50 27 46 31 74 41 51

Q12 Local crime trend ...

Total answering (2000) | (99) |(277) |(297) |(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) [(337) [(980) |(1020) [(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
More 33 23 28 36 28 32 37 42 35 28 37 35 31 31 30
Less 32 34 36 35 42 30 32 26 27 37 27 28 41 34 38
(Same/about the same) 18 20 18 17 12 20 19 17 15 17 18 19 14 21 15
(DK/Ref) 18 23 18 12 18 18 12 15 23 17 18 18 14 14 17

Q13 Crime major problem ...

Total answering (2000) | (99) [(277) [(297) [(119) [(594) |(139) |(139) |(337) |(980) [(1020) [(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
Major problem 26 8 32 29 14 25 29 20 29 20 31 21 41 24 33
Minor problem 40 44 32 37 37 38 42 57 45 42 38 44 31 39 34
Not much of a problem 24 24 29 24 35 25 23 18 19 26 23 26 19 28 23
No problem at all 8 19 6 7 13 9 5 4 6 10 6 8 8 6 7
(DK/Ref) 2 5 1 3 1 3 0 1 2 2 2 2 1 3 3
Major/Minor 66 52 64 66 50 63 71 77 73 62 69 65 72 63 67
Total Not problem 32 44 35 31 49 34 29 22 25 36 29 33 27 34 30
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EDUCATION
H.S. Total
or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non

Total |[less |H.S. |[grad |grad |grad | Coll
Q10 Incarceration rates ...
Total answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
Too high 40 36 42 40 45 42 39
Too low 9 8 8 11 12 11 8
About right 33 37 29 34 31 33 33
(DK/Ref) 19 20 21 15 12 14 20
Q11 Incarceration rate, concern ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) [(380) |[(200) |(580) |(1380)
Concerned, strongly 52 54 54 47 47 47 54
Concerned, not strongly 15 15 13 18 13 16 14
Not conc, not strongly 15 15 13 15 16 15 14
Not conc, strongly 14 13 14 17 19 17 13
(DK/Ref) 4 4 5 4 5 4 4
Total Concerned 66 69 68 65 60 63 68
Total Not Concerned 29 28 27 32 35 33 27
Concerned - Not 37 41 40 33 25 30 41
Q12 Local crime trend ...
Total answering (2000) |(740) |(640) ((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
More 33 35 34 30 32 31 34
Less 32 33 31 34 27 32 32
(Same/about the same) 18 18 16 18 20 19 17
(DK/Ref) 18 14 20 18 20 19 17
Q13 Crime major problem ...
Total answering (2000) |(740) |(640) ((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
Major problem 26 31 25 23 14 20 28
Minor problem 40 36 41 40 54 44 38
Not much of a problem 24 24 26 24 21 23 25
No problem at all 8 7 7 10 9 10 7
(DK/Ref) 2 3 1 3 1 2 2
Major/Minor 66 67 66 63 68 65 66
Total Not problem 32 31 33 34 31 33 32

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

RURAL/REGION RURAL/GEN
New | Mid |East |West
North | Cen Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac
Total [east |tral South [West |land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der |[tain ific Men [Womej
Q10 Incarceration rates ...
Total answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) |[(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
Too high 40 37 27 31 30 43 34 34 18 32 27 30 29 29 31
Too low 9 13 16 15 15 17 10 18 14 14 20 10 22 14 16
About right 33 37 42 42 31 30 41 38 48 40 45 33 27 42 38
(DK/Ref) 19 13 14 12 25 11 15 10 20 14 8 27 22 15 15
Q11 Incarceration rate, concern ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) |[(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
Concerned, strongly 52 36 41 51 43 35 37 48 32 50 54 41 46 41 49
Concerned, not strongly 15 15 14 14 18 13 16 15 12 14 14 21 15 14 15
Not conc, not strongly 15 28 19 15 17 35 23 16 24 16 11 18 15 19 16
Not conc, strongly 14 16 22 16 16 16 16 17 30 16 17 15 19 21 15
(DK/Ref) 4 6 3 4 5 2 8 3 3 4 3 5 5 4 4
Total Concerned 66 51 55 65 62 a7 53 64 44 64 68 62 61 56 64
Total Not Concerned 29 44 42 31 33 51 39 33 53 32 29 33 34 40 32
Concerned - Not 37 7 14 34 29 -4 15 31 -10 32 39 30 27 16 32
Q12 Local crime trend ...
Total answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) [(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
More 33 42 35 44 41 38 45 44 23 44 45 40 43 37 a4
Less 32 29 39 30 21 35 26 37 42 31 28 23 19 35 29
(Same/about the same) 18 15 14 16 25 15 15 11 19 15 20 25 25 18 16
(DK/Ref) 18 13 11 10 13 12 14 8 16 10 8 13 13 11 12
Q13 Crime major problem ...
Total answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) [(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
Major problem 26 21 25 28 33 14 25 30 18 27 33 28 38 23 31
Minor problem 40 45 39 38 48 51 41 34 45 39 37 51 45 45 36
Not much of a problem 24 26 24 25 17 30 23 23 27 26 22 18 15 24 23
No problem at all 8 8 11 8 2 5 10 13 8 8 6 2 2 8 8
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
Major/Minor 66 66 64 67 81 65 66 63 64 65 70 79 83 68 67
Total Not problem 32 34 35 32 19 35 33 35 35 34 28 20 17 32 31
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RURAL/RACE RURAL/EDUCATION GENDER/AGE

H.S. Total
Hisp | Non or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non |Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |White |Black [anic |White |less [H.S. |grad |grad |grad |Coll |WomenMen [Women Men

Q10 Incarceration rates ...

Total answering (2000) |(213) | (22) | (20) |6) |@31) |(8Y) |(B9) |(20) |(59) [(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
Too high 40 20 |47 |33 |33 |31 |28 |28 |30 |29 |30 |43 |43 |35 |34
Too low 9 14 |16 |29 |19 |19 |13 |10 |18 |13 |17 4 10 9 13
About right 33 41 |26 |28 |38 |35 |44 |50 |37 |45 |3 |31 [32 |35 |35
(DK/Ref) 19 16 | 12 9 10 |15 |15 |13 |15 |13 |15 |21 |15 |21 | 18

Q11 Incarceration rate, concern ...

Total Answering (2000) |(213) | (22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
Concerned, strongly 52 44 57 45 50 46 45 43 45 44 46 57 46 54 52
Concerned, not strongly 15 16 19 14 13 17 14 12 8 10 16 13 14 17 14
Not conc, not strongly 15 19 13 13 12 18 15 19 21 19 17 13 18 12 16
Not conc, strongly 14 18 3 28 21 15 23 21 22 21 18 14 17 11 16
(DK/Ref) 4 4 8 - 4 4 2 6 4 5 4 3 5 6 3
Total Concerned 66 59 75 59 63 63 60 55 53 54 62 70 60 71 65
Total Not Concerned 29 37 17 41 33 33 38 40 43 41 35 26 35 23 32
Concerned - Not 37 22 59 18 30 30 22 15 10 14 27 44 25 48 33

Q12 Local crime trend ...

Total answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(131) |(8L) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
More 33 40 37 44 47 42 43 33 40 35 43 36 28 39 30
Less 32 30 40 44 35 34 30 28 26 27 33 26 37 28 39
(Same/about the same) 18 18 13 4 11 15 15 23 22 23 15 18 16 18 19
(DK/Ref) 18 12 10 7 7 9 12 16 12 15 10 20 20 15 12

Q13 Crime major problem ...

Total answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(131) |(8L) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
Major problem 26 25 29 38 36 30 27 20 23 21 29 30 18 31 23
Minor problem 40 45 22 25 25 35 44 50 47 49 38 38 43 39 42
Not much of a problem 24 23 33 22 27 24 24 20 24 22 24 24 27 22 25
No problem at all 8 6 16 15 12 11 5 9 2 7 8 6 10 6 9
(DK/Ref) 2 1 - - 0 1 0 1 4 2 1 2 3 2 1
Major/Minor 66 70 51 62 61 65 71 70 69 70 67 68 60 70 65
Total Not problem 32 29 49 38 39 35 29 30 26 28 32 30 37 28 34
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC RACE/EDUC
Non Non Young Older | Non Non
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll
Total Men | Men |WomenWomenColl |Coll |[Coll |Coll |White |White |NonWt[NonWt

Q10 Incarceration rates ...
Total answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) ((178)
Too high 40 40 40 44 38 a7 42 34 35 36 39 41 48
Too low 9 14 10 9 6 9 7 15 9 8 10 9 14
About right 33 36 32 29 34 31 31 36 35 35 38 31 23
(DK/Ref) 19 10 19 18 22 13 20 15 21 21 13 18 15
Q11 Incarceration rate, concern ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) [(620) |(830) |(383) ((516) [(178)
Concerned, strongly 52 36 53 58 55 48 53 46 55 51 42 60 55
Concerned, not strongly 15 17 13 15 15 17 12 13 16 14 17 15 14
Not conc, not strongly 15 21 15 10 13 15 14 16 13 16 16 11 12
Not conc, strongly 14 22 15 13 12 16 16 20 11 15 20 12 13
(DK/Ref) 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5
Total Concerned 66 53 66 73 70 65 66 59 72 65 60 75 69
Total Not Concerned 29 42 30 23 26 31 30 36 24 31 37 22 25
Concerned - Not 37 10 37 49 44 34 35 23 48 35 23 53 44
Q12 Local crime trend ...
Total answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) [(178)
More 33 25 30 36 38 30 33 31 36 37 31 30 31
Less 32 37 38 27 26 32 32 31 33 27 29 40 33
(Same/about the same) 18 19 16 18 18 18 16 20 18 18 21 15 15
(DK/Ref) 18 19 16 19 17 20 19 18 12 18 18 16 22
Q13 Crime major problem ...
Total answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) [(178)
Major problem 26 12 24 28 32 19 26 22 30 24 15 34 31
Minor problem 40 44 41 45 36 46 38 42 40 42 a7 32 39
Not much of a problem 24 27 25 20 25 23 27 23 23 25 28 26 15
No problem at all 8 14 9 6 5 10 7 11 6 7 9 6 11
(DK/Ref) 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 4
Major/Minor 66 56 64 73 68 65 64 64 70 67 62 66 70
Total Not problem 32 41 34 26 30 33 34 34 29 31 37 32 26
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2-3-2 PARTY ID 3-1-3PTY ID IDEOLOGY PTY/GENDER|PARTY/IDEO
Con Mod | Lib
Lib Mod |[serv |Ind Ind |Cons | Mod
Total Dem | Ind Rep | Dem | Ind Rep |eral |erate |ative | Men |WomenpDem | Rep

Q10 Incarceration rates ...
Total answering (2000) |(751) |(629) ((508) |(980) ([(223) |((685) |(465) |[(691) |(664) |(372) |((257) |(550) ([(221)
Too high 40 51 38 25 50 38 26 55 44 26 37 41 46 38
Too low 9 6 11 12 6 10 13 5 7 13 12 9 7 11
About right 33 26 32 46 27 33 42 23 34 42 32 32 32 36
(DK/Ref) 19 16 19 17 17 19 18 17 15 19 20 18 16 15
Q11 Incarceration rate, concern ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) ((508) |(980) [(223) |((685) |(465) |[(691) |(664) |(372) |((257) |(550) ((221)
Concerned, strongly 52 61 50 39 60 55 38 62 53 43 46 56 60 41
Concerned, not strongly 15 17 13 15 17 8 15 17 16 13 12 14 16 19
Not conc, not strongly 15 10 17 20 11 16 20 8 15 19 20 12 13 18
Not conc, strongly 14 9 17 21 9 15 23 8 13 21 18 14 10 19
(DK/Ref) 4 3 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 4 4 3 2 3
Total Concerned 66 78 63 54 77 63 53 78 69 55 58 70 76 60
Total Not Concerned 29 19 33 42 20 31 43 16 28 40 38 26 23 37
Concerned - Not 37 60 30 12 57 32 10 62 41 15 20 44 53 23
Q12 Local crime trend ...
Total answering (2000) |(751) |(629) ((508) |(980) ([(223) |((685) |(465) |[(691) |(664) |(372) |((257) |(550) ((221)
More 33 33 28 40 30 35 38 29 31 38 22 38 32 36
Less 32 32 35 29 34 29 30 32 34 32 40 27 36 29
(Same/about the same) 18 17 20 15 18 20 17 18 19 16 19 22 17 18
(DK/Ref) 18 17 17 16 18 15 16 22 16 13 19 13 15 16
Q13 Crime major problem ...
Total answering (2000) |(751) |(629) ((508) |(980) ([(223) |((685) |(465) |[(691) |(664) |(372) ((257) |(550) ([(221)
Major problem 26 30 19 26 29 13 25 24 25 29 19 20 32 23
Minor problem 40 37 44 40 38 47 41 37 44 39 40 48 40 42
Not much of a problem 24 25 24 26 25 20 26 28 23 23 26 20 22 25
No problem at all 8 6 10 7 6 14 8 8 7 9 11 10 5 10
(DK/Ref) 2 2 3 1 2 6 1 4 2 1 4 2 1 1
Major/Minor 66 67 63 66 67 60 65 61 68 68 59 68 72 64
Total Not problem 32 31 34 34 31 34 34 35 30 32 37 30 27 35
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KIDS AT HOME CHURCH
Total |Total Ir Once |Seve [Hard
Total |Under | At Regu |regu [Every |twice |ral ly

Total Yes 18 |Home | No lar lar week |month [year |ever |Never
Q10 Incarceration rates ...
Total answering (2000) |(1184) [(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Too high 40 39 42 41 40 35 42 35 43 40 41 57
Too low 9 9 7 8 9 9 9 9 10 12 8 5
About right 33 33 29 32 34 36 32 36 31 32 33 22
(DK/Ref) 19 19 21 19 17 20 18 20 16 16 18 16
Q11 Incarceration rate, concern ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) |[(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Concerned, strongly 52 52 52 51 51 47 54 47 51 52 58 57
Concerned, not strongly 15 14 14 13 17 19 13 19 17 18 9 10
Not conc, not strongly 15 17 15 17 13 14 15 14 15 9 16 18
Not conc, strongly 14 14 16 17 14 16 14 16 16 13 14 9
(DK/Ref) 4 3 3 2 5 4 5 4 1 8 3 5
Total Concerned 66 66 66 64 67 66 67 66 67 70 67 68
Total Not Concerned 29 31 31 34 28 31 29 31 31 23 30 27
Concerned - Not 37 35 35 30 40 35 38 35 36 a7 38 40
Q12 Local crime trend ...
Total answering (2000) |(1184) |[(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
More 33 36 35 36 28 32 33 32 38 34 35 21
Less 32 31 30 31 34 35 30 35 32 34 31 25
(Same/about the same) 18 18 17 17 17 18 17 18 17 17 16 25
(DK/Ref) 18 16 17 15 21 15 19 15 13 16 18 29
Q13 Crime major problem ...
Total answering (2000) |(1184) |[(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Major problem 26 27 28 25 23 24 26 24 29 33 25 15
Minor problem 40 42 42 45 36 40 40 40 38 34 45 32
Not much of a problem 24 23 22 22 28 25 24 25 26 24 21 33
No problem at all 8 6 7 6 10 9 8 9 6 7 7 15
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 1 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 5
Major/Minor 66 69 69 71 59 65 66 65 67 67 70 47
Total Not problem 32 29 30 28 37 34 32 34 32 32 28 48
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CLASS KNOW ADDCT| VICTIM ARRESTED IN JAIL
Lower |Work | Mid |Upper
Lower |wrkng | ing dle  |middl

Total |class |class |class [class |class | Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Q10 Incarceration rates ...
Total answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) |[(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Too high 40 48 45 40 38 a7 44 36 44 36 57 37 51 38
Too low 9 10 10 8 8 9 12 7 11 8 7 9 11 9
About right 33 30 31 34 34 33 32 34 30 36 25 35 24 34
(DK/Ref) 19 12 13 19 21 11 12 23 15 20 11 19 14 19
Q11 Incarceration rate, concern ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Concerned, strongly 52 63 61 46 53 47 53 51 56 49 57 51 63 51
Concerned, not strongly 15 16 13 14 15 14 14 15 11 17 10 15 11 15
Not conc, not strongly 15 11 10 12 16 17 14 16 15 14 16 15 11 15
Not conc, strongly 14 9 13 21 12 17 18 12 16 14 16 14 15 14
(DK/Ref) 4 1 3 7 3 5 2 6 3 5 1 4 1 5
Total Concerned 66 79 74 60 68 61 67 66 67 67 67 67 73 66
Total Not Concerned 29 20 23 34 29 34 31 28 31 28 32 29 26 30
Concerned - Not 37 59 51 26 39 27 36 37 36 39 36 38 a7 36
Q12 Local crime trend ...
Total answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
More 33 39 37 34 32 29 36 30 35 31 37 32 35 32
Less 32 39 35 32 28 41 30 34 32 32 28 33 31 32
(Same/about the same) 18 14 18 20 18 14 18 18 18 18 17 18 16 18
(DK/Ref) 18 8 10 14 23 16 16 18 15 20 18 17 17 17
Q13 Crime major problem ...
Total answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Major problem 26 31 39 27 24 20 26 25 29 23 25 26 26 26
Minor problem 40 36 33 41 43 32 40 39 41 39 40 40 39 40
Not much of a problem 24 26 17 25 24 35 24 25 21 28 25 25 25 25
No problem at all 8 6 6 4 8 12 7 8 7 9 9 8 9 8
(DK/Ref) 2 1 6 3 1 2 2 3 3 1 2 2 1 2
Major/Minor 66 67 72 68 67 52 67 64 70 62 65 65 65 65
Total Not problem 32 32 23 29 32 a7 32 33 27 37 34 32 34 32
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KNOW PRISN CYNICISM TRUST INCARC HIGH
Trust |Trust |Trust |IncHi [IncHi
Trust Mid pol jud Incrc  |More |Crime
Total Yes No ing point [Cynic |ice ges hi crime |prob
Q10 Incarceration rates ...
Total answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) [(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) |[(346) [(284) |(553)
Too high 40 44 38 40 41 32 32 32 100 |100 |100
Too low 9 9 9 9 7 14 10 6 - - -
About right 33 33 33 33 32 33 41 46 - - -
(DK/Ref) 19 14 20 18 20 21 17 16 - - -
Q11 Incarceration rate, concern ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) |[(346) [(284) |(553)
Concerned, strongly 52 61 48 52 50 55 47 50 67 72 71
Concerned, not strongly 15 12 16 14 23 9 16 19 14 10 10
Not conc, not strongly 15 13 16 15 14 19 16 14 9 11 10
Not conc, strongly 14 13 15 15 12 10 16 14 7 7 8
(DK/Ref) 4 1 5 5 1 6 4 3 3 1
Total Concerned 66 73 64 65 73 65 63 70 81 82 82
Total Not Concerned 29 26 31 30 26 29 33 27 16 18 17
Concerned - Not 37 a7 33 35 a7 35 30 42 65 64 64
Q12 Local crime trend ...
Total answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) [(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) |[(346) [(284) |(553)
More 33 37 31 32 40 29 33 28 37 100 45
Less 32 33 32 31 24 48 36 37 39 - 29
(Same/about the same) 18 19 17 18 18 11 18 15 14 - 10
(DK/Ref) 18 11 20 18 17 12 13 20 10 - 16
Q13 Crime major problem ...
Total answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) [(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) |[(346) [(284) |(553)
Major problem 26 30 24 24 28 37 22 22 24 52 42
Minor problem 40 40 39 44 32 22 42 43 46 36 58
Not much of a problem 24 22 26 24 27 28 29 25 22 10 -
No problem at all 8 6 9 7 10 10 7 9 7 2 -
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 -
Major/Minor 66 70 63 67 60 59 63 65 71 88 100
Total Not problem 32 28 34 31 37 38 36 34 29 12 -
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RURAL VICTIM/JAIL-PRI DIRECTION INCARC RATE
White |Know | Not |[Rural |Rural |Victm Victm |Inmat
Non |[add |know [right |wrong|and | Nei not Not Too | Too |About | DK

Total [Coll ict addct | dir dir inmat |ther |inmat [victm [Right [Wrong|high low [right | Ref
Q10 Incarceration rates ...
Total answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) [(759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
Too high 40 29 35 25 24 37 45 34 44 44 33 46 100 - - -
Too low 9 15 18 13 14 17 9 7 12 9 9 9 - 100 - -
About right 33 39 35 45 48 35 31 37 29 32 40 30 - - 100 -
(DK/Ref) 19 16 12 17 14 11 14 22 15 16 18 14 - - - 100
Q11 Incarceration rate, concern ...
Total Answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) [(759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
Concerned, strongly 52 44 46 44 35 55 62 46 50 59 45 60 69 39 36 48
Concerned, not strongly 15 17 12 18 18 13 12 19 10 12 17 12 12 12 17 17
Not conc, not strongly 15 18 19 17 20 15 12 15 18 13 17 11 10 18 22 13
Not conc, strongly 14 17 21 16 23 14 12 13 19 15 16 14 7 29 22 9
(DK/Ref) 4 4 2 5 4 4 0 7 4 1 5 3 2 3 2 14
Total Concerned 66 61 58 62 53 68 75 65 59 71 62 72 81 51 54 65
Total Not Concerned 29 35 40 33 43 28 25 28 37 28 33 25 17 a7 44 21
Concerned - Not 37 26 19 29 10 40 50 37 23 43 29 a7 64 4 9 44
Q12 Local crime trend ...
Total answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) ((759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
More 33 43 43 39 32 53 36 28 35 38 30 39 36 49 33 18
Less 32 31 29 34 43 23 34 33 29 30 39 30 32 26 34 29
(Same/about the same) 18 15 18 16 14 16 19 17 18 20 17 16 14 15 20 23
(DK/Ref) 18 11 11 12 11 8 11 22 18 12 15 15 18 10 12 30
Q13 Crime major problem ...
Total answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) [(759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
Major problem 26 26 34 22 18 37 32 23 25 23 19 32 29 48 19 18
Minor problem 40 45 40 40 43 38 39 37 43 42 40 39 41 35 43 36
Not much of a problem 24 22 19 27 28 20 20 28 22 27 31 18 21 9 29 32
No problem at all 8 6 6 10 11 5 7 10 6 7 9 8 7 7 9 8
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 6
Major/Minor 66 70 74 62 61 75 71 61 68 65 59 71 70 83 62 54
Total Not problem 32 29 25 37 39 25 27 38 28 34 39 27 28 17 38 40
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CONCERN LOCAL CRIME CRIME PROB | CANDIDATE PHONE
Not Total | Very Not
Conc |[Conc | DK DK |Major | Not Some |Appea| Land

Total |erned |erned | Ref |[More |[Less |[Same | Ref [Minor |prob |[what |ling line Cell
Q10 Incarceration rates ...
Total answering (2000) |(1326) [(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) |((647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |((1060)
Too high 40 48 23 21 43 40 31 41 42 34 46 24 36 43
Too low 9 7 14 5 13 7 7 5 11 5 6 20 10 8
About right 33 27 50 15 34 36 38 23 31 39 33 34 35 31
(DK/Ref) 19 18 13 58 10 17 24 32 15 23 16 22 19 18
Q11 Incarceration rate, concern ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) [(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |[(462) | (940) |((1060)
Concerned, strongly 52 78 - - 56 47 52 53 56 42 58 38 53 51
Concerned, not strongly 15 22 - - 14 19 8 15 13 18 15 15 15 14
Not conc, not strongly 15 - 51 - 13 16 17 15 14 18 14 20 14 16
Not conc, strongly 14 - 49 - 16 15 16 9 14 17 11 23 13 15
(DK/Ref) 4 - - 100 1 4 7 7 3 5 3 4 4 4
Total Concerned 66 100 - - 69 65 60 68 69 60 72 53 68 64
Total Not Concerned 29 - 100 - 29 31 33 24 27 35 25 43 27 31
Concerned - Not 37 100 |-100 - 40 35 27 44 42 26 a7 10 41 33
Q12 Local crime trend ...
Total answering (2000) |(1326) |[(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |((1060)
More 33 35 33 11 100 - - - 44 14 31 39 36 30
Less 32 31 33 29 - 100 - - 24 48 31 36 32 32
(Same/about the same) 18 16 20 30 - - 100 - 15 22 18 14 17 18
(DK/Ref) 18 18 15 30 - - - 100 17 17 19 11 14 20
Q13 Crime major problem ...
Total answering (2000) |(1326) |[(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |((1060)
Major problem 26 29 19 13 48 13 17 15 39 - 23 32 25 26
Minor problem 40 39 42 36 39 37 40 a7 61 - 42 37 42 39
Not much of a problem 24 22 30 23 11 35 32 22 - 75 25 21 24 25
No problem at all 8 7 8 16 2 14 8 8 - 25 8 8 7 9
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 12 0 1 3 7 - - 2 1 3 2
Major/Minor 66 69 61 49 86 50 57 62 100 - 65 69 67 65
Total Not problem 32 29 38 39 13 49 40 30 - 100 33 30 31 34
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SPLITS

Total A B C D
Q10 Incarceration rates ...
Total answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Too high 40 41 38 39 40
Too low 9 11 7 9 9
About right 33 30 36 34 32
(DK/Ref) 19 18 19 17 20
Q11 Incarceration rate, concern ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Concerned, strongly 52 52 52 51 52
Concerned, not strongly 15 14 15 15 15
Not conc, not strongly 15 15 15 16 14
Not conc, strongly 14 14 15 14 14
(DK/Ref) 4 5 4 4 5
Total Concerned 66 66 66 66 67
Total Not Concerned 29 29 30 30 29
Concerned - Not 37 37 37 36 38
Q12 Local crime trend ...
Total answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
More 33 34 32 34 32
Less 32 31 32 33 31
(Same/about the same) 18 17 18 17 18
(DK/Ref) 18 17 18 15 20
Q13 Crime major problem ...
Total answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Major problem 26 25 26 27 24
Minor problem 40 41 39 40 40
Not much of a problem 24 24 24 25 23
No problem at all 8 8 8 7 9
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 1 3
Major/Minor 66 66 65 67 65
Total Not problem 32 32 32 32 33

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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URBANITY US REGION
Small North | Cen

Total [Rural Mid |Urban |east |tral South |West
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |(600) |(1120) [(376) |(416) |(733) |(475)
16C Trusted 46 54 52 40 37 53 43 49
17C Share concerns 44 49 43 43 35 52 45 41
15C Dependable 43 49 45 41 33 50 45 42
14C Fair to all 32 39 39 26 26 34 34 32
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |(600) |(1120) [(376) |(416) |(733) |(475)
16C Trusted 77 74 81 76 76 77 74 84
Disagree 18 22 17 18 23 22 17 14
15C Dependable 75 77 76 74 70 76 76 78
Disagree 22 19 23 23 27 23 20 20
17C Share concerns 71 74 70 70 65 74 69 75
Disagree 25 21 24 27 31 25 25 23
14C Fair to all 54 65 63 47 43 56 55 60
Disagree 40 30 32 47 49 42 37 38
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |(600) |(1120) [(376) |(416) |(733) |(475)
16C Trusted 59 52 64 58 53 55 57 70
15C Dependable 53 58 53 52 43 53 55 58
17C Share concerns 45 53 46 43 34 49 44 52
14C Fair to all 14 35 31 -1 -6 14 18 22
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US REGION GENDER RACE
New | Mid |East |West
Eng [Atlan |North |[North |Deep | Bor [Moun |Pac Hisp | Non

Total [land | tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der |tain ific Men [Women|White |Black |anic |White
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) |(297) |(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) [(337) [(980) [(1020) [(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
16C Trusted 46 42 35 50 58 41 54 64 44 46 45 51 18 46 39
17C Share concerns 44 37 35 52 52 42 57 50 37 44 43 49 28 42 37
15C Dependable 43 31 33 53 44 43 53 48 40 43 43 48 29 44 38
14C Fair to all 32 27 25 37 28 32 41 39 29 33 31 37 7 31 23
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) |(297) |(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) [(337) [(980) |(1020) [(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
16C Trusted 77 78 75 76 79 74 76 80 85 76 79 82 54 75 69
Disagree 18 21 23 23 19 16 21 19 12 21 15 15 34 21 24
15C Dependable 75 66 71 75 79 75 78 74 80 74 77 80 60 75 69
Disagree 22 26 27 25 19 20 22 25 19 25 19 18 39 23 29
17C Share concerns 71 76 61 70 83 69 71 73 76 69 73 76 55 70 64
Disagree 25 22 35 29 14 24 28 24 22 28 23 21 41 27 33
14C Fair to all 54 40 44 54 60 54 63 64 58 53 56 61 25 54 42
Disagree 40 49 49 44 37 38 32 34 39 43 38 33 69 44 53
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) |(297) |(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) [(337) [(980) |(1020) [(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
16C Trusted 59 57 51 53 61 58 55 61 74 54 63 68 20 53 45
15C Dependable 53 41 44 49 61 55 56 50 61 49 57 62 21 52 41
17C Share concerns 45 54 25 41 69 45 43 49 53 41 50 55 14 43 31
14C Fair to all 14 -9 -5 10 23 16 30 30 19 9 18 28 -44 10 -11
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EDUCATION
H.S. Total
or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non

Total |[less |H.S. |[grad |grad |grad | Coll
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |(380) |(200) |(580) |(1380)
16C Trusted 46 43 41 52 57 54 42
17C Share concerns 44 42 42 49 48 49 42
15C Dependable 43 44 36 49 48 49 41
14C Fair to all 32 34 26 35 38 36 30
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |(380) |(200) |(580) |(1380)
16C Trusted 77 75 73 83 87 84 74
Disagree 18 21 20 13 11 12 21
15C Dependable 75 70 75 84 79 82 72
Disagree 22 28 21 12 20 15 25
17C Share concerns 71 68 66 80 80 80 67
Disagree 25 29 30 15 17 16 29
14C Fair to all 54 53 48 64 58 62 51
Disagree 40 40 48 31 37 33 44
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |(380) |(200) |(580) |(1380)
16C Trusted 59 54 53 71 76 73 54
15C Dependable 53 42 54 72 59 68 47
17C Share concerns 45 39 36 64 62 64 38
14C Fair to all 14 13 0 34 21 29 7
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RURAL/REGION RURAL/GEN
New | Mid |East |West
North | Cen Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac
Total |east |[tral South |West [land | tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der |tain ific Men |Womer
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) | (39) |@1) |@7) |(B3) |(39) |@B7) |@B4) |(2) |@7) [(140) |(140)
16C Trusted 46 60 63 45 56 56 63 56 70 47 42 69 39 57 51
17C Share concerns 44 52 50 46 53 49 53 51 48 45 49 54 52 49 49
15C Dependable 43 50 51 45 56 39 57 50 54 50 33 65 43 48 50
14C Fair to all 32 54 40 33 43 45 61 48 30 34 31 52 31 36 42
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) | (39) |@1) |@7) |(B3) |39 |@B7) |(@B4) |(@2) |@7) [(140) |(140)
16C Trusted 77 79 78 68 83 76 81 78 77 72 58 85 80 77 71
Disagree 18 18 20 26 16 18 19 22 18 20 42 15 18 21 23
15C Dependable 75 79 78 76 81 82 77 76 79 79 67 84 78 78 76
Disagree 22 16 21 20 15 7 23 24 17 16 33 13 18 21 18
17C Share concerns 71 74 76 71 80 70 78 72 80 74 62 76 85 72 76
Disagree 25 24 19 23 14 30 20 26 12 18 38 15 14 22 20
14C Fair to all 54 67 69 60 74 57 74 70 68 58 62 81 64 71 59
Disagree 40 31 27 35 21 38 25 28 27 34 38 16 27 25 36
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) | (39) |@1) |(@7) |(B3) |39 |@B7) |(@B4) |((@2) |@7) [(140) |(140)
16C Trusted 59 60 57 42 66 58 62 56 59 52 16 70 61 56 48
15C Dependable 53 63 57 55 66 75 54 52 63 64 34 71 60 58 58
17C Share concerns 45 50 57 48 65 40 58 46 68 57 24 61 71 50 56
14C Fair to all 14 36 42 25 53 19 49 42 41 25 25 64 37 46 23
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RURAL/RACE RURAL/EDUCATION GENDER/AGE
H.S. Total
Hisp | Non or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non |Young|Young |Older |Older

Total |White |Black [anic |White |less [H.S. |grad |grad |grad |Coll |WomenMen [Women Men
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(231) |(BL) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
16C Trusted 46 58 22 53 39 42 62 61 76 66 50 42 46 49 49
17C Share concerns 44 55 43 36 32 41 54 58 56 57 46 37 41 50 49
15C Dependable 43 53 41 47 38 40 58 51 62 55 47 36 40 50 50
14C Fair to all 32 42 27 33 25 36 37 40 52 44 37 25 28 37 37
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(131) |(8L) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
16C Trusted 77 79 63 61 59 66 78 86 85 85 71 77 77 81 73
Disagree 18 18 29 33 36 29 20 11 15 13 25 18 21 13 22
15C Dependable 75 80 68 81 72 67 85 90 93 91 74 73 75 80 75
Disagree 22 17 30 19 28 28 14 10 7 9 22 24 24 15 24
17C Share concerns 71 77 78 66 69 68 74 82 90 85 70 69 66 76 73
Disagree 25 18 13 34 25 28 17 17 7 14 23 29 31 17 24
14C Fair to all 54 70 48 49 46 58 70 74 76 74 63 52 51 60 54
Disagree 40 26 43 51 50 37 25 23 24 23 32 46 47 30 40
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(231) | (BL) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
16C Trusted 59 61 34 27 23 37 58 75 69 73 46 59 56 68 51
15C Dependable 53 63 38 62 44 38 71 80 86 82 52 48 51 66 51
17C Share concerns 45 59 65 33 43 40 57 65 83 71 47 40 36 60 49
14C Fair to all 14 44 5 -3 -4 21 45 51 52 51 31 6 4 30 14
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC RACE/EDUC
Non Non Young Older | Non Non
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll
Total Men | Men [(WomenWomenColl |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |White |[NonWtNonWt

Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) [(830) |(383) |(516) |(178)
16C Trusted 46 58 41 49 43 48 43 64 44 49 57 35 49
17C Share concerns 44 49 43 48 42 42 38 60 47 46 55 38 34
15C Dependable 43 55 38 43 43 43 35 60 48 45 53 36 43
14C Fair to all 32 43 29 30 32 30 25 46 34 37 38 19 32
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) [(830) |(383) |(516) |(178)
16C Trusted 77 87 71 82 77 84 74 86 74 78 91 68 72
Disagree 18 9 27 14 15 13 22 10 20 18 8 25 22
15C Dependable 75 88 68 7 77 81 71 85 75 74 90 71 65
Disagree 22 9 32 20 19 16 28 12 21 22 9 29 29
17C Share concerns 71 81 63 79 70 78 62 83 72 71 86 62 67
Disagree 25 15 35 18 24 19 35 11 23 25 12 34 27
14C Fair to all 54 66 46 58 55 61 46 65 55 60 66 37 54
Disagree 40 27 51 38 37 35 53 30 36 35 29 57 41
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) [(830) |(383) |(516) |(178)
16C Trusted 59 77 44 68 62 71 52 75 54 61 83 42 51
15C Dependable 53 78 36 57 58 65 43 73 54 53 82 42 36
17C Share concerns 45 66 29 61 46 59 28 72 49 46 74 28 40
14C Fair to all 14 39 -5 20 18 26 -7 35 19 25 36 -20 13
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2-3-2 PARTY ID 3-1-3 PTY ID IDEOLOGY PTY/GENDER|PARTY/IDEO
Con Mod | Lib
Lib Mod |serv |Ind Ind |Cons | Mod
Total Dem | Ind Rep | Dem | Ind Rep |eral |erate |ative | Men |WomenpDem | Rep

Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |(465) |(691) |(664) |(372) |(257) [(550) |(221)
16C Trusted 46 35 42 68 34 42 65 39 39 56 41 42 31 60
17C Share concerns 44 35 39 62 32 47 59 33 41 50 43 34 30 51
15C Dependable 43 36 38 62 34 44 58 33 39 55 42 32 37 53
14C Fair to all 32 19 32 53 18 32 53 21 26 47 33 31 21 45
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |(465) |(691) |(664) |(372) |(257) [(550) |(221)
16C Trusted 77 72 74 90 71 77 87 69 78 82 73 76 74 84
Disagree 18 23 19 9 24 12 11 24 18 14 20 19 23 13
15C Dependable 75 72 72 88 71 7 83 67 79 7 74 69 76 83
Disagree 22 26 24 12 27 14 16 29 18 22 23 26 24 14
17C Share concerns 71 66 67 80 65 75 76 62 72 73 69 65 67 73
Disagree 25 31 26 18 32 13 21 34 24 23 26 27 31 23
14C Fair to all 54 41 55 74 41 55 73 41 51 67 53 57 47 68
Disagree 40 54 40 20 54 37 22 56 43 28 42 38 48 28
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |(465) |(691) |(664) |(372) |(257) [(550) |(221)
16C Trusted 59 50 55 80 48 65 75 44 60 67 53 58 52 71
15C Dependable 53 47 47 76 44 63 68 38 61 56 51 43 52 69
17C Share concerns 45 35 41 62 33 61 55 28 48 50 43 38 36 50
14C Fair to all 14 -13 14 54 -13 18 52 -16 8 39 11 19 -1 40
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KIDS AT HOME CHURCH
Total |Total Ir Once |Seve |[Hard
Total |[Under | At Regu |[regu |Every [twice |ral ly

Total Yes 18 |Home | No lar lar week |month [year |ever |Never
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |(763) [(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) |(265) |(260) [(601) |(153)
16C Trusted 46 49 52 48 42 60 39 60 38 29 46 35
17C Share concerns 44 47 46 44 40 56 38 56 38 33 43 27
15C Dependable 43 46 47 45 38 55 38 55 38 29 43 34
14C Fair to all 32 36 33 33 25 46 25 46 23 14 32 18
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Total Agree/Disagree
Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |(763) [(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) |(265) |(260) [(601) |(153)
16C Trusted 77 78 78 77 78 83 75 83 78 71 77 66
Disagree 18 18 18 20 19 13 21 13 20 23 17 32
15C Dependable 75 74 74 75 80 81 72 81 76 70 76 70
Disagree 22 23 24 22 19 17 24 17 24 25 22 29
17C Share concerns 71 72 71 70 70 79 67 79 64 62 74 55
Disagree 25 24 26 27 27 18 29 18 31 33 23 44
14C Fair to all 54 58 55 56 49 68 48 68 47 43 52 41
Disagree 40 37 41 41 45 28 46 28 51 48 43 50
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |(763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) |(265) |(260) [(601) |(153)
16C Trusted 59 60 60 57 59 70 54 70 58 48 59 34
15C Dependable 53 51 50 53 61 64 48 64 52 44 54 41
17C Share concerns 45 48 45 43 44 62 38 62 33 30 50 12
14C Fair to all 14 21 14 15 4 40 2 40 -4 -6 9 -9
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CLASS KNOW ADDCT| VICTIM ARRESTED IN JAIL
Lower (Work | Mid [Upper
Lower |wrkng | ing dle  |middl

Total |[class |class |class |class [class | Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) |(1061) |(842) |(1061) [(295) |(1596) |(217) |(1683)
16C Trusted 46 34 42 51 43 56 42 48 37 52 24 50 31 48
17C Share concerns 44 47 34 43 40 63 40 47 39 47 30 47 38 45
15C Dependable 43 38 26 54 41 52 41 45 36 49 33 45 45 43
14C Fair to all 32 39 19 40 30 32 35 30 28 36 26 33 33 32
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) [(851) |(1061) |(842) |(1061) [(295) |(1596) |(217) |(1683)
16C Trusted 77 70 80 85 72 89 71 82 70 84 60 81 69 79
Disagree 18 24 20 10 22 11 24 13 25 12 35 15 26 17
15C Dependable 75 72 74 81 71 86 73 78 70 80 63 78 69 77
Disagree 22 25 26 14 26 13 25 18 26 17 35 19 30 20
17C Share concerns 71 67 65 72 71 82 67 74 69 74 57 73 71 71
Disagree 25 28 33 22 27 15 30 21 28 22 41 22 29 25
14C Fair to all 54 64 36 62 56 48 52 56 47 61 45 56 58 54
Disagree 40 31 63 35 37 42 45 36 47 34 55 38 42 39
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) |(1061) |(842) |(1061) [(295) |(1596) |(217) |(1683)
16C Trusted 59 46 61 75 50 78 47 69 46 72 24 66 43 62
15C Dependable 53 47 48 67 45 74 47 60 44 63 29 58 39 56
17C Share concerns 45 39 32 50 44 67 37 52 40 51 16 51 42 47
14C Fair to all 14 33 -26 27 19 6 7 21 0 27 -10 19 16 15
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KNOW PRISN CYNICISM TRUST INCARC HIGH
Trust |Trust [Trust [IncHi |IncHi
Trust Mid pol jud Incrc  |More |Crime
Total Yes No ing point [Cynic |ice ges hi crime |prob
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(584) |(1321) |(1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) |(346) |(284) |(553)
16C Trusted 46 40 49 45 50 47 62 - 44 28 26
17C Share concerns 44 38 47 44 47 39 61 - 48 31 27
15C Dependable 43 41 45 43 43 42 60 - 47 28 27
14C Fair to all 32 28 34 31 36 35 44 - 29 24 20
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(584) |(1321) |(1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) |(346) |(284) |(553)
16C Trusted 77 70 81 77 75 86 99 - 97 65 70
Disagree 18 25 15 19 20 12 1 - 3 31 27
15C Dependable 75 74 77 76 69 80 97 - 96 58 63
Disagree 22 24 20 21 28 19 3 - 4 41 36
17C Share concerns 71 66 74 71 76 63 94 - 97 60 61
Disagree 25 31 22 25 21 35 5 - 3 39 37
14C Fair to all 54 51 57 53 54 63 75 - 60 43 40
Disagree 40 46 37 42 38 29 21 - 40 53 57
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(584) |(1321) |(1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) |(346) |(284) |(553)
16C Trusted 59 46 67 58 54 74 98 - 95 34 43
15C Dependable 53 50 57 54 41 61 95 - 91 16 26
17C Share concerns 45 35 51 46 55 28 89 - 94 22 24
14C Fair to all 14 5 20 11 16 35 54 - 20 -10 -17

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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RURAL VICTIM/JAIL-PRI DIRECTION INCARC RATE
White |[Know | Not |Rural [Rural [Victm Victm |Inmat
Non |[add |know [right |wrong|and | Nei not Not Too | Too |About | DK

Total [Coll ict addct | dir dir inmat |ther |inmat [victm [Right [Wrong|high low [right | Ref
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) [(123) [(138) |(122) |(119) |(416) |(759) |(421) |(292) [(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) |(662) |(371)
16C Trusted 46 55 56 53 71 40 35 55 40 45 60 37 28 55 61 50
17C Share concerns 44 52 55 46 59 40 36 49 44 44 56 38 29 45 59 47
15C Dependable 43 51 52 47 59 38 36 47 37 53 57 34 29 45 57 47
14C Fair to all 32 40 44 36 52 27 25 34 32 38 41 28 19 52 40 35
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) [(123) [(138) |(122) |(119) [(416) |(759) |(421) |(292) [(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) |(662) |(371)
16C Trusted 77 76 71 78 86 62 64 85 79 81 87 68 68 86 86 77
Disagree 18 20 24 20 13 35 30 11 19 14 11 26 29 13 12 9
15C Dependable 75 76 75 81 88 68 70 80 72 80 87 66 65 85 87 70
Disagree 22 19 21 16 12 30 28 17 24 19 12 31 34 14 12 18
17C Share concerns 71 73 73 77 86 61 64 74 75 73 84 61 61 67 82 71
Disagree 25 22 25 17 13 34 35 22 21 23 15 33 36 29 17 17
14C Fair to all 54 69 70 66 87 46 43 59 52 67 64 45 37 65 68 60
Disagree 40 26 27 31 12 50 54 36 39 30 30 50 60 24 27 31
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) [(123) [(138) |(122) |(119) [(416) |(759) |(421) |(292) [(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) |(662) |(371)
16C Trusted 59 56 47 58 73 27 33 74 60 66 76 42 39 74 74 68
15C Dependable 53 57 54 65 76 38 42 63 47 61 75 34 31 71 75 52
17C Share concerns 45 51 49 60 73 27 29 52 54 50 69 28 25 39 65 54
14C Fair to all 14 42 43 35 74 -4 -11 23 13 37 35 -4 -23 41 41 29
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CONCERN LOCAL CRIME CRIME PROB | CANDIDATE PHONE
Not Total | Very Not
Conc |[Conc | DK DK |Major | Not Some |Appea| Land

Total |erned |erned | Ref |[More |[Less |[Same | Ref [Minor |prob |[what |ling line Cell
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) [(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
16C Trusted 46 41 57 39 42 50 51 38 41 55 43 54 49 42
17C Share concerns 44 39 55 35 43 45 46 41 41 50 42 49 48 40
15C Dependable 43 39 55 30 42 46 45 37 40 50 42 46 49 38
14C Fair to all 32 27 45 20 35 31 34 24 31 35 29 42 38 27
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Total Agree/Disagree
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) [(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
16C Trusted 77 75 82 76 73 82 78 75 75 83 76 83 78 77
Disagree 18 20 16 7 24 14 13 20 20 14 19 14 17 20
15C Dependable 75 74 79 68 70 80 78 73 72 83 75 7 76 74
Disagree 22 24 20 5 29 19 18 18 26 15 23 21 20 24
17C Share concerns 71 69 73 79 69 73 77 63 68 78 74 64 73 69
Disagree 25 27 25 2 30 24 20 26 30 17 24 31 22 28
14C Fair to all 54 50 65 45 56 53 58 47 53 59 51 67 59 49
Disagree 40 45 30 36 40 40 39 42 43 35 45 26 34 46
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) [(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
16C Trusted 59 55 66 69 49 68 65 55 55 69 57 69 61 57
15C Dependable 53 50 59 63 41 60 60 55 46 68 52 56 56 50
17C Share concerns 45 42 48 77 39 49 57 37 38 62 50 33 51 40
14C Fair to all 14 4 35 9 16 13 19 4 10 24 6 42 25 4
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SPLITS

Total A B C D
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
16C Trusted 46 44 47 46 -
17C Share concerns 44 42 45 44 -
15C Dependable 43 41 44 43 -
14C Fair to all 32 32 32 32 -
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
16C Trusted 77 80 75 77 -
Disagree 18 17 20 18 -
15C Dependable 75 73 77 75 -
Disagree 22 24 20 22 -
17C Share concerns 71 72 70 71 -
Disagree 25 23 27 25 -
14C Fair to all 54 54 54 54 -
Disagree 40 41 40 40 -
Q14-26 Summary: Police battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
16C Trusted 59 63 55 59 -
15C Dependable 53 49 57 53 -
17C Share concerns 45 49 42 45 -
14C Fair to all 14 14 14 14 -
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URBANITY US REGION
Small North | Cen

Total [Rural Mid |Urban |east |tral South |West
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |(600) |(1120) [(376) |(416) |(733) |(475)
19D Protect rights 25 29 26 24 24 29 21 29
20D Trusted 22 29 20 22 19 25 19 28
18D Fair to all 21 25 19 20 23 17 18 26
22D Listen 19 28 22 15 15 22 17 23
21D Account concerns 17 22 18 16 15 17 18 19
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |(600) |(1120) [(376) |(416) |(733) |(475)
19D Protect rights 61 65 67 58 56 66 60 64
Disagree 27 27 21 30 28 27 32 19
20D Trusted 57 62 57 55 57 58 51 64
Disagree 33 29 32 35 30 36 38 26
21D Account concerns 53 57 51 52 53 54 51 54
Disagree 32 31 29 34 26 37 37 26
22D Listen 50 56 56 45 51 53 49 49
Disagree 34 32 27 39 31 40 35 30
18D Fair to all 42 48 43 40 43 39 38 48
Disagree 47 42 40 51 46 52 49 40
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |(1120) |(376) |(416) |[(733) |((475)
19D Protect rights 35 38 46 28 28 39 28 45
20D Trusted 24 32 25 21 27 22 13 38
21D Account concerns 21 27 22 18 27 17 14 28
22D Listen 16 25 29 7 19 13 13 19
18D Fair to all -5 6 3 -11 -3 -13 -10 9

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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US REGION GENDER RACE

New | Mid [East |West
Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac Hisp | Non
Total land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Women |White |Black [anic |White

Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Strongly Agree ...

Total Answering (2000) | (99) |[(277) |(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) |(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
19D Protect rights 25 18 |26 |28 |29 |20 |27 |3 |26 |29 22 24 22 |26 |27
20D Trusted 22 18 |19 |25 |23 |19 |21 |34 |25 |26 19 22 18 |20 |22
18D Fair to all 21 21 |23 |16 |18 |17 |20 |26 |26 |24 17 19 13 |28 | 24
22D Listen 19 8 18 |23 |18 |16 |19 |16 |27 |22 16 18 17 |19 | 20
21D Account concerns 17 20 |11 |19 |14 |17 |22 |13 |22 |22 14 15 18 |20 | 23

Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...

Total Answering (2000) | (99) |[(277) |(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) |(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
19D Protect rights 61 65 |53 |66 |65 |58 |66 |66 |64 |64 59 62 52 |63 |60
Disagree 27 16 |32 |26 |27 |33 |26 |25 |16 |30 24 24 38 |31 |32
20D Trusted 57 51 |59 |55 |67 |50 |58 |66 |63 |59 55 58 42 |52 |53
Disagree 33 44 |25 |40 |26 |40 |31 |28 |25 |33 33 30 53 |39 |39
21D Account concerns 53 52 |53 |57 |46 |50 |56 |58 |52 |56 49 51 55 |53 |55
Disagree 32 24 |26 |35 |42 |38 |33 |32 |23 |32 32 32 33 |32 |32
22D Listen 50 55 |49 |53 |54 |48 |51 |55 |46 |56 44 50 39 |52 |50
Disagree 34 34 |30 |42 |36 |35 |35 |28 |31 |29 39 32 48 |38 | 39
18D Fair to all 42 37 |45 |36 |46 |36 |50 |47 |49 | 48 36 43 29 |39 | &
Disagree a7 52 |44 |53 |48 |51 |3 |39 [40 |a; 52 44 63 |55 |52

Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Disagree - Not ...

Total Answering (2000) | (99) [(277) [(297) |(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) |((337) [(980) [(1020) |(1240) ((240) |(280) |(700)
19D Protect rights 35 48 22 40 38 25 41 41 47 35 34 38 14 32 28
20D Trusted 24 7 34 14 41 10 26 38 38 25 22 28 -11 13 14
21D Account concerns 21 28 27 22 4 12 23 26 28 24 18 19 22 21 23
22D Listen 16 21 19 11 17 13 16 27 15 27 5 18 -9 14 11
18D Fair to all -5 -15 1 -17 -2 -16 13 8 9 7 -16 -2 -35 -17 -10

Page 54



Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

EDUCATION
H.S. Total
or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non

Total |[less |H.S. |[grad |grad |grad | Coll
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |(380) |(200) |(580) |(1380)
19D Protect rights 25 26 24 28 23 26 25
20D Trusted 22 23 20 26 24 26 22
18D Fair to all 21 21 21 20 19 19 21
22D Listen 19 17 20 19 21 20 19
21D Account concerns 17 15 21 19 10 16 18
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |(380) |(200) |(580) |(1380)
19D Protect rights 61 60 63 59 69 62 61
Disagree 27 28 25 30 26 29 27
20D Trusted 57 56 52 61 63 62 54
Disagree 33 35 37 29 25 27 36
21D Account concerns 53 57 50 53 46 51 53
Disagree 32 29 33 32 39 35 31
22D Listen 50 49 48 55 54 54 48
Disagree 34 37 33 33 35 33 35
18D Fair to all 42 41 43 42 38 40 42
Disagree 47 47 43 50 53 51 45
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) |((1380)
19D Protect rights 35 31 37 29 43 34 34
20D Trusted 24 21 15 32 39 34 18
21D Account concerns 21 27 17 21 7 16 22
22D Listen 16 12 14 22 19 21 13
18D Fair to all -5 -6 0 -9 -15 -11 -3

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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RURAL/REGION RURAL/GEN
New | Mid [East |West
North | Cen Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac
Total east |tral South [West |land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Womer

Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Strongly Agree ...

Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) |@20) |(39) |@1) |@7) |G3) |(39) |67 |34 |@2) |@7n [@4a0) |@40)
19D Protect rights 25 32 |23 |31 |3 |37 |28 |25 |19 |29 |37 |31 |36 |20 |29
20D Trusted 22 26 |30 |30 |26 |28 |25 [35 |21 [29 |32 |22 |31 |32 |26
18D Fair to all 21 23 |28 |22 |25 |25 |23 |29 |27 |23 |21 |27 |23 |31 |19
22D Listen 19 25 |33 |26 |28 |27 |24 |33 |33 [28 |23 |28 |28 |32 |25
21D Account concerns 17 23 |19 |28 |13 |32 |18 |18 |21 |30 |24 7 20 |19 |25

Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...

Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) |@20) |(39) |@1) |@7) |G3) |39 |67 |34 |@2) |@n [@40) |@40)
19D Protect rights 61 69 |58 |69 |63 |79 |63 |56 |63 |64 |81 |61 |66 |65 |65
Disagree 27 27 |29 |25 |29 |21 |31 |30 |27 [30 |13 |32 |26 |30 |25
20D Trusted 57 50 |63 |61 |64 |66 |54 |60 |69 [57 |70 |56 |74 |64 |59
Disagree 33 28 |24 |35 |26 |20 |27 |30 |15 [38 |27 |30 |22 |28 |30
21D Account concerns 53 57 |45 |63 |63 |70 |50 |42 |50 [e0 |71 |64 |63 |56 |59
Disagree 32 20 |38 |28 |27 |28 |29 |43 |28 |29 |26 |27 |27 |34 |28
22D Listen 50 55 |58 |56 |56 |66 |48 |61 |54 [59 |47 |53 |58 |62 |51
Disagree 34 36 |30 |32 |31 |34 |37 |28 |3 [30 |3 |35 |24 |26 |37
18D Fair to all 42 48 |49 |48 |43 |51 |46 |49 |50 |44 |58 |41 |46 |50 |45
Disagree 47 45 |37 |41 |48 |49 |43 |38 |37 |47 |25 |47 |29 |42 |41

Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Disagree - Not ...

Total Answering (2000) [(28) [(92) [(120) |(39) |(11) |(@7) |(®33) [(39) [(87) |(34) |(22) |(17) |(140) |(140)
19D Protect rights 35 42 30 44 34 59 32 26 36 34 68 29 40 35 40
20D Trusted 24 31 39 26 37 37 27 30 54 20 43 27 52 36 29
21D Account concerns 21 29 8 35 37 43 21 0 22 31 45 37 36 22 30
22D Listen 16 19 28 24 25 32 11 33 18 29 11 18 34 36 14
18D Fair to all -5 3 12 7 -5 2 3 11 13 -3 33 -6 -3 8 4
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RURAL/RACE RURAL/EDUCATION GENDER/AGE
H.S. Total
Hisp | Non or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non |Young|Young |Older |Older

Total |White |Black [anic |White |less [H.S. |grad |grad |grad |Coll |WomenMen [Women Men
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(131) |(BL) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
19D Protect rights 25 31 17 25 22 28 30 27 37 30 29 20 28 24 30
20D Trusted 22 29 24 31 27 27 34 24 28 25 29 12 23 29 30
18D Fair to all 21 21 28 36 33 26 20 26 24 25 24 9 21 27 29
22D Listen 19 26 21 49 32 27 36 19 15 18 30 12 22 21 24
21D Account concerns 17 23 24 23 22 20 29 20 19 20 23 9 20 20 23
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(131) |(BL) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
19D Protect rights 61 69 44 52 52 63 66 62 78 67 64 61 65 58 64
Disagree 27 22 48 48 44 31 22 27 19 24 28 23 31 25 28
20D Trusted 57 65 44 48 49 56 67 70 65 68 60 53 60 57 56
Disagree 33 25 45 50 45 37 20 22 29 24 31 38 35 26 31
21D Account concerns 53 61 45 32 40 54 64 53 59 55 58 48 57 51 55
Disagree 32 28 31 57 43 33 25 36 36 36 30 35 35 29 29
22D Listen 50 56 44 68 54 49 67 53 68 58 56 44 56 44 57
Disagree 34 30 45 30 41 37 25 30 23 28 33 42 31 37 25
18D Fair to all 42 49 44 40 43 48 46 51 45 49 47 29 44 44 56
Disagree 47 40 48 51 47 42 42 37 50 41 42 60 46 43 33
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(213) [(22) [(20) |(56) |(131) |(B1) |(39) |[(20) |[(59) |(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
19D Protect rights 35 46 -5 3 8 32 44 36 59 43 36 37 34 33 36
20D Trusted 24 40 0 -1 4 19 46 47 36 44 29 15 25 30 25
21D Account concerns 21 34 14 -24 -2 22 39 17 23 19 28 14 21 22 26
22D Listen 16 27 -1 37 13 12 42 23 45 30 23 2 25 7 32
18D Fair to all -5 8 -4 -11 -5 6 4 14 -6 8 5 -30 -2 1 23
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC RACE/EDUC
Non Non Young Older | Non Non
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll
Total Men | Men [(WomenWomenColl |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |White |[NonWt/NonWt

Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) [(830) |(383) |(516) |(178)
19D Protect rights 25 29 29 23 21 22 25 31 26 24 26 29 20
20D Trusted 22 26 26 25 17 18 18 37 27 21 25 23 21
18D Fair to all 21 20 26 18 16 13 16 29 28 19 19 25 20
22D Listen 19 21 23 19 15 16 17 25 21 17 21 22 14
21D Account concerns 17 15 24 17 13 12 16 23 21 15 14 24 16
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) [(830) |(383) |(516) |(178)
19D Protect rights 61 65 65 60 58 60 64 66 59 61 67 63 51
Disagree 27 30 30 28 23 33 25 22 28 25 23 30 41
20D Trusted 57 62 56 61 53 59 56 66 53 56 64 52 55
Disagree 33 28 37 27 35 33 39 20 32 33 27 43 30
21D Account concerns 53 50 59 52 48 48 55 54 52 50 55 60 39
Disagree 32 38 31 32 32 41 33 27 30 33 32 28 42
22D Listen 50 58 56 51 41 51 50 59 47 48 57 51 45
Disagree 34 32 28 34 42 41 36 23 35 34 29 37 44
18D Fair to all 42 43 49 38 35 34 37 50 49 41 45 44 30
Disagree 47 49 39 53 51 60 50 39 38 44 46 49 64
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) [(673) [(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) |((830) |(383) |(516) |(178)
19D Protect rights 35 35 34 33 35 27 39 43 30 36 43 33 10
20D Trusted 24 34 20 35 17 26 16 46 21 23 37 9 25
21D Account concerns 21 12 28 20 17 8 22 28 22 17 23 32 -4
22D Listen 16 26 28 17 -1 10 14 37 12 14 29 14 0
18D Fair to all -5 -6 10 -15 -16 -26 -14 11 11 -3 -2 -4 -33
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2-3-2 PARTY ID 3-1-3 PTY ID IDEOLOGY PTY/GENDER|PARTY/IDEO
Con Mod | Lib
Lib Mod |serv |Ind Ind |Cons | Mod
Total Dem | Ind Rep | Dem | Ind Rep |eral |erate |ative | Men |WomenpDem | Rep

Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |(465) |(691) |(664) |(372) |(257) [(550) |(221)
19D Protect rights 25 21 27 30 22 31 29 22 28 24 29 24 23 34
20D Trusted 22 19 23 27 19 20 29 20 23 27 25 21 20 30
18D Fair to all 21 15 22 26 17 13 27 9 20 30 24 19 24 24
22D Listen 19 16 20 24 17 22 22 14 20 24 20 20 20 17
21D Account concerns 17 15 16 25 16 14 22 9 18 24 17 13 20 20
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |(465) |(691) |(664) |(372) |(257) [(550) |(221)
19D Protect rights 61 59 61 67 60 57 66 57 63 66 62 59 64 61
Disagree 27 26 33 25 27 32 27 27 29 25 33 32 29 36
20D Trusted 57 57 53 61 56 53 59 61 59 56 57 48 53 59
Disagree 33 33 35 32 35 30 34 29 32 35 34 37 38 38
21D Account concerns 53 54 50 57 53 46 56 54 51 57 54 42 52 56
Disagree 32 30 37 31 32 39 31 33 33 30 35 41 33 38
22D Listen 50 45 53 57 47 52 56 44 52 57 57 46 50 52
Disagree 34 42 29 33 38 32 32 46 31 30 22 40 33 41
18D Fair to all 42 38 40 49 38 37 49 34 40 51 46 31 42 43
Disagree 47 52 48 40 53 48 39 57 48 38 39 61 50 48
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(751) [(629) [(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |(465) ((691) ((664) |(372) |(257) [(550) |(221)
19D Protect rights 35 33 28 42 33 25 39 29 34 40 29 27 34 25
20D Trusted 24 24 18 28 22 23 25 32 27 21 23 11 15 21
21D Account concerns 21 24 13 26 21 7 25 20 18 27 20 1 19 18
22D Listen 16 4 24 24 9 20 24 -2 20 28 35 6 17 11
18D Fair to all -5 -15 -7 9 -16 -10 10 -23 -8 13 7 -31 -7 -5
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KIDS AT HOME CHURCH
Total |Total Ir Once |Seve |[Hard
Total |Under | At Regu |regu [Every |twice |ral ly

Total Yes 18 |Home | No lar lar week |month [year |ever |Never
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |(763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) |(265) |(260) [(601) |(153)
19D Protect rights 25 25 24 24 25 27 25 27 28 23 26 22
20D Trusted 22 22 18 18 24 27 21 27 21 25 22 12
18D Fair to all 21 21 17 17 19 27 18 27 18 21 18 7
22D Listen 19 17 16 15 22 22 18 22 14 23 20 11
21D Account concerns 17 17 14 14 19 24 15 24 16 18 16 5
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Total Agree/Disagree
Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |(763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) |(265) |(260) [(601) |(153)
19D Protect rights 61 62 67 62 60 62 61 62 59 63 62 64
Disagree 27 26 24 26 28 27 27 27 33 29 25 27
20D Trusted 57 54 57 53 61 61 55 61 48 57 56 53
Disagree 33 34 35 37 33 32 34 32 39 36 32 35
21D Account concerns 53 49 52 50 58 58 50 58 53 53 47 52
Disagree 32 34 34 35 30 31 32 31 35 38 31 36
22D Listen 50 49 53 47 52 54 48 54 46 52 50 42
Disagree 34 33 34 36 37 34 34 34 37 41 31 46
18D Fair to all 42 41 38 35 45 47 40 47 41 40 42 20
Disagree 47 48 51 52 46 43 48 43 53 50 46 66
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |(763) |(748) |(603) [(1397) |(603) |(265) ((260) ((601) [(153)
19D Protect rights 35 36 43 36 31 35 34 35 26 33 37 36
20D Trusted 24 21 22 16 28 29 21 29 10 21 24 18
21D Account concerns 21 16 18 16 27 27 18 27 18 15 17 16
22D Listen 16 16 19 11 16 20 14 20 10 12 19 -4
18D Fair to all -5 -7 -13 -17 -1 5 -8 5 -11 -11 -3 -46
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CLASS KNOW ADDCT| VICTIM ARRESTED IN JAIL
Lower |Work | Mid |Upper
Lower |wrkng | ing dle  |middl

Total |[class |class |class |class [class | Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) [(851) |(1061) |(842) |(1061) [(295) |(1596) |(217) |(1683)
19D Protect rights 25 33 23 21 24 34 22 28 23 28 21 26 15 26
20D Trusted 22 22 11 14 24 41 20 25 21 24 20 23 18 23
18D Fair to all 21 22 7 15 22 29 16 24 18 22 18 21 11 21
22D Listen 19 29 8 11 19 30 14 24 18 21 18 20 15 20
21D Account concerns 17 27 4 13 19 21 11 24 15 20 14 18 16 18
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) |(1061) |(842) |(1061) [(295) |(1596) |(217) |(1683)
19D Protect rights 61 69 62 56 61 74 62 62 60 63 67 61 67 61
Disagree 27 24 26 32 29 17 28 27 31 24 27 27 28 27
20D Trusted 57 48 42 52 58 74 55 57 57 56 57 56 53 57
Disagree 33 33 45 43 31 20 36 31 35 32 34 33 40 33
21D Account concerns 53 46 43 49 55 62 50 54 49 55 56 52 57 52
Disagree 32 26 42 40 31 26 37 29 39 28 35 33 30 33
22D Listen 50 47 44 42 53 62 50 51 51 51 53 50 43 51
Disagree 34 33 44 49 31 26 38 32 35 35 37 35 46 34
18D Fair to all 42 44 20 36 46 50 40 44 42 42 39 43 35 43
Disagree 47 42 71 54 43 44 49 46 46 48 54 46 57 46
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) ((398) |(B74) |(221) |(851) |(1061) |(B42) |(1061) [(295) ((1596) |(217) |(1683)
19D Protect rights 35 45 36 23 32 57 34 35 29 39 40 33 38 34
20D Trusted 24 14 -3 9 27 54 19 27 22 23 23 23 13 24
21D Account concerns 21 20 1 9 24 36 14 25 10 27 21 19 27 18
22D Listen 16 14 -1 -7 22 36 12 19 16 15 16 15 -3 17
18D Fair to all -5 2 -51 -18 2 6 -8 -2 -4 -5 -16 -3 -23 -3
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KNOW PRISN CYNICISM TRUST INCARC HIGH
Trust |Trust [Trust [IncHi |IncHi
Trust Mid pol jud Incrc  |More |Crime
Total Yes No ing point [Cynic |ice ges hi crime |prob
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(584) |(1321) |(1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) |(346) |(284) |(553)
19D Protect rights 25 21 27 26 22 30 - 51 50 17 24
20D Trusted 22 23 22 24 17 21 - 47 44 7 20
18D Fair to all 21 17 22 19 15 44 - 41 36 17 15
22D Listen 19 18 20 19 14 31 - 39 43 15 14
21D Account concerns 17 13 20 16 20 28 - 34 26 8 11
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(584) |(1321) |(1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) |(346) |(284) |(553)
19D Protect rights 61 56 64 62 57 64 - 96 96 64 54
Disagree 27 34 25 26 35 24 - 3 3 25 35
20D Trusted 57 54 57 59 45 55 - 96 97 56 53
Disagree 33 40 31 30 50 31 - 4 3 36 38
21D Account concerns 53 47 55 51 59 57 - 88 84 50 47
Disagree 32 42 29 32 33 32 - 8 11 34 40
22D Listen 50 49 51 51 40 63 - 95 93 40 38
Disagree 34 42 32 32 51 19 - 3 6 54 48
18D Fair to all 42 41 42 43 31 53 - 82 78 27 30
Disagree 47 53 45 44 64 37 - 17 21 65 63
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(584) [(1321) |(1538) ((286) |(176) |(679) |(388) |(346) ((284) |((553)
19D Protect rights 35 22 40 36 22 41 - 94 93 39 19
20D Trusted 24 14 26 30 -6 24 - 92 94 20 15
21D Account concerns 21 5 26 19 25 25 - 80 73 16 7
22D Listen 16 7 19 18 -11 44 - 92 88 -14 -10
18D Fair to all -5 -12 -2 -1 -33 16 - 65 57 -38 [-33
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RURAL VICTIM/JAIL-PRI DIRECTION INCARC RATE
White |[Know | Not |Rural [Rural [Victm Victm |Inmat
Non |[add |know [right |wrong|and | Nei not Not Too | Too |About | DK

Total [Coll ict addct | dir dir inmat |ther |inmat [victm [Right [Wrong|high low [right | Ref
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) [(123) [(138) |(122) [(119) [(416) |(759) |(421) |(292) [(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) |(662) |(371)
19D Protect rights 25 31 26 32 38 24 18 30 26 20 32 23 24 17 37 13
20D Trusted 22 31 29 28 36 24 23 25 20 19 29 19 18 19 34 14
18D Fair to all 21 19 21 28 36 15 15 24 21 17 27 14 14 23 30 17
22D Listen 19 29 26 31 35 21 18 23 17 14 19 22 16 15 27 13
21D Account concerns 17 25 17 30 27 20 12 22 16 16 22 17 13 16 26 14
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) |(123) [(138) |(122) [(119) [(416) |(759) |(421) |(292) [(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) |(662) |(371)
19D Protect rights 61 69 68 64 75 54 60 65 60 56 74 54 55 55 77 52
Disagree 27 22 27 25 19 39 32 21 30 33 18 36 33 43 18 21
20D Trusted 57 63 64 59 70 56 57 58 56 51 67 48 52 50 68 50
Disagree 33 27 31 28 23 36 38 29 32 41 25 45 38 45 27 27
21D Account concerns 53 63 57 60 65 50 48 57 50 49 63 46 48 40 60 56
Disagree 32 26 38 22 25 38 42 25 36 36 24 42 38 51 29 17
22D Listen 50 56 58 56 64 49 49 52 52 45 62 44 40 43 68 44
Disagree 34 30 32 31 24 40 40 31 30 46 28 40 47 47 21 24
18D Fair to all 42 48 46 50 60 36 39 44 44 39 54 33 30 38 58 40
Disagree 47 40 44 39 31 55 53 45 39 56 39 55 62 58 34 31
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) [(123) [(138) |(122) |(119) [(416) |(759) |[(421) [(292) |(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) ((662) ((371)
19D Protect rights 35 47 41 39 56 16 28 44 30 23 57 18 22 13 58 31
20D Trusted 24 36 33 31 46 20 19 28 24 10 43 3 14 5 41 22
21D Account concerns 21 38 18 38 41 12 6 32 14 13 39 4 10 -11 31 39
22D Listen 16 25 26 25 40 9 9 21 22 -1 34 5 -7 -4 47 20
18D Fair to all -5 8 2 11 29 -20 -14 -1 4 -17 15 -21 -32 -20 25 9
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CONCERN LOCAL CRIME CRIME PROB | CANDIDATE PHONE
Not Total | Very Not
Conc |[Conc | DK DK |Major | Not Some |Appea| Land
Total |erned |erned | Ref |[More |[Less |[Same | Ref [Minor |prob |[what |ling line Cell

Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Strongly Agree ...

Total Answering (2000) [(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) [(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
19D Protect rights 25 24 28 17 22 29 22 27 27 22 26 22 24 26
20D Trusted 22 22 25 17 17 31 17 23 24 21 22 24 24 21
18D Fair to all 21 18 26 19 22 22 19 18 23 18 18 28 21 20
22D Listen 19 18 22 14 19 20 17 20 20 19 19 22 21 17
21D Account concerns 17 20 15 2 15 21 15 18 17 19 17 18 19 16

Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...

Total Answering (2000) |(1326) ((588) | (86) |(660) |((635) |(352) |[(353) |(1311) |(647) [(1426) |(462) | (940) |[(1060)
19D Protect rights 61 62 63 42 61 65 62 57 60 65 66 49 61 62
Disagree 27 26 29 22 29 32 22 20 28 26 23 44 26 28
20D Trusted 57 57 58 41 55 61 51 57 60 53 59 53 59 55
Disagree 33 33 34 29 38 33 33 27 32 38 32 40 28 37
21D Account concerns 53 56 48 29 52 58 48 50 52 55 55 49 56 50
Disagree 32 30 38 26 34 35 31 25 33 29 30 43 27 37
22D Listen 50 49 54 38 48 57 44 a7 49 54 51 53 50 50
Disagree 34 38 27 23 42 28 34 32 35 33 34 36 34 35
18D Fair to all 42 41 45 31 38 49 36 43 43 42 40 50 47 38
Disagree 47 48 43 44 53 45 46 39 46 49 49 43 41 51

Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Disagree - Not ...

Total Answering (2000) [(1326) |(588) | (86) [(660) |(635) [(352) ((353) |(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |((1060)
19D Protect rights 35 36 35 20 31 33 41 37 33 39 43 5 35 34
20D Trusted 24 25 23 13 18 29 18 30 28 15 27 13 30 18
21D Account concerns 21 26 10 3 18 23 17 25 18 26 25 7 29 13
22D Listen 16 11 26 15 7 29 10 15 15 21 16 17 17 15
18D Fair to all -5 -7 2 -13 -15 4 -10 4 -3 -7 -9 7 5 -13
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SPLITS

Total A B C D
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
19D Protect rights 25 22 29 - 25
20D Trusted 22 23 22 - 22
18D Fair to all 21 20 21 - 21
22D Listen 19 18 20 - 19
21D Account concerns 17 18 17 - 17
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
19D Protect rights 61 62 61 - 61
Disagree 27 24 30 - 27
20D Trusted 57 60 54 - 57
Disagree 33 29 37 - 33
21D Account concerns 53 51 55 - 53
Disagree 32 32 32 - 32
22D Listen 50 48 52 - 50
Disagree 34 35 33 - 34
18D Fair to all 42 40 44 - 42
Disagree 47 47 45 - 47
Q14-26 Summary: Judge battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
19D Protect rights 35 38 31 - 35
20D Trusted 24 30 16 - 24
21D Account concerns 21 18 23 - 21
22D Listen 16 13 19 - 16
18D Fair to all -5 -8 -1 - -5

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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URBANITY US REGION
Small North | Cen

Total [Rural Mid |Urban |east |tral South |West
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |(600) |(1120) [(376) |(416) |(733) |(475)
26 Live today 19 21 16 19 19 19 19 17
24 Don't hurt anyone 13 9 10 16 14 10 12 17
25 Money 12 15 10 12 12 9 15 8
23 Laws made to break 4 6 3 4 3 5 4 4
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |(600) |(1120) [(376) |(416) |(733) |(475)
26 Live today 34 37 32 35 32 33 34 37
Disagree 63 60 65 63 63 65 64 60
24 Don't hurt anyone 25 20 20 29 25 21 25 29
Disagree 73 77 79 69 71 77 73 71
25 Money 23 25 21 24 21 19 26 24
Disagree 73 71 75 73 77 76 70 74
23 Laws made to break 9 11 8 9 6 9 12 6
Disagree 88 87 90 88 94 87 84 92
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |(600) |(1120) [(376) |(416) |(733) |(475)
26 Live today -29 -23 -33 -28 -31 -32 -29 -23
24 Don'’t hurt anyone -48 -57 -59 -39 -46 -56 -48 -42
25 Money -50 -46 -54 -50 -56 -56 -44 -50
23 Laws made to break -79 -76 -82 -79 -88 -78 -71 -86
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US REGION GENDER RACE
New | Mid |East |West
Eng [Atlan |North |[North |Deep | Bor [Moun |Pac Hisp | Non

Total [land | tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der |tain ific Men [Women|White |Black |anic |White
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) |(297) |(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) [(337) [(980) [(1020) [(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
26 Live today 19 13 21 22 11 18 27 18 16 15 22 15 29 20 24
24 Don't hurt anyone 13 17 13 10 12 12 11 12 19 15 11 10 10 22 19
25 Money 12 3 15 8 13 15 13 9 8 11 12 9 18 16 16
23 Laws made to break 4 1 3 4 6 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 5 6 5
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) |(297) |(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) [(337) [(980) |(1020) [(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
26 Live today 34 28 34 37 23 33 38 42 35 30 38 30 40 42 42
Disagree 63 61 63 61 75 64 60 57 61 66 60 67 58 56 56
24 Don't hurt anyone 25 31 23 21 21 26 23 21 32 29 22 22 17 33 31
Disagree 73 68 73 77 78 73 73 77 68 69 77 76 82 66 68
25 Money 23 26 19 18 23 27 21 23 24 22 24 19 29 31 30
Disagree 73 69 80 76 74 69 72 75 73 75 72 77 68 68 67
23 Laws made to break 9 6 5 9 9 11 20 10 5 10 8 7 13 13 13
Disagree 88 94 94 87 89 85 80 90 93 88 89 91 84 85 83
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Disagree - Not ..
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) |(297) |(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) [(337) [(980) |(1020) [(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
26 Live today -29 -33 -30 -24 -52 -31 -21 -16 -26 -36 -22 -38 -18 -13 -14
24 Don'’t hurt anyone -48 -36 -50 -55 -58 -47 -50 -56 -37 -40 -55 -54 -64 -34 -38
25 Money -50 -43 -61 -59 -51 -42 -52 -52 -49 -53 -48 -58 -39 -37 -37
23 Laws made to break -79 -87 -88 =77 -81 -74 -60 -80 -88 -78 -80 -85 -71 -72 -70
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EDUCATION
H.S. Total
or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non
Total |[less |H.S. |[grad |grad |grad | Coll
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |(380) |(200) |(580) |(1380)
26 Live today 19 25 16 14 9 13 21
24 Don't hurt anyone 13 15 10 12 16 14 13
25 Money 12 16 11 9 6 8 13
23 Laws made to break 4 5 4 5 2 4 4
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |(380) |(200) |(580) |(1380)
26 Live today 34 42 33 28 19 25 38
Disagree 63 55 63 71 80 74 59
24 Don't hurt anyone 25 26 25 24 28 25 26
Disagree 73 71 75 74 70 73 73
25 Money 23 29 23 18 14 16 26
Disagree 73 67 75 80 84 81 70
23 Laws made to break 9 12 7 7 8 7 9
Disagree 88 85 91 90 92 91 88
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |(380) |(200) |(580) |(1380)
26 Live today -29 -12 -30 -43 -60 -49 -21
24 Don'’t hurt anyone -48 -45 -49 -50 -42 -48 -47
25 Money -50 -38 -52 -62 -71 -65 -44
23 Laws made to break -79 -73 -85 -83 -84 -83 -78
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RURAL/REGION RURAL/GEN
New | Mid |East |West
North | Cen Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac
Total |east |[tral South |West [land | tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der |tain ific Men |Womer
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) | (39) |@1) |@7) |(B3) |(39) |@B7) |@B4) |(2) |@7) [(140) |(140)
26 Live today 19 22 20 25 12 19 24 23 17 26 23 8 17 20 23
24 Don't hurt anyone 13 14 8 8 7 22 9 12 3 8 8 6 9 12 5
25 Money 12 13 16 17 7 7 16 20 10 16 20 5 10 17 13
23 Laws made to break 4 2 10 4 5 1 3 13 7 4 2 8 1 7 5
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) | (39) |@1) |@7) |(B3) |39 |@B7) |(@B4) |(@2) |@7) [(140) |(140)
26 Live today 34 34 36 39 34 32 35 39 33 40 38 36 31 38 35
Disagree 63 59 61 59 62 53 63 61 62 59 58 60 65 58 63
24 Don't hurt anyone 25 32 19 19 18 53 17 24 12 18 21 17 19 26 15
Disagree 73 67 79 78 78 45 81 73 87 79 76 76 80 71 84
25 Money 23 21 23 29 24 16 25 29 15 26 36 25 22 28 23
Disagree 73 75 74 69 71 79 72 68 81 72 59 67 75 69 73
23 Laws made to break 9 6 13 10 13 7 6 15 9 9 10 16 10 13 9
Disagree 88 93 85 89 83 92 93 81 90 89 89 80 88 86 88
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) | (39) |@1) |(@7) |(B3) |39 |@B7) |(@B4) |((@2) |@7) [(140) |(140)
26 Live today -29 -25 -25 -20 -28 -20 -28 -22 -29 -20 -20 -24 -34 -19 -27
24 Don't hurt anyone -48 -35 -60 -59 -60 8 -63 -49 -76 -61 -55 -59 -60 -45 -69
25 Money -50 -53 -50 -40 -47 -63 -47 -39 -65 -46 -23 -43 -53 -41 -50
23 Laws made to break -79 -86 -72 -79 -70 -85 -87 -66 -81 -79 -79 -64 -78 -73 -79
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RURAL/RACE RURAL/EDUCATION GENDER/AGE

H.S. Total
Hisp | Non or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non |Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |White |Black [anic |White |less [H.S. |grad |grad |grad |Coll |WomenMen [Women Men

Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Strongly Agree ...

Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(231) |(BL) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
26 Live today 19 17 36 26 33 29 15 16 13 15 23 21 17 22 14
24 Don't hurt anyone 13 8 9 17 13 10 5 12 8 11 8 15 17 6 13
25 Money 12 12 13 37 26 20 10 11 9 10 16 10 11 14 11
23 Laws made to break 4 3 9 17 11 11 2 2 1 2 7 3 5 5 4

Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...

Total Answering (2000) |(213) | (22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
26 Live today 34 30 49 54 55 42 32 35 25 32 38 41 33 35 27
Disagree 63 66 50 46 45 54 66 64 73 67 58 57 64 62 68
24 Don't hurt anyone 25 18 20 37 25 24 15 22 15 20 20 26 34 17 23
Disagree 73 79 78 60 73 72 85 76 84 79 77 73 65 81 74
25 Money 23 21 37 41 39 34 17 20 13 17 28 20 22 29 23
Disagree 73 75 57 54 57 61 80 78 85 80 69 76 76 67 74
23 Laws made to break 9 5 25 25 23 15 6 8 2 6 12 7 10 10 9
Disagree 88 93 71 72 74 82 94 91 96 92 86 90 87 87 88

Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Disagree - Not ...

Total Answering (2000) |(213) | (22) | 20) |6) |@31) |8 |(39) |(20) |(59) [(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
26 Live today 29 |35 |-2 8 10 |-12 |33 |-290 |48 |-35 |20 |-17 |31 |-27 |-4
24 Don't hurt anyone 48 |61 |58 |-24 |-48 |48 |-70 |54 |69 |-59 |-56 |-48 |-32 |64 |-51
25 Money 50 |-54 |-20 |-13 |-18 |-27 |64 |58 |-72 |63 |-41 |56 |-54 |-38 |-52
23 Laws made to break 79 |87 |-45 |48 |50 |67 |-88 |82 |-94 |86 |-75 |83 |-77 |-77 |-79
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC RACE/EDUC
Non Non Young Older | Non Non
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll
Total Men | Men [(WomenWomenColl |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |White |[NonWtNonWt

Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) [(830) |(383) |(516) |(178)
26 Live today 19 10 18 15 24 14 21 11 21 17 10 26 16
24 Don't hurt anyone 13 16 15 11 11 17 16 9 10 10 10 18 21
25 Money 12 8 12 8 14 8 12 7 15 11 6 18 12
23 Laws made to break 4 5 4 2 5 4 3 2 5 3 4 5 3
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) [(830) |(383) |(516) |(178)
26 Live today 34 22 34 28 42 28 41 20 36 33 22 46 30
Disagree 63 76 62 72 56 71 56 77 61 63 77 52 68
24 Don't hurt anyone 25 30 29 21 22 31 30 16 21 23 21 29 33
Disagree 73 68 68 77 77 68 70 81 76 75 77 69 66
25 Money 23 18 24 15 28 15 24 18 29 21 15 34 19
Disagree 73 79 73 84 67 83 73 80 67 75 83 63 79
23 Laws made to break 9 9 10 6 9 9 8 5 11 6 6 14 11
Disagree 88 89 88 92 88 88 89 94 85 91 93 82 87
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) [(830) |(383) |(516) |(178)
26 Live today -29 -54 -28 -44 -14 -43 -15 -57 -25 -30 -55 -6 -37
24 Don'’t hurt anyone -48 -39 -39 -56 -55 -36 -40 -64 -55 -52 -56 -40 -32
25 Money -50 -61 -50 -69 -39 -67 -49 -62 -38 -54 -68 -29 -59
23 Laws made to break -79 -80 -78 -87 -78 -79 -81 -90 -74 -84 -86 -68 -76
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2-3-2 PARTY ID 3-1-3 PTY ID IDEOLOGY PTY/GENDER|PARTY/IDEO
Con Mod | Lib
Lib Mod |serv |Ind Ind |Cons | Mod
Total Dem | Ind Rep | Dem | Ind Rep |eral |erate |ative | Men |WomenpDem | Rep
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |(465) |(691) |(664) |(372) |(257) [(550) |(221)
26 Live today 19 23 14 17 21 17 14 21 15 17 13 14 20 11
24 Don't hurt anyone 13 13 16 8 14 16 11 14 13 11 17 15 14 13
25 Money 12 16 8 9 14 6 9 15 11 10 9 7 14 12
23 Laws made to break 4 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 3 5 3 4 7
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |(465) |(691) |(664) |(372) |(257) [(550) |(221)
26 Live today 34 41 25 36 38 30 31 37 32 33 24 26 39 28
Disagree 63 56 72 63 59 68 68 60 65 65 73 71 59 70
24 Don't hurt anyone 25 26 30 19 28 26 22 25 30 19 34 25 29 30
Disagree 73 73 66 81 71 70 77 74 68 78 62 73 69 69
25 Money 23 26 20 23 27 13 21 27 22 23 20 20 26 24
Disagree 73 71 76 74 71 80 75 71 76 74 75 76 72 73
23 Laws made to break 9 9 9 9 9 11 8 10 8 6 10 7 9 15
Disagree 88 89 87 90 88 83 90 85 90 92 85 89 90 84
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |(465) |(691) |(664) |(372) |(257) [(550) |(221)
26 Live today -29 -15 -47 -27 -22 -38 -37 -23 -33 -32 -49 -44 -21 -42
24 Don'’t hurt anyone -48 -47 -36 -62 -43 -44 -55 -48 -38 -59 -28 -49 -40 -39
25 Money -50 -46 -56 -51 -44 -67 -54 -44 -54 -51 -55 -57 -46 -49
23 Laws made to break -79 -80 -78 -81 -79 -73 -82 -75 -82 -86 -75 -82 -80 -70
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KIDS AT HOME CHURCH
Total |Total Ir Once |Seve |[Hard
Total |[Under | At Regu |[regu |Every [twice |ral ly
Total Yes 18 |Home | No lar lar week |month [year |ever |Never

Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Strongly Agree ...

Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |(763) [(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) |(265) |(260) [(601) |(153)
26 Live today 19 18 20 19 19 22 17 22 14 13 19 17
24 Don't hurt anyone 13 11 15 13 17 10 14 10 12 12 17 19
25 Money 12 10 11 10 13 15 10 15 16 9 9 10
23 Laws made to break 4 3 3 4 5 5 4 5 1 5 4 3

Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...

Total Answering (2000) |(1184) |[(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
26 Live today 34 32 35 35 38 36 33 36 29 40 35 29
Disagree 63 66 63 63 59 61 64 61 70 57 63 68
24 Don't hurt anyone 25 20 24 23 34 19 28 19 26 29 29 37
Disagree 73 77 73 75 65 78 71 78 74 70 69 61
25 Money 23 21 22 21 26 26 22 26 25 20 21 21
Disagree 73 76 77 7 70 72 74 72 72 78 76 74
23 Laws made to break 9 7 7 7 11 8 9 8 11 11 8 9
Disagree 88 90 91 90 86 920 87 20 88 86 90 83

Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Disagree - Not ...

Total Answering (2000) |(1184) |(608) |(763) |(748) [(603) |(1397) |(603) |(265) |(260) |(601) |(153)
26 Live today -29 34 |29 |20 |21 |25 |-30 |-25 |-41 |[-17 |-28 |-38
24 Don't hurt anyone -48 57 |50 |53 |-31 |-59 |-43 |-59 |-49 |[-42 |-40 |-25
25 Money -50 54 |55 |56 |-44 |-46 | -52 |-46 |-47 |58 |-55 |-54
23 Laws made to break -79 83 |84 |83 |-74 |-82 |-78 |82 |-77 |-74 |-82 |-73
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CLASS KNOW ADDCT| VICTIM ARRESTED IN JAIL
Lower (Work | Mid [Upper
Lower |wrkng | ing dle  |middl

Total |[class |class |class |class [class | Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) |(1061) |(842) |(1061) [(295) |(1596) |(217) |(1683)
26 Live today 19 33 24 17 15 12 14 21 14 21 18 18 20 17
24 Don't hurt anyone 13 20 19 8 12 15 12 15 12 14 15 13 14 13
25 Money 12 21 13 11 11 3 9 14 8 14 17 10 17 11
23 Laws made to break 4 8 4 4 3 3 2 5 3 5 1 4 1 4
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) [(851) |(1061) |(842) |(1061) [(295) |(1596) |(217) |(1683)
26 Live today 34 44 39 37 33 21 29 38 31 36 35 33 41 33
Disagree 63 54 59 61 64 75 70 58 67 60 62 64 56 64
24 Don't hurt anyone 25 32 29 21 25 26 23 28 22 29 25 26 23 26
Disagree 73 65 70 77 73 73 76 69 76 69 74 72 75 72
25 Money 23 32 25 22 23 16 18 27 17 27 28 22 29 22
Disagree 73 65 75 75 74 81 78 70 80 70 70 75 68 75
23 Laws made to break 9 13 7 9 8 7 6 11 6 11 7 9 6 9
Disagree 88 83 92 88 89 91 91 86 91 87 87 89 89 88
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) |(1061) |(842) |(1061) [(295) |(1596) |(217) |(1683)
26 Live today -29 -11 -20 -24 -31 -54 -41 -21 -37 -24 -27 -30 -15 -32
24 Don'’t hurt anyone -48 -33 -41 -56 -48 -46 -53 -41 -55 -41 -50 -46 -52 -46
25 Money -50 -33 -49 -52 -51 -65 -60 -44 -62 -43 -42 -54 -39 -53
23 Laws made to break -79 -71 -85 -79 -81 -84 -85 -75 -85 -75 -80 -80 -83 -79

Page 74



Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

KNOW PRISN CYNICISM TRUST INCARC HIGH
Trust |Trust [Trust [IncHi |IncHi
Trust Mid pol jud Incrc  |More |Crime
Total Yes No ing point [Cynic |ice ges hi crime |prob

Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(584) |(1321) |(1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) |(346) |(284) |(553)
26 Live today 19 19 17 9 42 59 18 18 13 18 16
24 Don't hurt anyone 13 11 14 6 27 52 13 13 16 12 12
25 Money 12 10 12 5 28 44 9 8 10 16 9
23 Laws made to break 4 4 4 1 5 26 4 3 4 3 2
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(584) |(1321) |(1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) |(346) |(284) |(553)
26 Live today 34 36 32 20 74 95 34 35 32 40 37
Disagree 63 62 64 77 24 5 63 63 65 57 61
24 Don't hurt anyone 25 18 29 13 51 94 25 26 31 25 24
Disagree 73 79 70 86 47 5 75 73 68 75 75
25 Money 23 20 24 9 61 84 22 22 20 25 18
Disagree 73 77 73 87 35 14 76 76 78 72 81
23 Laws made to break 9 8 9 3 15 51 10 6 10 7 7
Disagree 88 89 88 94 81 49 89 93 90 89 91
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(584) |(1321) |(1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) |(346) |(284) |(553)
26 Live today -29 -25 -32 -57 50 90 -29 -28 -33 -17 -24
24 Don'’t hurt anyone -48 -60 -41 -73 4 88 -50 -48 -37 -50 -51
25 Money -50 -57 -49 -78 25 71 -54 -54 -58 -48 -63
23 Laws made to break -79 -81 -79 -91 -66 2 -78 -87 -80 -82 -84
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RURAL VICTIM/JAIL-PRI DIRECTION INCARC RATE
White |[Know | Not |Rural [Rural [Victm Victm |Inmat
Non |[add |know [right |wrong|and | Nei not Not Too | Too |About | DK

Total [Coll ict addct | dir dir inmat |ther |inmat [victm [Right [Wrong|high low [right | Ref
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) [(123) [(138) |(122) |(119) |(416) |(759) |(421) |(292) [(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) |(662) |(371)
26 Live today 19 18 19 21 20 24 17 21 11 20 20 20 16 19 19 23
24 Don't hurt anyone 13 8 13 5 10 7 13 15 11 12 15 12 15 11 11 13
25 Money 12 13 14 14 11 20 9 15 7 14 11 11 12 16 9 13
23 Laws made to break 4 4 6 6 6 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 12 4 4
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) [(123) [(138) |(122) |(119) [(416) |(759) |(421) |(292) [(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) |(662) |(371)
26 Live today 34 32 31 40 35 40 33 34 28 41 38 33 34 33 34 34
Disagree 63 64 67 58 62 59 66 62 69 56 59 64 63 62 64 61
24 Don't hurt anyone 25 19 24 19 23 17 21 32 23 20 28 23 30 23 21 23
Disagree 73 79 75 78 75 82 76 66 76 78 71 75 69 74 78 73
25 Money 23 23 23 26 23 29 19 28 16 26 25 21 21 25 24 24
Disagree 73 74 75 69 75 67 80 70 79 69 71 75 76 71 73 69
23 Laws made to break 9 6 9 12 12 8 7 12 5 9 11 7 8 16 9 9
Disagree 88 92 89 87 87 90 90 86 92 88 87 90 89 84 91 84
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) [(123) [(138) |(122) |(119) [(416) |(759) |(421) |(292) [(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) |(662) |(371)
26 Live today -29 -32 -35 -18 -26 -19 -33 -28 -41 -15 -20 -31 -29 -29 -30 -26
24 Don'’t hurt anyone -48 -60 -52 -59 -52 -65 -56 -34 -54 -58 -44 -51 -39 -50 -57 -50
25 Money -50 -51 -52 -43 -53 -38 -61 -42 -63 -43 -46 -53 -55 -46 -49 -45
23 Laws made to break -79 -87 -80 -75 -76 -82 -83 -74 -87 -79 =77 -82 -81 -68 -82 -76
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CONCERN LOCAL CRIME CRIME PROB | CANDIDATE PHONE
Not Total | Very Not
Conc |[Conc | DK DK |Major | Not Some |Appea| Land

Total |erned |erned | Ref |[More |[Less |[Same | Ref [Minor |prob |[what |ling line Cell
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) [(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
26 Live today 19 20 17 12 21 21 14 13 19 18 19 17 20 18
24 Don't hurt anyone 13 13 14 13 10 19 11 11 11 16 13 13 11 15
25 Money 12 13 10 9 15 11 12 6 11 13 10 18 13 11
23 Laws made to break 4 3 5 11 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 6 4 4
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) [(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
26 Live today 34 37 30 21 39 37 27 28 36 32 36 31 32 36
Disagree 63 61 68 61 58 62 69 68 62 64 62 65 65 61
24 Don't hurt anyone 25 26 23 34 21 30 23 25 22 30 25 26 23 27
Disagree 73 73 76 60 77 69 72 73 76 68 74 71 75 71
25 Money 23 24 22 15 24 25 22 20 21 27 22 26 25 22
Disagree 73 73 75 64 73 74 69 76 76 70 75 71 71 76
23 Laws made to break 9 9 9 16 9 11 7 6 8 12 7 14 10 8
Disagree 88 88 90 76 88 87 88 90 90 86 90 84 88 89
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) [(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
26 Live today -29 -24 -38 -40 -19 -25 -42 -39 -27 -33 -26 -34 -33 -25
24 Don'’t hurt anyone -48 -47 -53 -27 -56 -39 -49 -48 -53 -38 -48 -45 -52 -44
25 Money -50 -49 -53 -49 -49 -49 -48 -56 -54 -44 -53 -45 -46 -54
23 Laws made to break -79 -79 -82 -59 -79 -76 -81 -84 -82 -74 -83 -70 -78 -80
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SPLITS

Total A B C D
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Strongly Agree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
26 Live today 19 18 19 18 19
24 Don't hurt anyone 13 11 15 14 12
25 Money 12 12 11 12 11
23 Laws made to break 4 4 4 4 4
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Total Agree/Disagree ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
26 Live today 34 32 37 36 33
Disagree 63 66 60 62 64
24 Don't hurt anyone 25 22 28 26 24
Disagree 73 76 70 72 74
25 Money 23 23 23 23 23
Disagree 73 73 74 74 73
23 Laws made to break 9 10 8 9 9
Disagree 88 88 89 87 89
Q14-26 Summary: Cynic battery... Disagree - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
26 Live today -29 -34 -23 -26 -31
24 Don'’t hurt anyone -48 -54 -42 -46 -49
25 Money -50 -49 -51 -51 -49
23 Laws made to break -79 -78 -80 -78 -81
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URBANITY US REGION
Small North | Cen

Total [Rural Mid |Urban |east |tral South |West
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Major Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |(600) |(1120) [(376) |(416) |(733) |(475)
28 More jobs/training 71 69 70 72 72 70 71 73
29 More schools 68 62 69 69 73 65 65 72
31A Mental health 60 49 58 64 62 63 55 63
36 Roads/infrastructure 54 52 58 52 65 51 53 48
30 Reducing racism 49 42 46 52 53 50 46 48
32B Drug treatment 48 47 49 47 60 41 41 55
33 Violence reduction 44 39 39 48 45 45 37 51
34 Parks/green space 42 32 37 47 45 41 38 47
35 Arts/culture 35 24 31 39 39 37 31 35
27 More prisons/jails 12 14 12 12 13 14 12 11
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Effective - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |(600) |(1120) [(376) |(416) |(733) |(475)
28 More jobs/training 85 82 83 87 84 91 81 86
29 More schools 82 76 80 85 82 80 82 83
31A Mental health 78 74 73 81 78 85 73 79
36 Roads/infrastructure 78 75 75 79 84 72 76 80
32B Drug treatment 71 69 74 71 81 63 69 77
34 Parks/green space 69 52 66 75 70 71 61 78
33 Violence reduction 65 59 61 68 61 67 63 68
30 Reducing racism 59 50 61 60 65 57 55 61
35 Arts/culture 53 27 50 62 52 54 54 54
27 More prisons/jails -27 -4 -18 -38 -45 -26 -28 -13

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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US REGION GENDER RACE

New | Mid [East |West
Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac Hisp | Non
Total land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Women |White |Black [anic |White

Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Major Effective ...

Total Answering (2000) | (99) |[(277) |(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) |(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
28 More jobs/training 71 65 |75 |72 |63 |70 |74 |69 |74 |68 74 70 75 |77 |74
29 More schools 68 73 |74 |65 |65 |64 |66 |70 |73 |63 73 66 77 |72 |73
31A Mental health 60 57 |64 |64 |61 |53 |61 |48 |68 |57 63 59 70 |60 |62
36 Roads/infrastructure 54 50 |70 |52 |50 |54 |52 |42 |51 |54 54 54 67 |47 |54
30 Reducing racism 49 48 |55 |50 |50 |46 |42 |47 |49 | 46 51 50 52 |47 | 48
32B Drug treatment 48 56 |62 |44 |31 |42 |35 |55 |55 |43 51 46 53 |52 |50
33 Violence reduction 44 43 |45 |49 |37 |37 |39 |52 [51 |38 49 37 58 |61 |55
34 Parks/green space 42 41 |46 |43 |37 |38 |39 |50 |46 |36 48 40 49 |54 | 46
35 Arts/culture 35 30 |42 |38 |34 |31 |33 |36 [34 |31 39 31 50 |41 | 42
27 More prisonsfjails 12 12 |13 (14 |12 |11 |13 |15 |10 |11 13 12 13 |14 | 13

Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Effective - Not ...

Total Answering (2000) | (99) |[(277) |(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) |(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
28 More jobs/training 85 83 |84 |92 |8 |81 |8 |83 |8 |84 86 88 86 |81 |79
29 More schools 82 91 |79 |8 |81 |8 |8 |77 |8 |80 84 82 89 |75 |83
31A Mental health 78 77 |78 |84 |8 |70 |84 |66 |83 |76 79 79 81 |73 |77
36 Roads/infrastructure 78 80 |8 |71 |73 |76 |75 |73 |83 |77 78 78 82 |74 |76
32B Drug treatment 71 68 |86 |68 |47 |71 |62 |78 |77 |67 76 74 66 |76 |67
34 Parks/green space 69 74 |69 |74 |64 |63 |52 |8 |75 |62 76 65 71 |79 |74
33 Violence reduction 65 65 |60 |74 |52 |63 |62 |76 |64 |55 74 63 72 |70 | 66
30 Reducing racism 59 61 |67 |61 |48 |56 |55 |55 |63 |59 58 60 67 |59 |60
35 Arts/culture 53 63 |48 |57 |45 |56 |41 |53 |54 |43 63 48 65 |63 |64
27 More prisonsfjails 27 |41 |-46 |22 |-35 |32 |-14 [-12 |-14 |-30 | -25 24 |-33 |-26 |-31
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EDUCATION
H.S. Total
or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non
Total |[less |H.S. |[grad |grad |grad | Coll
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Major Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |(380) |(200) |(580) |(1380)
28 More jobs/training 71 70 77 68 69 69 73
29 More schools 68 64 73 69 69 69 68
31A Mental health 60 55 64 65 57 63 59
36 Roads/infrastructure 54 55 56 53 48 51 55
30 Reducing racism 49 45 52 51 52 51 48
32B Drug treatment 48 43 53 44 51 46 48
33 Violence reduction 44 41 47 46 42 45 44
34 Parks/green space 42 41 44 42 41 42 43
35 Arts/culture 35 34 35 36 33 35 35
27 More prisons/jails 12 15 10 9 14 11 13
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Effective - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |(380) |(200) |(580) |(1380)
28 More jobs/training 85 81 89 88 89 89 85
29 More schools 82 78 86 83 80 82 82
31A Mental health 78 69 86 82 74 79 77
36 Roads/infrastructure 78 70 81 86 82 84 75
32B Drug treatment 71 71 79 57 73 62 75
34 Parks/green space 69 64 71 74 72 73 67
33 Violence reduction 65 62 68 69 64 67 65
30 Reducing racism 59 54 66 58 61 59 59
35 Arts/culture 53 44 63 56 55 56 53
27 More prisons/jails -27 -16 -30 -37 -42 -39 -23
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RURAL/REGION RURAL/GEN
New | Mid [East |West
North | Cen Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac
Total east |tral South [West |land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Womer

Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Major Effective ...

Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) |@20) |(39) |@1) |@7) |G3) |(39) |67 |34 |@2) |@7n [@4a0) |@40)
28 More jobs/training 71 73 |63 |76 |62 |68 |77 |60 |66 |77 |72 |61 |65 |65 |73
29 More schools 68 56 |55 |64 |72 |59 |55 |56 |54 [67 |58 |75 |68 |59 |64
31A Mental health 60 47 |52 |50 |43 |47 |46 |52 |52 |56 |37 |26 |58 |42 |56
36 Roads/infrastructure 54 50 |45 |55 |54 |56 |60 |41 |50 [57 |52 |58 |49 |53 |51
30 Reducing racism 49 43 |39 |42 |45 |58 [34 |42 |35 |45 |34 |43 |49 |38 |45
32B Drug treatment 48 50 |42 |48 |56 |58 |45 |45 |37 [50 |40 |63 |42 |40 |55
33 Violence reduction a4 37 |35 |40 |44 |45 |32 |36 |34 [39 |42 |50 |36 |34 |43
34 Parks/green space 42 37 |26 |33 |42 |40 |35 [31 |20 [36 |25 |42 |43 |20 |35
35 Arts/culture 35 21 |19 |28 |25 |24 |19 |16 |23 |29 |28 |23 |29 |20 |28
27 More prisonsfjails 12 12 |13 |15 |13 |11 |13 |12 |15 |14 |18 |15 |10 |12 |15

Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Effective - Not ...

Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) | (39) |@1) |@7) |(B3) |(39) |@B7) |@B4) |(2) |@7) [(140) |(140)
28 More jobs/training 85 86 79 85 78 83 87 71 90 84 90 83 72 82 83
29 More schools 82 78 70 78 80 80 76 66 76 79 77 82 78 75 76
31A Mental health 78 69 76 75 67 71 67 74 78 72 80 62 71 74 73
36 Roads/infrastructure 78 80 68 79 77 87 76 57 82 76 87 72 82 76 74
32B Drug treatment 71 70 65 70 74 87 59 75 48 67 80 77 67 73 65
34 Parks/green space 69 57 51 44 72 52 61 63 34 47 38 82 60 49 54
33 Violence reduction 65 49 61 61 56 45 51 67 54 56 72 58 53 53 65
30 Reducing racism 59 42 43 54 58 41 43 48 38 56 49 57 59 48 51
35 Arts/culture 53 25 28 27 25 35 17 35 18 25 32 20 33 13 41
27 More prisons/jails -27 -25 -7 3 -6 -20 -28 -16 4 -2 16 4 -18 -7 -1
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RURAL/RACE RURAL/EDUCATION GENDER/AGE

H.S. Total
Hisp | Non or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non |Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |White |Black [anic |White |less [H.S. |grad |grad |grad |Coll |WomenMen [Women Men

Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Major Effective ...

Total Answering (2000) |(213) | (22) | (20) |6) |@31) |(8Y) |(B9) |(20) |(59) [(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
28 More jobs/training 71 70 |70 |66 |72 |66 |76 |74 |63 |70 |70 |80 |70 |67 |66
29 More schools 68 61 |64 |56 |65 |56 |68 |64 |68 |66 |61 |79 |65 |66 |61
31A Mental health 60 49 |48 |42 |47 |43 |53 |50 |61 |54 |47 |74 |s6 |52 |58
36 Roads/infrastructure 54 54 |51 |42 |48 |53 |57 |47 |36 |44 |54 |51 |53 |56 |56
30 Reducing racism 49 41 |34 |29 [41 |38 |46 |46 |42 |44 |41 |54 |50 |48 |41
32B Drug treatment 48 45 |48 |29 |47 |44 |53 |46 |48 |47 |47 |56 |47 |46 |38
33 Violence reduction 44 38 |33 |32 |37 |37 |41 |37 |39 [38 |39 |55 |40 |42 |37
34 Parks/green space 42 30 |28 |37 |35 |33 |29 [37 |23 [32 |31 |53 |38 |42 |35
35 Arts/culture 35 21 |32 |26 |34 |22 |24 |31 |23 [28 |23 |46 |33 |31 |29
27 More prisonsfjails 12 12 |16 |24 |18 |19 |11 6 12 8 16 |12 |10 |15 |13

Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Effective - Not ...

Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(131) |(8L) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
28 More jobs/training 85 86 74 57 71 77 87 92 84 89 81 92 86 79 81
29 More schools 82 81 57 53 62 70 84 80 69 76 75 87 83 79 75
31A Mental health 78 76 47 78 65 67 80 80 72 77 72 88 75 71 78
36 Roads/infrastructure 78 82 54 35 58 67 86 83 78 82 74 78 77 77 77
32B Drug treatment 71 73 59 6 45 64 80 61 91 71 70 82 70 68 65
34 Parks/green space 69 51 37 55 51 49 58 46 43 45 52 80 64 71 62
33 Violence reduction 65 65 33 31 35 58 61 64 52 60 59 82 48 64 66
30 Reducing racism 59 50 38 27 41 43 58 53 48 52 49 59 64 58 57
35 Arts/culture 53 28 8 8 18 24 28 36 24 32 26 70 48 54 39
27 More prisons/jails -27 -2 -9 -1 -11 7 -8 -24 -16 -21 1 -43 -40 -6 -11
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC RACE/EDUC
Non Non Young Older | Non Non
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll
Total Men | Men [(WomenWomenColl |Coll [Coll |Coll |White |White |[NonWt/NonWt

Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Major Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) [(830) |(383) |(516) |(178)
28 More jobs/training 71 66 70 71 76 73 77 61 69 73 65 73 75
29 More schools 68 61 64 76 72 72 71 64 64 66 67 73 73
31A Mental health 60 59 57 66 62 71 62 52 56 58 63 62 62
36 Roads/infrastructure 54 52 56 50 55 53 53 49 58 57 48 52 57
30 Reducing racism 49 44 47 58 49 53 52 48 44 50 51 45 56
32B Drug treatment 48 32 48 62 47 49 52 39 43 45 47 51 46
33 Violence reduction 44 38 39 51 48 47 48 40 40 36 40 57 52
34 Parks/green space 42 32 38 51 47 43 47 39 39 40 39 46 47
35 Arts/culture 35 27 32 43 37 40 39 27 31 31 32 42 42
27 More prisons/jails 12 10 12 11 14 9 12 13 15 13 10 13 12
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Effective - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) [(830) |(383) |(516) |(178)
28 More jobs/training 85 87 83 90 86 92 88 82 80 90 89 77 87
29 More schools 82 76 81 88 82 87 84 74 78 83 80 81 89
31A Mental health 78 79 74 80 80 83 80 74 74 80 78 74 84
36 Roads/infrastructure 78 82 75 87 74 87 73 80 76 77 81 71 92
32B Drug treatment 71 49 75 77 75 62 82 62 67 77 68 70 54
34 Parks/green space 69 67 59 80 75 76 69 69 66 64 69 71 85
33 Violence reduction 65 56 57 78 73 70 64 62 67 63 68 67 62
30 Reducing racism 59 54 63 65 57 63 61 52 60 60 63 60 58
35 Arts/culture 53 46 43 66 62 66 57 41 50 48 48 59 76
27 More prisons/jails -27 -41 -25 -37 -20 -54 -36 -19 -3 -17 -38 -29 -41
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2-3-2 PARTY ID 3-1-3 PTY ID IDEOLOGY PTY/GENDER|PARTY/IDEO
Con Mod | Lib
Lib Mod |serv |Ind Ind |Cons | Mod
Total Dem | Ind Rep | Dem | Ind Rep |eral |erate |ative | Men |WomenpDem | Rep
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Major Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |(465) |(691) |(664) |(372) |(257) [(550) |(221)
28 More jobs/training 71 73 71 69 75 67 68 73 71 71 67 78 75 62
29 More schools 68 77 66 59 77 67 57 79 68 62 62 70 74 57
31A Mental health 60 66 60 52 67 58 51 71 58 56 58 61 62 44
36 Roads/infrastructure 54 56 49 56 53 56 53 50 51 58 50 47 55 45
30 Reducing racism 49 62 46 38 60 51 36 68 51 38 43 51 54 41
32B Drug treatment 48 54 48 40 55 45 39 60 49 40 44 55 50 44
33 Violence reduction 44 55 42 29 56 47 26 57 47 32 37 49 51 28
34 Parks/green space 42 52 39 33 50 40 32 58 39 35 34 45 45 36
35 Arts/culture 35 51 30 20 47 33 20 50 36 25 30 29 41 25
27 More prisons/jails 12 10 11 15 11 9 14 9 9 17 10 13 14 14
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Effective - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |(465) |(691) |(664) |(372) |(257) [(550) |(221)
28 More jobs/training 85 87 86 80 88 80 82 85 88 83 86 86 87 75
29 More schools 82 89 80 74 90 76 72 88 84 76 81 78 89 69
31A Mental health 78 77 84 70 82 78 71 80 82 73 87 80 84 74
36 Roads/infrastructure 78 77 79 77 78 80 76 78 76 78 78 80 76 59
32B Drug treatment 71 77 69 71 78 61 67 84 75 61 67 71 74 74
34 Parks/green space 69 82 66 53 81 66 53 89 72 52 62 71 74 54
33 Violence reduction 65 78 58 55 79 49 49 78 72 50 53 66 78 57
30 Reducing racism 59 73 58 45 75 60 39 81 65 43 58 57 72 43
35 Arts/culture 53 72 53 25 73 54 25 78 61 29 48 61 67 38
27 More prisons/jails -27 -39 -32 -8 -39 -41 -10 -51 -31 -12 -37 -25 -25 -16
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KIDS AT HOME CHURCH
Total |Total Ir Once |Seve |[Hard
Total |Under | At Regu |regu [Every |twice |ral ly

Total Yes 18 |Home | No lar lar week |month [year |ever |Never
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Major Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |(763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) |(265) |(260) [(601) |(153)
28 More jobs/training 71 72 71 72 69 72 71 72 69 68 72 74
29 More schools 68 69 73 69 68 69 68 69 74 65 66 77
31A Mental health 60 59 57 58 63 58 61 58 67 54 63 63
36 Roads/infrastructure 54 55 51 53 53 57 53 57 59 54 49 47
30 Reducing racism 49 47 48 46 53 51 48 51 45 47 50 57
32B Drug treatment 48 46 49 45 50 50 46 50 47 54 47 38
33 Violence reduction 44 40 42 41 49 45 43 45 42 40 45 50
34 Parks/green space 42 42 44 43 43 43 42 43 43 41 42 42
35 Arts/culture 35 33 37 33 38 34 35 34 40 36 32 46
27 More prisons/jails 12 13 12 12 11 16 11 16 17 12 9 3
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Effective - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |(763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) |(265) |(260) [(601) |(153)
28 More jobs/training 85 86 84 85 85 85 85 85 87 81 86 87
29 More schools 82 81 83 83 85 78 84 78 89 76 82 92
31A Mental health 78 78 73 75 78 72 80 72 81 80 82 87
36 Roads/infrastructure 78 78 74 76 76 77 78 77 88 63 77 79
32B Drug treatment 71 72 72 75 72 81 68 81 75 70 68 56
34 Parks/green space 69 67 68 69 72 61 72 61 62 67 77 81
33 Violence reduction 65 61 58 62 71 63 65 63 60 56 74 61
30 Reducing racism 59 56 55 55 64 57 60 57 58 56 67 55
35 Arts/culture 53 51 53 53 57 45 57 45 60 53 55 70
27 More prisons/jails -27 -25 -33 -32 -33 -20 -31 -20 -29 -26 -27 =72
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CLASS KNOW ADDCT| VICTIM ARRESTED IN JAIL
Lower |Work | Mid |Upper
Lower |wrkng | ing dle  |middl

Total |[class |class |class |class [class | Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Major Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) [(851) |(1061) |(842) |(1061) [(295) |(1596) |(217) |(1683)
28 More jobs/training 71 68 76 71 70 76 77 67 73 71 75 71 68 72
29 More schools 68 67 68 70 68 73 71 66 65 71 69 68 68 68
31A Mental health 60 59 74 60 58 60 66 56 64 58 67 59 68 60
36 Roads/infrastructure 54 60 56 55 53 46 52 56 51 56 54 54 64 53
30 Reducing racism 49 36 53 51 50 57 54 46 51 49 58 48 55 49
32B Drug treatment 48 44 49 50 50 49 52 45 47 49 49 48 50 48
33 Violence reduction 44 41 45 50 41 42 44 44 42 46 50 43 42 44
34 Parks/green space 42 40 41 46 43 40 43 42 41 44 45 42 42 43
35 Arts/culture 35 31 39 38 35 29 37 33 34 36 31 36 35 35
27 More prisons/jails 12 25 11 11 10 9 10 13 12 12 13 12 13 12
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Effective - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) [(851) |(1061) |(842) |(1061) [(295) |(1596) |(217) |(1683)
28 More jobs/training 85 87 88 81 84 96 89 82 89 82 86 85 84 86
29 More schools 82 82 90 81 81 90 81 82 79 84 84 82 85 82
31A Mental health 78 86 91 77 73 86 88 71 82 75 75 79 78 78
36 Roads/infrastructure 78 76 73 71 81 84 78 76 80 75 73 77 81 76
32B Drug treatment 71 83 74 75 73 72 75 70 74 72 85 71 86 71
34 Parks/green space 69 69 63 65 71 80 65 72 67 71 73 69 70 69
33 Violence reduction 65 63 69 67 63 66 62 68 61 69 63 66 65 66
30 Reducing racism 59 61 67 54 60 79 59 60 60 60 64 59 65 59
35 Arts/culture 53 54 49 49 55 61 53 53 46 59 46 54 48 54
27 More prisons/jails -27 -1 -50 -29 -29 -34 -34 -24 -33 -25 -39 -27 -37 -28
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KNOW PRISN CYNICISM TRUST INCARC HIGH
Trust |Trust [Trust [IncHi |IncHi
Trust Mid pol jud Incrc  |More |Crime
Total Yes No ing point [Cynic |ice ges hi crime |prob
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Major Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) [(584) |(1321) |(1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) |(346) |(284) |(553)
28 More jobs/training 71 76 70 71 70 72 74 69 e 74 79
29 More schools 68 70 68 67 69 71 72 66 76 75 76
31A Mental health 60 69 58 61 62 48 62 63 71 68 70
36 Roads/infrastructure 54 58 53 54 58 44 58 53 56 55 57
30 Reducing racism 49 53 48 50 46 41 51 50 60 59 56
32B Drug treatment 48 48 48 50 33 52 48 53 51 44 53
33 Violence reduction 44 44 44 44 45 43 41 49 58 55 56
34 Parks/green space 42 44 42 42 42 43 42 42 45 47 49
35 Arts/culture 35 37 34 35 35 36 34 27 44 34 43
27 More prisons/jails 12 12 12 10 15 24 14 15 7 10 8
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Effective - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(584) |(1321) |(1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) |(346) |(284) |(553)
28 More jobs/training 85 88 84 86 89 69 90 91 93 91 92
29 More schools 82 83 82 83 82 71 88 81 90 89 90
31A Mental health 78 81 77 79 70 76 81 81 86 83 85
36 Roads/infrastructure 78 79 76 80 80 56 82 85 83 80 83
32B Drug treatment 71 81 68 75 56 71 70 85 85 82 89
34 Parks/green space 69 67 70 68 73 71 71 78 76 73 76
33 Violence reduction 65 64 66 66 58 67 71 77 82 79 76
30 Reducing racism 59 62 59 61 52 52 66 70 80 66 68
35 Arts/culture 53 46 56 54 43 60 55 54 68 66 71
27 More prisons/jails -27 -32 -27 -32 -25 4 -21 -6 -46 -43 -46
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RURAL VICTIM/JAIL-PRI DIRECTION INCARC RATE
White |[Know | Not |Rural [Rural [Victm Victm |Inmat
Non |[add |know [right |wrong|and | Nei not Not Too | Too |About | DK
Total [Coll ict addct | dir dir inmat |ther |inmat [victm [Right [Wrong|high low [right | Ref
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Major Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) [(123) [(138) |(122) [(119) [(416) |(759) |(421) |(292) [(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) |(662) |(371)
28 More jobs/training 71 71 75 65 66 72 78 72 69 69 69 75 79 56 69 65
29 More schools 68 60 61 63 59 64 69 70 61 73 67 69 76 46 64 68
31A Mental health 60 47 49 50 50 46 75 57 56 62 60 59 69 53 59 45
36 Roads/infrastructure 54 58 48 55 49 53 57 54 46 62 56 52 56 47 52 56
30 Reducing racism 49 41 42 43 37 45 55 47 47 53 52 48 59 29 46 42
32B Drug treatment 48 46 50 45 48 51 53 52 39 42 45 49 55 20 50 39
33 Violence reduction 44 38 36 41 36 43 46 47 38 43 44 45 56 22 37 40
34 Parks/green space 42 30 29 36 31 31 44 43 39 45 46 38 50 24 40 38
35 Arts/culture 35 20 23 26 17 31 40 36 29 35 31 37 46 25 27 29
27 More prisons/jails 12 14 13 15 13 15 11 11 12 14 14 10 7 29 15 10
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Effective - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) [(123) [(138) |(122) |(119) |(416) |(759) |(421) |(292) [(836) |(863) |(790) |(177) |(662) |(371)
28 More jobs/training 85 86 84 80 81 83 90 82 88 84 85 85 91 61 87 81
29 More schools 82 82 77 73 74 74 81 83 78 86 86 77 89 59 81 82
31A Mental health 78 75 82 63 76 67 92 78 74 68 74 81 84 66 80 65
36 Roads/infrastructure 78 82 79 73 74 75 82 74 78 78 82 75 81 57 79 77
32B Drug treatment 71 75 74 69 75 66 81 69 66 82 74 68 83 11 69 76
34 Parks/green space 69 53 48 55 53 48 69 72 65 67 76 60 76 42 67 70
33 Violence reduction 65 66 59 59 59 60 62 69 59 71 69 62 75 30 63 63
30 Reducing racism 59 50 47 57 47 52 62 57 57 67 63 54 70 29 58 50
35 Arts/culture 53 27 28 26 18 31 47 64 45 47 55 53 69 23 44 51
27 More prisons/jails -27 4 -2 -3 4 -10 -40 -28 -26 -20 -16 -34 -56 7 -4 -26

Page 89




Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

CONCERN LOCAL CRIME CRIME PROB | CANDIDATE PHONE
Not Total | Very Not
Conc |[Conc | DK DK |Major | Not Some |Appea| Land
Total |erned |erned | Ref |[More |[Less |[Same | Ref [Minor |prob |[what |ling line Cell

Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Major Effective ...

Total Answering (2000) [(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) [(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
28 More jobs/training 71 74 65 63 68 73 71 76 71 71 76 56 69 73
29 More schools 68 74 56 52 65 71 65 72 68 68 75 51 64 72
31A Mental health 60 67 49 24 62 59 62 58 60 59 69 39 53 67
36 Roads/infrastructure 54 57 49 40 53 58 55 48 53 56 55 51 58 51
30 Reducing racism 49 56 33 34 48 43 53 57 49 49 56 30 45 52
32B Drug treatment 48 54 35 39 42 49 50 52 48 46 55 25 47 48
33 Violence reduction 44 50 32 31 43 43 42 49 45 40 50 29 42 45
34 Parks/green space 42 45 37 31 39 44 45 42 40 47 47 31 42 42
35 Arts/culture 35 41 24 15 29 37 37 38 34 35 39 24 32 38
27 More prisons/jails 12 12 13 12 18 12 10 5 14 9 10 18 13 12

Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Effective - Not ...

Total Answering (2000) |(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) [(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
28 More jobs/training 85 88 80 70 82 84 90 87 86 83 92 63 85 85
29 More schools 82 86 76 58 78 81 83 90 83 80 90 58 78 85
31A Mental health 78 82 69 64 74 74 84 83 78 75 85 55 69 86
36 Roads/infrastructure 78 81 73 52 75 76 81 81 77 78 82 63 80 75
32B Drug treatment 71 78 57 74 66 76 71 75 74 68 82 39 70 72
34 Parks/green space 69 74 61 51 63 69 71 77 70 67 78 43 66 72
33 Violence reduction 65 73 46 55 66 61 69 64 67 59 76 33 62 67
30 Reducing racism 59 70 38 38 57 54 66 63 62 52 73 22 55 63
35 Arts/culture 53 65 29 49 49 58 46 60 54 50 66 15 46 60
27 More prisons/jails -27 -30 -19 -40 -12 -35 -25 -45 -18 -44 -33 -11 -17 -37
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SPLITS

Total A B C D
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Major Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
28 More jobs/training 71 68 75 75 68
29 More schools 68 70 66 72 64
31A Mental health 60 60 - 61 59
36 Roads/infrastructure 54 53 55 56 52
30 Reducing racism 49 50 a7 51 47
32B Drug treatment 48 - 48 49 46
33 Violence reduction 44 45 43 43 45
34 Parks/green space 42 44 40 43 42
35 Arts/culture 35 35 35 37 32
27 More prisons/jails 12 12 13 12 12
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Effective - Not ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
28 More jobs/training 85 85 85 85 85
29 More schools 82 81 83 85 79
31A Mental health 78 78 - 81 75
36 Roads/infrastructure 78 79 76 78 77
32B Drug treatment 71 - 71 70 73
34 Parks/green space 69 70 68 68 70
33 Violence reduction 65 66 64 65 64
30 Reducing racism 59 60 58 62 56
35 Arts/culture 53 51 56 54 52
27 More prisons/jails -27 -30 -24 -32 -23

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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URBANITY US REGION
Small North | Cen

Total Rural Mid |Urban [|east |[tral South [West
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Total Effective/Not Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) ((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
28 More jobs/training 92 91 91 93 92 95 90 93
Not effective 7 8 8 6 8 4 9 6
29 More schools 91 88 89 92 90 90 91 92
Not effective 9 12 9 7 8 9 8 8
36 Roads/infrastructure 88 87 87 89 92 86 87 920
Not effective 11 12 12 10 8 14 11 10
31A Mental health 87 86 86 88 87 92 85 87
Not effective 10 12 12 7 9 7 12 8
32B Drug treatment 85 83 86 84 89 79 84 88
Not effective 13 14 12 13 8 17 15 11
34 Parks/green space 83 74 82 86 84 85 79 88
Not effective 14 22 16 11 14 13 18 10
33 Violence reduction 81 78 79 83 79 83 81 83
Not effective 16 19 18 15 18 15 17 15
30 Reducing racism 77 72 77 77 80 76 74 78
Not effective 18 22 16 17 14 19 19 17
35 Arts/culture 76 63 75 80 76 76 76 77
Not effective 23 36 25 19 24 22 23 23
27 More prisonsl/jails 35 46 39 30 26 36 34 42
Not effective 62 51 57 68 71 62 62 55
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... First - Second ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |[(1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
39 Better spnt-Necessry 27 8 16 38 37 24 23 28
41B Advantages Rich-Not 22 13 5 33 25 23 14 29
40A Discrimnts poor-Not 13 -5 4 23 17 17 10 12
42 No fees-Only way 13 -2 5 20 8 4 14 22
38 Deserve-Wrong rsns -7 20 4 -19 -9 -6 -7 -4
43 Prisn econ-Bad biz -11 12 -2 -21 -20 -14 -9 -5
44 Jails red crime-Not -39 -29 -33 -44 -37 -36 -39 -40
37 Irredeemable-Rehab -54 -47 -56 -54 -50 -58 -51 -57
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US REGION GENDER RACE
New | Mid |East |West
Eng [Atlan |North |[North |Deep | Bor [Moun |Pac Hisp | Non

Total [land | tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der |[tain ific Men (Women|White |Black |anic |White
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Total Effective/Not Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
28 More jobs/training 92 91 92 96 94 90 89 91 94 92 93 94 93 91 90
Not effective 7 7 8 4 5 9 8 8 6 8 6 5 7 9 10
29 More schools 91 95 89 89 90 90 93 88 93 90 91 91 94 87 91
Not effective 9 4 10 10 9 9 7 11 7 10 7 8 6 13 8
36 Roads/infrastructure 88 90 93 85 86 87 86 86 91 88 89 89 90 87 88
Not effective 11 10 7 14 13 11 10 13 9 11 11 11 8 13 12
31A Mental health 87 87 87 91 93 84 90 78 90 86 88 88 89 85 87
Not effective 10 11 9 7 7 14 6 12 7 10 9 9 8 12 10
32B Drug treatment 85 79 93 82 72 85 80 88 88 83 86 86 82 88 82
Not effective 13 11 7 14 25 14 18 10 11 15 11 12 15 12 16
34 Parks/green space 83 87 83 86 81 80 74 91 87 80 86 82 83 88 85
Not effective 14 13 14 12 17 17 22 6 12 18 10 16 12 9 11
33 Violence reduction 81 79 79 85 75 80 81 87 81 77 85 81 84 85 82
Not effective 16 14 20 12 23 17 19 11 17 21 12 17 12 15 16
30 Reducing racism 77 77 81 78 72 75 74 73 80 78 76 7 81 78 77
Not effective 18 16 14 17 25 19 19 17 17 18 17 17 14 19 18
35 Arts/culture 76 81 74 77 72 78 69 76 77 71 81 73 81 82 81
Not effective 23 18 26 21 27 21 28 24 23 28 18 26 16 18 18
27 More prisonsl/jails 35 25 26 38 31 32 42 43 42 34 35 36 33 36 33
Not effective 62 66 72 61 66 64 55 55 55 64 61 60 66 62 65
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... First - Second ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) [(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
39 Better spnt-Necessry 27 26 41 24 26 24 19 10 36 26 29 18 45 35 42
41B Advantages Rich-Not 22 -16 42 20 31 12 22 39 24 21 22 17 43 21 33
40A Discrimnts poor-Not 13 37 10 24 2 13 -1 7 14 7 20 0 70 42 38
42 No fees-Only way 13 19 5 -2 19 10 27 17 24 12 13 10 32 -2 18
38 Deserve-Wrong rsns -7 -11 -9 -4 -12 -9 -1 8 -10 1 -14 1 -35 -13 -17
43 Prisn econ-Bad biz -11 -17 -21 -13 -17 -13 8 1 -7 -10 -12 -6 -10 -24 -17
44 Jails red crime-Not -39 -37 -37 -33 -45 -39 -42 -50 -36 -37 -40 -37 -49 -38 -40
37 Irredeemable-Rehab -54 -74 -42 -59 -55 -53 -43 -48 -61 -54 -54 -59 -53 -47 -47
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EDUCATION
H.S. Total
or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non

Total |[less |H.S. |[grad |grad |grad | Coll
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Total Effective/Not Effect ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) [(380) |[(200) |(580) |(1380)
28 More jobs/training 92 90 94 94 94 94 92
Not effective 7 9 5 6 5 5 7
29 More schools 91 89 93 91 89 91 91
Not effective 9 10 7 8 9 8 9
36 Roads/infrastructure 88 84 90 93 91 92 87
Not effective 11 15 9 7 9 8 12
31A Mental health 87 83 92 90 84 88 87
Not effective 10 14 5 8 10 9 10
32B Drug treatment 85 85 88 77 86 80 86
Not effective 13 14 9 20 13 17 12
34 Parks/green space 83 80 85 87 86 86 82
Not effective 14 16 14 13 14 13 15
33 Violence reduction 81 80 83 83 80 82 81
Not effective 16 18 15 15 17 15 16
30 Reducing racism 77 74 80 77 78 77 77
Not effective 18 20 14 19 17 18 17
35 Arts/culture 76 71 82 78 77 78 76
Not effective 23 27 18 21 22 21 23
27 More prisonsl/jails 35 41 33 30 28 29 37
Not effective 62 57 63 67 70 68 60
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... First - Second ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) [(380) |[(200) |(580) |(1380)
39 Better spnt-Necessry 27 20 27 37 36 36 24
41B Advantages Rich-Not 22 21 25 23 16 21 23
40A Discrimnts poor-Not 13 4 18 22 27 24 10
42 No fees-Only way 13 6 17 8 32 16 11
38 Deserve-Wrong rsns -7 -1 -17 2 -13 -4 -8
43 Prisn econ-Bad biz -11 -3 -15 -15 -22 -18 -9
44 Jails red crime-Not -39 -31 -48 -40 -35 -38 -39
37 Irredeemable-Rehab -54 -46 -59 -61 -62 -61 -52
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RURAL/REGION RURAL/GEN
New | Mid [East |West
North | Cen Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac
Total east |tral South [West |land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Womer

Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Total Effective/Not Effective ...

Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) | (39) |@1) |@7) |(B3) |(39) |@B7) |@B4) |(2) |@7) [(140) |(140)
28 More jobs/training 92 92 89 92 89 91 93 85 95 91 95 91 86 91 91
Not effective 7 6 10 7 11 8 5 14 4 8 5 8 14 9 8
29 More schools 91 88 85 89 90 90 87 83 88 89 89 90 89 88 88
Not effective 9 11 15 11 10 10 11 17 12 11 11 9 11 12 12
36 Roads/infrastructure 88 90 84 89 88 93 88 79 91 88 93 85 91 88 87
Not effective 11 10 16 10 11 7 11 21 9 12 7 13 9 12 13
31A Mental health 87 84 88 86 83 86 83 86 89 84 89 81 85 86 85
Not effective 10 15 12 11 16 14 16 12 11 12 9 19 14 12 13
32B Drug treatment 85 82 83 82 85 94 75 87 74 81 87 87 83 84 81
Not effective 13 12 17 12 12 6 16 13 26 13 6 10 15 11 16
34 Parks/green space 83 7 74 70 84 75 79 80 66 71 67 89 79 73 75
Not effective 14 20 23 26 12 23 18 17 32 24 29 7 19 24 21
33 Violence reduction 81 74 79 79 77 73 75 82 76 76 85 79 76 76 81
Not effective 16 25 18 18 21 27 24 16 22 20 13 21 22 23 16
30 Reducing racism 77 68 69 74 77 69 67 71 65 74 72 7 77 72 72
Not effective 18 26 25 20 19 29 25 23 28 19 23 20 17 23 21
35 Arts/culture 76 62 63 63 63 68 58 66 58 62 66 60 66 56 70
Not effective 23 37 35 36 37 32 41 31 41 37 34 40 34 43 29
27 More prisonsl/jails 35 35 45 50 46 38 33 42 49 47 57 51 39 45 48
Not effective 62 60 52 47 52 58 61 58 45 49 40 47 58 52 49

Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... First - Second ...

Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) | (39) |@1) |@7) |(B3) |39 |@B7) |(@B4) |((@2) |@7) [(140) |(140)
39 Better spnt-Necessry 27 16 4 7 17 1 27 3 6 17 -18 10 26 6 11
41B Advantages Rich-Not 22 4 14 5 37 12 0 16 11 5 4 41 29 13 13
40A Discrimnts poor-Not 13 7 -7 -10 12 2 9 -18 3 8 -48 23 1 -13 4
42 No fees-Only way 13 10 -12 3 -3 -2 18 -4 -23 1 8 -3 -1 2 -7
38 Deserve-Wrong rsns -7 15 25 16 26 17 13 25 24 14 23 26 27 20 20
43 Prisn econ-Bad biz -11 13 6 16 12 17 11 7 4 14 20 8 18 14 9
44 Jails red crime-Not -39 -33 -21 -29 -41 -40 -29 -22 -20 -29 -30 -43 -39 -23 -34
37 Irredeemable-Rehab -54 -45 -59 -36 -53 -52 -41 -62 -55 -33 -44 -57 -47 -43 -51
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RURAL/RACE RURAL/EDUCATION GENDER/AGE

H.S. Total
Hisp | Non or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non |Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |White |Black [anic |White |less [H.S. |grad |grad |grad |Coll |WomenMen [Women Men

Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Total Effective/Not Effective ...

Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(231) |(BL) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
28 More jobs/training 92 93 86 79 85 88 93 96 92 94 90 96 93 89 91
Not effective 7 6 12 21 14 11 6 4 8 5 9 4 7 10 9
29 More schools 91 90 78 77 81 84 92 90 84 88 87 93 92 89 87
Not effective 9 9 22 23 19 15 8 10 16 12 12 6 8 10 12
36 Roads/infrastructure 88 91 76 67 78 83 93 91 89 91 87 89 88 88 87
Not effective 11 9 22 33 21 16 7 8 11 9 13 11 11 11 11
31A Mental health 87 87 74 87 82 83 89 89 86 88 85 93 87 83 87
Not effective 10 11 26 9 17 16 8 10 14 11 13 5 12 13 9
32B Drug treatment 85 85 70 53 69 79 89 80 94 85 83 90 85 82 81
Not effective 13 12 11 47 23 15 9 19 3 14 13 8 14 14 16
34 Parks/green space 83 74 63 78 73 72 78 73 71 72 74 89 81 82 80
Not effective 14 23 27 22 22 23 20 26 28 27 22 9 18 12 18
33 Violence reduction 81 81 62 65 66 77 80 81 75 79 78 90 74 80 81
Not effective 16 16 29 34 30 19 19 17 23 19 19 8 25 16 15
30 Reducing racism 77 72 63 63 67 68 76 75 74 75 71 76 80 75 76
Not effective 18 22 25 36 26 25 18 22 25 23 22 17 16 18 19
35 Arts/culture 76 64 52 54 58 61 64 68 62 66 62 85 74 76 69
Not effective 23 35 44 46 40 37 36 32 38 34 37 14 26 22 30
27 More prisonsl/jails 35 47 42 49 42 51 44 37 42 38 49 27 29 44 43
Not effective 62 50 51 51 54 44 52 61 58 60 47 70 69 50 54

Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... First - Second ...

Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(231) | (BL) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
39 Better spnt-Necessry 27 5 33 -14 18 3 12 18 13 16 6 41 38 14 7
41B Advantages Rich-Not 22 18 -11 -53 -12 0 41 4 13 7 14 38 23 5 18
40A Discrimnts poor-Not 13 -12 25 -10 19 -6 -7 2 1 1 -6 23 4 15 13
42 No fees-Only way 13 -5 6 -2 0 3 -7 -9 -11 -9 -1 15 13 11 9
38 Deserve-Wrong rsns -7 26 -5 19 5 20 23 11 32 18 21 -21 -8 -8 13
43 Prisn econ-Bad biz -11 15 28 3 9 14 22 -16 19 -4 17 -19 -11 -5 -6
44 Jails red crime-Not -39 -28 -33 -18 -28 -23 -35 -32 -41 -35 -28 -47 -42 -32 -28
37 Irredeemable-Rehab -54 -52 -21 -15 -29 -42 -56 -45 -60 -50 -47 -56 -55 -50 -54
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC RACE/EDUC
Non Non Young Older | Non Non
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll
Total Men | Men |WomenWomenColl |Coll |[Coll |Coll |White |White |[NonWt[NonWt

Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Total Effective/Not Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) [(178)
28 More jobs/training 92 94 91 94 93 96 94 91 90 94 94 88 93
Not effective 7 6 8 5 7 3 6 9 10 5 5 12 7
29 More schools 91 88 91 93 91 93 92 86 89 91 90 90 94
Not effective 9 12 9 6 8 6 7 12 11 8 9 10 5
36 Roads/infrastructure 88 91 87 93 87 93 86 90 87 88 920 85 96
Not effective 11 9 12 6 13 7 13 9 11 11 9 14 4
31A Mental health 87 87 86 89 88 91 90 85 85 89 87 85 92
Not effective 10 8 11 9 9 7 10 11 11 10 9 11 8
32B Drug treatment 85 73 87 88 86 81 91 78 82 87 83 85 75
Not effective 13 24 12 10 11 19 8 16 15 11 15 14 21
34 Parks/green space 83 83 79 89 85 88 84 84 80 81 85 83 92
Not effective 14 16 20 10 11 12 15 15 14 17 15 12 7
33 Violence reduction 81 77 78 87 85 84 81 79 81 80 83 83 80
Not effective 16 21 21 10 12 14 18 18 15 17 15 16 17
30 Reducing racism 77 74 80 81 74 80 78 73 77 77 79 77 77
Not effective 18 20 17 16 17 17 17 21 17 17 16 17 19
35 Arts/culture 76 73 71 82 80 83 78 69 75 74 74 79 87
Not effective 23 26 28 17 18 17 21 28 24 25 25 20 11
27 More prisonsl/jails 35 29 36 30 38 23 30 38 47 39 30 35 28
Not effective 62 69 61 67 58 77 67 57 50 57 68 64 69
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... First - Second ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) ((178)
39 Better spnt-Necessry 27 27 25 45 22 47 36 21 7 12 32 40 49
41B Advantages Rich-Not 22 20 23 21 23 28 33 8 13 18 14 34 31
40A Discrimnts poor-Not 13 25 0 22 21 37 4 8 18 -8 19 40 32
42 No fees-Only way 13 15 11 18 11 17 13 16 7 7 17 18 19
38 Deserve-Wrong rsns -7 0 1 -7 -17 -15 -14 15 -2 0 1 -21 -9
43 Prisn econ-Bad biz -11 -11 -11 -24 -7 -22 -13 -11 -3 -1 -20 -19 -12
44 Jails red crime-Not -39 -35 -38 -42 -40 -46 -44 -26 -32 -36 -39 -44 -34
37 Irredeemable-Rehab -54 -58 -55 -64 -50 -67 -52 -51 -53 -57 -65 -47 -53
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2-3-2 PARTY ID 3-1-3PTY ID IDEOLOGY PTY/GENDER|PARTY/IDEO
Con Mod | Lib
Lib Mod |[serv |Ind Ind |Cons | Mod
Total Dem | Ind Rep | Dem | Ind Rep |eral |erate |ative | Men |WomenpDem | Rep

Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Total Effective/Not Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) [(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) [(664) [(372) ((257) |(550) |(221)
28 More jobsf/training 92 93 93 89 94 90 90 93 94 91 93 93 93 87
Not effective 7 6 7 9 6 9 8 7 6 8 7 6 6 12
29 More schools 91 94 89 87 95 88 86 94 91 87 90 88 94 84
Not effective 9 6 10 13 5 12 13 6 8 12 9 10 5 15
36 Roads/infrastructure 88 88 89 88 89 90 88 88 88 88 88 90 88 79
Not effective 11 11 10 11 11 10 11 10 12 11 10 10 12 20
31A Mental health 87 87 90 84 90 87 83 89 90 83 90 89 90 87
Not effective 10 10 6 14 8 10 12 9 8 11 4 9 6 13
32B Drug treatment 85 88 83 84 89 79 83 92 87 79 83 84 87 87
Not effective 13 11 15 14 10 17 16 7 12 18 16 13 12 13
34 Parks/green space 83 90 82 76 89 82 76 94 85 75 80 84 85 77
Not effective 14 8 16 22 8 16 23 5 13 23 18 13 11 23
33 Violence reduction 81 88 78 76 89 74 74 88 86 74 75 82 88 78
Not effective 16 11 20 21 9 25 24 10 13 24 22 16 11 21
30 Reducing racism 77 84 77 70 85 77 67 89 80 69 77 77 83 70
Not effective 18 11 19 25 10 18 28 9 15 26 19 20 12 27
35 Arts/culture 76 85 76 63 86 77 62 89 80 64 74 80 83 69
Not effective 23 13 23 37 13 23 37 11 19 35 26 19 16 31
27 More prisonsl/jails 35 29 33 44 29 29 43 23 33 42 30 36 37 41
Not effective 62 68 65 53 68 69 53 75 64 54 68 61 61 57
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... First - Second ...
Total Answering (2000) [(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) [(664) [(372) ((257) |(550) |(221)
39 Better spnt-Necessry 27 38 36 0 41 38 3 56 30 4 39 31 31 12
41B Advantages Rich-Not 22 34 25 1 34 17 7 37 33 1 19 33 32 13
40A Discrimnts poor-Not 13 38 15 21 37 20 -20 42 20 -9 10 23 32 -12
42 No fees-Only way 13 26 14 -11 28 10 -11 37 15 -6 16 11 19 -5
38 Deserve-Wrong rsns -7 -31 -9 31 -33 -1 29 -41 -14 24 -6 -14 -20 -3
43 Prisn econ-Bad biz -11 -11 -19 0 -16 -18 -1 -30 -7 -2 -16 -23 -3 -2
44 Jails red crime-Not -39 -49 -44 -16 -53 -49 -15 -62 -46 -14 -43 -47 -43 -31
37 Irredeemable-Rehab -54 -56 -60 -44 -58 -59 -46 -63 -55 -48 -62 -57 -53 -50
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KIDS AT HOME CHURCH
Total |Total Ir Once |Seve |[Hard
Total |[Under | At Regu |[regu |Every [twice |ral ly
Total Yes 18 |Home | No lar lar week |month [year |ever |Never
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Total Effective/Not Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |[(763) |[(748) |(603) ((1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) [(601) [(153)
28 More jobsf/training 92 93 92 92 92 92 92 92 93 90 93 93
Not effective 7 7 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 9 7 6
29 More schools 91 90 91 91 92 88 92 88 95 88 91 96
Not effective 9 9 8 8 7 10 8 10 5 12 9 4
36 Roads/infrastructure 88 89 87 88 88 89 88 89 94 82 88 920
Not effective 11 11 13 12 11 11 11 11 5 18 11 10
31A Mental health 87 87 86 86 87 83 89 83 89 90 90 93
Not effective 10 10 12 11 9 12 9 12 8 10 8 6
32B Drug treatment 85 85 86 87 85 89 83 89 87 84 83 78
Not effective 13 13 13 12 13 8 15 8 12 14 15 22
34 Parks/green space 83 82 83 84 85 79 85 79 80 82 87 20
Not effective 14 16 15 15 13 18 13 18 18 15 10 9
33 Violence reduction 81 79 79 81 85 81 81 81 79 77 86 80
Not effective 16 18 21 19 14 17 16 17 19 22 12 19
30 Reducing racism 77 75 75 75 79 76 77 76 77 74 81 74
Not effective 18 19 20 20 15 19 17 19 19 19 14 19
35 Arts/culture 76 75 77 77 78 72 78 72 80 76 77 85
Not effective 23 24 23 23 21 27 21 27 20 23 22 15
27 More prisonsl/jails 35 36 32 33 32 39 33 39 34 36 35 14
Not effective 62 61 66 65 65 59 64 59 63 62 62 86
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... First - Second ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) [(763) |[(748) |(603) ((1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) [(601) [(153)
39 Better spnt-Necessry 27 22 32 28 37 18 31 18 35 26 28 61
41B Advantages Rich-Not 22 24 29 28 18 15 25 15 23 32 24 34
40A Discrimnts poor-Not 13 14 9 24 14 3 18 3 13 8 26 52
42 No fees-Only way 13 10 9 9 15 2 17 2 13 16 15 27
38 Deserve-Wrong rsns -7 -3 -10 -11 -13 0 -10 0 -13 -2 -9 -32
43 Prisn econ-Bad biz -11 -11 -8 -9 -8 -14 -10 -14 -20 6 -6 -35
44 Jails red crime-Not -39 -33 -39 -30 -46 -31 -42 -31 -43 -30 -38 =77
37 Irredeemable-Rehab -54 -54 -53 -54 -54 -55 -53 -55 -46 -58 -56 -59
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CLASS KNOW ADDCT| VICTIM ARRESTED IN JAIL

Lower (Work | Mid [Upper
Lower |wrkng | ing dle  |middl
Total class |class |class |class |class | Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Total Effective/Not Effective ...

Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) |(1061) |(842) |(1061) [(295) |(1596) |(217) |(1683)
28 More jobs/training 92 94 94 90 92 97 94 90 94 91 93 92 92 92
Not effective 7 6 6 9 8 1 5 9 5 8 7 7 8 7
29 More schools 91 91 95 91 90 95 90 91 90 91 92 91 92 91
Not effective 9 8 4 9 9 5 9 8 10 7 8 9 7 9
36 Roads/infrastructure 88 87 86 85 90 92 88 88 89 87 85 89 89 88
Not effective 11 11 13 14 9 8 11 12 10 12 12 11 8 12
31A Mental health 87 93 94 86 85 92 93 83 89 86 87 88 89 87
Not effective 10 7 3 10 12 6 5 12 7 11 11 9 11 9
32B Drug treatment 85 89 87 87 86 84 87 84 86 85 93 84 93 84
Not effective 13 7 13 12 12 12 12 13 12 13 7 13 7 13
34 Parks/green space 83 84 81 81 84 90 82 85 83 84 85 83 84 84
Not effective 14 15 18 16 13 9 17 12 15 13 12 15 14 14
33 Violence reduction 81 81 85 83 80 81 80 83 79 84 81 82 81 82
Not effective 16 18 15 16 17 15 18 15 18 14 17 16 16 16
30 Reducing racism 77 78 82 75 77 88 78 77 78 7 81 77 82 77
Not effective 18 17 15 21 18 9 18 17 18 17 16 18 17 18
35 Arts/culture 76 76 74 74 77 80 76 76 73 79 73 77 73 76
Not effective 23 22 25 25 22 19 24 23 27 20 27 22 26 23
27 More prisonsl/jails 35 48 24 35 33 33 32 36 33 35 30 35 31 35
Not effective 62 49 74 64 63 67 66 60 66 61 68 62 67 62

Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... First - Second ...

Total Answering (2000) [(149) [(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) |(1061) |(842) |(1061) [(295) |(1596) |(217) |(1683)
39 Better spnt-Necessry 27 28 39 29 27 29 26 29 28 28 25 29 31 28
41B Advantages Rich-Not 22 8 32 22 27 11 30 15 25 20 25 22 14 23
40A Discrimnts poor-Not 13 57 40 7 9 10 23 9 18 12 37 10 41 11
42 No fees-Only way 13 2 14 11 17 4 13 13 16 11 29 10 25 11
38 Deserve-Wrong rsns -7 -6 -28 -14 -2 2 -7 -7 -6 -8 -15 -5 -14 -6
43 Prisn econ-Bad biz -11 4 -12 -10 -13 -21 -6 -15 -13 -10 -17 -10 -14 -11
44 Jails red crime-Not -39 -36 -41 -45 -38 -31 -45 -33 -40 -37 -46 -37 -53 -36
37 Irredeemable-Rehab -54 -50 -58 -51 -59 -58 -60 -52 -59 -51 -63 -54 -57 -55
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KNOW PRISN CYNICISM TRUST INCARC HIGH
Trust |Trust |Trust |IncHi [IncHi
Trust Mid pol jud Incrc  |More |Crime
Total Yes No ing point [Cynic |ice ges hi crime |prob

Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Total Effective/Not Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |(553)
28 More jobs/training 92 94 92 93 94 84 94 95 97 95 96
Not effective 7 6 7 7 5 16 5 5 3 4 4
29 More schools 91 91 90 91 91 85 93 90 95 94 95
Not effective 9 9 9 8 9 15 6 9 5 5 5
36 Roads/infrastructure 88 89 88 89 89 78 91 93 92 920 91
Not effective 11 11 11 10 10 22 9 7 8 9 8
31A Mental health 87 91 86 88 83 88 89 89 91 89 91
Not effective 10 9 9 9 13 12 8 8 5 6 5
32B Drug treatment 85 90 83 86 77 84 84 91 93 91 95
Not effective 13 9 15 12 21 13 13 6 7 9 5
34 Parks/green space 83 82 84 83 86 83 85 88 87 86 87
Not effective 14 15 14 15 13 12 14 10 11 13 11
33 Violence reduction 81 82 82 82 78 84 85 88 91 89 87
Not effective 16 17 16 16 20 16 14 11 9 10 11
30 Reducing racism 77 79 76 78 72 72 81 82 88 82 83
Not effective 18 17 17 17 20 20 15 12 8 16 14
35 Arts/culture 76 73 77 77 71 80 77 77 84 83 85
Not effective 23 27 21 22 27 20 22 23 16 16 14
27 More prisonsl/jails 35 33 35 33 37 51 38 46 26 28 26
Not effective 62 65 62 64 62 a7 59 53 72 71 72
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... First - Second ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |(553)
39 Better spnt-Necessry 27 31 27 26 30 36 19 14 46 39 49
41B Advantages Rich-Not 22 30 18 26 -3 30 14 7 20 25 40
40A Discrimnts poor-Not 13 16 14 14 11 13 14 -21 40 40 44
42 No fees-Only way 13 10 14 11 21 16 6 -4 17 26 34
38 Deserve-Wrong rsns -7 -14 -4 -6 -15 0 7 12 -33 -31 -39
43 Prisn econ-Bad biz -11 -10 -11 -13 -7 -3 -7 -12 -24 -28 -25
44 Jails red crime-Not -39 -50 -34 -42 -38 -12 -25 -36 -48 -57 -63
37 Irredeemable-Rehab -54 -58 -54 -58 -51 -25 -57 -58 -63 -52 -56

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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RURAL VICTIM/JAIL-PRI DIRECTION INCARC RATE
White |Know | Not |[Rural |Rural |Victm Victm |Inmat
Non |[add |know [right |wrong|and | Nei not Not Too | Too |About | DK

Total [Coll ict addct | dir dir inmat |ther |inmat [victm [Right [Wrong|high low [right | Ref
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Total Effective/Not Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) |(123) |(138) |(122) |(119) |(416) |(759) |(421) [(292) |(836) |((863) |(790) |((177) |(662) |(371)
28 More jobsf/training 92 92 92 89 90 91 95 91 94 92 92 92 95 80 93 90
Not effective 7 6 8 9 9 8 5 8 5 8 7 7 4 20 6 9
29 More schools 91 91 88 86 87 87 91 91 89 92 93 88 94 78 90 90
Not effective 9 9 11 13 13 13 9 8 11 7 6 11 5 20 10 8
36 Roads/infrastructure 88 91 89 86 87 87 90 86 89 89 91 87 90 78 89 88
Not effective 11 9 10 13 13 12 9 13 11 11 9 12 9 22 10 10
31A Mental health 87 86 90 80 87 83 96 87 83 84 85 90 90 83 89 80
Not effective 10 11 9 17 12 16 4 9 9 16 11 9 6 17 9 15
32B Drug treatment 85 86 86 82 87 81 90 83 81 91 86 83 91 55 83 85
Not effective 13 11 13 13 12 15 9 14 16 8 12 16 9 44 14 9
34 Parks/green space 83 74 73 76 75 72 84 85 81 82 87 79 87 69 83 83
Not effective 14 22 25 20 23 25 14 13 17 15 11 19 11 27 16 12
33 Violence reduction 81 82 78 78 79 78 80 83 78 85 84 80 87 64 81 79
Not effective 16 16 20 19 20 19 18 15 19 14 15 18 12 34 18 15
30 Reducing racism 77 72 72 75 72 72 80 75 76 82 79 75 83 60 77 70
Not effective 18 22 24 18 25 20 18 18 19 15 15 20 13 32 18 19
35 Arts/culture 76 63 64 62 59 64 74 81 72 73 77 76 84 61 72 74
Not effective 23 36 36 36 41 34 26 18 27 26 22 23 15 38 28 23
27 More prisonsl/jails 35 50 48 46 51 43 30 34 36 38 40 32 21 53 47 32
Not effective 62 46 50 49 47 53 70 62 61 57 57 66 77 46 51 58
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... First - Second ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) |(123) |(138) |(122) |(119) |(416) |(759) |(421) [(292) |(836) |((863) |(790) |((177) |(662) |(371)
39 Better spnt-Necessry 27 3 3 10 -3 13 32 28 24 28 23 31 55 -16 3 31
41B Advantages Rich-Not 22 20 20 8 15 5 35 21 13 19 13 30 37 -12 10 25
40A Discrimnts poor-Not 13 -15 -5 -2 -27 13 19 7 15 23 8 20 45 -5 -8 -12
42 No fees-Only way 13 -3 5 -9 -7 4 18 11 13 10 9 12 33 -14 -4 11
38 Deserve-Wrong rsns -7 27 21 19 37 10 -15 -8 3 -8 2 -9 -46 42 22 2
43 Prisn econ-Bad biz -11 21 19 5 12 11 -11 -10 -13 -9 -12 -12 -27 15 0 -10
44 Jails red crime-Not -39 -27 -35 -23 -23 -34 -54 -34 -26 -48 -34 -38 -63 10 -23 -37
37 Irredeemable-Rehab -54 -53 -51 -46 -52 -37 -58 -50 -61 -55 -54 -56 -60 -14 -54 -60
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CONCERN LOCAL CRIME CRIME PROB | CANDIDATE PHONE
Not Total | Very Not
Conc |[Conc | DK DK |Major | Not Some |Appea| Land

Total |erned |erned | Ref |[More |[Less |[Same | Ref [Minor |prob |[what |ling line Cell
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Total Effective/Not Effective ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1326) |(588) | (86) [(660) ((635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |(1060)
28 More jobsf/training 92 94 90 84 91 92 95 93 93 91 96 81 92 92
Not effective 7 6 10 13 8 8 5 6 7 8 4 18 7 7
29 More schools 91 93 87 75 89 91 90 94 91 90 94 79 88 93
Not effective 9 7 12 18 11 9 7 5 8 9 5 21 10 7
36 Roads/infrastructure 88 90 86 76 87 88 90 90 88 89 90 81 89 88
Not effective 11 9 13 24 12 11 9 9 11 11 9 18 9 12
31A Mental health 87 90 82 79 85 86 91 90 87 86 92 75 82 92
Not effective 10 8 13 15 11 11 7 7 9 11 6 20 14 6
32B Drug treatment 85 89 77 79 82 87 85 85 86 82 90 68 83 86
Not effective 13 11 20 6 16 11 14 10 12 15 8 29 13 13
34 Parks/green space 83 85 80 72 81 83 85 87 84 82 88 69 81 85
Not effective 14 12 19 21 18 14 13 10 14 16 10 27 15 13
33 Violence reduction 81 86 72 73 82 80 83 80 83 79 87 65 79 83
Not effective 16 12 26 18 16 19 14 15 15 19 11 33 17 16
30 Reducing racism 77 82 66 59 77 74 80 78 78 74 84 58 74 79
Not effective 18 13 28 20 19 20 14 15 16 21 11 36 19 16
35 Arts/culture 76 82 64 72 74 78 72 80 77 74 83 57 73 79
Not effective 23 17 35 23 25 21 26 19 23 25 16 42 26 20
27 More prisonsl/jails 35 34 39 22 43 32 36 24 39 27 32 44 40 31
Not effective 62 64 58 62 55 67 61 69 58 71 65 55 57 67
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... First - Second ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1326) |(588) | (86) [(660) ((635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |(1060)
39 Better spnt-Necessry 27 36 7 25 15 36 16 47 26 29 33 11 18 36
41B Advantages Rich-Not 22 28 11 -7 16 30 16 22 26 14 25 10 10 30
40A Discrimnts poor-Not 13 22 -1 -15 10 20 20 2 11 14 30 -27 10 17
42 No fees-Only way 13 19 0 6 5 14 6 30 13 9 19 -8 7 17
38 Deserve-Wrong rsns -7 -16 16 -15 10 -16 -11 -16 -3 -12 -17 21 1 -13
43 Prisn econ-Bad biz -11 -18 6 -22 -7 -11 -7 -23 -11 -10 -15 0 -1 -20
44 Jails red crime-Not -39 -46 -22 -32 -26 -39 -41 -59 -39 -36 -47 -17 -30 -46
37 Irredeemable-Rehab -54 -56 -47 -69 -43 -54 -62 -66 -50 -60 -65 -23 -52 -56
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SPLITS

Total A B C D
Q27-36 Summary: Quality of life battery... Total Effective/N ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
28 More jobs/training 92 92 92 92 92
Not effective 7 7 7 7 7
29 More schools 91 90 91 92 89
Not effective 9 9 8 7 10
36 Roads/infrastructure 88 89 87 88 88
Not effective 11 10 12 11 11
31A Mental health 87 87 - 89 86
Not effective 10 10 - 8 11
32B Drug treatment 85 - 85 83 86
Not effective 13 - 13 14 13
34 Parks/green space 83 84 83 82 84
Not effective 14 14 14 15 14
33 Violence reduction 81 82 80 81 81
Not effective 16 16 17 16 17
30 Reducing racism 77 77 76 79 75
Not effective 18 18 18 17 18
35 Arts/culture 76 75 77 77 76
Not effective 23 24 22 22 23
27 More prisonsl/jails 35 33 36 32 37
Not effective 62 63 61 65 60
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... First - Second ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
39 Better spnt-Necessry 27 29 25 26 29
41B Advantages Rich-Not 22 - 22 23 20
40A Discrimnts poor-Not 13 13 - 23 5
42 No fees-Only way 13 12 13 15 10
38 Deserve-Wrong rsns -7 -4 -9 -5 -9
43 Prisn econ-Bad biz -11 -12 -10 -10 -12
44 Jails red crime-Not -39 -42 -35 -34 -43
37 Irredeemable-Rehab -54 -56 -51 -55 -52
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URBANITY US REGION
Small North | Cen

Total Rural Mid |Urban [|east |[tral South [West
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... Total Statement ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |[(1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
39 Better spent 61 52 55 67 67 59 59 63
Necessary 34 44 39 29 30 35 35 35
41B Advantages Rich 56 52 46 62 57 57 52 59
Not 34 39 41 29 31 34 38 30
40A Discriminates poor 55 45 49 60 57 57 52 55
Not 41 50 45 37 40 40 42 43
42 No jail for fees 53 44 48 58 51 49 53 58
Only way 40 46 43 38 43 45 39 36
38 Deserve jall 43 57 49 36 41 42 43 45
Wrong reasons 49 36 45 55 50 48 50 49
43 Prison economy 40 52 44 35 34 38 42 44
Bad for business 51 40 46 56 54 52 51 48
44 Jails reduce crime 28 32 30 26 29 30 27 27
Not 67 61 63 70 67 66 67 67
37 Irredeemable 20 23 20 20 23 19 21 19
Rehabilitate 74 70 76 75 73 76 73 76
Q45 Candidate appeal ...
Total answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Very appealing 26 22 24 29 23 29 25 29
Smwt appealing 45 47 a7 43 50 43 41 49
Not very appealing 11 11 9 13 10 10 14 11
Not at all appealing 12 14 13 10 13 13 13 8
(DK/Ref) 6 6 6 5 4 6 8 3
Very/Somewhat 71 68 72 72 72 72 66 78
Not Appealing 23 25 23 23 23 22 26 19

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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US REGION GENDER RACE

New | Mid [East |West
Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac Hisp | Non
Total land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Women |White |Black [anic |White

Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... Total Statement ...

Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
39 Better spent 61 62 68 58 62 60 54 53 68 60 62 57 70 67 69
Necessary 34 36 28 35 36 35 35 43 31 35 33 39 26 32 27
41B Advantages Rich 56 37 65 55 64 50 59 62 58 57 54 53 64 60 62
Not 34 53 23 35 33 38 37 24 34 36 32 36 21 39 29
40A Discriminates poor 55 66 53 61 49 53 48 51 57 51 58 48 84 70 68
Not 41 30 43 36 a7 40 49 44 42 44 38 48 15 29 31
42 No jail for fees 53 54 50 46 57 51 60 56 59 54 52 52 63 48 57
Only way 40 36 45 48 38 41 33 39 36 41 40 41 31 50 39
38 Deserve jall 43 40 41 42 41 42 45 50 43 a7 39 a7 29 41 37
Wrong reasons 49 50 50 46 53 51 46 42 52 46 53 46 64 54 55
43 Prison economy 40 37 34 39 36 39 52 46 43 41 39 41 41 37 39
Bad for business 51 54 54 52 54 52 44 45 49 51 51 48 51 61 55
44 Jails reduce crime 28 26 31 31 25 27 28 21 30 29 27 29 22 30 28
Not 67 63 68 64 70 66 71 71 66 66 67 66 71 68 68
37 Irredeemable 20 12 26 18 20 20 26 23 17 21 20 18 21 24 24
Rehabilitate 74 86 68 77 76 74 69 71 79 75 74 77 74 72 71

Q45 Candidate appeal ...

Total answering (2000) | (99) |(277) |(297) |(119) |(594) |(139) |(139) [(337) [(980) |(1020) [(1240) |(240) |(280) |(700)
Very appealing 26 25 22 25 37 25 28 24 31 21 32 27 26 30 25
Smwt appealing 45 59 46 44 43 41 39 50 48 49 41 47 45 40 42
Not very appealing 11 4 12 10 9 15 8 16 9 11 11 11 8 15 13
Not at all appealing 12 8 15 15 6 11 21 6 9 14 9 9 17 12 15
(DK/Ref) 6 4 4 6 5 9 4 4 3 5 7 6 5 2 4
Very/Somewhat 71 84 68 69 80 66 67 75 79 70 73 74 70 70 68
Not Appealing 23 12 27 25 15 25 29 22 18 26 21 20 25 28 28
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EDUCATION
H.S. Total
or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non
Total |[less |H.S. |[grad |grad |grad | Coll
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... Total Statement ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) [(380) |[(200) |(580) |(1380)
39 Better spent 61 58 62 66 66 66 60
Necessary 34 38 34 30 30 30 36
41B Advantages Rich 56 54 57 59 55 58 56
Not 34 33 32 36 39 37 33
40A Discriminates poor 55 49 58 60 61 60 53
Not 41 45 40 38 33 36 43
42 No jail for fees 53 50 55 51 63 56 52
Only way 40 44 38 43 31 39 41
38 Deserve jail 43 46 38 47 41 45 42
Wrong reasons 49 46 55 46 54 49 50
43 Prison economy 40 44 38 38 34 37 41
Bad for business 51 47 53 54 57 55 50
44 Jails reduce crime 28 32 23 27 31 29 28
Not 67 64 71 67 67 67 67
37 Irredeemable 20 24 18 18 16 17 21
Rehabilitate 74 70 78 78 78 78 73
Q45 Candidate appeal ...
Total answering (2000) |(740) |(640) ((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
Very appealing 26 25 26 25 36 29 26
Smwt appealing 45 40 52 49 40 46 45
Not very appealing 11 12 11 10 12 11 11
Not at all appealing 12 19 7 9 6 8 13
(DK/Ref) 6 4 4 7 7 7 4
Very/Somewhat 71 65 78 74 76 75 71
Not Appealing 23 31 18 19 17 18 25

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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RURAL/REGION RURAL/GEN
New | Mid [East |West
North | Cen Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac
Total east |tral South [West |land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Womer

Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... Total Statement ...

Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) |[(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
39 Better spent 61 57 49 52 56 50 61 48 50 56 40 51 62 51 53
Necessary 34 41 45 45 39 50 35 45 43 40 58 41 36 45 42
41B Advantages Rich 56 49 53 48 63 54 45 53 54 48 48 66 59 53 52
Not 34 44 40 43 26 42 46 37 43 43 44 24 30 40 39
40A Discriminates poor 55 52 42 43 55 51 53 38 a7 52 24 61 48 42 49
Not 41 46 50 54 43 49 43 56 43 45 72 38 a7 55 45
42 No jail for fees 53 50 38 a7 44 44 54 43 31 46 52 43 45 a7 41
Only way 40 40 51 45 a7 46 36 48 55 45 44 a7 a7 45 48
38 Deserve jall 43 54 59 55 57 54 54 59 59 53 61 60 54 56 57
Wrong reasons 49 39 35 39 31 37 40 34 35 40 38 34 27 36 37
43 Prison economy 40 53 49 54 53 57 50 51 45 53 58 50 56 54 50
Bad for business 51 40 43 38 40 39 40 44 42 38 38 42 38 40 41
44 Jails reduce crime 28 30 36 33 25 26 33 37 34 33 33 25 25 36 29
Not 67 63 57 62 67 65 62 59 55 61 63 68 65 59 63
37 Irredeemable 20 24 17 28 20 21 26 17 18 29 27 17 25 25 21
Rehabilitate 74 69 76 64 73 73 67 79 73 62 71 73 72 68 72

Q45 Candidate appeal ...

Total answering (2000) |(28) |(92) [(120) | (39) |@1) |@7) |(B3) |(39) |@B7) |(@B4) |(2) |@7) [(140) |(140)
Very appealing 26 19 21 22 24 18 20 20 22 23 19 23 26 18 26
Smwt appealing 45 57 45 47 44 61 54 46 44 45 52 44 43 48 46
Not very appealing 11 9 12 10 13 6 11 9 16 10 9 13 13 11 11
Not at all appealing 12 13 15 15 12 13 13 21 7 15 14 10 13 17 11
(DK/Ref) 6 3 7 6 8 3 3 4 11 6 6 10 5 7 6
Very/Somewhat 71 76 66 69 68 79 73 66 66 68 71 67 69 65 71
Not Appealing 23 22 27 25 24 18 24 29 23 26 23 23 26 28 22
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RURAL/RACE RURAL/EDUCATION GENDER/AGE

H.S. Total
Hisp | Non or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non |Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |White |Black [anic |White |less [H.S. |grad |grad |grad |Coll |WomenMen [Women Men

Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... Total Statement ...

Total Answering (2000) |(213) | (22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
39 Better spent 61 50 65 41 58 48 55 58 56 57 51 69 68 54 50
Necessary 34 45 32 55 40 46 42 40 43 41 44 28 30 40 43
41B Advantages Rich 56 55 37 22 39 45 66 48 56 51 53 64 60 43 54
Not 34 37 48 75 51 45 25 45 43 44 38 27 37 38 36
40A Discriminates poor 55 42 60 45 58 44 44 50 50 50 44 60 50 55 55
Not 41 53 35 55 39 50 51 48 50 49 50 37 a7 40 42
42 No jail for fees 53 42 48 a7 46 a7 41 42 40 41 45 54 55 52 52
Only way 40 a7 42 49 a7 44 48 51 50 51 46 39 41 40 43
38 Deserve jall 43 59 45 56 50 57 58 53 62 56 57 37 43 41 53
Wrong reasons 49 33 50 37 45 37 35 42 31 38 36 57 51 49 39
43 Prison economy 40 53 62 51 53 54 57 39 53 44 55 37 41 41 42
Bad for business 51 38 33 48 44 39 35 55 34 48 38 56 52 46 48
44 Jails reduce crime 28 32 30 40 34 35 29 31 29 30 33 24 28 31 33
Not 67 60 63 58 62 58 64 63 69 65 60 71 69 63 62
37 Irredeemable 20 21 33 41 31 25 19 25 16 22 23 20 21 21 20
Rehabilitate 74 73 54 56 61 67 75 70 76 72 70 76 76 71 74

Q45 Candidate appeal ...

Total answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(131) |(8L) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
Very appealing 26 20 25 32 27 21 20 27 26 27 20 37 22 27 19
Smwt appealing 45 49 41 26 39 44 54 45 48 46 47 40 50 41 49
Not very appealing 11 12 4 16 9 8 15 12 10 11 11 10 11 13 13
Not at all appealing 12 12 25 25 20 22 6 10 7 9 16 8 13 11 14
(DK/Ref) 6 7 5 - 5 6 5 5 9 6 6 5 4 8 5
Very/Somewhat 71 70 66 59 66 64 74 73 73 73 68 77 72 68 68
Not Appealing 23 24 29 41 29 30 21 23 17 21 27 17 24 24 27
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC RACE/EDUC
Non Non Young Older | Non Non
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll
Total Men | Men |WomenWomenColl |Coll |[Coll |Coll |White |White |NonWt[NonWt

Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... Total Statement ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) ((178)
39 Better spent 61 62 60 70 59 72 67 58 50 54 64 68 73
Necessary 34 34 35 25 37 25 31 37 43 42 32 28 24
41B Advantages Rich 56 57 58 58 53 62 63 50 48 53 54 62 63
Not 34 37 35 37 30 34 31 42 35 35 40 28 32
40A Discriminates poor 55 61 48 59 58 67 50 52 57 44 58 70 65
Not 41 35 48 37 38 30 46 44 40 52 39 30 33
42 No jail for fees 53 55 53 56 51 56 54 55 50 50 56 57 58
Only way 40 40 42 38 40 39 41 38 43 43 39 39 38
38 Deserve jall 43 48 46 42 38 40 40 52 44 a7 48 35 42
Wrong reasons 49 48 45 49 55 56 54 38 47 46 47 56 51
43 Prison economy 40 41 41 34 41 35 41 40 43 44 35 38 42
Bad for business 51 51 51 58 49 57 53 50 46 45 55 56 54
44 Jails reduce crime 28 30 29 27 27 26 26 34 31 30 28 26 31
Not 67 65 67 69 67 71 70 59 63 65 67 70 65
37 Irredeemable 20 18 20 16 22 15 22 21 20 19 16 24 21
Rehabilitate 74 76 75 80 72 82 74 72 73 76 80 70 74
Q45 Candidate appeal ...
Total answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) [(178)
Very appealing 26 23 20 34 31 33 28 23 23 27 28 23 32
Smwt appealing 45 49 51 42 40 48 45 41 46 a7 48 43 41
Not very appealing 11 11 11 10 12 8 11 14 13 11 12 13 10
Not at all appealing 12 10 16 5 11 5 13 11 13 10 6 18 9
(DK/Ref) 6 6 3 8 6 5 4 10 5 5 6 3 9
Very/Somewhat 71 73 70 76 71 81 73 65 69 74 76 66 72
Not Appealing 23 21 27 16 23 14 23 25 26 21 18 31 19
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2-3-2 PARTY ID 3-1-3PTY ID IDEOLOGY PTY/GENDER|PARTY/IDEO

Con Mod | Lib
Lib Mod |serv |Ind Ind |Cons | Mod
Total Dem | Ind Rep | Dem | Ind Rep |eral |erate |ative | Men |WomenpDem | Rep

Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... Total Statement ...

Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) [(465) |[(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [((550) |(221)
39 Better spent 61 68 65 48 69 65 49 76 64 50 67 62 64 55
Necessary 34 30 29 48 28 27 46 20 34 46 28 31 34 42
41B Advantages Rich 56 62 58 45 63 52 48 66 63 46 56 61 63 49
Not 34 29 33 44 29 35 41 28 30 44 36 28 31 36
40A Discriminates poor 55 68 54 38 68 58 37 71 58 43 51 59 65 43
Not 41 30 39 59 30 38 57 28 39 51 41 37 33 55
42 No jail for fees 53 60 54 42 62 51 42 66 55 44 56 52 57 46
Only way 40 34 40 53 33 41 53 28 40 50 40 41 39 50
38 Deserve jall 43 32 40 64 30 43 62 26 40 58 41 39 37 a7
Wrong reasons 49 62 49 32 63 44 33 68 54 34 47 53 57 50
43 Prison economy 40 40 36 46 37 39 46 31 43 44 37 33 44 45
Bad for business 51 51 55 a7 53 57 46 61 50 a7 53 57 a7 48
44 Jails reduce crime 28 23 25 40 22 21 40 17 25 40 26 24 27 33
Not 67 73 69 55 74 70 55 79 71 54 68 71 70 65
37 Irredeemable 20 19 17 26 19 16 25 17 20 22 17 18 21 23
Rehabilitate 74 76 77 70 77 76 71 80 76 70 78 75 74 74

Q45 Candidate appeal ...

Total answering (2000) |(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |(465) |(691) |(664) |(372) |(257) [(550) |(221)
Very appealing 26 35 24 17 36 15 16 45 27 15 20 29 28 22
Smwt appealing 45 45 49 44 46 46 46 40 51 46 52 44 53 49
Not very appealing 11 7 11 17 7 13 17 4 13 14 10 12 8 19
Not at all appealing 12 9 12 17 8 17 16 8 5 19 12 11 7 8
(DK/Ref) 6 4 5 5 3 8 6 2 4 7 6 4 4 2
Very/Somewhat 71 80 73 61 83 61 61 85 79 61 72 73 81 70
Not Appealing 23 16 22 34 14 31 33 12 18 32 22 22 16 28
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KIDS AT HOME CHURCH
Total |Total Ir Once |Seve [Hard
Total |Under | At Regu |regu [Every |twice |ral ly
Total Yes 18 |Home | No lar lar week |month [year |ever |Never
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... Total Statement ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) [(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
39 Better spent 61 59 64 62 66 57 63 57 67 62 61 81
Necessary 34 37 32 34 30 39 32 39 31 36 33 19
41B Advantages Rich 56 57 60 60 54 52 57 52 58 61 58 61
Not 34 33 31 32 36 37 33 37 35 30 34 26
40A Discriminates poor 55 55 53 61 56 50 57 50 56 53 61 74
Not 41 41 44 37 41 a7 39 a7 43 46 36 22
42 No jail for fees 53 52 51 51 55 48 55 48 53 55 55 62
Only way 40 42 42 42 40 46 38 46 40 39 40 35
38 Deserve jall 43 45 42 42 40 46 41 46 41 46 42 30
Wrong reasons 49 48 52 52 53 46 51 46 54 48 51 62
43 Prison economy 40 40 42 42 41 39 40 39 38 51 42 25
Bad for business 51 52 51 52 49 53 50 53 58 45 48 60
44 Jails reduce crime 28 31 29 33 25 33 26 33 26 34 29 11
Not 67 64 68 63 71 63 68 63 69 64 67 88
37 Irredeemable 20 21 21 20 21 20 21 20 24 18 19 20
Rehabilitate 74 74 74 75 75 75 74 75 70 77 75 79
Q45 Candidate appeal ...
Total answering (2000) |(1184) [(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Very appealing 26 25 26 28 29 26 27 26 23 25 29 31
Smwt appealing 45 45 44 43 46 44 45 44 34 49 49 55
Not very appealing 11 11 11 10 12 10 12 10 25 12 9 2
Not at all appealing 12 14 15 14 7 14 11 14 15 9 8 9
(DK/Ref) 6 5 3 4 5 6 5 6 2 4 5 3
Very/Somewhat 71 70 70 72 75 70 72 70 58 75 78 86
Not Appealing 23 25 26 24 20 24 23 24 40 21 17 11
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CLASS KNOW ADDCT| VICTIM ARRESTED IN JAIL
Lower |Work | Mid |Upper
Lower |wrkng | ing dle  |middl

Total |class |class |class [class |class | Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... Total Statement ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) |[(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
39 Better spent 61 62 69 62 62 62 61 62 62 62 60 63 63 62
Necessary 34 34 30 33 35 33 35 33 35 34 36 33 32 34
41B Advantages Rich 56 52 59 58 59 49 62 51 58 55 60 56 55 56
Not 34 44 26 36 32 39 32 36 33 35 35 34 41 33
40A Discriminates poor 55 76 69 51 53 52 59 52 57 54 68 53 69 53
Not 41 19 29 45 44 43 37 44 39 42 30 43 28 43
42 No jail for fees 53 a7 56 53 55 50 54 53 55 52 63 52 61 52
Only way 40 45 41 42 38 46 41 41 40 41 34 42 36 41
38 Deserve jall 43 43 31 39 46 48 44 42 43 42 40 43 41 43
Wrong reasons 49 49 59 53 48 46 51 49 49 51 55 49 55 49
43 Prison economy 40 49 40 41 39 36 43 38 39 41 38 40 39 40
Bad for business 51 45 52 51 52 56 49 53 52 50 55 50 53 51
44 Jails reduce crime 28 30 26 26 29 32 26 31 28 29 25 29 22 29
Not 67 66 68 71 67 63 71 64 68 66 71 66 76 66
37 Irredeemable 20 23 18 22 18 19 18 21 18 21 17 21 20 20
Rehabilitate 74 73 76 74 76 78 78 73 78 73 79 74 77 75
Q45 Candidate appeal ...
Total answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) |[(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Very appealing 26 29 23 23 29 26 31 23 27 26 32 25 34 26
Smwt appealing 45 45 58 46 42 51 46 45 a7 44 49 45 a7 45
Not very appealing 11 6 7 15 12 10 10 12 11 11 7 12 5 12
Not at all appealing 12 17 8 11 12 9 10 13 11 12 11 12 14 11
(DK/Ref) 6 4 4 4 5 4 4 6 4 6 1 6 0 6
Very/Somewhat 71 74 81 70 71 76 76 69 74 71 81 70 81 71
Not Appealing 23 22 15 26 24 19 20 25 22 24 18 24 19 23
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KNOW PRISN CYNICISM TRUST INCARC HIGH
Trust |Trust |Trust |IncHi [IncHi
Trust Mid pol jud Incrc  |More |Crime
Total Yes No ing point [Cynic |ice ges hi crime |prob
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... Total Statement ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) [(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) |[(346) [(284) |(553)
39 Better spent 61 64 61 61 63 64 57 55 72 69 73
Necessary 34 33 34 35 33 28 38 41 26 30 25
41B Advantages Rich 56 61 54 58 45 57 53 49 55 58 66
Not 34 31 36 32 48 28 40 42 35 32 25
40A Discriminates poor 55 56 55 55 55 55 55 38 69 68 71
Not 41 41 41 41 44 42 41 59 29 28 26
42 No jail for fees 53 53 53 51 60 57 51 45 57 61 64
Only way 40 43 40 41 38 42 45 49 40 35 31
38 Deserve jall 43 39 44 43 40 46 52 53 32 32 29
Wrong reasons 49 54 48 49 55 45 45 41 65 63 67
43 Prison economy 40 41 40 39 43 45 42 41 35 34 34
Bad for business 51 51 51 52 49 49 49 53 59 62 59
44 Jails reduce crime 28 24 30 27 29 41 36 31 25 20 17
Not 67 74 64 68 67 54 60 66 73 78 80
37 Irredeemable 20 19 20 19 21 35 19 19 17 22 20
Rehabilitate 74 77 74 76 72 60 76 77 80 75 76
Q45 Candidate appeal ...
Total answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) [(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) |[(346) [(284) |(553)
Very appealing 26 28 26 25 35 27 25 22 37 35 37
Smwt appealing 45 45 46 a7 40 36 a7 53 49 44 44
Not very appealing 11 11 12 12 9 13 10 13 5 6 7
Not at all appealing 12 13 11 11 11 22 13 9 6 10 8
(DK/Ref) 6 3 6 6 5 2 4 4 3 4 3
Very/Somewhat 71 73 72 71 76 63 72 75 86 79 82
Not Appealing 23 23 23 22 20 35 23 21 11 17 15
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RURAL VICTIM/JAIL-PRI DIRECTION INCARC RATE
White |Know | Not |[Rural |Rural |Victm Victm |Inmat
Non |[add |know [right |wrong|and | Nei not Not Too | Too |About | DK

Total [Coll ict addct | dir dir inmat |ther |inmat [victm [Right [Wrong|high low [right | Ref
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... Total Statement ...
Total Answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) [(759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
39 Better spent 61 49 50 53 48 54 65 62 61 61 59 64 77 41 50 59
Necessary 34 46 46 43 51 41 32 34 37 33 36 33 22 57 46 28
41B Advantages Rich 56 55 57 49 55 48 63 55 52 57 53 59 64 39 51 53
Not 34 35 37 42 39 43 28 33 39 38 40 29 27 51 41 29
40A Discriminates poor 55 39 46 45 35 54 58 51 55 60 52 59 71 46 44 40
Not 41 54 51 a7 62 41 39 44 40 37 44 39 26 51 52 52
42 No jail for fees 53 43 48 41 44 a7 57 52 53 53 52 53 64 41 46 49
Only way 40 46 43 50 50 43 39 40 41 43 43 41 31 55 49 38
38 Deserve jall 43 60 58 56 66 52 39 42 48 43 48 42 25 68 58 42
Wrong reasons 49 33 37 36 29 42 54 50 45 51 46 51 71 26 36 39
43 Prison economy 40 56 57 48 53 52 41 41 38 41 41 40 33 54 47 35
Bad for business 51 35 38 42 41 41 52 51 52 50 52 52 60 39 a7 45
44 Jails reduce crime 28 33 30 35 35 30 22 30 35 25 31 29 17 53 36 26
Not 67 59 65 58 58 64 76 64 61 73 65 66 80 43 59 63
37 Irredeemable 20 21 22 23 21 28 19 22 17 20 21 20 19 41 20 14
Rehabilitate 74 73 73 69 73 65 77 72 78 75 74 76 78 56 75 75
Q45 Candidate appeal ...
Total answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) [(759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
Very appealing 26 19 23 20 20 23 28 25 25 31 27 25 39 9 18 23
Smwt appealing 45 50 48 a7 50 45 50 46 44 39 48 45 43 36 53 39
Not very appealing 11 12 9 11 11 11 10 12 13 10 9 11 7 21 14 13
Not at all appealing 12 13 15 14 12 15 11 11 11 16 11 13 8 32 10 13
(DK/Ref) 6 6 5 7 6 6 2 6 6 4 5 6 4 3 6 11
Very/Somewhat 71 69 71 68 71 68 78 71 70 70 75 70 82 45 71 62
Not Appealing 23 25 24 26 24 27 20 23 24 26 20 23 14 53 24 27
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CONCERN LOCAL CRIME CRIME PROB | CANDIDATE PHONE
Not Total | Very Not
Conc |[Conc | DK DK |Major | Not Some |Appea| Land
Total |erned |erned | Ref |[More |[Less |[Same | Ref [Minor |prob |[what |ling line Cell

Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... Total Statement ...

Total Answering (2000) |(1326) [(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) |((647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |((1060)
39 Better spent 61 66 52 56 56 66 53 71 61 63 65 54 56 67
Necessary 34 30 44 31 42 30 38 23 35 34 31 43 38 31
41B Advantages Rich 56 60 50 29 52 61 53 54 58 53 58 49 49 61
Not 34 32 39 36 36 31 37 32 32 39 33 40 39 30
40A Discriminates poor 55 60 46 34 53 59 57 48 54 55 63 35 53 57
Not 41 38 a7 49 43 39 37 46 43 40 33 62 43 40
42 No jail for fees 53 57 a7 40 50 55 49 58 53 52 57 43 50 56
Only way 40 38 47 34 45 42 43 28 40 43 38 50 42 39
38 Deserve jall 43 38 54 29 51 38 40 37 44 41 39 56 46 40
Wrong reasons 49 55 38 44 42 55 51 53 47 53 56 35 45 53
43 Prison economy 40 37 50 21 43 41 39 32 40 41 39 45 45 36
Bad for business 51 55 43 43 50 52 46 56 51 51 54 45 46 56
44 Jails reduce crime 28 25 36 23 35 30 25 16 28 30 25 40 32 25
Not 67 71 58 55 62 68 66 75 67 66 71 57 62 71
37 Irredeemable 20 20 24 10 26 21 15 16 22 18 16 33 21 20
Rehabilitate 74 76 70 80 69 75 77 81 72 79 81 56 73 76

Q45 Candidate appeal ...

Total answering (2000) |(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) [(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
Very appealing 26 31 19 9 26 26 25 31 26 27 37 - 22 30
Smwt appealing 45 47 41 36 42 45 49 47 45 46 63 - 45 45
Not very appealing 11 9 17 8 12 12 11 8 12 10 - 49 13 10
Not at all appealing 12 9 17 11 15 14 7 6 12 11 - 51 14 10
(DK/Ref) 6 4 6 36 5 4 8 8 5 6 - - 6 5
Very/Somewhat 71 78 60 45 68 70 73 78 71 73 100 - 67 75
Not Appealing 23 18 34 19 28 26 18 15 24 21 - 100 27 20
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SPLITS

Total A B C D
Q37-44 Summary: Statement pairs... Total Statement ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
39 Better spent 61 63 60 60 63
Necessary 34 34 35 35 34
41B Advantages Rich 56 - 56 56 55
Not 34 - 34 34 35
40A Discriminates poor 55 55 - 59 50
Not 41 41 - 37 46
42 No jail for fees 53 52 54 55 51
Only way 40 40 41 40 41
38 Deserve jail 43 44 41 44 42
Wrong reasons 49 49 50 48 51
43 Prison economy 40 39 41 41 39
Bad for business 51 51 51 51 51
44 Jails reduce crime 28 27 30 31 26
Not 67 69 65 65 69
37 Irredeemable 20 19 22 20 21
Rehabilitate 74 76 73 75 73
Q45 Candidate appeal ...
Total answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Very appealing 26 25 28 28 25
Smwt appealing 45 44 45 43 47
Not very appealing 11 15 8 10 13
Not at all appealing 12 11 12 13 10
(DK/Ref) 6 5 6 6 6
Very/Somewhat 71 69 73 71 71
Not Appealing 23 26 20 23 23

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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URBANITY US REGION
Small North | Cen

Total Rural Mid |Urban [|east |[tral South [West
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) ((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Male 49 50 48 49 53 50 49 45
Female 51 50 52 51 a7 50 51 55
Q47 Age ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
18-24 9 10 9 9 10 10 9 8
25-29 12 9 12 12 11 13 12 10
30-34 8 5 7 9 12 7 6 8
35-39 9 9 9 10 9 8 8 12
40 - 44 7 7 8 7 7 9 8 4
45 - 49 10 9 10 10 14 10 8 10
50 - 54 8 7 7 9 8 7 10 8
55-59 7 9 6 8 4 9 8 9
60 - 64 8 11 7 8 7 10 9 6
65 and over 19 22 23 16 16 16 20 22
(No answer) 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 3
18- 29 21 19 21 22 22 23 21 18
30-39 17 14 15 19 21 15 14 20
40 - 49 17 16 18 17 21 19 16 13
50 - 64 24 27 21 25 19 26 26 23
65 and over 19 22 23 16 16 16 20 22
18- 49 55 49 54 57 64 56 52 52
50 and over 43 49 44 41 35 41 a7 45
Gender/Age ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |[(1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Young Women 26 22 26 28 28 30 24 26
Young Men 29 27 28 29 36 27 28 26
Older Women 24 27 25 22 18 19 27 27
Older Men 19 22 19 19 17 22 20 18
Q46 Education ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |[(1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
1- 11th grade 10 15 8 10 10 12 8 11
High School graduate 27 32 26 26 32 28 27 23
Non-college post H.S. 3 2 3 3 2 3 4 3
Some college 29 27 31 29 23 25 31 33
College graduate 19 14 19 20 18 21 16 21
Post-graduate school 10 7 12 10 12 8 11 8
(DK/Ref) 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 1
H.S. or less 37 a7 34 36 42 40 35 33
Post H.S. 32 29 33 32 26 28 35 36
College graduate 29 21 31 30 31 30 27 29
Non-College graduate 69 76 68 68 68 68 70 69
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |(1120) |(376) |(416) |[(733) |[(475)
Non Coll Men 34 37 32 33 38 29 36 31
Coll Men 14 11 15 15 13 19 13 13
Non Coll Women 35 39 35 35 29 38 35 39
Coll Women 15 10 16 15 18 11 15 16
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US REGION GENDER RACE
New | Mid |East |West
Eng [Atlan |North |[North |Deep | Bor [Moun |Pac Hisp | Non

Total land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der |[tain ific Men (Women|White |Black |anic |White
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Male 49 52 53 52 46 49 48 49 44 100 - 49 43 49 50
Female 51 48 a7 48 54 51 52 51 56 - 100 51 57 51 50
Q47 Age ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
18-24 9 17 8 9 15 10 4 9 7 10 8 7 7 20 12
25-29 12 4 14 13 11 12 13 15 9 10 13 13 7 12 10
30-34 8 10 12 7 7 7 2 9 7 7 8 7 8 12 9
35-39 9 2 12 8 7 9 5 12 12 11 8 9 8 10 11
40 - 44 7 14 5 10 6 8 11 5 3 7 7 6 10 8 9
45 - 49 10 20 12 11 8 7 12 6 11 13 7 9 11 13 11
50 - 54 8 6 9 6 10 10 9 5 9 10 7 8 6 4 9
55-59 7 5 4 8 10 7 9 8 10 6 9 8 6 8 6
60 - 64 8 7 7 11 9 8 13 3 7 9 7 9 9 5 7
65 and over 19 15 16 15 16 20 21 23 22 14 23 22 24 8 14
(No answer) 2 0 1 2 1 2 0 4 3 2 2 1 3 0 2
18- 29 21 20 22 22 26 22 17 24 16 21 21 20 14 32 22
30-39 17 12 24 15 14 16 7 21 19 18 16 16 16 22 20
40 - 49 17 34 17 21 13 14 23 11 14 20 14 15 21 21 20
50 - 64 24 19 19 25 30 25 31 16 25 25 23 25 21 17 22
65 and over 19 15 16 15 16 20 21 23 22 14 23 22 24 8 14
18- 49 55 66 63 58 53 53 a7 57 50 58 52 51 51 75 62
50 and over 43 34 36 40 46 45 52 39 a7 39 46 a7 46 25 36
Gender/Age ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Young Women 26 31 27 29 31 24 23 29 24 - 52 25 28 35 29
Young Men 29 35 36 29 22 28 25 27 25 58 - 26 23 39 33
Older Women 24 17 19 18 23 26 29 20 30 - 46 26 27 15 20
Older Men 19 16 17 22 23 19 23 19 17 39 - 21 19 10 17
Q46 Education ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
1- 11th grade 10 2 13 15 3 8 10 11 11 9 11 8 21 12 13
High School graduate 27 27 33 30 23 25 35 20 23 27 27 26 29 36 29
Non-college post H.S. 3 - 3 2 6 4 - 9 0 3 3 4 2 4 2
Some college 29 29 21 21 36 35 17 32 34 30 28 29 24 32 29
College graduate 19 24 17 22 20 15 23 16 24 20 18 19 17 11 18
Post-graduate school 10 19 10 7 10 11 12 10 7 9 11 12 5 5 7
(DK/Ref) 2 0 2 3 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 1
H.S. or less 37 29 a7 45 26 33 45 31 34 36 38 34 50 48 42
Post H.S. 32 29 24 23 42 39 17 41 34 33 31 33 27 35 31
College graduate 29 43 27 29 30 26 35 26 31 29 29 31 22 16 25
Non-College graduate 69 57 71 68 68 72 62 73 68 69 69 67 77 83 74
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Non Coll Men 34 32 41 31 26 36 33 30 31 69 - 32 36 40 38
Coll Men 14 19 11 19 20 12 15 18 11 29 - 16 7 9 12
Non Coll Women 35 25 30 37 42 36 29 43 37 - 69 35 41 44 36
Coll Women 15 23 16 10 11 14 20 8 19 - 29 15 15 7 14
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EDUCATION
H.S. Total
or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non

Total |[less |H.S. |[grad |grad |grad | Coll
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (2000) |(740) |(640) ((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
Male 49 a7 51 52 44 49 49
Female 51 53 49 48 56 51 51
Q47 Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) [(380) |[(200) |(580) |(1380)
18-24 9 10 11 8 6 7 10
25-29 12 10 11 14 19 15 10
30-34 8 8 6 11 8 10 7
35-39 9 8 12 7 10 8 10
40 - 44 7 6 6 12 6 10 6
45 - 49 10 11 9 9 10 9 10
50 - 54 8 8 8 8 10 9 8
55-59 7 8 8 6 6 6 8
60 - 64 8 9 8 7 10 8 8
65 and over 19 22 18 17 14 16 21
(No answer) 2 2 2 2 1 1 2
18- 29 21 19 22 21 24 22 21
30-39 17 15 19 18 18 18 17
40 - 49 17 16 15 21 16 19 16
50 - 64 24 25 24 21 27 23 24
65 and over 19 22 18 17 14 16 21
18- 49 55 51 55 60 59 60 53
50 and over 43 a7 43 38 40 39 45
Gender/Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) [(380) |[(200) |(580) |(1380)
Young Women 26 26 26 27 31 28 26
Young Men 29 25 30 33 28 32 27
Older Women 24 26 23 20 24 22 25
Older Men 19 21 20 18 16 17 20
Q46 Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) [(380) |[(200) |(580) |(1380)
1 - 11th grade 10 27 - - - - 14
High School graduate 27 73 - - - - 39
Non-college post H.S. 3 - 9 - - - 4
Some college 29 - 91 - - - 42
College graduate 19 - - 100 - 66 -
Post-graduate school 10 - - - 100 34 -
(DK/Ref) 2 - - - - - -
H.S. or less 37 100 - - - - 54
Post H.S. 32 - 100 - - - 46
College graduate 29 - - 100 (100 | 100 -
Non-College graduate 69 100 (100 - - - 100
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
Non Coll Men 34 47 51 - - - 49
Coll Men 14 - - 52 44 49 -
Non Coll Women 35 53 49 - - - 51
Coll Women 15 - - 48 56 51 -
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RURAL/REGION RURAL/GEN
New | Mid |East |West
North | Cen Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac
Total [east |tral South [West |land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der |[tain ific Men [Womelj
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) [(B3) [(39) |(87) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
Male 49 52 51 a7 55 50 53 57 43 45 53 53 57 100 -
Female 51 48 49 53 45 50 a7 43 57 55 a7 a7 43 - 100
Q47 Age ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) [(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
18-24 9 6 12 12 4 8 5 13 11 10 16 7 - 13 8
25-29 12 10 9 10 5 - 16 7 11 10 10 2 8 9 9
30-34 8 8 6 2 6 10 6 6 7 2 2 4 10 6 4
35-39 9 14 10 7 11 14 14 10 10 8 4 16 5 10 9
40 - 44 7 7 8 6 3 12 4 13 2 5 10 1 5 7 6
45 - 49 10 9 6 13 8 9 8 4 8 12 16 10 6 9 10
50 - 54 8 4 7 5 13 1 7 7 6 5 6 13 12 6 7
55-59 7 10 8 11 8 8 11 8 8 11 10 9 6 11 8
60 - 64 8 8 13 11 9 11 6 10 16 12 8 7 12 10 12
65 and over 19 20 20 21 31 23 18 20 20 22 19 29 35 18 26
(No answer) 2 4 1 2 2 3 4 2 1 3 - 3 1 2 2
18- 29 21 16 21 21 9 8 22 21 22 20 26 9 8 22 16
30-39 17 22 17 9 17 24 20 16 17 10 6 19 15 15 13
40 - 49 17 16 14 19 11 21 12 18 10 16 26 11 11 16 16
50 - 64 24 22 27 27 30 20 24 24 30 28 24 29 31 27 27
65 and over 19 20 20 21 31 23 18 20 20 22 19 29 35 18 26
18- 49 55 54 52 50 37 54 54 54 49 a7 57 39 34 53 45
50 and over 43 42 a7 48 61 43 42 44 50 50 43 57 66 45 53
Gender/Age ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) [(B3) [(39) |((B7) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
Young Women 26 22 23 26 10 28 19 20 27 26 25 14 4 - 45
Young Men 29 32 28 24 27 26 35 34 22 21 31 25 29 53 -
Older Women 24 24 25 27 34 20 27 21 29 28 22 30 38 - 53
Older Men 19 18 22 22 27 23 15 23 21 22 21 27 27 45 -
Q46 Education ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) |[(B3) [(39) |((B7) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
1- 11th grade 10 16 12 19 11 17 16 20 2 19 17 12 8 17 13
High School graduate 27 38 29 35 24 40 36 31 25 29 49 15 36 32 31
Non-college post H.S. 3 2 1 1 8 - 3 1 1 1 - 11 4 3 2
Some college 29 25 29 24 30 21 28 23 37 26 18 33 27 22 32
College graduate 19 10 16 13 15 7 12 12 22 15 8 13 18 14 14
Post-graduate school 10 7 10 5 7 12 3 10 10 4 6 8 5 8 6
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 4 5 2 2 2 2 5 1 8 1 4 3
H.S. or less 37 54 41 53 35 57 52 51 28 48 66 27 45 50 a4
Post H.S. 32 27 30 25 38 21 31 25 38 28 18 44 31 25 33
College graduate 29 17 26 18 22 20 15 22 32 19 14 21 23 22 20
Non-College graduate 69 81 71 78 73 78 83 75 66 76 84 71 76 74 77
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) |[(B3) [(39) |@B7) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
Non Coll Men 34 44 34 38 38 39 a7 41 24 35 46 35 42 74 -
Coll Men 14 7 15 8 13 11 5 13 17 9 7 11 15 22 -
Non Coll Women 35 37 38 41 35 39 36 34 42 42 39 36 34 - 77
Coll Women 15 9 11 9 9 9 10 9 14 10 8 10 8 - 20
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RURAL/RACE RURAL/EDUCATION GENDER/AGE
H.S. Total
Hisp | Non or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non |Young|Young |Older |Older

Total |White |Black [anic |White |less [H.S. |grad |grad |grad |Coll |WomenMen [Women Men
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (2000) |(213) | (22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
Male 49 51 39 63 50 53 42 50 59 53 49 - 100 - 100
Female 51 49 61 37 50 a7 58 50 41 a7 51 100 - 100 -
Q47 Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(213) | (22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
18-24 9 9 - 22 10 11 7 13 14 13 9 16 18 - -
25-29 12 10 11 - 6 8 8 12 15 13 8 25 18 - -
30-34 8 5 2 4 2 5 7 1 5 5 15 12 - -
35-39 9 9 5 19 12 7 12 10 18 13 9 15 19 - -
40 - 44 7 6 4 12 6 8 5 7 2 6 7 14 12 - -
45 - 49 10 9 8 13 13 8 10 9 9 9 9 14 22 - -
50 - 54 8 6 8 2 6 5 9 9 3 7 7 - - 15 25
55-59 7 10 14 2 9 10 9 9 8 9 10 - - 19 16
60 - 64 8 12 16 8 11 12 12 6 9 7 12 - - 16 22
65 and over 19 23 29 16 22 26 22 14 19 16 24 - - 50 37
(No answer) 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 - - - -
18- 29 21 19 11 22 16 19 15 25 29 26 17 41 35 - -
30-39 17 14 7 23 15 11 17 17 20 18 14 31 31 - -
40 - 49 17 15 11 25 19 16 14 16 12 15 15 28 34 - -
50 - 64 24 28 38 13 26 27 30 24 20 23 28 - - 50 63
65 and over 19 23 29 16 22 26 22 14 19 16 24 - - 50 37
18- 49 55 48 30 70 50 46 46 59 60 59 46 100 | 100 - -
50 and over 43 50 67 29 48 53 51 38 39 38 52 - - 100 | 100
Gender/Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(213) | (22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
Young Women 26 21 20 20 23 19 26 29 20 26 21 100 - - -
Young Men 29 27 9 50 27 27 21 29 40 33 25 - 100 - -
Older Women 24 27 40 16 27 28 30 19 21 20 29 - - 100 -
Older Men 19 23 27 13 22 25 21 19 18 19 23 - - - 100
Q46 Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(213) | (22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
1- 11th grade 10 11 34 31 28 33 - - - - 20 10 6 13 12
High School graduate 27 33 38 35 29 67 - - - - 42 27 26 28 28
Non-college post H.S. 3 3 - - - - 7 - - - 3 3 2 4 4
Some college 29 27 15 16 25 - 93 - - - 35 28 31 27 29
College graduate 19 14 4 18 13 - - 100 - 67 - 19 22 16 18
Post-graduate school 10 8 2 0 3 - - - 100 33 - 12 10 10 8
(DK/Ref) 2 3 6 - 3 - - - - - - 2 3 2 1
H.S. or less 37 44 72 66 57 100 - - - - 62 37 32 41 39
Post H.S. 32 30 15 16 25 - 100 - - - 38 31 33 30 33
College graduate 29 23 6 18 16 - - 100 (100 | 100 - 31 32 26 26
Non-College graduate 69 75 87 82 81 100 (100 - - - 100 68 65 72 73
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(213) | (22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
Non Coll Men 34 37 34 55 40 53 42 - - - 49 - 65 - 73
Coll Men 14 12 4 8 9 - - 50 59 53 - - 32 - 26
Non Coll Women 35 37 54 27 41 a7 58 - - - 51 68 - 72 -
Coll Women 15 11 3 11 7 - - 50 41 a7 - 31 - 26 -
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC RACE/EDUC
Non Non Young Older | Non Non
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll
Total Men | Men |WomenWomenColl |Coll |[Coll |Coll |White |White |[NonWt[NonWt

Q3 Respondent gender ...

Total answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) [(178)
Male 49 100 | 100 - - 53 51 45 45 48 51 51 46
Female 51 - - 100 | 100 a7 49 55 55 52 49 49 54
Q47 Age ...

Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) ((178)
18-24 9 9 11 5 10 12 19 - - 7 6 13 9
25-29 12 13 10 18 11 26 20 - - 12 16 9 13
30-34 8 12 5 8 8 17 13 - - 5 11 9 9
35-39 9 9 12 7 8 14 19 - - 9 8 11 9
40 - 44 7 10 5 10 6 17 11 - - 5 8 7 14
45 - 49 10 11 13 8 7 16 18 - - 9 9 12 9
50 - 54 8 9 10 9 6 - - 23 18 9 8 7 12
55-59 7 5 7 8 9 - - 16 18 9 7 7 4
60 - 64 8 8 9 8 7 - - 20 19 9 9 7 7
65 and over 19 14 15 18 26 - - 40 46 24 18 15 12
(No answer) 2 0 3 2 1 - - - - 2 1 2 2
18- 29 21 22 20 23 21 38 39 - - 19 22 22 22
30-39 17 21 17 15 17 30 32 - - 15 19 20 18
40 - 49 17 21 18 18 13 32 29 - - 14 17 19 23
50 - 64 24 22 27 25 22 - - 60 54 27 23 22 23
65 and over 19 14 15 18 26 - - 40 46 24 18 15 12
18- 49 55 64 55 55 51 100 | 100 - - 48 58 61 63
50 and over 43 35 42 42 48 - - 100 | 100 51 41 37 35
Gender/Age ...

Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) [(178)
Young Women 26 - - 55 51 47 49 - - 24 27 29 30
Young Men 29 64 55 - - 53 51 - - 24 31 32 33
Older Women 24 - - 42 48 - - 55 55 28 21 19 22
Older Men 19 35 42 - - - - 45 45 22 20 18 12
Q46 Education ...

Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) ((178)
1- 11th grade 10 - 13 - 16 - 12 - 17 11 - 18 -
High School graduate 27 - 39 - 39 - 40 - 39 39 - 39 -
Non-college post H.S. 3 - 4 - 5 - 4 - 5 5 - 3 -
Some college 29 - 44 - 40 - 45 - 39 44 - 39 -
College graduate 19 69 - 62 - 66 - 64 - - 63 - 71
Post-graduate school 10 31 - 38 - 34 - 36 - - 37 - 29
(DK/Ref) 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
H.S. or less 37 - 52 - 55 - 51 - 56 51 - 57 -
Post H.S. 32 - 48 - 45 - 49 - 44 49 - 43 -
College graduate 29 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - - 100 - 100
Non-College graduate 69 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 | 100 - 100 -
Gender/Education ...

Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) ((707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) ((516) ((178)
Non Coll Men 34 - 100 - - - 51 - 45 48 - 51 -
Coll Men 14 100 - - - 53 - 45 - - 51 - 46
Non Coll Women 35 - - - 100 - 49 - 55 52 - 49 -
Coll Women 15 - - 100 - a7 - 55 - - 49 - 54
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2-3-2 PARTY ID 3-1-3 PTY ID IDEOLOGY PTY/GENDER|PARTY/IDEO
Con Mod | Lib
Lib Mod |[serv |Ind Ind |Cons | Mod
Total Dem | Ind Rep | Dem | Ind Rep |eral |erate |ative | Men |WomenpDem | Rep
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) |((550) |(221)
Male 49 39 59 53 43 60 56 40 50 56 100 - 46 52
Female 51 61 41 a7 57 40 44 60 50 44 - 100 54 48
Q47 Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [(550) |(221)
18-24 9 8 8 12 8 7 11 12 8 8 7 9 7 17
25-29 12 11 16 8 14 10 10 14 15 6 16 17 13 14
30-34 8 9 7 6 8 5 6 10 7 6 7 5 7 7
35-39 9 8 10 10 9 8 10 8 13 7 13 6 10 13
40 - 44 7 6 8 7 7 9 7 7 8 6 8 8 7 7
45 - 49 10 9 12 8 9 14 10 10 8 12 14 9 8 8
50 - 54 8 7 10 8 8 13 8 5 9 11 10 10 10 5
55-59 7 7 7 10 7 7 10 5 7 10 4 10 8 10
60 - 64 8 10 6 8 9 6 8 8 6 10 5 7 9 1
65 and over 19 23 15 20 20 18 19 19 18 22 12 18 20 17
(No answer) 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 4 2 1 1
18- 29 21 19 24 20 22 18 21 26 23 14 23 26 19 30
30-39 17 16 17 16 18 13 16 18 20 13 20 11 17 20
40 - 49 17 15 20 16 15 23 17 16 16 18 21 17 15 15
50 - 64 24 24 22 27 23 27 25 18 22 31 20 27 28 16
65 and over 19 23 15 20 20 18 19 19 18 22 12 18 20 17
18- 49 55 51 60 52 55 53 54 61 59 45 65 54 51 66
50 and over 43 a7 37 a7 43 45 45 37 40 53 32 45 a7 33
Gender/Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [((550) |(221)
Young Women 26 30 22 23 30 14 23 34 27 18 - 54 27 28
Young Men 29 21 38 28 25 39 31 27 32 27 65 - 25 38
Older Women 24 30 18 23 26 25 21 24 23 26 - 45 28 20
Older Men 19 17 19 24 17 20 24 13 17 27 32 - 20 13
Q46 Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [((550) |(221)
1- 11th grade 10 12 9 9 12 8 9 11 9 10 9 9 12 10
High School graduate 27 28 23 31 25 26 30 24 25 31 24 20 26 27
Non-college post H.S. 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 2 5 2 4 4 4 5
Some college 29 30 29 30 32 26 29 26 32 30 29 30 35 28
College graduate 19 18 21 17 19 19 19 21 20 17 22 20 17 21
Post-graduate school 10 8 13 9 9 17 9 14 9 10 11 16 6 8
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
H.S. or less 37 40 32 40 37 34 39 36 34 40 33 29 38 38
Post H.S. 32 33 33 33 35 28 32 29 37 32 33 34 40 33
College graduate 29 27 34 26 27 36 29 34 29 27 32 36 23 29
Non-College graduate 69 73 65 73 72 62 71 64 71 72 67 63 77 71
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [(550) |(221)
Non Coll Men 34 29 39 38 31 38 39 26 36 39 67 - 36 37
Coll Men 14 10 19 15 11 20 17 13 14 17 32 - 10 14
Non Coll Women 35 44 26 35 41 24 32 38 35 33 - 63 41 33
Coll Women 15 17 15 11 16 16 12 21 15 10 - 36 13 15
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KIDS AT HOME CHURCH
Total |Total Ir Once |Seve |[Hard
Total |[Under | At Regu |[regu |Every [twice |ral ly
Total Yes 18 |Home | No lar lar week |month [year |ever |Never
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (2000) |(1184) [(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Male 49 44 45 44 57 43 52 43 43 51 56 51
Female 51 56 55 56 43 57 48 57 57 49 44 49
Q47 Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) |[(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
18-24 9 5 7 6 17 12 8 12 9 8 7 10
25-29 12 10 11 11 14 9 13 9 11 11 14 19
30-34 8 6 10 8 11 6 8 6 12 9 6 12
35-39 9 10 18 14 8 6 11 6 11 10 10 20
40 - 44 7 8 14 11 6 8 7 8 10 4 7 4
45 - 49 10 12 17 15 7 10 10 10 6 8 11 10
50 - 54 8 10 9 10 6 9 8 9 4 14 9 7
55-59 7 8 3 7 6 6 8 6 9 10 8 4
60 - 64 8 10 5 6 6 8 8 8 11 9 8 5
65 and over 19 21 6 9 16 26 16 26 15 16 18 6
(No answer) 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 0 1 2
18- 29 21 14 17 18 31 21 21 21 20 20 21 29
30-39 17 16 28 23 19 11 19 11 22 19 17 32
40 - 49 17 19 31 27 13 18 17 18 16 13 19 14
50 - 64 24 28 17 24 19 23 24 23 24 33 25 16
65 and over 19 21 6 9 16 26 16 26 15 16 18 6
18- 49 55 49 76 67 63 50 57 50 58 51 56 76
50 and over 43 49 23 32 35 49 41 49 39 49 43 22
Gender/Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) [(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Young Women 26 27 42 37 24 27 26 27 30 21 24 34
Young Men 29 23 34 30 39 23 31 23 27 30 32 42
Older Women 24 28 13 19 17 29 22 29 24 27 20 13
Older Men 19 20 10 13 18 20 19 20 15 22 23 9
Q46 Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) [(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
1- 11th grade 10 10 11 10 9 12 9 12 7 8 12 6
High School graduate 27 28 28 28 26 28 27 28 24 27 30 25
Non-college post H.S. 3 4 2 4 2 1 4 1 3 4 5 3
Some college 29 28 26 27 31 29 29 29 35 35 27 25
College graduate 19 19 20 19 19 18 19 18 19 20 18 24
Post-graduate school 10 10 12 11 9 12 9 12 11 6 8 13
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 0 3 0 3 0 1 1 0 5
H.S. or less 37 39 39 38 35 40 36 40 31 35 42 30
Post H.S. 32 31 28 31 34 30 33 30 38 38 32 28
College graduate 29 29 32 30 29 30 28 30 30 26 26 37
Non-College graduate 69 70 67 69 69 69 69 69 69 73 74 59
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) [(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Non Coll Men 34 30 29 29 40 29 36 29 30 38 42 27
Coll Men 14 14 16 14 15 14 14 14 13 12 14 22
Non Coll Women 35 40 39 40 28 40 33 40 39 34 32 31
Coll Women 15 16 16 16 13 17 14 17 17 14 11 15
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CLASS KNOW ADDCT| VICTIM ARRESTED IN JAIL
Lower (Work | Mid [Upper
Lower |wrkng | ing dle  |middl

Total |class |class |class [class |class | Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) |[(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Male 49 41 57 49 48 53 50 49 55 44 70 46 74 46
Female 51 59 43 51 52 a7 50 51 45 56 30 54 26 54
Q47 Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) |[(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
18-24 9 6 9 14 7 8 8 10 7 11 7 10 5 10
25-29 12 8 22 13 11 8 13 10 14 10 6 13 5 13
30-34 8 7 5 13 6 6 10 6 10 7 6 8 7 8
35-39 9 5 15 10 10 6 11 8 9 10 16 8 16 8
40 - 44 7 11 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 11 6 10 6
45 - 49 10 7 17 8 9 9 10 9 13 7 14 9 10 10
50 - 54 8 6 8 8 10 8 9 8 11 7 11 8 11 8
55-59 7 14 3 9 7 6 6 9 8 7 7 8 10 7
60 - 64 8 11 7 4 9 13 8 9 6 10 6 9 8 8
65 and over 19 25 6 12 22 28 16 21 12 24 14 20 15 19
(No answer) 2 1 1 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 2
18- 29 21 14 30 26 18 17 21 21 21 21 14 23 10 22
30-39 17 12 20 23 16 12 21 15 18 17 22 16 23 17
40 - 49 17 18 24 15 17 16 17 16 20 14 26 15 20 16
50 - 64 24 30 19 22 25 28 23 26 25 24 23 25 29 24
65 and over 19 25 6 12 22 28 16 21 12 24 14 20 15 19
18- 49 55 43 74 64 51 44 59 51 60 51 62 54 53 55
50 and over 43 56 25 33 a7 55 39 a7 38 a7 37 44 44 43
Gender/Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) |[(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Young Women 26 23 32 33 25 18 29 24 25 27 19 27 12 28
Young Men 29 20 42 32 26 27 30 27 35 23 43 26 41 27
Older Women 24 34 11 18 26 29 20 27 19 27 11 26 14 25
Older Men 19 21 14 16 21 26 19 20 19 20 26 18 31 18
Q46 Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) |[(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
1- 11th grade 10 23 13 13 7 6 9 11 10 10 11 10 14 10
High School graduate 27 36 33 33 26 15 26 29 26 28 39 25 34 26
Non-college post H.S. 3 4 0 3 4 0 2 4 2 3 2 3 0 3
Some college 29 22 36 30 31 26 29 30 28 31 31 29 37 29
College graduate 19 12 17 14 20 29 21 18 21 18 13 20 11 20
Post-graduate school 10 3 0 6 11 23 13 8 11 10 3 11 2 11
(DK/Ref) 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
H.S. or less 37 59 46 46 32 21 35 40 37 38 50 35 48 36
Post H.S. 32 26 37 34 35 26 31 34 31 34 32 33 37 32
College graduate 29 14 17 20 31 52 33 25 31 27 16 31 13 31
Non-College graduate 69 85 83 80 67 47 66 73 67 72 83 68 85 68
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Non Coll Men 34 35 46 39 33 25 32 36 39 31 57 31 62 31
Coll Men 14 7 11 10 14 28 18 12 16 13 13 14 11 15
Non Coll Women 35 51 37 41 34 22 34 37 29 41 25 37 24 37
Coll Women 15 8 7 10 17 24 16 14 15 14 3 17 2 16

Page 126



Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

KNOW PRISN CYNICISM TRUST INCARC HIGH
Trust |Trust |Trust |IncHi [IncHi
Trust Mid pol jud Incrc  |More |Crime
Total Yes No ing point [Cynic |ice ges hi crime |prob

Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |(553)
Male 49 52 48 50 48 a4 49 55 56 42 44
Female 51 48 52 50 52 56 51 45 44 58 56
Q47 Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) |[(346) [(284) |(553)
18-24 9 9 9 9 12 10 11 8 13 8 8
25-29 12 12 11 12 15 6 9 13 10 10 11
30-34 8 6 9 8 5 6 7 6 8 9 10
35-39 9 9 10 8 14 12 9 14 12 10 10
40 - 44 7 9 6 7 6 10 8 6 8 9 6
45 - 49 10 13 8 11 6 6 8 8 7 9 12
50 - 54 8 10 8 9 8 7 8 9 10 11 9
55-59 7 8 7 8 4 8 8 10 9 9 8
60 - 64 8 7 9 8 7 15 11 6 7 5 7
65 and over 19 16 20 19 21 18 21 18 17 16 16
(No answer) 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 2
18- 29 21 21 21 20 27 17 20 21 23 18 20
30-39 17 15 19 16 19 18 16 20 20 19 20
40 - 49 17 22 14 18 12 16 15 14 14 18 18
50 - 64 24 25 25 24 19 30 27 25 26 25 24
65 and over 19 16 20 19 21 18 21 18 17 16 16
18- 49 55 58 53 55 59 52 51 55 57 56 57
50 and over 43 41 44 43 39 a7 48 43 42 41 40
Gender/Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) |[(346) [(284) |(553)
Young Women 26 26 27 27 27 25 24 23 22 32 32
Young Men 29 32 27 28 32 27 28 32 35 24 26
Older Women 24 21 25 23 24 31 27 21 21 25 24
Older Men 19 20 20 20 16 17 21 22 21 16 17
Q46 Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |(553)
1- 11th grade 10 13 9 10 10 11 10 7 9 9 12
High School graduate 27 31 26 24 37 36 26 28 24 27 24
Non-college post H.S. 3 1 4 2 2 10 3 2 2 1 4
Some college 29 29 30 30 25 27 25 31 31 38 31
College graduate 19 17 20 21 16 10 23 19 21 16 16
Post-graduate school 10 8 11 11 10 3 12 11 12 9 12
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1
H.S. or less 37 44 35 34 a7 48 36 35 33 36 36
Post H.S. 32 30 34 32 27 37 28 33 32 39 35
College graduate 29 25 30 31 25 14 35 30 33 24 27
Non-College graduate 69 73 69 66 74 85 64 68 66 74 71
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) ((176) [(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |(553)
Non Coll Men 34 38 33 33 33 36 29 38 36 31 32
Coll Men 14 13 15 15 14 7 19 16 19 10 10
Non Coll Women 35 35 36 33 40 49 34 29 29 44 39
Coll Women 15 12 16 16 11 6 16 15 14 15 17
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RURAL VICTIM/JAIL-PRI DIRECTION INCARC RATE
White |Know | Not |[Rural |Rural |Victm Victm |Inmat
Non |[add |know [right |wrong|and | Nei not Not Too | Too |About | DK

Total [Coll ict addct | dir dir inmat |ther |inmat [victm [Right [Wrong|high low [right | Ref
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) [(759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) |((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
Male 49 50 52 48 56 44 60 41 51 52 53 a7 49 61 50 42
Female 51 50 48 52 44 56 40 59 49 48 a7 53 51 39 50 58
Q47 Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) [(759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
18-24 9 8 11 8 16 6 8 12 6 10 14 6 10 5 10 7
25-29 12 9 10 8 8 10 15 11 14 7 9 14 13 8 10 13
30-34 8 5 6 4 4 5 8 8 11 2 7 7 9 10 6 7
35-39 9 9 11 7 9 8 9 10 9 11 9 9 10 5 10 9
40 - 44 7 7 6 7 5 7 9 6 6 9 6 8 8 4 7 7
45 - 49 10 8 10 10 9 12 16 6 11 9 10 10 10 13 9 9
50 - 54 8 6 7 6 7 6 13 7 9 6 9 8 9 13 6 10
55-59 7 10 12 8 11 8 7 6 10 9 8 8 7 11 8 6
60 - 64 8 13 10 13 11 11 4 9 8 12 8 9 6 12 9 8
65 and over 19 25 17 27 19 26 12 24 13 23 20 19 15 17 23 21
(No answer) 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 3 3 1 2 2 2 2 1
18- 29 21 17 21 16 24 16 22 23 20 16 23 19 23 13 20 21
30-39 17 14 17 11 13 12 17 18 20 13 15 16 19 15 16 16
40 - 49 17 15 16 16 14 19 24 12 17 18 17 18 18 17 17 16
50 - 64 24 29 28 27 29 25 23 22 27 27 25 25 22 35 23 24
65 and over 19 25 17 27 19 26 12 24 13 23 20 19 15 17 23 21
18- 49 55 45 53 44 51 a7 63 53 57 a7 55 54 60 45 53 53
50 and over 43 54 45 54 48 51 35 46 41 50 45 44 38 52 45 45
Gender/Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) [(759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
Young Women 26 19 23 22 20 25 25 30 24 21 23 28 29 13 25 30
Young Men 29 26 31 22 31 22 38 22 32 27 32 26 31 32 28 23
Older Women 24 30 25 29 24 30 15 28 24 26 24 24 21 24 25 27
Older Men 19 24 21 24 24 21 20 18 17 24 21 19 17 28 21 18
Q46 Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) ((759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) [(863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
1- 11th grade 10 15 12 19 11 20 14 10 7 12 8 10 10 10 9 12
High School graduate 27 45 30 33 31 30 29 26 24 35 28 25 24 23 31 28
Non-college post H.S. 3 4 3 2 3 1 1 4 4 0 3 4 4 2 2 4
Some college 29 37 28 27 24 30 30 30 27 33 29 31 31 28 25 33
College graduate 19 - 17 12 18 12 17 19 24 13 22 18 19 24 20 15
Post-graduate school 10 - 9 6 9 4 7 11 14 7 10 10 11 14 9 7
(DK/Ref) 2 - 2 2 4 2 2 1 1 - 1 2 2 0 3 2
H.S. or less 37 60 42 52 42 50 43 35 31 a7 36 35 34 33 41 39
Post H.S. 32 40 30 28 27 31 31 34 31 34 31 34 34 29 28 36
College graduate 29 - 26 17 27 17 24 30 37 20 32 28 31 37 29 22
Non-College graduate 69 100 72 80 69 81 74 69 62 80 67 70 68 62 69 75
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) ((759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
Non Coll Men 34 50 37 37 37 36 45 28 33 40 35 33 34 39 32 34
Coll Men 14 - 14 10 16 7 14 13 18 11 17 13 14 22 16 8
Non Coll Women 35 50 35 43 32 45 29 42 29 40 32 37 34 23 37 42
Coll Women 15 - 12 8 10 10 11 17 20 9 15 15 16 15 13 14
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CONCERN LOCAL CRIME CRIME PROB | CANDIDATE PHONE
Not Total | Very Not
Conc |[Conc | DK DK |Major | Not Some |Appea| Land

Total |erned |erned | Ref |[More |[Less |[Same | Ref [Minor |prob |[what |ling line Cell
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (2000) |(1326) [(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |[(462) | (940) ((1060)
Male 49 45 57 49 42 57 48 48 46 54 48 54 45 53
Female 51 55 43 51 58 43 52 52 54 46 52 46 55 a7
Q47 Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) [(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |[(462) | (940) |((1060)
18-24 9 8 11 17 7 11 9 11 7 14 10 8 6 13
25-29 12 12 10 18 11 10 15 11 12 10 13 8 8 15
30-34 8 8 7 6 6 8 7 10 8 8 8 7 5 10
35-39 9 9 11 1 12 6 7 13 10 9 10 10 6 12
40 - 44 7 7 8 2 8 8 7 5 6 9 7 6 7 7
45 - 49 10 10 11 7 9 11 8 11 12 6 10 10 9 11
50 - 54 8 10 6 8 8 9 8 8 9 7 8 8 7 9
55-59 7 8 6 4 7 9 10 4 8 7 8 7 9 7
60 - 64 8 8 8 13 9 9 9 4 8 8 8 8 11 6
65 and over 19 19 19 19 21 18 18 18 19 18 17 25 32 8
(No answer) 2 2 2 5 2 1 2 5 2 3 2 3 2 2
18- 29 21 20 21 35 18 22 24 22 19 24 23 16 14 27
30-39 17 17 19 7 18 14 14 23 17 17 18 17 11 23
40 - 49 17 17 19 9 17 19 15 16 18 16 17 17 16 18
50 - 64 24 25 21 25 24 27 28 16 25 23 24 23 27 22
65 and over 19 19 19 19 21 18 18 18 19 18 17 25 32 8
18- 49 55 54 58 52 53 55 53 62 54 57 58 50 40 68
50 and over 43 44 40 44 45 45 45 34 44 41 41 a7 58 29
Gender/Age ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) [(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |[(462) | (940) ((1060)
Young Women 26 28 24 20 29 21 27 30 28 24 29 20 21 32
Young Men 29 26 34 32 24 33 26 32 26 33 29 30 19 37
Older Women 24 25 19 31 28 21 24 20 25 20 23 25 33 16
Older Men 19 19 21 12 17 23 21 14 19 20 18 22 25 14
Q46 Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) [(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |((1060)
1- 11th grade 10 11 9 6 11 13 7 6 11 9 8 17 13 7
High School graduate 27 27 26 26 28 26 30 23 27 26 26 32 27 27
Non-college post H.S. 3 2 5 6 3 4 3 2 3 4 4 2 2 4
Some college 29 31 24 30 30 27 26 35 29 29 31 23 27 30
College graduate 19 19 20 16 17 20 19 20 18 20 20 16 18 20
Post-graduate school 10 9 12 13 10 9 12 11 10 9 11 7 10 10
(DK/Ref) 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 2 1 3 2 2
H.S. or less 37 38 35 33 39 39 37 30 38 35 34 49 41 34
Post H.S. 32 33 30 36 33 31 28 36 32 33 35 25 29 35
College graduate 29 28 32 29 27 29 31 31 29 30 30 23 28 30
Non-College graduate 69 71 65 69 72 70 66 66 70 68 69 74 70 68
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) |[(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |((462) | (940) |((1060)
Non Coll Men 34 34 34 32 31 40 30 31 33 35 33 39 32 35
Coll Men 14 11 21 17 11 17 16 15 12 18 14 13 12 16
Non Coll Women 35 37 31 37 41 29 36 35 37 33 35 35 38 33
Coll Women 15 16 12 13 16 12 15 16 16 12 16 10 16 13
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SPLITS

Total A B C D
Q3 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Male 49 49 49 49 49
Female 51 51 51 51 51
Q47 Age ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
18-24 9 9 9 11 8
25-29 12 10 13 9 14
30-34 8 9 6 7 8
35-39 9 11 8 8 10
40 - 44 7 6 8 8 7
45 - 49 10 9 11 10 10
50 - 54 8 9 8 9 8
55-59 7 9 6 7 8
60 - 64 8 7 9 10 7
65 and over 19 18 20 20 18
(No answer) 2 3 1 2 2
18- 29 21 19 23 20 22
30-39 17 20 14 16 18
40 - 49 17 15 19 17 17
50 - 64 24 25 23 25 23
65 and over 19 18 20 20 18
18- 49 55 54 56 53 57
50 and over 43 43 43 46 40
Gender/Age ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Young Women 26 26 27 25 28
Young Men 29 28 29 27 30
Older Women 24 24 23 25 22
Older Men 19 19 19 20 18
Q46 Education ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
1 - 11th grade 10 10 10 10 10
High School graduate 27 28 26 28 26
Non-college post H.S. 3 1 5 2 4
Some college 29 29 29 27 31
College graduate 19 20 18 20 18
Post-graduate school 10 10 10 10 10
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 2 2
H.S. or less 37 37 37 38 36
Post H.S. 32 31 33 29 35
College graduate 29 30 28 31 27
Non-College graduate 69 68 70 68 70
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Non Coll Men 34 34 33 33 34
Coll Men 14 14 14 15 13
Non Coll Women 35 34 37 35 36
Coll Women 15 16 13 15 14
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URBANITY US REGION
Small North | Cen

Total Rural Mid |Urban [|east |[tral South [West
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |[(1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Young Non Coll 37 35 35 38 42 36 35 35
Young College 17 12 18 18 21 19 16 16
Older Non Coll 31 40 32 28 25 30 34 32
Older College 11 8 12 12 10 11 11 13
Q55 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
White 62 76 69 55 67 70 57 59
African-American/Black 12 8 9 15 10 13 19 3
Hispanic or Latino 14 7 11 18 15 8 12 22
Native American 2 3 2 2 0 3 2 2
Asian 5 1 3 7 4 3 4 9
(Other) 2 1 2 2 0 0 4 2
(DK/Ref) 3 4 4 2 3 4 3 2
Non-White 35 20 27 43 30 27 40 39
Race/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |(1120) |(376) |(416) |[(733) |[(475)
White Men 30 39 34 26 37 34 27 27
White Women 32 37 36 29 30 36 30 32
Black Men 5 3 4 6 3 7 8 1
Black Women 7 5 5 8 7 6 11 2
Hispanic Men 7 4 6 8 7 3 7 10
Hispanic Women 7 3 5 10 8 5 5 13
Q49 Party ID ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |(1120) |(376) |(416) |[(733) |((475)
Strong Dem 23 14 19 28 27 24 20 24
Weak Dem 15 14 11 17 18 14 15 12
Ind-lean Dem 11 8 9 14 11 10 9 16
Ind 11 11 14 10 11 11 11 11
Ind-lean Rep 9 10 11 7 7 11 10 6
Weak Rep 10 11 11 9 9 9 10 10
Strong Rep 16 24 19 12 11 14 19 16
(DK/Ref) 6 9 6 5 5 7 6 4
2-3-2 Dem 38 27 30 44 45 37 35 36
Ind 31 29 34 31 30 32 30 33
Rep 25 35 30 20 20 23 29 26
Dem-Rep 12 -7 0 24 25 14 6 10
3-1-3 Dem 49 35 39 58 56 a7 44 52
Ind 11 11 14 10 11 11 11 11
Rep 34 45 42 28 28 34 39 33
Dem-Rep 15 -10 -3 30 29 13 5 20
Q52 Ideology ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |(1120) |(376) |(416) |[(733) |[(475)
Liberal 23 14 19 28 26 25 18 27
Moderate 35 31 33 36 33 34 36 34
Conservative 33 44 37 28 32 30 37 32
(DK/Ref) 9 12 10 8 9 11 9 8
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US REGION GENDER RACE
New | Mid [East |West
Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac Hisp | Non

Total land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Women |White |Black [anic |White
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Young Non Coll 37 40 43 38 31 38 23 40 33 38 35 32 36 64 45
Young College 17 26 19 17 22 14 23 16 16 19 16 18 14 11 16
Older Non Coll 31 17 27 28 35 33 39 30 33 29 33 34 38 20 27
Older College 11 17 8 12 8 11 11 9 14 10 12 13 7 5 9
Q55 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
White 62 72 65 64 84 54 52 62 61 63 100 - - -
African-American/Black 12 1 13 16 3 20 12 4 3 11 13 - 100 - 34
Hispanic or Latino 14 17 15 10 2 14 3 27 20 14 14 - - 100 40
Native American 2 0 1 3 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 - - - 6
Asian 5 3 4 2 7 4 4 10 9 6 4 - - - 14
(Other) 2 0 0 0 0 2 9 1 3 3 1 - - - 6
(DK/Ref) 3 7 2 5 0 4 1 5 1 3 3 - - - -
Non-White 35 21 32 31 15 42 31 43 37 36 34 - 100 |100 |100
Race/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) |((280) |(700)
White Men 30 35 38 31 41 26 29 31 25 61 - 49 - - -
White Women 32 37 28 33 44 28 39 21 37 - 63 51 - - -
Black Men 5 - 4 10 1 8 7 1 1 11 - - 43 - 15
Black Women 7 1 9 7 3 12 5 3 1 - 13 - 57 - 19
Hispanic Men 7 8 7 4 0 8 2 14 8 14 - - - 49 20
Hispanic Women 7 8 8 6 2 5 1 14 12 - 14 - - 51 20
Q49 Party ID ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Strong Dem 23 22 29 24 22 20 18 20 26 17 29 19 57 23 31
Weak Dem 15 16 19 13 16 14 17 11 13 13 16 12 15 21 18
Ind-lean Dem 11 20 8 11 8 11 4 13 17 13 10 10 8 18 14
Ind 11 18 9 12 8 11 11 12 10 14 9 11 5 9 12
Ind-lean Rep 9 2 9 10 14 10 10 10 5 12 6 11 1 6 5
Weak Rep 10 7 10 9 9 10 11 17 7 9 10 11 1 11 7
Strong Rep 16 12 11 12 18 18 22 15 17 18 13 20 5 10 9
(DK/Ref) 6 4 5 9 4 6 6 2 5 4 7 5 9 1 5
2-3-2 Dem 38 38 48 37 39 35 35 31 38 30 45 31 72 44 49
Ind 31 40 26 33 30 32 26 35 33 38 25 32 14 33 30
Rep 25 18 21 21 27 28 34 33 23 28 23 32 6 21 16
Dem-Rep 12 19 27 15 12 7 1 -2 15 2 22 0 66 23 33
3-1-3 Dem 49 57 56 48 46 45 39 43 56 43 55 41 80 63 63
Ind 11 18 9 12 8 11 11 12 10 14 9 11 5 9 12
Rep 34 21 30 31 41 38 44 42 29 39 29 43 6 27 20
Dem-Rep 15 37 26 16 5 8 -4 1 27 3 26 -1 74 36 43
Q52 Ideology ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Liberal 23 41 21 26 23 18 20 26 28 19 27 19 28 32 29
Moderate 35 19 38 32 38 38 28 39 32 35 34 35 33 40 35
Conservative 33 32 32 28 34 36 39 26 34 38 29 37 25 22 26
(DK/Ref) 9 8 10 13 5 8 12 10 7 8 10 8 14 6 10
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EDUCATION
H.S. Total
or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non

Total |[less |H.S. |[grad |grad |grad | Coll
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) [(380) |[(200) |(580) |(1380)
Young Non Coll 37 51 55 - - - 53
Young College 17 - - 60 59 60 -
Older Non Coll 31 a7 43 - - - 45
Older College 11 - - 38 40 39 -
Q55 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) [(380) |[(200) |(580) |(1380)
White 62 57 64 72 60
African-American/Black 12 16 10 11 6 9 13
Hispanic or Latino 14 18 16 8 8 8 17
Native American 2 1 1 4 4 4 1
Asian 5 3 5 8 7 7 4
(Other) 2 1 3 2 2 2 2
(DK/Ref) 3 3 2 4 3 3 2
Non-White 35 40 34 33 26 31 37
Race/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
White Men 30 27 30 34 34 34 29
White Women 32 30 34 29 38 32 32
Black Men 5 7 5 4 1 3 6
Black Women 7 9 5 8 4 6 7
Hispanic Men 7 8 8 4 5 4 8
Hispanic Women 7 10 7 4 3 3 9
Q49 Party ID ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) |((1380)
Strong Dem 23 26 22 21 23 21 24
Weak Dem 15 14 16 16 8 13 15
Ind-lean Dem 11 8 15 11 12 12 11
Ind 11 10 10 11 19 14 10
Ind-lean Rep 9 8 8 12 10 11 8
Weak Rep 10 12 8 10 8 9 10
Strong Rep 16 16 18 13 15 14 17
(DK/Ref) 6 5 2 6 5 6 4
2-3-2 Dem 38 40 39 36 31 35 40
Ind 31 27 33 35 41 37 30
Rep 25 28 26 23 23 23 27
Dem-Rep 12 13 12 14 9 12 13
3-1-3 Dem 49 49 54 48 44 46 51
Ind 11 10 10 11 19 14 10
Rep 34 36 34 35 33 34 35
Dem-Rep 15 13 19 13 11 12 16
Q52 Ideology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
Liberal 23 22 21 25 32 28 22
Moderate 35 32 40 36 30 34 36
Conservative 33 36 33 30 33 31 35
(DK/Ref) 9 9 7 8 6 8 8
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RURAL/REGION RURAL/GEN
New | Mid [East |West
North | Cen Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac
Total east |tral South [West |land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Womer
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) |[(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
Young Non Coll 37 43 34 37 24 40 45 38 28 34 46 23 25 38 32
Young College 17 10 17 10 10 14 7 15 20 11 9 12 9 14 11
Older Non Coll 31 35 37 40 48 37 34 37 37 41 38 45 51 35 44
Older College 11 7 8 7 11 6 7 7 10 8 5 9 13 8 8
Q55 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) |[(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
White 62 92 84 66 77 94 91 81 88 58 86 72 85 7 75
African-American/Black 12 1 1 17 1 - 2 1 1 22 5 - 2 6 10
Hispanic or Latino 14 0 8 9 6 - 1 12 2 11 3 7 4 9 5
Native American 2 2 3 3 4 2 2 - 6 3 3 5 3 2 4
Asian 5 - 0 2 - - - 1 - 3 - - - 1 1
(Other) 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 - 4 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 3 3 4 3 9 3 2 6 1 3 3 12 5 3 5
Non-White 35 5 12 32 14 3 6 13 11 39 12 16 10 20 20
Race/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) ((120) | (39) |(1) |(7) [(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(B34) |(22) |(@7) [(@40) |(140)
White Men 30 47 42 32 43 46 48 45 39 27 46 40 46 77 -
White Women 32 45 41 33 35 48 43 36 49 31 39 32 39 - 75
Black Men 5 1 0 6 1 - 2 1 - 8 2 - 2 6 -
Black Women 7 0 1 11 - - 1 - 1 14 3 - - - 10
Hispanic Men 7 - 6 5 2 - - 10 1 6 1 1 3 9 -
Hispanic Women 7 0 2 4 4 - 1 2 1 4 2 6 2 - 5
Q49 Party ID ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) ((120) | (39) |(1) |(17) |[(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(34) |(22) |(@7) [(@40) |(140)
Strong Dem 23 10 10 17 16 12 8 10 9 20 9 13 19 9 18
Weak Dem 15 17 13 13 15 24 12 18 5 12 16 10 22 12 15
Ind-lean Dem 11 12 8 7 6 13 10 8 8 7 7 6 6 7 8
Ind 11 12 12 10 11 17 8 13 12 10 11 10 13 12 11
Ind-lean Rep 9 7 14 9 8 2 10 12 17 9 9 8 9 13 8
Weak Rep 10 10 10 10 13 7 12 8 13 9 12 15 10 12 9
Strong Rep 16 26 25 23 24 17 32 24 25 23 23 31 14 24 24
(DK/Ref) 6 7 8 10 7 7 7 6 11 9 12 7 7 10 7
2-3-2 Dem 38 27 22 31 31 36 20 28 14 33 25 23 41 21 33
Ind 31 30 34 26 26 32 29 33 37 26 27 24 27 32 26
Rep 25 36 35 33 37 24 44 33 39 32 36 46 24 36 34
Dem-Rep 12 -10 -13 -3 -6 12 -24 -5 -24 1 -11 -23 16 -14 0
3-1-3 Dem 49 38 30 38 36 50 30 36 22 40 32 29 46 29 41
Ind 11 12 12 10 11 17 8 13 12 10 11 10 13 12 11
Rep 34 43 49 42 45 26 54 45 55 41 45 54 34 49 41
Dem-Rep 15 -5 -19 -5 -9 23 -24 -8 -33 -1 -13 -25 13 -20 0
Q52 Ideology ...
Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) ((120) | (39) |(1) |(17) [(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(34) |(22) |(@7) [(@40) |(140)
Liberal 23 18 14 10 20 30 11 19 7 11 7 16 25 14 13
Moderate 35 30 32 31 33 27 32 32 30 31 30 34 32 32 30
Conservative 33 41 46 44 40 39 42 41 53 42 50 43 35 44 43
(DK/Ref) 9 11 8 16 7 5 16 8 9 17 13 7 8 10 13
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RURAL/RACE RURAL/EDUCATION GENDER/AGE
H.S. Total
Hisp | Non or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non |Young|Young |Older |Older

Total |White |Black [anic |White |less [H.S. |grad |grad |grad |Coll |WomenMen [Women Men
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(213) | (22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
Young Non Coll 37 34 25 57 39 46 46 - - - 46 68 65 - -
Young College 17 13 1 13 10 - - 59 60 59 - 31 32 - -
Older Non Coll 31 40 59 24 41 53 51 - - - 52 - - 72 73
Older College 11 9 5 6 6 - - 38 39 38 - - - 26 26
Q55 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total Answering (2000) |(213) | (22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
White 62 100 - - - 72 79 77 90 82 75 58 57
African-American/Black 12 - 100 - 40 12 4 2 3 2 9 13 10 14 12
Hispanic or Latino 14 - - 100 35 10 4 9 0 6 8 19 19 9 7
Native American 2 - - - 15 1 7 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 3
Asian 5 - - - 5 1 - 4 - 2 1 5 8 3 4
(Other) 2 - - - 5 0 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 5
(DK/Ref) 3 - - - - 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 1
Non-White 35 - 100 | 100 |100 24 17 19 8 15 22 39 40 29 30
Race/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(213) |(22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
White Men 30 51 - - - 40 34 37 56 43 38 - 57 - 69
White Women 32 49 - - - 33 46 40 34 38 38 58 - 68 -
Black Men 5 - 39 - 16 5 2 1 2 1 4 - 10 - 12
Black Women 7 - 61 - 24 8 2 1 1 1 6 13 - 14 -
Hispanic Men 7 - - 63 22 6 3 4 - 3 5 - 19 - 7
Hispanic Women 7 - - 37 13 3 1 5 0 4 2 19 - 9 -
Q49 Party ID ...
Total Answering (2000) |(213) |(22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
Strong Dem 23 11 54 11 26 13 16 13 14 14 14 23 14 35 22
Weak Dem 15 13 14 17 17 13 15 15 12 14 14 19 14 13 12
Ind-lean Dem 11 7 6 7 10 7 10 9 6 8 8 13 15 7 9
Ind 11 11 4 3 9 13 8 11 15 12 11 6 15 12 11
Ind-lean Rep 9 10 - 27 11 11 8 14 11 13 10 7 12 5 10
Weak Rep 10 12 3 15 7 11 10 11 12 11 10 11 12 9 6
Strong Rep 16 28 11 15 13 22 27 24 28 25 24 12 13 15 26
(DK/Ref) 6 8 9 5 6 9 6 4 2 3 8 10 5 4 3
2-3-2 Dem 38 24 67 29 43 26 31 29 26 28 28 42 28 48 34
Ind 31 28 10 37 30 31 26 33 32 32 29 26 42 24 31
Rep 25 40 14 30 21 33 37 35 40 36 35 22 25 24 32
Dem-Rep 12 -16 53 -1 23 -7 -7 -6 -14 -9 -7 20 3 23 2
3-1-3 Dem 49 31 73 36 53 33 41 37 32 36 36 55 43 55 43
Ind 11 11 4 3 9 13 8 11 15 12 11 6 15 12 11
Rep 34 50 14 56 32 44 45 48 51 49 45 29 37 30 43
Dem-Rep 15 -19 59 -20 21 -11 -5 -11 -19 -14 -9 26 6 25
Q52 Ideology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(213) |(22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
Liberal 23 11 17 19 19 13 12 19 16 18 13 30 22 24 16
Moderate 35 31 34 39 34 26 38 36 36 36 31 36 39 33 31
Conservative 33 a7 35 33 36 46 44 40 a7 43 45 23 31 36 46
(DK/Ref) 9 11 14 8 11 15 7 5 1 4 12 12 8 7 7
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC RACE/EDUC
Non Non Young Older | Non Non
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll
Total Men | Men |WomenWomenColl |Coll |[Coll |Coll |White |White |NonWt[NonWt

Age/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) ((178)
Young Non Coll 37 - 55 - 51 - 100 - - 48 - 61 -
Young College 17 64 - 55 - 100 - - - - 58 - 63
Older Non Coll 31 - 42 - 48 - - - 100 51 - 37 -
Older College 11 35 - 42 - - - 100 - - 41 - 35
Q55 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) [(620) |(830) |(383) ((516) [(178)
White 62 59 62 64 54 7 68 100 | 100 - -
African-American/Black 12 6 13 12 14 10 12 8 15 - - 36 30
Hispanic or Latino 14 9 17 7 17 9 24 6 9 - - 45 26
Native American 2 3 2 5 1 2 1 7 1 - - 3 13
Asian 5 8 5 7 3 10 5 4 3 - - 11 24
(Other) 2 3 3 2 1 2 1 2 3 - - 5 7
(DK/Ref) 3 2 2 4 3 3 2 3 1 - - - -
Non-White 35 29 39 32 36 33 43 28 31 - - 100 | 100
Race/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) |((516) ((178)
White Men 30 69 59 - - 34 27 34 30 48 51 - -
White Women 32 - - 63 62 30 27 35 38 52 49 - -
Black Men 5 6 13 - - 4 5 2 7 - - 17 9
Black Women 7 - - 12 14 6 6 6 8 - - 19 21
Hispanic Men 7 9 17 - - 6 12 2 3 - - 22 14
Hispanic Women 7 - - 7 17 3 12 4 5 - - 24 11
Q49 Party ID ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) ((516) ((178)
Strong Dem 23 13 19 29 29 20 18 23 32 19 21 33 24
Weak Dem 15 13 13 13 17 15 18 11 13 13 12 19 17
Ind-lean Dem 11 13 13 10 10 15 14 6 8 9 13 16 9
Ind 11 16 12 12 8 13 10 15 11 11 11 9 20
Ind-lean Rep 9 14 11 9 5 12 9 10 7 11 11 2 11
Weak Rep 10 11 9 7 11 9 13 10 7 12 11 7 7
Strong Rep 16 16 20 11 14 9 15 20 20 22 18 10 6
(DK/Ref) 6 4 3 8 5 7 5 5 3 4 5 3 7
2-3-2 Dem 38 26 32 43 a7 36 36 34 44 31 32 53 40
Ind 31 42 37 31 23 40 32 31 26 31 35 27 40
Rep 25 27 29 18 25 18 27 30 27 34 28 17 13
Dem-Rep 12 -1 3 24 21 17 8 4 17 -2 4 36 27
3-1-3 Dem 49 39 45 53 56 51 49 40 53 40 45 69 49
Ind 11 16 12 12 8 13 10 15 11 11 11 9 20
Rep 34 41 40 27 31 30 36 40 34 45 40 20 24
Dem-Rep 15 -2 5 26 26 21 13 0 19 -4 6 49 26
Q52 Ideology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) |((516) ((178)
Liberal 23 22 18 33 25 31 24 22 19 16 28 30 27
Moderate 35 33 37 35 34 35 40 33 32 37 35 35 35
Conservative 33 39 39 23 31 24 29 41 41 41 31 25 30
(DK/Ref) 9 7 6 8 10 10 8 3 8 7 7 10 7
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2-3-2 PARTY ID 3-1-3 PTY ID IDEOLOGY PTY/GENDER|PARTY/IDEO
Con Mod | Lib
Lib Mod |[serv |Ind Ind |Cons | Mod
Total Dem | Ind Rep | Dem | Ind Rep |eral |erate |ative | Men |WomenpDem | Rep
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) [(465) |[(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [((550) |(221)
Young Non Coll 37 35 37 39 37 32 38 37 42 32 41 32 37 a7
Young College 17 16 22 12 18 20 15 23 17 12 23 20 14 19
Older Non Coll 31 37 26 33 33 30 31 25 29 38 23 30 39 23
Older College 11 10 11 13 9 15 13 11 11 14 9 14 8 10
Q55 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [(550) |(221)
White 62 51 63 77 52 61 77 52 63 70 64 53 73
African-American/Black 12 23 5 3 20 5 2 14 12 9 4 7 21 4
Hispanic or Latino 14 17 15 12 18 12 11 19 16 9 14 16 17 16
Native American 2 0 4 2 0 6 3 0 1 4 2 6 1 1
Asian 5 5 7 3 7 7 3 8 4 4 9 4 7 5
(Other) 2 1 3 3 1 6 2 1 2 1 4 1 0 2
(DK/Ref) 3 3 3 1 3 3 2 5 1 3 3 4 1 0
Non-White 35 46 34 22 45 36 21 43 36 28 33 34 46 27
Race/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [(550) |(221)
White Men 30 18 38 40 21 39 42 17 32 38 64 - 24 36
White Women 32 33 25 37 31 22 35 35 31 32 - 62 29 36
Black Men 5 10 3 1 9 1 1 9 4 4 4 - 8 1
Black Women 7 13 3 1 11 4 1 6 7 5 - 7 13 3
Hispanic Men 7 7 8 6 8 8 6 8 9 5 14 - 8 11
Hispanic Women 7 9 7 6 10 3 5 11 7 4 - 16 9 5
Q49 Party ID ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [(550) |(221)
Strong Dem 23 61 - - a7 - - 51 19 12 - - 38 -
Weak Dem 15 39 - - 30 - - 20 20 8 - - 35 -
Ind-lean Dem 11 - 36 - 23 - - 15 18 4 34 40 27 -
Ind 11 - 35 - - 100 - 6 14 9 36 35 - -
Ind-lean Rep 9 - 28 - - - 26 3 9 14 31 25 - 35
Weak Rep 10 - - 38 - - 28 2 11 15 - - - 40
Strong Rep 16 - - 62 - - 46 2 6 37 - - - 24
(DK/Ref) 6 - - - - - - 1 2 1 - - - -
2-3-2 Dem 38 100 - - 77 - - 70 39 20 - - 73 -
Ind 31 - 100 - 23 100 26 24 41 27 100 | 100 27 35
Rep 25 - - 100 - - 74 5 18 52 - - - 65
Dem-Rep 12 100 - -100 77 - -74 66 21 -33 - - 73 -65
3-1-3 Dem 49 100 36 - 100 - - 86 57 24 34 40 100 -
Ind 11 - 35 - - 100 - 6 14 9 36 35 - -
Rep 34 - 28 100 - - 100 8 27 66 31 25 - 100
Dem-Rep 15 100 8 -100 | 100 - -100 78 30 -43 3 16 100 |-100
Q52 Ideology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [(550) |(221)
Liberal 23 43 18 4 41 12 5 100 - - 13 24 - 16
Moderate 35 36 45 24 40 43 27 - 100 - a7 43 72 84
Conservative 33 17 28 68 16 26 64 - - 100 32 23 28 -
(DK/Ref) 9 3 9 3 3 19 3 - - - 8 10 - -
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KIDS AT HOME CHURCH
Total |Total Ir Once |Seve [Hard
Total |Under | At Regu |regu [Every |twice |ral ly

Total Yes 18 |Home | No lar lar week |month [year |ever |Never
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) [(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Young Non Coll 37 33 51 45 42 34 37 34 40 35 40 44
Young College 17 16 25 21 19 15 18 15 18 16 16 28
Older Non Coll 31 35 16 24 25 34 30 34 26 38 33 13
Older College 11 13 7 9 9 14 10 14 12 10 10 8
Q55 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) |[(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
White 62 65 60 61 59 60 63 60 54 67 61 77
African-American/Black 12 12 14 13 11 14 11 14 18 10 10 5
Hispanic or Latino 14 13 17 17 17 14 14 14 17 10 17 14
Native American 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 3 1 1 1
Asian 5 3 4 3 8 5 5 5 3 8 7 2
(Other) 2 3 3 3 1 1 2 1 3 2 3 1
(DK/Ref) 3 2 1 1 3 3 3 3 1 2 1 1
Non-White 35 33 39 38 39 37 34 37 44 31 38 22
Race/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) [(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
White Men 30 28 25 25 34 25 32 25 25 35 32 40
White Women 32 37 34 36 25 35 31 35 29 32 29 38
Black Men 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 4 8 6 6 1
Black Women 7 7 8 8 6 10 5 10 10 4 4 4
Hispanic Men 7 5 7 7 10 8 6 8 5 3 9 7
Hispanic Women 7 7 9 9 7 6 8 6 12 6 8 7
Q49 Party ID ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) ((608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Strong Dem 23 23 22 24 25 28 21 28 24 22 21 21
Weak Dem 15 13 11 13 19 10 16 10 14 15 22 12
Ind-lean Dem 11 10 12 11 13 5 14 5 7 9 17 29
Ind 11 11 10 10 11 10 11 10 10 9 13 15
Ind-lean Rep 9 10 11 10 8 12 7 12 8 9 7 8
Weak Rep 10 10 11 11 9 11 9 11 11 10 7 10
Strong Rep 16 19 18 17 11 21 13 21 22 23 10 3
(DK/Ref) 6 4 5 4 4 2 7 2 5 3 2 2
2-3-2 Dem 38 36 33 37 43 37 38 37 37 37 44 33
Ind 31 31 33 31 33 28 33 28 25 27 37 52
Rep 25 29 29 28 21 32 22 32 33 33 17 13
Dem-Rep 12 6 4 9 22 5 15 5 5 4 26 21
3-1-3 Dem 49 46 45 48 56 43 52 43 45 46 61 63
Ind 11 11 10 10 11 10 11 10 10 9 13 15
Rep 34 39 40 38 29 44 30 44 40 42 24 21
Dem-Rep 15 7 5 10 27 -1 22 -1 4 4 36 42
Q52 Ideology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) [(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Liberal 23 18 21 20 32 22 24 22 21 21 26 36
Moderate 35 35 33 35 36 25 39 25 34 41 43 44
Conservative 33 39 38 36 26 48 27 48 39 35 23 13
(DK/Ref) 9 8 8 8 7 6 11 6 6 3 7 6
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CLASS KNOW ADDCT| VICTIM ARRESTED IN JAIL
Lower |Work | Mid |Upper
Lower |wrkng | ing dle  |middl

Total |class |class |class [class |class | Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) |[(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Young Non Coll 37 39 61 50 32 16 38 37 40 35 50 35 44 36
Young College 17 4 13 15 19 27 21 14 19 15 10 18 8 18
Older Non Coll 31 46 21 28 34 30 26 35 26 36 31 32 39 31
Older College 11 9 4 5 12 25 12 11 11 11 5 12 5 12
Q55 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
White 62 49 63 59 65 73 71 55 65 61 64 62 67 62
African-American/Black 12 22 15 14 10 4 10 13 12 11 15 11 17 11
Hispanic or Latino 14 24 9 21 12 10 10 18 14 14 16 14 11 15
Native American 2 1 1 1 3 2 2 2 3 1 0 2 1 2
Asian 5 1 10 3 7 1 3 7 3 7 3 6 3 6
(Other) 2 1 . 1 2 5 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 2
(DK/Ref) 3 1 1 2 1 5 2 3 2 2 0 2 0 2
Non-White 35 50 35 39 34 21 27 42 33 37 36 35 33 36
Race/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
White Men 30 18 34 31 30 37 36 26 35 26 45 28 50 28
White Women 32 31 29 28 35 36 36 29 30 34 19 35 17 34
Black Men 5 10 7 5 5 2 5 5 5 5 9 4 11 5
Black Women 7 12 8 8 5 2 5 8 7 6 6 7 6 6
Hispanic Men 7 10 6 9 6 6 5 9 9 6 11 6 9 7
Hispanic Women 7 14 3 11 6 4 5 9 6 8 5 8 2 8
Q49 Party ID ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Strong Dem 23 20 18 25 24 27 22 25 18 28 24 24 24 23
Weak Dem 15 22 24 12 15 7 13 17 13 17 14 15 12 15
Ind-lean Dem 11 14 11 12 11 12 12 11 16 9 10 12 10 12
Ind 11 15 12 16 9 8 12 11 13 11 9 12 9 12
Ind-lean Rep 9 7 12 7 11 8 11 8 13 6 10 9 11 9
Weak Rep 10 4 7 14 9 10 9 10 9 10 11 9 10 10
Strong Rep 16 15 12 12 17 26 18 14 16 17 19 16 22 16
(DK/Ref) 6 3 4 2 3 2 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 3
2-3-2 Dem 38 41 42 37 40 34 35 41 30 45 38 39 36 39
Ind 31 37 34 35 31 28 35 30 41 25 29 33 29 33
Rep 25 19 20 26 26 36 28 24 25 27 31 25 32 25
Dem-Rep 12 22 22 11 13 -2 7 17 5 18 7 14 4 14
3-1-3 Dem 49 55 53 49 51 46 a7 52 46 53 48 51 46 51
Ind 11 15 12 16 9 8 12 11 13 11 9 12 9 12
Rep 34 26 32 33 37 44 39 32 38 33 40 34 42 34
Dem-Rep 15 29 21 16 14 2 8 20 8 21 7 17 3 17
Q52 Ideology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Liberal 23 23 20 23 25 30 27 21 22 25 27 23 24 24
Moderate 35 41 39 38 34 29 36 36 37 34 33 36 31 37
Conservative 33 30 36 34 36 33 33 35 35 34 36 34 40 33
(DK/Ref) 9 6 5 6 5 8 4 8 5 7 3 7 6 6
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KNOW PRISN CYNICISM TRUST INCARC HIGH
Trust |Trust |Trust |IncHi [IncHi
Trust Mid pol jud Incrc  |More |Crime
Total Yes No ing point [Cynic |ice ges hi crime |prob
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) [(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) |[(346) [(284) |(553)
Young Non Coll 37 42 36 35 42 42 30 37 36 38 39
Young College 17 15 18 18 17 9 20 17 20 17 18
Older Non Coll 31 31 31 30 31 42 33 30 29 33 31
Older College 11 9 12 13 8 4 14 13 13 7 9
Q55 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) |[(346) [(284) |(553)
White 62 60 64 66 59 35 68 62 60 64 58
African-American/Black 12 19 8 12 10 14 8 9 12 12 18
Hispanic or Latino 14 13 15 12 19 22 13 13 20 16 15
Native American 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 0 0 0
Asian 5 4 6 3 5 18 4 7 1 2 2
(Other) 2 1 3 2 2 6 2 3 2 1 2
(DK/Ref) 3 1 3 3 2 4 2 3 5 5 4
Non-White 35 39 34 31 38 61 29 35 35 31 38
Race/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) ((176) [(679) |(388) [(346) |[(284) |(553)
White Men 30 31 30 32 31 12 33 30 34 24 26
White Women 32 29 34 34 28 23 36 32 26 41 33
Black Men 5 9 3 6 3 2 3 5 4 4 7
Black Women 7 10 5 6 8 11 5 3 8 8 11
Hispanic Men 7 7 7 6 8 10 7 8 12 9 6
Hispanic Women 7 6 8 6 10 12 6 6 8 8 9
Q49 Party ID ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) [(1538) [(286) ((176) [(679) |(388) [(346) |[(284) |(553)
Strong Dem 23 22 24 23 24 21 21 21 31 24 29
Weak Dem 15 13 16 13 14 25 13 14 20 21 17
Ind-lean Dem 11 11 12 11 14 14 10 11 11 9 13
Ind 11 17 9 11 11 9 12 9 12 11 11
Ind-lean Rep 9 8 10 10 6 4 9 10 5 7 6
Weak Rep 10 11 9 9 13 7 12 11 8 8 7
Strong Rep 16 16 17 16 13 16 19 20 11 16 12
(DK/Ref) 6 2 4 6 5 5 4 4 3 3 5
2-3-2 Dem 38 35 40 36 38 a7 34 35 50 46 46
Ind 31 36 31 32 32 26 30 30 27 26 30
Rep 25 27 26 26 26 23 31 31 19 25 19
Dem-Rep 12 9 14 11 12 24 3 4 31 21 27
3-1-3 Dem 49 46 52 a7 52 60 44 46 61 54 59
Ind 11 17 9 11 11 9 12 9 12 11 11
Rep 34 35 36 36 32 26 40 41 24 31 25
Dem-Rep 15 12 16 11 20 34 4 5 37 23 34
Q52 Ideology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) [(346) |[(284) |(553)
Liberal 23 22 24 23 26 23 22 20 30 27 28
Moderate 35 34 37 34 34 37 32 38 43 37 40
Conservative 33 37 33 34 31 26 37 36 21 31 25
(DK/Ref) 9 7 6 8 9 14 9 6 6 6 6
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RURAL VICTIM/JAIL-PRI DIRECTION INCARC RATE
White |Know | Not |[Rural |Rural |Victm Victm |Inmat
Non |[add |know [right |wrong|and | Nei not Not Too | Too |About | DK

Total [Coll ict addct | dir dir inmat |ther |inmat [victm [Right [Wrong|high low [right | Ref
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) [(759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
Young Non Coll 37 45 37 33 32 37 a7 36 33 36 35 38 38 28 35 40
Young College 17 - 16 10 17 9 15 17 23 11 19 15 21 17 16 12
Older Non Coll 31 54 35 45 37 42 25 33 26 43 32 30 27 33 33 35
Older College 11 - 10 7 9 8 9 13 13 8 12 12 10 19 12 9
Q55 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total Answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) [(759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
White 62 100 82 71 81 72 59 59 70 65 63 61 58 58 68 63
African-American/Black 12 - 4 12 5 10 19 9 5 17 7 15 17 8 8 10
Hispanic or Latino 14 - 8 7 7 7 13 15 16 12 17 12 16 16 14 9
Native American 2 - 2 4 1 6 3 2 3 0 3 2 0 7 2 2
Asian 5 - - 2 1 1 4 9 1 4 4 6 3 8 5 9
(Other) 2 - 2 0 1 1 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 4
(DK/Ref) 3 - 2 4 3 3 1 3 3 0 4 2 4 2 2 4
Non-White 35 - 16 25 16 25 40 38 27 34 33 37 38 40 31 33
Race/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) ((759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
White Men 30 50 41 36 44 33 35 24 34 33 32 30 28 37 33 27
White Women 32 50 40 35 37 39 24 35 36 32 32 31 30 21 34 36
Black Men 5 - 2 4 3 3 10 4 1 9 4 6 7 5 4 4
Black Women 7 - 2 8 2 7 9 5 5 9 3 10 10 3 5 6
Hispanic Men 7 - 5 4 4 4 8 6 10 6 10 5 8 11 7 2
Hispanic Women 7 - 3 3 3 3 5 9 6 6 7 8 8 5 7 7
Q49 Party ID ...
Total Answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) ((759) |((421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
Strong Dem 23 11 10 18 8 20 18 27 18 30 23 23 30 9 20 20
Weak Dem 15 13 14 15 13 14 11 17 14 16 14 14 18 16 10 13
Ind-lean Dem 11 7 8 8 3 12 16 11 15 4 7 14 13 7 10 11
Ind 11 11 12 11 12 11 15 9 10 15 10 12 11 13 11 11
Ind-lean Rep 9 10 14 9 12 8 11 6 15 6 9 10 7 18 9 10
Weak Rep 10 12 11 11 14 8 11 10 8 10 12 8 7 10 13 10
Strong Rep 16 28 28 22 32 19 16 16 16 18 19 15 10 24 22 14
(DK/Ref) 6 8 4 5 7 8 3 3 4 1 6 4 4 3 5 11
2-3-2 Dem 38 24 24 33 21 33 29 45 32 46 37 37 49 25 30 33
Ind 31 27 34 28 27 31 42 26 39 25 26 35 31 38 30 33
Rep 25 40 39 34 46 27 26 26 25 28 31 23 16 34 35 23
Dem-Rep 12 -16 -15 -1 -25 6 2 19 8 18 6 14 32 -9 -5 10
3-1-3 Dem 49 31 32 41 23 45 45 55 48 50 44 51 62 33 40 44
Ind 11 11 12 11 12 11 15 9 10 15 10 12 11 13 11 11
Rep 34 50 52 42 58 35 37 32 39 34 39 33 23 52 44 33
Dem-Rep 15 -19 -21 -1 -34 10 8 23 8 16 5 19 39 -19 -4 11
Q52 Ideology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) ((759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
Liberal 23 10 16 13 13 14 23 26 21 22 23 22 32 14 16 21
Moderate 35 30 36 29 28 33 37 36 38 29 33 37 39 27 35 28
Conservative 33 48 44 48 50 40 34 31 36 41 35 31 22 50 42 34
(DK/Ref) 9 12 4 10 9 13 6 6 5 7 8 9 7 9 7 17

Page 141




Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

CONCERN LOCAL CRIME CRIME PROB | CANDIDATE PHONE
Not Total | Very Not
Conc |[Conc | DK DK |Major | Not Some |Appea| Land

Total |erned |erned | Ref |[More |[Less |[Same | Ref [Minor |prob |[what |ling line Cell
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) [(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) |((647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |((1060)
Young Non Coll 37 36 38 35 37 37 33 40 36 38 37 37 25 46
Young College 17 17 18 16 16 17 18 20 17 18 20 10 14 21
Older Non Coll 31 34 25 29 34 33 32 22 33 28 30 35 43 20
Older College 11 10 14 12 11 11 13 11 11 12 10 12 14 9
Q55 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) [(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |[(462) | (940) |((1060)
White 62 59 69 58 66 54 67 64 61 64 64 55 67 57
African-American/Black 12 15 5 10 11 15 10 10 13 10 12 13 13 12
Hispanic or Latino 14 15 14 5 13 15 17 11 13 15 14 17 9 19
Native American 2 1 4 0 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 5 3 1
Asian 5 5 3 10 3 7 2 10 5 4 5 4 2 8
(Other) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 4 3 1
(DK/Ref) 3 2 4 16 2 4 3 2 3 4 2 3 3 3
Non-White 35 39 28 27 32 42 30 34 36 33 33 42 29 40
Race/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) |[(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |((462) | (940) |((1060)
White Men 30 26 39 28 26 32 34 31 28 34 31 30 30 30
White Women 32 33 29 30 39 22 33 33 33 29 34 25 37 27
Black Men 5 6 2 6 4 8 4 5 5 5 6 5 5 6
Black Women 7 9 2 4 8 8 5 5 8 5 6 8 8 6
Hispanic Men 7 7 7 2 7 7 8 4 6 7 7 9 4 9
Hispanic Women 7 8 6 3 6 8 9 7 7 7 7 8 4 10
Q49 Party ID ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) |[(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |((1060)
Strong Dem 23 27 14 25 21 25 23 23 23 23 26 16 25 21
Weak Dem 15 17 9 5 17 13 14 13 15 13 16 10 12 16
Ind-lean Dem 11 13 9 7 7 15 12 13 11 12 15 4 10 13
Ind 11 11 12 15 12 10 13 9 10 12 10 15 13 10
Ind-lean Rep 9 7 14 3 8 9 11 8 9 10 8 11 8 10
Weak Rep 10 8 13 16 12 7 7 12 10 10 8 14 9 10
Strong Rep 16 13 23 11 19 16 14 12 16 16 13 24 18 14
(DK/Ref) 6 5 5 18 4 5 5 10 6 4 4 7 6 6
2-3-2 Dem 38 44 24 30 38 38 37 36 39 36 42 25 38 37
Ind 31 30 36 26 27 34 36 30 30 33 32 30 30 33
Rep 25 21 36 27 31 23 21 24 25 27 22 38 26 24
Dem-Rep 12 24 -12 3 7 15 16 13 13 9 21 -12 11 13
3-1-3 Dem 49 57 33 37 45 53 49 50 50 48 57 30 a7 50
Ind 11 11 12 15 12 10 13 9 10 12 10 15 13 10
Rep 34 27 50 30 39 32 32 31 34 36 30 49 34 34
Dem-Rep 15 29 -17 7 6 21 17 19 16 11 27 -19 13 16
Q52 Ideology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) [(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |((1060)
Liberal 23 28 13 28 21 23 23 29 22 25 28 13 21 25
Moderate 35 36 33 23 33 37 37 31 36 32 38 27 32 37
Conservative 33 28 46 32 39 33 31 25 34 33 28 46 37 30
(DK/Ref) 9 9 8 17 8 6 9 16 8 10 6 14 10 9
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SPLITS

Total A B C D
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Young Non Coll 37 36 37 33 40
Young College 17 17 18 18 16
Older Non Coll 31 30 33 33 29
Older College 11 13 9 12 11
Q55 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
White 62 62 62 62 62
African-American/Black 12 12 12 12 12
Hispanic or Latino 14 14 14 14 14
Native American 2 2 2 2 2
Asian 5 5 5 5 5
(Other) 2 2 2 2 2
(DK/Ref) 3 3 3 3 3
Non-White 35 35 35 35 35
Race/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
White Men 30 32 28 30 31
White Women 32 30 34 32 31
Black Men 5 4 6 5 5
Black Women 7 8 6 7 7
Hispanic Men 7 6 8 7 7
Hispanic Women 7 8 6 7 7
Q49 Party ID ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Strong Dem 23 23 23 23 23
Weak Dem 15 15 15 15 14
Ind-lean Dem 11 11 11 11 11
Ind 11 11 11 11 11
Ind-lean Rep 9 9 9 9 9
Weak Rep 10 10 10 10 10
Strong Rep 16 16 16 16 16
(DK/Ref) 6 6 6 6 6
2-3-2 Dem 38 38 38 38 38
Ind 31 31 31 31 31
Rep 25 25 25 25 25
Dem-Rep 12 12 12 12 12
3-1-3 Dem 49 49 49 49 49
Ind 11 11 11 11 11
Rep 34 34 34 34 34
Dem-Rep 15 15 15 15 15
Q52 Ideology ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Liberal 23 23 23 25 21
Moderate 35 35 34 32 37
Conservative 33 33 33 34 33
(DK/Ref) 9 8 10 9 9

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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URBANITY US REGION
Small North | Cen

Total Rural Mid |Urban |east |tral South [West
Party ID/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) ((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Ind Men 19 16 17 20 20 17 19 18
Ind Women 13 13 17 11 10 16 11 15
Party/ldeology ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Mod/Cons Dem 28 24 22 31 31 24 27 27
Lib/Mod Rep 11 12 13 10 8 13 12 10
Region ...
Total answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
New England 5 4 4 5 26 - - -
Middle Atlantic 14 6 14 16 74 - - -
East North Central 15 19 13 15 - 71 - -
West North Central 6 14 4 5 - 29 - -
Deep South 30 31 32 28 - - 81 -
Border States 7 12 6 6 - - 19 -
Mountain States 7 8 8 6 - - - 29
Pacific 17 6 18 19 - - - 71
Northeast 19 10 19 21 100 - - -
Central 21 33 18 19 - 100 - -
South 37 43 38 35 - - 100 -
West 24 14 26 25 - - - 100
Q48 Kids ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |(1120) |(376) |(416) |[(733) |((475)
Yes under 18 at home 27 22 29 27 33 28 26 22
Yes under 18 not home 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 3
Yes over 18 at home 16 15 14 17 18 14 17 13
Yes over 18 not home 23 34 26 18 19 23 24 25
No 37 30 34 41 35 38 35 43
(Don't Know/Ref) 3 4 3 3 2 4 5 3
Total Yes 59 66 62 56 63 58 61 55
Total Under 18 30 26 32 31 35 31 31 25
Total At Home 38 34 38 39 44 36 40 33
Q54 Church attend ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |(1120) |(376) |(416) |[(733) |[(475)
Every week 30 39 35 25 36 30 32 23
Once or twice a month 13 13 11 14 11 14 17 9
Several times a year 13 12 12 14 9 11 15 15
Hardly ever 30 23 28 33 30 29 25 39
(Never) 8 6 6 9 9 11 4 9
(DK/Ref) 6 7 7 5 5 5 7 6
Regular 30 39 35 25 36 30 32 23
Irregular 70 61 65 75 64 70 68 77
Q57 Economic class ...
Total answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Lower class 7 12 10 5 7 7 9 6
Lower working class 10 11 7 10 14 11 6 11
Working class 20 19 18 21 20 27 19 14
Middle class 44 39 44 45 43 35 45 49
Upper middle class 11 8 10 12 11 10 12 10
Upper class 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 4
(DK/Ref) 6 9 9 4 3 7 7 6
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US REGION GENDER RACE
New | Mid [East |West
Eng [Atlan |North |[North |Deep | Bor [Moun |Pac Hisp | Non

Total land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Women |White |Black [anic |White
Party ID/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Ind Men 19 22 20 18 13 21 12 14 20 - 19 7 18 18
Ind Women 13 18 7 15 17 11 14 20 13 - 25 13 7 15 13
Party/ldeology ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Mod/Cons Dem 28 21 35 24 25 29 22 20 30 26 29 23 48 34 36
Lib/Mod Rep 11 2 10 12 17 12 11 21 6 12 10 13 4 12 9
Region ...
Total answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) [(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
New England 5 100 - - - - - - - 5 5 6 0 6 3
Middle Atlantic 14 - 100 - - - - - - 15 13 15 14 14 13
East North Central 15 - - 100 - - - - - 16 14 15 20 10 13
West North Central 6 - - - 100 - - - - 6 6 8 2 1 3
Deep South 30 - - - - 100 - - - 30 30 26 50 29 36
Border States 7 - - - - - 100 - - 7 7 8 7 1 6
Mountain States 7 - - - - - - 100 - 7 7 6 2 14 8
Pacific 17 - - - - - - - 100 15 19 17 4 24 18
Northeast 19 100 | 100 - - - - - - 20 17 20 15 20 16
Central 21 - - 100 | 100 - - - - 21 20 23 22 11 16
South 37 - - - - 100 | 100 - - 36 37 34 57 30 42
West 24 - - - - - - 100 | 100 22 25 23 6 38 26
Q48 Kids ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Yes under 18 at home 27 35 32 32 20 26 29 30 19 24 30 25 30 35 32
Yes under 18 not home 4 2 3 2 5 5 7 6 1 4 3 5 5 1 2
Yes over 18 at home 16 12 19 16 8 17 18 15 12 14 17 16 18 17 16
Yes over 18 not home 23 20 18 22 26 23 24 22 26 19 26 25 22 13 18
No 37 35 36 36 42 34 36 32 a7 44 31 36 33 44 41
(Don't Know/Ref) 3 2 1 4 4 5 1 6 1 3 4 3 6 3 3
Total Yes 59 63 63 60 54 60 62 63 51 53 65 62 61 53 56
Total Under 18 30 35 35 33 25 31 34 35 21 28 33 29 34 36 34
Total At Home 38 45 44 40 26 39 40 41 30 34 42 38 41 46 41
Q54 Church attend ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Every week 30 36 36 29 32 31 36 27 22 27 34 29 35 30 32
Once or twice a month 13 16 8 12 19 18 13 7 9 12 15 12 20 16 17
Several times a year 13 2 12 11 11 15 14 11 17 14 12 14 11 9 12
Hardly ever 30 26 32 33 20 24 27 38 39 34 26 30 25 37 32
(Never) 8 11 8 10 14 4 5 8 9 8 7 9 3 8 5
(DK/Ref) 6 9 3 5 4 8 5 10 4 6 6 6 6 0 3
Regular 30 36 36 29 32 31 36 27 22 27 34 29 35 30 32
Irregular 70 64 64 71 68 69 64 73 78 73 66 71 65 70 68
Q57 Economic class ...
Total answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Lower class 7 11 6 6 8 7 14 6 6 6 9 6 14 13 11
Lower working class 10 8 16 12 8 7 1 7 12 11 8 10 12 6 10
Working class 20 20 21 28 26 20 15 17 13 20 20 19 23 29 22
Middle class 44 38 45 34 39 46 45 46 50 43 45 46 36 36 43
Upper middle class 11 20 7 10 13 11 18 7 11 12 10 13 3 8 7
Upper class 2 3 1 3 2 2 1 7 2 2 2 1 2 4 3
(DK/Ref) 6 0 4 8 5 8 6 10 4 5 7 5 10 3 6
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EDUCATION
H.S. Total
or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non

Total |[less |H.S. |[grad |grad |grad | Coll
Party ID/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) [(380) |[(200) |(580) |(1380)
Ind Men 19 17 19 21 20 21 18
Ind Women 13 10 14 13 21 16 12
Party/ldeology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) [(380) |[(200) |(580) |(1380)
Mod/Cons Dem 28 28 34 25 15 21 31
Lib/Mod Rep 11 11 11 12 8 11 11
Region ...
Total answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
New England 5 4 4 6 9 7 4
Middle Atlantic 14 18 11 12 14 13 14
East North Central 15 18 11 17 11 15 15
West North Central 6 4 8 6 6 6 6
Deep South 30 27 36 23 32 26 31
Border States 7 8 4 8 8 8 6
Mountain States 7 6 9 6 7 6 7
Pacific 17 15 18 21 12 18 17
Northeast 19 21 15 18 23 20 18
Central 21 22 18 23 17 21 20
South 37 35 40 32 41 35 37
West 24 21 27 27 19 24 24
Q48 Kids ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
Yes under 18 at home 27 28 24 31 33 31 26
Yes under 18 not home 4 5 4 3 3 3 4
Yes over 18 at home 16 16 18 14 12 13 17
Yes over 18 not home 23 24 22 24 22 23 23
No 37 36 39 38 34 37 37
(Don't Know/Ref) 3 2 3 2 5 3 3
Total Yes 59 62 58 59 61 60 60
Total Under 18 30 32 27 33 35 34 30
Total At Home 38 39 37 38 42 40 38
Q54 Church attend ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
Every week 30 32 28 29 36 32 30
Once or twice a month 13 11 16 13 15 14 13
Several times a year 13 12 16 14 8 12 14
Hardly ever 30 34 30 28 24 27 32
(Never) 8 6 7 9 10 10 6
(DK/Ref) 6 4 4 6 7 7 4
Regular 30 32 28 29 36 32 30
Irregular 70 68 72 71 64 68 70
Q57 Economic class ...
Total answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
Lower class 7 12 6 5 2 4 9
Lower working class 10 12 11 8 0 6 11
Working class 20 25 21 15 11 14 23
Middle class 44 38 48 46 49 a7 43
Upper middle class 11 6 9 17 25 20 7
Upper class 2 2 1 3 6 4 1
(DK/Ref) 6 5 5 7 6 6 5
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RURAL/REGION RURAL/GEN

New | Mid [East |West
North | Cen Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac
Total east |tral South [West |land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Womer

Party ID/Gender ...

Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) |@20) |(39) |@1) |@7) |G3) |39 |67 |34 |@2) |@7n [@40) |@40)
Ind Men 19 15 |19 |15 |14 |20 |12 |20 |17 |15 |15 |10 |18 | 32 -
Ind Women 13 15 |16 |11 |12 |12 |16 |12 |20 |11 |12 | 14 9 - 26

Party/ldeology ...

Total Answering (2000) | (28) [(92) [(120) |(39) |(a1) |@7) |(B53) |(39) |(®7) |34 |22 |@7) [(140) |(140)
Mod/Cons Dem 28 20 23 26 21 21 19 25 20 27 25 17 27 20 28
Lib/Mod Rep 11 10 16 10 14 5 14 15 17 10 9 19 8 15 10
Region ...

Total answering (2000) | (28) [(92) |(120) |(39) |(11) |@7) |(B53) |(39) |(@®7) |4 |22 |@7) [(140) |(140)
New England 5 40 - - - 100 - - - - - - - 4 4
Middle Atlantic 14 60 - - - - 100 - - - - - - 6 6
East North Central 15 - 58 - - - - 100 - - - - - 22 16
West North Central 6 - 42 - - - - - 100 - - - - 12 16
Deep South 30 - - 72 - - - - - 100 - - - 28 34
Border States 7 - - 28 - - - - - - 100 - - 13 11
Mountain States 7 - - - 57 - - - - - - 100 - 8 8
Pacific 17 - - - 43 - - - - - - - 100 7 5
Northeast 19 100 - - - 100 100 - - - - - - 10 10
Central 21 - 100 - - - - 100 (100 - - - - 34 32
South 37 - - 100 - - - - - 100 100 - - 41 45
West 24 - - - 100 - - - - - - 100 (100 15 13
Q48 Kids ...

Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) ((120) | (39) (1) |(17) |[(B3) [(39) |(B7) |(34) |(22) |(@7) [(@40) |(140)
Yes under 18 at home 27 27 22 21 23 24 29 26 16 18 29 30 14 21 24
Yes under 18 not home 4 3 6 4 3 - 5 4 8 3 7 2 5 6 3
Yes over 18 at home 16 16 14 17 10 8 22 17 11 19 12 13 5 9 21
Yes over 18 not home 23 25 30 39 34 22 27 32 27 39 39 34 35 32 36
No 37 34 32 27 31 45 26 32 31 30 22 21 45 33 27
(Don't Know/Ref) 3 4 5 4 4 2 5 3 8 4 3 5 3 6 3
Total Yes 59 62 63 68 65 53 69 65 60 66 75 75 52 61 71
Total Under 18 30 30 27 25 26 24 35 29 24 21 34 32 19 26 26
Total At Home 38 39 33 34 30 31 44 38 27 33 38 40 17 29 39

Q54 Church attend ...

Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) |[(B3) [(B9) |@B7) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
Every week 30 20 45 42 27 19 21 42 50 46 32 32 21 30 a7
Once or twice a month 13 13 14 14 6 12 14 10 19 16 11 5 6 13 13
Several times a year 13 6 9 12 19 5 7 10 8 9 20 20 17 14 9
Hardly ever 30 33 19 21 32 30 35 27 9 20 23 27 38 29 18
(Never) 8 20 6 2 8 32 13 5 8 0 4 5 12 6 6
(DK/Ref) 6 7 6 8 9 2 10 6 6 8 10 11 6 8 7
Regular 30 20 45 42 27 19 21 42 50 46 32 32 21 30 a7
Irregular 70 80 55 58 73 81 79 58 50 54 68 68 79 70 53
Q57 Economic class ...

Total answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) |[(B3) [(39) |(87) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
Lower class 7 12 10 15 11 15 11 9 11 14 17 10 11 12 13
Lower working class 10 14 12 8 13 18 10 15 8 9 5 6 22 11 10
Working class 20 22 24 17 11 20 23 18 32 15 22 9 13 20 18
Middle class 44 35 31 42 50 30 38 33 29 43 38 57 41 37 41
Upper middle class 11 9 10 6 7 12 7 10 10 7 4 7 7 10 6
Upper class 2 0 5 1 0 1 - 8 - 2 - - 1 2 2
(DK/Ref) 6 8 9 11 9 4 10 7 10 10 13 11 6 9 10
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RURAL/RACE RURAL/EDUCATION GENDER/AGE

H.S. Total
Hisp | Non or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non |Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |White |Black [anic |White |less [H.S. |grad |grad |grad |Coll |WomenMen [Women Men

Party ID/Gender ...

Total Answering (2000) |(213) | (22) | 20) |6) |@31) |(8Y) |39 |(20) |(59) [(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
Ind Men 19 16 4 33 (20 |20 |11 |15 |23 |18 |16 - 42 - 31
Ind Women 13 12 6 5 11 |11 |15 | 18 9 15 |13 | 26 - 24 -

Party/ldeology ...

Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(131) |(BL) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
Mod/Cons Dem 28 21 49 21 34 24 29 20 18 19 26 28 24 32 28
Lib/Mod Rep 11 11 9 36 19 12 13 14 10 13 13 12 15 9 8
Region ...

Total answering (2000) [(213) |(22) | (20) |(56) [(131) |(8L) |(39) |(20) |(59) |[(212) |(529) |(571) |(474) |(386)
New England 5 5 - - 1 5 3 2 7 4 4 6 6 4 4
Middle Atlantic 14 7 2 1 2 7 6 5 2 4 7 14 17 11 12
East North Central 15 20 1 32 12 21 16 16 28 20 19 16 15 11 17
West North Central 6 16 2 4 8 8 19 22 20 21 12 7 5 6 7
Deep South 30 24 85 47 61 32 30 32 20 28 31 27 29 33 30
Border States 7 14 8 5 7 17 8 7 10 8 13 6 6 8 8
Mountain States 7 8 - 8 6 5 12 7 9 8 8 8 7 6 7
Pacific 17 7 2 4 3 6 6 8 4 7 6 16 15 21 15
Northeast 19 12 2 1 3 12 9 7 9 8 11 20 24 15 16
Central 21 36 4 36 20 29 35 38 47 41 31 23 20 17 24
South 37 37 93 52 68 49 37 40 30 36 45 33 35 41 38
West 24 14 2 11 9 10 19 15 13 14 14 23 22 27 22
Q48 Kids ...

Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) |(20) |(56) |(131) |(B1) [(39) [(20) | (59) [(212) [(529) |(571) |((474) |(386)
Yes under 18 at home 27 22 14 43 25 22 23 28 22 26 22 46 33 12 12
Yes under 18 not home 4 5 2 4 2 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 4
Yes over 18 at home 16 15 22 15 19 15 19 12 13 12 16 13 11 22 18
Yes over 18 not home 23 36 42 19 31 37 33 28 37 31 36 10 6 44 37
No 37 30 26 24 26 29 30 33 32 33 30 34 51 27 35
(Don't Know/Ref) 3 4 6 - 3 2 3 4 2 3 3 5 3 2 3
Total Yes 59 66 69 76 71 68 67 63 66 64 68 60 47 71 62
Total Under 18 30 27 16 47 27 26 26 31 27 30 26 48 37 16 16
Total At Home 38 33 34 53 42 33 38 36 32 35 35 53 40 31 27

Q54 Church attend ...

Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) |(20) |(56) |(131) |(B1) |(39) |(20) |[(59) [(212) [(529) |[(571) |((474) |((386)
Every week 30 38 38 48 44 35 42 46 50 47 38 31 24 37 31
Once or twice a month 13 10 30 16 22 13 13 13 11 12 13 15 13 13 10
Several times a year 13 13 11 9 9 12 14 10 9 10 13 10 13 15 15
Hardly ever 30 24 16 24 20 30 19 17 18 17 26 27 34 25 36
(Never) 8 7 - 1 2 6 5 9 9 9 5 10 11 4 3
(DK/Ref) 6 7 5 1 3 5 7 6 2 5 6 6 5 6 4
Regular 30 38 38 48 44 35 42 46 50 a7 38 31 24 37 31
Irregular 70 62 62 52 56 65 58 54 50 53 62 69 76 63 69

Q57 Economic class ...

Total answering (2000) |(213) | (22) |[(20) |[(56) [(131) |(81) [(39) |[(20) |(59) |(212) |(529) |[(571) |(474) |(386)
Lower class 7 11 31 9 20 18 10 5 3 4 15 7 5 11 8
Lower working class 10 10 10 25 15 13 11 8 1 6 12 12 14 4 7
Working class 20 20 15 12 16 18 21 19 22 20 19 24 22 15 16
Middle class 44 41 27 32 35 36 39 a7 52 49 37 41 40 48 48
Upper middle class 11 9 5 3 4 3 10 12 20 15 6 7 10 14 15
Upper class 2 0 4 12 6 4 - 1 - 1 3 1 3 2 2
(DK/Ref) 6 8 7 8 6 8 8 8 3 6 8 7 6 7 4
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC RACE/EDUC
Non Non Young Older | Non Non
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll
Total Men | Men |WomenWomenColl |Coll |[Coll |Coll |White |White |[NonWt[NonWt

Party ID/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) [(178)
Ind Men 19 42 37 - - 25 21 15 13 19 21 17 21
Ind Women 13 - - 31 23 15 11 16 12 12 14 10 19
Party/ldeology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) ((178)
Mod/Cons Dem 28 19 29 24 32 23 28 20 35 27 18 39 29
Lib/Mod Rep 11 11 12 11 10 12 14 10 8 13 13 9 8
Region ...
Total answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) [(620) |(830) |(383) [(516) [(178)
New England 5 7 5 8 3 7 5 7 3 4 10 3 2
Middle Atlantic 14 11 17 15 12 15 16 10 12 14 15 14 8
East North Central 15 20 14 11 16 15 15 15 13 16 14 13 13
West North Central 6 8 5 4 7 7 5 4 7 8 9 3 2
Deep South 30 25 32 28 30 24 31 30 31 28 22 36 36
Border States 7 7 7 9 6 9 4 7 9 7 7 5 11
Mountain States 7 9 6 4 8 6 8 6 7 6 7 10 5
Pacific 17 14 15 22 18 16 15 21 18 17 16 16 23
Northeast 19 17 22 22 15 22 22 17 15 18 25 18 10
Central 21 28 18 15 23 22 21 20 20 24 23 16 15
South 37 32 39 37 36 33 35 37 40 35 29 40 a7
West 24 22 22 26 26 22 23 26 25 23 23 26 28
Q48 Kids ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) |((516) ((178)
Yes under 18 at home 27 32 22 30 30 42 39 15 11 23 30 31 35
Yes under 18 not home 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 5 4 2 2
Yes over 18 at home 16 11 15 15 19 9 14 20 21 18 13 16 14
Yes over 18 not home 23 21 19 25 27 9 8 45 40 26 23 17 21
No 37 40 45 33 30 42 43 29 30 35 37 42 39
(Don't Know/Ref) 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 2 2 2 3 3 2
Total Yes 59 56 53 63 67 54 54 68 67 64 60 55 59
Total Under 18 30 34 26 33 33 43 42 18 16 28 33 34 35
Total At Home 38 38 33 41 44 a7 a7 29 29 38 40 42 41
Q54 Church attend ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) ((516) ((178)
Every week 30 29 26 34 34 27 28 39 33 29 32 32 31
Once or twice a month 13 12 12 16 15 14 15 14 11 11 13 17 16
Several times a year 13 11 15 12 13 12 12 12 16 16 11 11 13
Hardly ever 30 30 37 23 27 28 33 25 32 32 26 33 30
(Never) 8 12 6 8 7 12 9 6 3 8 12 5 6
(DK/Ref) 6 6 4 7 5 7 3 5 5 4 6 2 4
Regular 30 29 26 34 34 27 28 39 33 29 32 32 31
Irregular 70 71 74 66 66 73 72 61 67 71 68 68 69
Q57 Economic class ...
Total answering (2000) |(285) |(673) [(295) [(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) ((620) |(830) |(383) [(516) [(178)
Lower class 7 3 8 4 11 2 8 6 11 7 3 13 4
Lower working class 10 7 13 4 10 7 16 3 6 12 5 11 7
Working class 20 14 23 13 23 17 27 9 18 22 14 25 15
Middle class 44 43 43 50 42 a7 38 a7 48 45 48 41 49
Upper middle class 11 22 8 18 7 17 5 24 11 9 23 4 14
Upper class 2 5 1 3 2 3 2 4 1 1 3 2 3
(DK/Ref) 6 5 4 7 6 7 4 6 5 4 4 4 7
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2-3-2 PARTY ID 3-1-3 PTY ID IDEOLOGY PTY/GENDER|PARTY/IDEO
Con Mod | Lib
Lib Mod |[serv |Ind Ind |Cons | Mod
Total Dem | Ind Rep | Dem | Ind Rep |eral |erate |ative | Men |WomenpDem | Rep
Party ID/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) |((550) |(221)
Ind Men 19 - 59 - 13 60 17 11 25 18 100 - 16 21
Ind Women 13 - 41 - 11 40 9 13 16 9 - 100 11 14
Party/ldeology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [(550) |(221)
Mod/Cons Dem 28 53 24 - 56 - - - 57 24 24 24 100 -
Lib/Mod Rep 11 - 12 28 - - 32 8 27 - 13 12 - 100
Region ...
Total answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [(550) |(221)
New England 5 5 6 4 6 8 3 9 3 5 6 7 4 1
Middle Atlantic 14 18 12 11 16 11 12 12 15 13 15 7 18 13
East North Central 15 15 16 12 14 16 14 17 14 13 14 17 13 16
West North Central 6 6 6 6 6 4 7 6 7 6 4 8 5 9
Deep South 30 27 30 33 27 29 33 23 33 33 33 25 31 32
Border States 7 6 6 9 6 7 9 6 6 8 5 7 5 7
Mountain States 7 6 8 9 6 8 9 8 8 5 5 11 5 13
Pacific 17 17 18 16 19 16 14 20 15 17 18 18 19 9
Northeast 19 23 18 15 22 19 15 21 18 18 21 14 21 14
Central 21 21 21 19 20 21 21 22 20 19 19 25 18 25
South 37 34 35 42 33 36 42 29 39 41 38 32 37 39
West 24 23 25 24 25 23 23 28 23 23 23 29 24 22
Q48 Kids ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [(550) |(221)
Yes under 18 at home 27 25 28 30 25 24 31 26 25 30 24 33 25 31
Yes under 18 not home 4 3 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 4
Yes over 18 at home 16 16 15 18 16 13 18 11 18 17 14 16 19 18
Yes over 18 not home 23 21 22 28 20 28 26 15 24 28 18 28 24 19
No 37 43 39 31 43 38 32 51 39 29 45 30 38 41
(Don't Know/Ref) 3 1 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 -
Total Yes 59 56 58 68 55 59 68 a7 60 70 53 67 62 59
Total Under 18 30 27 32 35 28 28 36 28 29 35 28 36 28 36
Total At Home 38 38 38 42 38 33 43 33 39 42 34 44 41 43
Q54 Church attend ...
Total Answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [(550) |(221)
Every week 30 30 27 38 26 28 39 28 22 43 24 31 28 32
Once or twice a month 13 13 10 17 12 12 16 12 13 16 8 13 13 19
Several times a year 13 13 11 17 12 11 16 12 15 14 12 10 13 19
Hardly ever 30 35 35 21 37 35 21 34 38 21 39 29 38 21
(Never) 8 7 13 4 10 10 5 12 10 3 12 13 7 8
(DK/Ref) 6 2 4 3 2 5 3 2 2 3 4 4 2 1
Regular 30 30 27 38 26 28 39 28 22 43 24 31 28 32
Irregular 70 70 73 62 74 72 61 72 78 57 76 69 72 68
Q57 Economic class ...
Total answering (2000) |(751) |(629) [(508) [(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) |[(691) |(664) |(372) [(257) [(550) |(221)
Lower class 7 8 9 6 8 10 6 7 9 7 7 11 10 9
Lower working class 10 11 10 7 10 10 9 8 11 10 14 5 12 11
Working class 20 20 22 20 20 29 19 19 22 20 20 25 22 21
Middle class 44 46 43 45 45 36 a7 a7 44 a7 45 40 44 44
Upper middle class 11 10 10 16 10 7 14 14 9 11 9 10 7 9
Upper class 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 1 2 4 2 3
(DK/Ref) 6 3 3 3 3 5 3 2 3 3 2 4 3 2
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KIDS AT HOME CHURCH
Total |Total Ir Once |Seve |[Hard
Total |[Under | At Regu |[regu |Every [twice |ral ly

Total Yes 18 |Home | No lar lar week |month [year |ever |Never
Party ID/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) [(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Ind Men 19 17 17 16 22 15 20 15 12 17 24 30
Ind Women 13 14 15 15 10 13 13 13 13 10 13 22
Party/ldeology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) |[(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Mod/Cons Dem 28 29 26 29 28 26 28 26 26 27 34 26
Lib/Mod Rep 11 11 13 12 12 12 11 12 16 16 8 12
Region ...
Total answering (2000) |(1184) |[(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
New England 5 5 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 1 4 7
Middle Atlantic 14 15 16 16 13 17 13 17 9 13 15 15
East North Central 15 15 16 16 14 14 15 14 14 12 16 20
West North Central 6 5 5 4 7 6 6 6 9 5 4 11
Deep South 30 30 30 31 27 30 29 30 40 35 24 17
Border States 7 7 8 7 7 8 6 8 7 8 6 4
Mountain States 7 7 8 8 6 6 7 6 4 6 9 7
Pacific 17 15 11 13 21 12 19 12 12 22 22 19
Northeast 19 20 22 22 18 23 17 23 15 13 19 22
Central 21 20 21 20 21 21 21 21 22 17 20 30
South 37 38 38 38 34 39 36 39 a7 42 30 21
West 24 22 20 21 27 18 26 18 16 27 31 27
Q48 Kids ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) |[(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Yes under 18 at home 27 46 89 71 - 32 25 32 27 27 26 25
Yes under 18 not home 4 6 12 1 - 3 4 3 5 5 2 4
Yes over 18 at home 16 26 15 41 - 17 15 17 15 19 16 5
Yes over 18 not home 23 38 10 10 - 29 20 29 23 21 19 15
No 37 - - - 100 30 41 30 38 41 43 54
(Don't Know/Ref) 3 - - - - 1 4 1 1 0 2 2
Total Yes 59 100 100 | 100 - 69 55 69 61 59 55 44
Total Under 18 30 51 100 71 - 35 28 35 31 32 28 30
Total At Home 38 64 89 100 - 43 36 43 39 39 39 30
Q54 Church attend ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1184) [(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Every week 30 35 35 34 24 100 - 100 - - - -
Once or twice a month 13 14 14 14 14 - 19 - 100 - - -
Several times a year 13 13 14 13 14 - 19 - - 100 - -
Hardly ever 30 28 28 31 34 - 43 - - - 100 -
(Never) 8 6 7 6 11 - 11 - - - - 100
(DK/Ref) 6 4 3 3 3 - 8 - - - - -
Regular 30 35 35 34 24 100 - 100 - - - -
Irregular 70 65 65 66 76 - 100 - 100 |100 |100 |100
Q57 Economic class ...
Total answering (2000) |(1184) |[(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
Lower class 7 8 7 7 7 10 7 10 9 5 7 6
Lower working class 10 8 8 9 13 9 10 9 6 9 12 16
Working class 20 20 25 22 20 21 19 21 25 20 17 23
Middle class 44 46 43 45 42 43 44 43 45 50 a7 39
Upper middle class 11 13 12 11 9 11 11 11 12 12 12 8
Upper class 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 3 2 7
(DK/Ref) 6 4 3 3 5 4 7 4 2 2 2 1
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CLASS KNOW ADDCT| VICTIM ARRESTED IN JAIL
Lower (Work | Mid [Upper
Lower |wrkng | ing dle  |middl

Total |class |class |class [class |class | Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Party ID/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) |[(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Ind Men 19 17 27 19 19 16 21 18 28 12 23 19 24 19
Ind Women 13 20 7 16 12 12 15 12 13 13 6 14 5 14
Party/ldeology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) |[(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Mod/Cons Dem 28 37 35 31 28 17 23 33 27 30 22 30 24 29
Lib/Mod Rep 11 13 13 12 11 9 14 10 13 10 13 11 13 11
Region ...
Total answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) |[(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
New England 5 7 4 5 4 9 5 5 4 5 4 5 1 6
Middle Atlantic 14 12 24 14 14 9 14 15 15 14 13 14 12 14
East North Central 15 13 18 21 12 13 19 11 16 13 17 15 19 14
West North Central 6 6 5 8 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 6 7 6
Deep South 30 30 21 30 31 29 25 33 28 31 33 29 33 29
Border States 7 13 1 5 7 11 8 6 6 8 5 7 3 7
Mountain States 7 6 5 6 7 5 8 6 7 6 7 7 6 7
Pacific 17 15 21 11 19 17 16 17 18 16 17 17 19 17
Northeast 19 19 28 19 18 18 18 20 19 19 17 19 13 20
Central 21 19 23 29 17 20 24 18 22 20 22 21 26 20
South 37 42 22 35 38 40 33 39 34 38 38 36 36 36
West 24 20 26 17 27 22 24 24 25 22 24 24 25 24
Q48 Kids ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) ((874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Yes under 18 at home 27 23 25 34 26 32 32 24 31 25 27 28 24 28
Yes under 18 not home 4 6 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4
Yes over 18 at home 16 16 17 16 17 14 17 15 19 13 19 15 16 16
Yes over 18 not home 23 34 12 17 25 32 23 23 21 26 15 25 18 24
No 37 36 52 38 36 30 35 41 36 39 42 38 43 38
(Don't Know/Ref) 3 0 - 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 4 1
Total Yes 59 64 48 61 62 68 63 58 63 59 55 61 54 61
Total Under 18 30 29 27 38 30 34 35 28 34 29 31 31 26 31
Total At Home 38 35 37 42 40 39 43 36 45 34 41 38 37 39
Q54 Church attend ...
Total Answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Every week 30 39 30 32 30 31 27 35 25 36 23 32 28 31
Once or twice a month 13 17 8 17 14 15 15 12 13 15 12 14 12 14
Several times a year 13 9 12 13 15 14 14 14 16 12 17 13 17 13
Hardly ever 30 30 37 26 33 33 32 31 34 28 37 30 34 31
(Never) 8 6 12 9 7 6 10 6 9 7 11 7 9 8
(DK/Ref) 6 0 0 3 2 1 2 3 2 3 3 3
Regular 30 39 30 32 30 31 27 35 25 36 23 32 28 31
Irregular 70 61 70 68 70 69 73 65 75 64 77 68 72 69
Q57 Economic class ...
Total answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) |[(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
Lower class 7 100 - - - - 6 9 7 8 8 8 9 8
Lower working class 10 - 100 - - - 10 10 12 8 14 9 13 10
Working class 20 - - 100 - - 21 20 19 22 20 21 23 20
Middle class 44 - - - 100 - 48 44 46 45 46 45 46 46
Upper middle class 11 - - - - 100 12 11 11 12 10 12 8 12
Upper class 2 - - - - - 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 2
(DK/Ref) 6 - - - - - 2 3 1 3 1 3 1 3
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KNOW PRISN CYNICISM TRUST INCARC HIGH
Trust |Trust |Trust |IncHi [IncHi
Trust Mid pol jud Incrc  |More |Crime
Total Yes No ing point [Cynic |ice ges hi crime |prob
Party ID/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |(553)
Ind Men 19 22 18 19 20 15 18 20 18 13 16
Ind Women 13 14 13 13 12 11 12 10 9 14 13
Party/ldeology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) |[(346) [(284) |(553)
Mod/Cons Dem 28 26 30 26 25 44 25 27 33 31 33
Lib/Mod Rep 11 11 12 11 11 13 11 14 10 11 11
Region ...
Total answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |(553)
New England 5 3 6 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 4
Middle Atlantic 14 16 13 15 10 10 13 14 17 12 15
East North Central 15 20 13 15 18 9 15 16 14 15 15
West North Central 6 5 6 6 6 3 6 7 5 5 4
Deep South 30 27 31 29 28 37 29 24 29 34 33
Border States 7 7 7 7 7 9 7 7 7 7 6
Mountain States 7 6 7 7 5 10 7 10 7 5 6
Pacific 17 16 17 16 21 17 18 17 17 17 18
Northeast 19 19 19 20 15 14 18 18 22 17 18
Central 21 25 19 21 24 12 22 23 18 20 20
South 37 34 37 36 35 46 36 31 36 41 38
West 24 22 24 23 26 27 25 27 24 22 24
Q48 Kids ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) ((176) [(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |(553)
Yes under 18 at home 27 31 26 28 22 29 26 29 27 30 29
Yes under 18 not home 4 5 4 4 3 1 5 4 5 4 4
Yes over 18 at home 16 21 14 17 11 11 18 10 17 19 20
Yes over 18 not home 23 20 25 25 17 12 23 23 19 25 24
No 37 34 40 34 51 a7 37 40 40 33 34
(Don't Know/Ref) 3 2 1 4 1 3 3 3 3 2 3
Total Yes 59 64 59 62 48 50 60 57 57 65 63
Total Under 18 30 35 29 31 25 30 30 33 32 34 34
Total At Home 38 45 36 40 30 37 39 35 38 44 42
Q54 Church attend ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) ((176) [(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |(553)
Every week 30 35 30 30 27 32 35 30 29 27 27
Once or twice a month 13 14 14 13 14 11 13 12 15 18 16
Several times a year 13 14 13 13 12 16 13 12 13 15 13
Hardly ever 30 28 32 30 25 35 30 33 34 28 32
(Never) 8 7 8 7 15 2 6 6 7 9 7
(DK/Ref) 6 2 3 6 5 5 3 6 2 4 5
Regular 30 35 30 30 27 32 35 30 29 27 27
Irregular 70 65 70 70 73 68 65 70 71 73 73
Q57 Economic class ...
Total answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) [(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) |[(346) [(284) |(553)
Lower class 7 9 7 7 7 15 6 8 8 11 9
Lower working class 10 13 9 9 9 11 10 6 10 14 12
Working class 20 27 18 20 25 13 20 16 20 20 21
Middle class 44 42 a7 44 41 43 42 46 38 41 42
Upper middle class 11 6 14 12 6 9 16 13 19 10 10
Upper class 2 2 3 2 3 4 2 4 1 0 0
(DK/Ref) 6 1 3 6 9 5 4 6 3 4 5

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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RURAL VICTIM/JAIL-PRI DIRECTION INCARC RATE
White |Know | Not |[Rural |Rural |Victm Victm |Inmat
Non |[add |know [right |wrong|and | Nei not Not Too | Too |About | DK

Total [Coll ict addct | dir dir inmat |ther |inmat [victm [Right [Wrong|high low [right | Ref
Party ID/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) [(759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) |((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
Ind Men 19 15 20 15 16 16 30 12 26 12 17 20 17 25 18 20
Ind Women 13 12 13 13 11 15 12 14 14 12 9 16 13 13 12 13
Party/ldeology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) [(759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
Mod/Cons Dem 28 23 20 29 15 32 25 31 29 29 25 30 32 22 26 23
Lib/Mod Rep 11 11 17 9 15 10 14 11 12 9 12 12 11 13 12 9
Region ...
Total answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) ((759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
New England 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 6 6 2 7 4 5 3 5 5
Middle Atlantic 14 8 5 6 5 7 17 14 13 12 12 13 15 8 13 15
East North Central 15 20 21 18 17 21 19 12 14 16 14 16 15 16 16 12
West North Central 6 14 11 16 18 9 5 7 5 6 6 5 5 7 7 5
Deep South 30 23 27 34 31 31 27 30 29 32 29 31 32 31 25 34
Border States 7 15 15 9 10 14 6 8 6 7 8 7 6 8 8 6
Mountain States 7 8 10 7 10 6 6 6 9 6 8 6 5 7 8 9
Pacific 17 7 6 7 5 7 18 15 19 18 16 17 17 20 18 13
Northeast 19 13 11 10 9 10 19 21 19 15 18 18 20 11 18 20
Central 21 34 33 34 35 31 25 19 18 23 21 22 20 22 23 17
South 37 38 41 43 41 45 33 38 35 38 37 38 37 39 33 40
West 24 14 15 13 15 14 23 22 28 24 24 23 22 27 26 22
Q48 Kids ...
Total Answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) ((759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
Yes under 18 at home 27 22 28 19 22 21 32 24 31 27 27 27 29 25 24 28
Yes under 18 not home 4 5 6 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 0 3 7
Yes over 18 at home 16 15 18 14 12 18 19 11 20 19 15 17 17 16 16 12
Yes over 18 not home 23 37 36 34 34 36 16 26 25 25 21 26 22 23 26 20
No 37 29 25 36 30 29 36 41 35 35 40 35 38 40 38 33
(Don't Know/Ref) 3 3 2 1 6 3 3 1 - 3 4 3 3 3 2 7
Total Yes 59 68 73 63 64 68 61 58 65 62 57 62 59 57 60 60
Total Under 18 30 27 34 21 27 24 35 28 33 31 29 30 33 25 27 34
Total At Home 38 33 39 31 31 36 45 32 44 40 38 39 39 37 37 38
Q54 Church attend ...
Total Answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) [(759) |((421) |(292) |(836) |((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
Every week 30 36 40 43 46 34 28 34 23 39 34 28 26 31 33 32
Once or twice a month 13 10 13 14 13 14 13 14 13 16 14 13 15 14 13 11
Several times a year 13 14 16 9 11 14 19 13 14 9 12 16 13 18 12 11
Hardly ever 30 27 24 25 19 25 31 29 37 28 29 30 31 27 30 29
(Never) 8 7 6 6 4 7 9 8 10 5 5 8 11 4 5 7
(DK/Ref) 6 6 1 3 7 7 1 3 4 3 6 5 4 5 7 9
Regular 30 36 40 43 46 34 28 34 23 39 34 28 26 31 33 32
Irregular 70 64 60 57 54 66 72 66 77 61 66 72 74 69 67 68
Q57 Economic class ...
Total answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) [(759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) ((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
Lower class 7 13 12 15 7 17 8 8 7 9 6 9 9 9 7 5
Lower working class 10 12 14 9 8 12 16 9 8 7 8 11 11 11 9 7
Working class 20 20 20 20 18 19 26 19 12 27 20 19 20 18 20 20
Middle class 44 39 42 40 43 36 41 44 52 a7 45 43 42 39 44 49
Upper middle class 11 7 8 9 10 7 7 14 15 7 14 11 13 11 11 7
Upper class 2 0 2 2 4 0 1 2 4 2 2 2 1 6 3 1
(DK/Ref) 6 8 2 5 9 9 1 3 2 2 5 6 4 6 6 12
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CONCERN LOCAL CRIME CRIME PROB | CANDIDATE PHONE
Not Total | Very Not
Conc |[Conc | DK DK |Major | Not Some |Appea| Land

Total |erned |erned | Ref |[More |[Less |[Same | Ref [Minor |prob |[what |ling line Cell
Party ID/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) [(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |[(462) | (940) ((1060)
Ind Men 19 16 24 16 12 23 20 21 17 21 19 18 16 21
Ind Women 13 14 12 10 15 11 16 10 13 12 13 13 14 12
Party/ldeology ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) [(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |[(462) | (940) |((1060)
Mod/Cons Dem 28 31 21 10 27 31 27 23 30 23 31 19 28 27
Lib/Mod Rep 11 10 14 7 12 10 12 10 11 12 11 13 9 13
Region ...
Total answering (2000) |(1326) |[(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |((1060)
New England 5 4 6 14 3 5 6 6 4 7 6 3 5 5
Middle Atlantic 14 16 10 10 12 16 14 14 14 15 13 16 15 13
East North Central 15 15 17 4 16 16 15 10 15 14 14 16 15 15
West North Central 6 5 8 4 5 8 4 6 5 9 7 4 5 7
Deep South 30 29 30 45 29 28 33 31 29 31 27 33 29 30
Border States 7 8 5 7 8 7 8 5 8 6 7 9 9 5
Mountain States 7 5 11 4 9 6 7 6 8 5 7 6 4 9
Pacific 17 19 13 12 18 15 14 22 19 13 19 13 18 16
Northeast 19 20 16 24 15 21 20 21 17 22 19 19 20 18
Central 21 20 24 8 21 24 19 16 19 23 21 20 19 22
South 37 36 35 52 37 35 41 35 36 37 34 41 38 35
West 24 24 25 16 27 20 21 28 27 18 26 19 22 25
Q48 Kids ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) |[(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) |((647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |((1060)
Yes under 18 at home 27 27 29 17 29 26 26 26 28 25 28 27 23 30
Yes under 18 not home 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 7 4 4
Yes over 18 at home 16 16 17 3 17 18 14 11 18 10 15 18 17 15
Yes over 18 not home 23 24 21 22 26 22 24 17 24 20 22 26 31 16
No 37 38 35 44 32 40 36 44 34 43 39 32 34 41
(Don't Know/Ref) 3 3 3 11 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4
Total Yes 59 59 62 46 64 57 60 53 63 54 58 64 63 56
Total Under 18 30 30 32 22 32 29 30 30 32 28 30 34 27 34
Total At Home 38 37 44 19 42 38 37 33 41 33 38 40 35 41
Q54 Church attend ...
Total Answering (2000) |(1326) |[(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) ((647) |(1426) |((462) | (940) |((1060)
Every week 30 30 31 25 29 34 31 25 30 32 30 32 37 24
Once or twice a month 13 13 14 4 15 13 13 10 13 13 11 23 12 14
Several times a year 13 14 10 23 13 14 12 12 13 13 14 12 11 15
Hardly ever 30 31 30 21 32 29 27 31 32 26 33 22 29 31
(Never) 8 8 7 9 5 6 11 13 6 11 9 4 4 10
(DK/Ref) 6 5 7 18 6 4 5 10 6 5 4 7 7 5
Regular 30 30 31 25 29 34 31 25 30 32 30 32 37 24
Irregular 70 70 69 75 71 66 69 75 70 68 70 68 63 76
Q57 Economic class ...
Total answering (2000) |(1326) [(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) |((647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |((1060)
Lower class 7 9 5 1 9 9 6 3 8 7 8 7 9 6
Lower working class 10 11 8 6 11 11 10 5 10 7 11 6 9 10
Working class 20 18 23 32 20 20 23 16 21 18 19 22 17 23
Middle class 44 45 43 29 42 38 44 56 44 43 44 45 45 42
Upper middle class 11 10 13 12 10 14 9 10 9 16 12 9 11 11
Upper class 2 2 3 0 2 3 0 2 2 3 1 4 2 2
(DK/Ref) 6 5 6 20 6 5 8 8 6 6 5 6 6 6
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SPLITS

Total A B C D
Party ID/Gender ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Ind Men 19 18 19 18 20
Ind Women 13 13 12 14 12
Party/ldeology ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Mod/Cons Dem 28 27 28 26 29
Lib/Mod Rep 11 12 10 10 12
Region ...
Total answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
New England 5 5 5 5 5
Middle Atlantic 14 16 12 13 15
East North Central 15 13 16 15 15
West North Central 6 7 5 6 6
Deep South 30 29 31 31 28
Border States 7 7 7 7 7
Mountain States 7 6 8 6 8
Pacific 17 18 15 17 17
Northeast 19 21 17 18 19
Central 21 20 22 21 21
South 37 36 38 38 35
West 24 24 24 23 25
Q48 Kids ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Yes under 18 at home 27 26 28 26 28
Yes under 18 not home 4 5 3 4 4
Yes over 18 at home 16 15 16 17 14
Yes over 18 not home 23 25 21 24 22
No 37 37 37 36 39
(Don't Know/Ref) 3 3 3 4 3
Total Yes 59 59 59 60 58
Total Under 18 30 30 31 30 31
Total At Home 38 36 40 38 38
Q54 Church attend ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Every week 30 30 30 31 29
Once or twice a month 13 15 12 13 14
Several times a year 13 14 12 14 12
Hardly ever 30 28 33 29 31
(Never) 8 7 8 7 8
(DK/Ref) 6 6 5 6 6
Regular 30 30 30 31 29
Irregular 70 70 70 69 71
Q57 Economic class ...
Total answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Lower class 7 7 8 7 8
Lower working class 10 11 9 11 9
Working class 20 22 18 19 21
Middle class 44 42 45 44 44
Upper middle class 11 11 11 13 9
Upper class 2 2 2 2 3
(DK/Ref) 6 6 7 5 7
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URBANITY US REGION
Small North | Cen

Total Rural Mid |Urban [|east |[tral South [West
Q58 Know anyone struggling with addiction? ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |[(1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Yes 43 44 45 41 41 50 39 43
No 53 49 50 56 55 46 56 53
(DK/Ref) 4 7 5 3 3 4 5 4
Yes - No -10 -5 -5 -14 -14 3 -17 -10
Q59 Victim of a crime ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |(1120) |(376) |(416) |[(733) |[(475)
Yes 42 40 38 45 43 44 39 45
No 53 53 56 52 54 51 56 50
(DK/Ref) 5 7 6 4 3 5 5 5
Yes - No -11 -14 -18 -7 -11 -7 -17 -5
Q60 Been arrested ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Yes 15 15 14 15 13 15 15 15
No 80 77 79 81 82 80 78 80
(Ref) 5 8 7 4 5 5 7 5
Yes - No -65 -62 -65 -66 -69 -65 -63 -65
Q61 Been in jail ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |(1120) |(376) |(416) |[(733) [(475)
Yes 11 13 10 11 7 14 11 11
No 84 79 84 86 88 82 84 84
(Ref) 5 8 6 4 4 5 6 5
Yes - No -73 -65 -74 -75 -81 -68 -73 -73
Q62 Know someone in prison ...
Total Answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Yes 29 38 30 26 29 35 27 27
No 66 55 64 70 67 61 67 68
(DK/Ref) 5 7 6 3 4 4 5 5
Yes - No -37 -17 -33 -44 -38 -26 -40 -41
Sample Type ...
Total answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |(1120) |(376) |(416) |[(733) |((475)
Urban 56 - - 100 63 52 53 59
Small/Mid 30 - 100 - 30 25 31 33
Rural 14 100 - - 7 22 16 8
Q2 Language selection ...
Total answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
English/ingles 97 99 99 96 96 929 98 95
Spanish/espanol 3 1 1 4 4 1 2 5
Phone type ...
Total answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) |((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
Landline a7 82 a7 38 51 43 49 a4
Cell 53 18 53 62 49 57 51 56
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US REGION GENDER RACE
New | Mid |East |West
Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac Hisp | Non

Total [land | tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der |[tain ific Men (Women|White |Black |anic |White
Q58 Know anyone struggling with addiction? ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Yes 43 42 41 55 36 36 50 a7 41 43 42 49 35 31 33
No 53 54 56 41 61 59 43 48 55 53 53 a7 58 67 64
(DK/Ref) 4 5 3 5 3 5 6 5 4 4 5 4 7 2 3
Yes - No -10 -12 -14 14 -24 -23 7 0 -13 -10 -11 2 -23 -36 -31
Q59 Victim of a crime ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Yes 42 37 45 a7 36 40 36 44 45 48 37 44 43 43 40
No 53 58 52 48 60 55 58 48 51 48 58 52 50 54 56
(DK/Ref) 5 5 3 6 4 5 6 8 4 5 5 4 7 3 4
Yes - No -11 -21 -8 -1 -24 -15 -22 -4 -6 -21 -8 -7 -12 -16
Q60 Been arrested ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Yes 15 12 14 17 12 16 10 15 15 21 9 15 19 17 15
No 80 83 82 79 83 77 81 79 81 74 85 80 74 80 80
(Ref) 5 5 4 4 5 6 8 6 5 5 6 5 8 3 4
Yes - No -65 -71 -68 -62 -71 -61 -71 -64 -66 -53 =77 -65 -55 -63 -65
Q61 Been in jail ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Yes 11 1 10 14 13 12 5 9 12 16 6 12 15 8 10
No 84 95 86 81 82 83 88 85 83 79 89 84 77 89 86
(Ref) 5 4 4 5 5 5 7 6 4 4 6 4 8 3 4
Yes - No -73 -94 -76 -67 -69 -71 -83 =77 -71 -63 -83 -73 -62 -80 -75
Q62 Know someone in prison ...
Total Answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) [(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Yes 29 18 33 39 25 27 29 27 27 31 27 28 a7 27 33
No 66 76 64 57 71 68 64 67 68 64 68 68 a7 70 63
(DK/Ref) 5 6 3 5 4 5 6 6 4 5 5 4 7 3 4
Yes - No -37 -58 -30 -18 -45 -42 -35 -40 -41 -33 -40 -40 0 -44 -31
Sample Type ...
Total answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Urban 56 62 63 55 45 53 50 50 62 56 56 49 69 70 69
Small/Mid 30 27 31 27 22 32 26 34 33 29 31 33 22 23 23
Rural 14 11 6 18 33 15 24 16 5 14 14 17 9 7 8
Q2 Language selection ...
Total answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) [(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
English/ingles 97 96 95 99 100 97 100 98 94 97 97 100 100 79 91
Spanish/espanol 3 4 5 1 - 3 0 2 6 3 3 - - 21 9
Phone type ...
Total answering (2000) | (99) |(277) [(297) [(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) [(337) |(980) |(1020) |(1240) |[(240) ((280) |(700)
Landline a7 49 51 46 36 46 62 29 49 43 51 51 49 29 39
Cell 53 51 49 54 64 54 38 71 51 57 49 49 51 71 61

Page 158



Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

EDUCATION
H.S. Total
or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non

Total |[less |H.S. |[grad |grad |grad | Coll
Q58 Know anyone struggling with addiction? ...
Total Answering (2000) [(740) |(640) |(380) |(200) |(580) |(1380)
Yes 43 40 41 46 54 49 40
No 53 57 56 49 41 46 56
(DK/Ref) 4 3 3 5 5 5 3
Yes - No -10 -17 -14 -3 12 2 -16
Q59 Victim of a crime ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
Yes 42 42 40 45 44 45 41
No 53 55 56 49 51 50 55
(DK/Ref) 5 3 3 6 5 5 3
Yes - No -11 -13 -16 -3 -6 -4 -14
Q60 Been arrested ...
Total Answering (2000) [(740) |(640) |(380) |(200) |(580) |(1380)
Yes 15 20 15 10 4 8 18
No 80 76 81 83 90 86 78
(Ref) 5 4 4 6 6 6 4
Yes - No -65 -56 -66 -73 -85 =77 -61
Q61 Been in jail ...
Total Answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
Yes 11 14 13 6 2 5 13
No 84 82 84 88 92 89 83
(Ref) 5 3 3 6 6 6 3
Yes - No -73 -68 -72 -81 -90 -84 -70
Q62 Know someone in prison ...
Total Answering (2000) [(740) |(640) |(380) |(200) |(580) |(1380)
Yes 29 34 27 2 24 25 31
No 66 62 70 69 71 69 66
(DK/Ref) 5 4 3 6 5 5 3
Yes - No -37 -27 -43 -43 -47 -44 -35
Sample Type ...
Total answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) |((1380)
Urban 56 55 56 59 55 58 55
Small/Mid 30 28 31 31 35 32 29
Rural 14 18 13 10 10 10 15
Q2 Language selection ...
Total answering (2000) |(740) |(640) ((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
English/ingles 97 96 96 9 99 99 96
Spanish/espanol 3 4 4 2 1 1 4
Phone type ...
Total answering (2000) |(740) |(640) |((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
Landline a7 52 43 45 49 46 48
Cell 53 48 57 55 51 54 52
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RURAL/REGION RURAL/GEN
New | Mid [East |West
North | Cen Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac
Total east |tral South [West |land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Womer

Q58 Know anyone struggling with addiction? ...

Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) |@20) |(39) |@1) |@7) |G3) |(39) |67 |34 |@2) |@7n [@4a0) |@40)
Yes 43 47 |43 |42 |48 |58 |39 |49 |35 |38 |53 |54 |41 |45 |42
No 53 48 |51 |50 |47 |40 |53 |47 |56 |55 |37 |41 |54 |48 |51
(DK/Ref) 4 6 6 8 5 2 8 4 9 7 10 5 5 7 6
Yes - No -10 4 |7 7 2 18 |-14 | 3 |21 |17 |17 |13 |13 |2 | -9

Q59 Victim of a crime ...

Total Answering 2000) | 28) |(92) |(@20) |(39) |1 |@a7) |3) |39 |67 |34 |22 |a7n |40 |40
Yes 42 |33 |37 |42 |46 |39 |30 |43 |20 |43 |38 |46 |46 |43 |37
No 53 [e0 |57 |s0 |50 |58 |61 |54 |61 |49 |52 |50 |51 |50 |57
(DK/Ref) 5 7 6 8 4 3 9 4 |10 |8 |10 |5 3 7 6
Yes - No a1 |27 |20 |9 |5 |19 |81 |11 |32 |7 |13 |4 |6 |7 |-20

Q60 Been arrested ...

Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) | (39) |@1) |@7) |(3) |39 |@B7) |(@B4) |((@2) |@7) [(140) |(140)
Yes 15 24 16 13 18 31 19 19 11 14 9 13 24 21 9
No 80 68 77 79 78 63 71 76 78 79 81 82 73 70 84
(Ref) 5 8 8 8 4 6 10 5 11 7 10 5 4 8 7
Yes - No -65 -44 -61 -67 -60 -32 -51 -57 -66 -64 -72 -69 -49 -49 -74
Q61 Been in jail ...

Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) |(120) |(39) |(11) |(@7) |(B3) |(39) [(B7) |(B4) [(22) |[(17) [(140) ((140)
Yes 11 12 15 12 15 10 14 18 12 11 13 13 18 20 7
No 84 80 76 80 81 84 77 75 78 81 77 83 78 72 86
(Ref) 5 8 8 8 4 6 10 6 11 7 10 5 4 8 7
Yes - No -73 -67 -61 -68 -66 -74 -63 -57 -66 -70 -65 -70 -60 -53 -78

Q62 Know someone in prison ...

Total Answering (2000) | (28) |(92) |(120) |(39) |(11) | (A7) |(53) |(39) [(B7) |(B4) [(22) |(17) [(140) ((140)
Yes 29 35 35 44 31 29 39 34 35 46 39 36 24 41 35
No 66 59 59 47 65 66 53 62 55 46 51 59 73 51 58
(DK/Ref) 5 6 7 8 4 4 8 4 10 8 10 5 3 8 6
Yes - No -37 -24 -24 -3 -34 -37 -14 -28 -19 0 -13 -23 -49 -10 -23
Sample Type ...

Total answering (2000) [(28) |(92) |(120) |(39) |(11) |(@7) |(B3) |(39) [(B7) |(B4) [(22) |(17) [(140) ((140)
Urban 56 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Small/Mid 30 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural 14 100 |100 |100 |100 |100 |100 (100 (100 |100 |100 |100 |100 |100 | 100
Q2 Language selection ...

Total answering (2000) | (28) |(92) |(120) |(39) |(11) | (A7) |(53) |(39) [(B7) |(B4) [(22) |(17) |[(140) |(140)
English/ingles 97 100 | 100 99 99 100 | 100 |100 | 100 98 100 98 100 | 100 99
Spanish/espanol 3 - - 1 1 - - - - 2 - 2 - - 1
Phone type ...

Total answering (2000) | (28) |(92) |(120) | (39) |(11) | (A7) |(53) |(39) [(B7) |(B4) [(22) |(17) [(140) ((140)
Landline 47 95 71 85 91 96 94 71 71 86 83 87 96 81 84
Cell 53 5 29 15 9 4 6 29 29 14 17 13 4 19 16
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RURAL/RACE RURAL/EDUCATION GENDER/AGE
H.S. Total
Hisp | Non or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non |Young|Young |Older |Older

Total |White |Black [anic |White |less [H.S. |grad |grad |grad |Coll |WomenMen [Women Men
Q58 Know anyone struggling with addiction? ...
Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) |(20) |(56) |(131) |(B1) |(39) |(20) |[(59) [(212) [(529) |[(571) |((474) |((386)
Yes 43 47 23 49 36 40 46 53 58 55 42 47 45 36 41
No 53 46 71 51 62 55 48 41 41 41 52 48 51 60 56
(DK/Ref) 4 6 6 - 2 5 6 6 1 4 6 5 4 4 3
Yes - No -10 1 -48 -2 -27 -15 -3 12 18 14 -11 -1 -6 -24 -14
Q59 Victim of a crime ...
Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) |(20) |(56) |(131) |(B1) |(39) |(20) |[(59) [(212) [(529) |[(571) ((474) |((386)
Yes 42 39 33 51 47 36 44 46 48 47 39 39 52 34 41
No 53 55 60 49 51 59 50 48 51 49 56 55 44 62 55
(DK/Ref) 5 7 6 - 3 6 6 6 1 4 6 5 4 4 5
Yes - No -11 -16 -27 1 -4 -23 -7 -2 -3 -2 -17 -16 8 -28 -14
Q60 Been arrested ...
Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) |(20) |(56) |(131) |(B1) |(39) |(20) |[(59) [(212) [(529) |[(571) |((474) |((386)
Yes 15 15 10 25 19 18 15 12 14 13 17 10 22 7 20
No 80 78 84 75 79 77 79 79 85 81 78 83 73 88 75
(Ref) 5 7 6 0 2 5 6 9 1 6 5 7 4 5 4
Yes - No -65 -63 -74 -50 -60 -59 -65 -67 -71 -68 -61 -72 -51 -81 -55
Q61 Been in jail ...
Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) |(20) |(56) |(131) |(B1) |(39) |(20) |[(59) [(212) [(529) |[(571) ((474) |((386)
Yes 11 12 14 17 20 17 13 9 7 8 15 5 16 6 17
No 84 81 80 83 77 77 81 83 92 86 79 89 80 89 79
(Ref) 5 7 6 - 2 6 5 9 1 6 6 6 4 5 4
Yes - No -73 -69 -66 -66 -57 -61 -68 -74 -86 -78 -64 -84 -64 -83 -62
Q62 Know someone in prison ...
Total Answering (2000) [(213) |(22) |(20) |(56) |(131) |(B1) |(39) |(20) | (59) [(212) [(529) |[(571) |((474) |((386)
Yes 29 37 37 44 45 34 46 39 49 42 39 28 33 26 30
No 66 56 56 56 52 61 48 55 50 53 56 66 62 69 67
(DK/Ref) 5 7 7 - 3 5 6 6 1 5 6 5 5 5 3
Yes - No -37 -19 -19 -12 -7 -26 -2 -17 -1 -11 -17 -38 -29 -44 -37
Sample Type ...
Total answering (2000) [(213) |(22) |(20) |(56) |(131) |(B1) |(39) |(20) |[(59) [(212) [(529) |[(571) |((474) |((386)
Urban 56 - - - - - - - - - - 58 58 53 54
Small/Mid 30 - - - - - - - - - - 30 29 32 30
Rural 14 100 |100 |100 |100 (100 |[100 (100 (100 |100 |100 12 13 16 16
Q2 Language selection ...
Total answering (2000) [(213) |(22) |(20) |(56) |(131) |(B1) |(39) |(20) | (59) [(212) [(529) [(571) |((474) |((386)
English/ingles 97 100 | 100 89 96 99 100 99 100 | 100 99 97 95 98 99
Spanish/espanol 3 - - 11 4 1 0 1 - 0 1 3 5 2 1
Phone type ...
Total answering (2000) [(213) |(22) |(20) |(56) |(131) |(B1) |(39) |(20) | (59) [(212) [(529) |[(571) |((474) |((386)
Landline 47 82 91 80 86 85 83 80 77 79 84 37 32 65 62
Cell 53 18 9 20 14 15 17 20 23 21 16 63 68 35 38
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC RACE/EDUC
Non Non Young Older | Non Non
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll
Total Men | Men |WomenWomenColl |Coll |[Coll |Coll |White |White |NonWt[NonWt

Q58 Know anyone struggling with addiction? ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) [(830) [(383) |((516) [(178)
Yes 43 52 40 45 41 51 44 45 36 47 54 31 40
No 53 44 57 49 56 44 53 51 60 50 42 67 55
(DK/Ref) 4 4 2 6 4 6 2 4 3 3 4 2 5
Yes - No -10 9 -17 -4 -15 7 -9 -6 -24 -3 12 -36 -15
Q59 Victim of a crime ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) |(620) ((830) [(383) ((516) ((178)
Yes 42 47 48 43 34 47 46 42 35 41 50 42 35
No 53 47 49 52 62 47 52 54 61 56 46 55 59
(DK/Ref) 5 5 3 6 4 6 3 5 4 3 4 3 6
Yes - No -11 0 0 -9 -28 1 -6 -12 -26 -15 5 -13 -24
Q60 Been arrested ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) |(620) ((830) [(383) |((516) ((178)
Yes 15 13 25 3 11 9 20 7 15 19 7 17 12
No 80 81 73 90 84 85 76 87 81 78 88 80 83
(Ref) 5 6 2 6 5 6 4 6 4 3 5 3 6
Yes - No -65 -67 -47 -87 -74 -76 -56 -80 -66 -59 -81 -63 -71
Q61 Been in jail ...
Total Answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) |(620) ((830) [(383) |((516) ((178)
Yes 11 8 20 2 7 5 13 5 14 15 5 12 5
No 84 86 78 92 88 89 84 90 83 83 90 85 90
(Ref) 5 5 2 6 4 6 3 5 4 2 5 3 5
Yes - No -73 -78 -58 -90 -81 -84 -71 -85 -69 -68 -85 -72 -84
Q62 Know someone in prison ...
Total Answering (2000) |(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) |(620) ((830) [(383) |((516) ((178)
Yes 29 27 33 23 29 26 33 24 29 30 25 35 28
No 66 67 64 71 67 68 64 73 67 67 71 63 66
(DK/Ref) 5 5 2 6 4 7 3 4 4 3 4 3 6
Yes - No -37 -40 -31 -48 -38 -42 -31 -49 -38 -38 -47 -28 -38
Sample Type ...
Total answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) |(620) ((830) [(383) ((516) ((178)
Urban 56 58 56 58 55 58 58 58 51 48 52 68 73
Small/Mid 30 31 29 33 30 32 29 32 31 33 36 24 22
Rural 14 11 15 9 15 10 13 10 18 19 13 9 5
Q2 Language selection ...
Total answering (2000) [(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) |(620) ((830) [(383) |((516) ((178)
English/ingles 97 99 96 98 96 98 95 100 98 100 | 100 90 96
Spanish/espanol 3 1 4 2 4 2 5 0 2 - - 10 4
Phone type ...
Total answering (2000) |(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) [(225) |(620) ((830) [(383) |((516) ((178)
Landline 47 40 44 52 51 37 33 59 66 52 49 40 37
Cell 53 60 56 48 49 63 67 41 34 48 51 60 63
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2-3-2 PARTY ID 3-1-3PTY ID IDEOLOGY PTY/GENDER|PARTY/IDEO
Con Mod | Lib
Lib Mod |serv |Ind Ind |Cons | Mod
Total Dem | Ind Rep | Dem | Ind Rep |eral |erate |ative | Men |WomenpDem | Rep
Q58 Know anyone struggling with addiction? ...
Total Answering (2000) [(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) [(465) [(691) [(664) [(372) ((257) |(550) |(221)
Yes 43 40 48 46 41 47 48 50 44 42 48 48 36 52
No 53 58 51 51 57 52 50 48 55 57 52 49 63 47
(DK/Ref) 4 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 1
Yes - No -10 -18 -3 -5 -16 -5 -2 3 -10 -15 -4 -1 -27 5
Q59 Victim of a crime ...
Total Answering (2000) [(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) [(465) [(691) [(664) [(372) ((257) |(550) |(221)
Yes 42 34 55 42 40 48 47 40 46 44 64 43 41 48
No 53 63 43 56 58 51 51 57 53 54 35 55 58 49
(DK/Ref) 5 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 3 1 3
Yes - No -11 -29 12 -14 -18 -4 -4 -17 -7 -10 29 -12 -18 -1
Q60 Been arrested ...
Total Answering (2000) [(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) [(664) [(372) ((257) |(550) |(221)
Yes 15 15 13 18 14 12 17 17 14 16 18 7 12 18
No 80 82 84 79 83 86 79 80 84 81 80 89 86 80
(Ref) 5 3 2 4 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 4 2 3
Yes - No -65 -68 -71 -61 -68 -74 -62 -63 -70 -65 -63 -82 -74 -62
Q61 Been in jail ...
Total Answering (2000) [(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) [(465) [(691) [(664) [(372) ((257) |[(550) |(221)
Yes 11 10 10 14 10 9 13 11 10 13 14 4 9 13
No 84 87 88 83 87 90 84 86 89 84 85 93 89 86
(Ref) 5 3 2 3 3 1 3 2 1 3 1 3 2 2
Yes - No -73 -76 -78 -70 =77 -81 -70 -75 -79 -71 -70 -89 -79 -73
Q62 Know someone in prison ...
Total Answering (2000) [(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) [(664) [(372) ((257) |(550) |(221)
Yes 29 27 33 30 28 44 29 28 28 33 35 31 28 30
No 66 70 65 67 70 53 68 69 70 66 63 67 71 69
(DK/Ref) 5 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 1 1
Yes - No -37 -43 -31 -36 -42 -9 -39 -41 -42 -33 -28 -36 -43 -39
Sample Type ...
Total answering (2000) [(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) [(664) [(372) ((257) [(550) |(221)
Urban 56 66 55 45 66 48 45 67 58 48 60 47 63 50
Small/Mid 30 24 32 36 24 38 37 25 29 34 28 39 24 34
Rural 14 10 13 19 10 14 18 8 13 18 12 14 12 16
Q2 Language selection ...
Total answering (2000) [(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) [(664) [(372) ((257) |(550) |(221)
English/ingles 97 97 96 98 96 97 98 97 96 98 96 95 95 96
Spanish/espanol 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 3 4 2 4 5 5 4
Phone type ...
Total answering (2000) [(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) [(664) [(372) ((257) |(550) |(221)
Landline 47 47 45 49 45 54 47 43 44 53 42 50 47 39
Cell 53 53 55 51 55 46 53 57 56 47 58 50 53 61
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KIDS AT HOME CHURCH
Total |Total Ir Once |Seve [Hard
Total |Under | At Regu |regu [Every |twice |ral ly
Total Yes 18 |Home | No lar lar week |month [year |ever |Never

Q58 Know anyone struggling with addiction? ...

Total Answering (2000) |(1184) |(608) |(763) |(748) [(603) [(1397) |(603) |(265) |(260) |(601) |(153)
Yes 43 45 49 | 47" |39 | 38 44 38 |49 |45 |45 |57
No 53 52 49 |50 |58 |61 50 61 |49 |55 |54 |42
(DK/Ref) 4 3 2 3 3 1 6 1 2 0 1 1
Yes - No -10 7 -1 2 |18 |23 | 5 23 | o |-10 |-9 15

Q59 Victim of a crime ...

Total Answering (2000) |(1184) |(608) |(763) |(748) [(603) |(1397) |(603) |(265) |(260) |(601) |(153)
Yes 42 45 47" |49 |40 |35 45 35 |40 |53 |48 |52
No 53 53 50 |48 |56 |63 49 63 |58 |47 |50 | 46
(DK/Ref) 5 3 3 3 4 1 6 1 2 0 2 2
Yes - No -11 -8 -3 2 |-15 |28 | 4 |28 |18 | 5 2 6

Q60 Been arrested ...

Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |(763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) |(265) |(260) [(601) |(153)
Yes 15 14 15 16 16 11 16 11 14 19 18 20
No 80 83 82 80 80 86 77 86 83 81 80 78
(Ref) 5 4 4 4 3 3 7 3 3 - 1 1
Yes - No -65 -69 -67 -64 -64 -75 -61 -75 -69 -62 -62 -58
Q61 Been in jail ...

Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |[(763) [(748) |(603) [(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) [(601) [(153)
Yes 11 10 9 10 12 10 11 10 10 14 12 12
No 84 87 87 85 85 88 83 88 88 85 86 86
(Ref) 5 3 4 4 3 2 6 2 2 0 1 1
Yes - No -73 =77 =77 -75 -73 -78 -71 -78 -78 -71 -74 -74

Q62 Know someone in prison ...

Total Answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |(763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) |(265) |(260) |(601) |(153)
Yes 29 31 34 35 26 34 27 34 31 32 27 29
No 66 66 64 62 70 65 66 65 68 68 71 70
(DK/Ref) 5 3 3 3 3 1 6 1 2 - 2 1
Yes - No -37 -34 -30 -27 -44 -31 -39 -31 -37 -37 -44 -42
Sample Type ...

Total answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) |[(763) [(748) |(603) [(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) [(601) [(153)
Urban 56 53 56 58 61 47 60 47 60 59 61 65
Small/Mid 30 32 32 30 28 35 28 35 26 28 28 24
Rural 14 16 12 12 11 18 12 18 14 13 11 11

Q2 Language selection ...

Total answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) [(763) |[(748) |(603) ((1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) [(601) [(153)
English/ingles 97 96 95 94 99 95 98 95 99 98 97 97
Spanish/espanol 3 4 5 6 1 5 2 5 1 2 3 3
Phone type ...

Total answering (2000) [(1184) |(608) [(763) |[(748) |(603) ((1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) [(601) [(153)
Landline 47 50 41 44 42 57 43 57 43 39 45 27
Cell 53 50 59 56 58 43 57 43 57 61 55 73
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CLASS KNOW ADDCT| VICTIM ARRESTED IN JAIL
Lower |Work | Mid |Upper
Lower |wrkng | ing dle  |middl

Total |class |class |class [class |class | Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Q58 Know anyone struggling with addiction? ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) |(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) [(295) [(1596) |(217) |(1683)
Yes 43 33 45 46 46 44 100 - 59 33 60 41 60 42
No 53 67 54 53 53 55 - 100 40 67 40 59 40 57
(DK/Ref) 4 - 1 1 1 0 - - 1 - 0 - 0
Yes - No -10 -35 -10 -7 -7 -11 100 |-100 19 -34 20 -17 19 -15
Q59 Victim of a crime ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) |(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) [(295) [(1596) |(217) |(1683)
Yes 42 41 53 41 45 42 59 32 100 - 61 41 57 42
No 53 59 46 58 54 58 41 67 - 100 38 58 42 57
(DK/Ref) 5 - 1 1 1 0 0 1 - - 0 1 1 1
Yes - No -11 -18 7 -16 -10 -16 18 -35 100 |-100 23 -18 15 -15
Q60 Been arrested ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) |(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) [(295) [(1596) |(217) |(1683)
Yes 15 15 21 15 16 13 21 11 21 11 100 - 83 7
No 80 85 76 83 83 87 77 88 78 88 - 100 16 93
(Ref) 5 0 2 3 1 0 2 1 1 1 - - 0 1
Yes - No -65 -70 -55 -68 -67 -74 -56 =77 -56 =77 100 |-100 67 -86
Q61 Been in jail ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) |(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) [(295) [(1596) |(217) |(1683)
Yes 11 13 14 12 11 8 15 8 15 9 61 2 100 -
No 84 87 84 85 88 92 83 91 85 91 38 98 - 100
(Ref) 5 - 2 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 - -
Yes - No -73 -74 -69 -73 -76 -84 -68 -83 -70 -82 23 -96 100 |-100
Q62 Know someone in prison ...
Total Answering (2000) [(149) |(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) [(295) [(1596) |(217) |(1683)
Yes 29 35 41 39 28 15 43 21 43 21 37 29 42 29
No 66 65 59 58 71 84 57 78 57 79 63 70 58 71
(DK/Ref) 5 0 1 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 0
Yes - No -37 -30 -18 -19 -43 -69 -14 -58 -14 -57 -26 -41 -16 -42
Sample Type ...
Total answering (2000) [(149) |(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) [(295) [(1596) |(217) |(1683)
Urban 56 38 61 60 57 63 54 59 60 54 57 57 55 57
Small/Mid 30 38 23 27 30 27 31 28 27 31 28 30 27 30
Rural 14 23 15 13 12 10 14 13 13 14 15 14 17 13
Q2 Language selection ...
Total answering (2000) [(149) |(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) [(295) [(1596) |(217) |(1683)
English/ingles 97 93 100 94 97 100 98 96 97 97 99 97 100 97
Spanish/espanol 3 7 - 6 3 0 2 4 3 3 1 3 0 3
Phone type ...
Total answering (2000) [(149) |(192) |(398) |(874) |(221) |(851) [(1061) [(842) |(1061) [(295) [(1596) |(217) |(1683)
Landline 47 59 44 40 49 48 47 47 44 50 40 48 44 47
Cell 53 41 56 60 51 52 53 53 56 50 60 52 56 53
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KNOW PRISN CYNICISM TRUST INCARC HIGH
Trust |Trust |Trust |IncHi [IncHi
Trust Mid pol jud Incrc  |More |Crime
Total Yes No ing point [Cynic |ice ges hi crime |prob
Q58 Know anyone struggling with addiction? ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) ((1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |[(553)
Yes 43 62 37 46 38 20 39 45 46 46 46
No 53 38 63 50 55 76 58 51 51 50 49
(DK/Ref) 4 0 0 4 7 4 3 4 3 4 5
Yes - No -10 24 -26 -4 -17 -56 -19 -6 -5 -4 -3
Q59 Victim of a crime ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) ((1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |[(553)
Yes 42 62 36 46 33 23 38 45 45 48 51
No 53 38 63 50 59 72 58 52 53 47 45
(DK/Ref) 5 0 1 4 8 4 3 4 3 5 4
Yes - No -11 24 -27 -4 -26 -49 -20 -7 -8 1 6
Q60 Been arrested ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) ((1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |[(553)
Yes 15 18 14 15 15 12 12 16 21 25
No 80 81 85 80 77 81 84 79 74 69 74
(Ref) 5 1 1 5 8 7 4 5 5 6 6
Yes - No -65 -62 -71 -65 -62 -69 -72 -63 -53 -43 -55
Q61 Been in jail ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) ((1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |[(553)
Yes 11 16 10 10 14 10 12 10 15 17 13
No 84 84 90 85 79 87 84 86 81 78 82
(Ref) 5 1 1 5 8 4 4 4 4 5 5
Yes - No -73 -68 -80 -74 -65 =77 -72 -75 -66 -61 -69
Q62 Know someone in prison ...
Total Answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) ((1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |[(553)
Yes 29 100 - 30 29 18 29 27 34 34
No 66 - 100 65 63 78 68 70 67 61 61
(DK/Ref) 5 - - 4 8 4 3 4 3 5 5
Yes - No -37 100 |-100 -35 -34 -59 -39 -43 -36 -28 -27
Sample Type ...
Total answering (2000) [(584) |(1321) |(1538) ((286) |(176) [(679) ((388) |(346) [(284) |(553)
Urban 56 51 60 55 56 64 54 53 63 59 63
Small/Mid 30 31 29 31 28 22 32 32 27 28 26
Rural 14 18 12 14 16 14 14 16 10 13 11
Q2 Language selection ...
Total answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) ((1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |[(553)
English/ingles 97 97 97 97 98 96 96 95 98 97
Spanish/espanol 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 4 5 2 3
Phone type ...
Total answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) ((1538) |(286) |(176) |(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |[(553)
Landline 47 49 46 47 52 40 49 47 43 45 43
Cell 53 51 54 53 48 60 51 53 57 55 57
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RURAL VICTIM/JAIL-PRI DIRECTION INCARC RATE
White |Know | Not |[Rural |Rural |Victm Victm |Inmat
Non |[add |know [right |wrong|and | Nei not Not Too | Too |About | DK

Total [Coll ict addct | dir dir inmat |ther |inmat [victm [Right [Wrong|high low [right | Ref
Q58 Know anyone struggling with addiction? ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) |(123) |(138) |(122) |(119) |(416) |(759) |(421) [(292) [(836) |((863) |(790) |((177) |(662) |(371)
Yes 43 45 100 - 48 42 71 28 48 44 39 48 47 55 41 29
No 53 49 - 100 45 51 29 72 51 56 57 48 49 40 54 66
(DK/Ref) 4 6 - - 6 6 0 1 - 4 5 4 4 5 5
Yes - No -10 -4 100 |-100 3 -9 42 -43 -3 -11 -17 0 -1 15 -13 -38
Q59 Victim of a crime ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) |(123) |(138) |(122) |(119) |(416) |(759) |(421) [(292) [(836) |((863) |(790) |((177) |(662) |(371)
Yes 42 38 62 25 40 43 100 - 100 - 37 47 47 50 38 34
No 53 56 38 74 53 50 - 100 - 100 58 48 49 46 57 58
(DK/Ref) 5 6 - 1 7 6 - - - - 5 5 4 4 5 7
Yes - No -11 -18 24 -49 -13 -7 100 |-100 |100 |-100 |-21 -1 -2 4 -19 -24
Q60 Been arrested ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) |(123) |(138) |(122) |(119) |(416) |(759) |(421) [(292) |(836) |((863) |(790) |((177) |(662) |(371)
Yes 15 16 22 12 13 19 32 5 11 26 15 15 21 11 11 9
No 80 78 77 86 79 75 67 95 88 73 79 80 74 83 84 84
(Ref) 5 6 1 2 8 7 1 1 1 1 6 5 5 6 5 7
Yes - No -65 -62 -56 -74 -66 -56 -36 -90 -76 -47 -64 -65 -53 -71 -73 -74
Q61 Been in jail ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) |(123) |(138) |(122) |(119) |(416) |(759) |(421) [(292) [(836) |((863) |[(790) |((177) |(662) |(371)
Yes 11 13 18 11 10 18 30 - - 31 10 13 14 13 8 8
No 84 81 80 88 82 74 69 100 | 100 69 85 82 82 82 87 85
(Ref) 5 6 2 1 8 7 1 - - - 5 5 4 5 5 6
Yes - No -73 -67 -62 -76 -72 -56 -39 |-100 |[-100 |-38 -76 -69 -68 -68 -79 =77
Q62 Know someone in prison ...
Total Answering (2000) [(159) |(123) |(138) |(122) |(119) |(416) |(759) |(421) [(292) |(836) |((863) |(790) |((177) |(662) |(371)
Yes 29 38 56 28 39 39 87 - - 76 25 35 33 30 29 22
No 66 56 44 72 54 55 13 100 | 100 24 71 60 64 66 66 71
(DK/Ref) 5 6 1 1 7 6 - - - - 4 5 4 4 5 7
Yes - No -37 -18 12 -44 -14 -16 73 |-100 (-100 53 -45 -26 -31 -36 -37 -49
Sample Type ...
Total answering (2000) [(159) |(123) |(138) |(122) |(119) |(416) |(759) |(421) [(292) |(836) |((863) |[(790) |((177) |(662) |(371)
Urban 56 - - - - - 58 58 61 46 56 55 64 39 52 55
Small/Mid 30 - - - - - 25 30 29 36 29 31 25 37 31 34
Rural 14 100 |100 |100 |100 |100 17 12 10 18 15 14 11 24 17 11
Q2 Language selection ...
Total answering (2000) [(159) |(123) |(138) |(122) |(119) |(416) |(759) |(421) [(292) |(836) |((863) |[(790) |((177) |(662) |(371)
English/ingles 97 100 99 99 99 99 98 97 95 97 96 98 97 97 96 98
Spanish/espanol 3 - 1 1 1 1 2 3 5 3 4 2 3 3 4 2
Phone type ...
Total answering (2000) [(159) |(123) |(138) |(122) |(119) |(416) |(759) |(421) [(292) |(836) |((863) |[(790) |((177) |(662) |(371)
Landline 47 84 83 83 79 84 45 49 43 52 47 47 43 52 50 48
Cell 53 16 17 17 21 16 55 51 57 48 53 53 57 48 50 52
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CONCERN LOCAL CRIME CRIME PROB | CANDIDATE PHONE
Not Total | Very Not
Conc |[Conc | DK DK |Major | Not Some |Appea| Land
Total |erned |erned | Ref |[More |[Less |[Same | Ref [Minor |prob |[what |ling line Cell

Q58 Know anyone struggling with addiction? ...

Total Answering (2000) |(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) |(353) |(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
Yes 43 43 45 |16 |47 |40 |44 | 39 43 42 46 37 42 43
No 53 52 51 |75 |49 |57 |53 |55 52 54 51 58 53 53
(DK/Ref) 4 4 4 9 5 4 3 6 5 4 3 5 5 4
Yes - No -10 -9 6 |60 |-2 |17 |-9 |[-17 -9 13 | -5 20 | -11 -10

Q59 Victim of a crime ...

Total Answering (2000) |(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) |(353) |(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
Yes 42 42 44" |25 |45 |42 |43 | 36 45 36 | 43 40 39 44
No 53 53 51 |65 |50 |54 |53 |59 50 60 53 55 56 50
(DK/Ref) 5 4 5 10 6 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 4 5
Yes - No 41 |12 | -7 |40 |5 |12 |10 |23 | 5 |24 | -9 |15 |-17 -6

Q60 Been arrested ...

Total Answering (2000) |(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) [(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
Yes 15 15 16 2 16 13 14 15 15 15 17 11 12 17

No 80 80 79 83 78 82 81 78 80 80 78 83 82 78

(Ref) 5 5 5 15 6 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 6 5

Yes - No -65 -65 -63 -80 -61 -69 -67 -63 -65 -64 -62 =72 -69 -61

Q61 Been in jail ...

Total Answering (2000) [(1326) |(588) | (86) [(660) ((635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |(1060)
Yes 11 12 10 1 12 11 10 11 11 11 12 9 10 12

No 84 83 85 88 83 85 87 83 84 84 84 85 85 84

(Ref) 5 5 5 10 6 4 3 6 6 4 4 6 5 5

Yes - No -73 -71 -75 -87 -71 -74 =77 -73 -73 -73 -71 =77 -75 -72

Q62 Know someone in prison ...

Total Answering (2000) [(1326) |(588) | (86) |(660) |(635) |(352) [(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) |(940) |(1060)
Yes 29 32 26 5 33 30 32 18 31 26 30 30 30 28

No 66 64 69 80 62 66 65 75 64 70 66 65 65 67

(DK/Ref) 5 4 5 15 5 4 3 7 5 4 4 5 5 5

Yes - No -37 -32 -43 -75 -29 -36 -33 -57 -32 -45 -36 -35 -35 -38
Sample Type ...

Total answering (2000) [(1326) |(588) | (86) [(660) ((635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |(1060)
Urban 56 59 49 59 51 62 54 56 56 56 56 55 46 65
Small/Mid 30 28 34 28 32 24 33 35 30 30 30 29 30 30
Rural 14 13 17 13 17 14 13 9 14 14 13 15 25 5

Q2 Language selection ...

Total answering (2000) [(1326) |(588) | (86) [(660) ((635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |(1060)
English/ingles 97 96 99 99 97 97 96 98 97 97 97 96 98 96
Spanish/espanol 3 4 1 1 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 2 4
Phone type ...

Total answering (2000) [(1326) |(588) | (86) [(660) ((635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |(1060)
Landline 47 49 44 45 52 47 46 39 48 45 44 54 100 -
Cell 53 51 56 55 48 53 54 61 52 55 56 46 - 100
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SPLITS

Total A B C D
Q58 Know anyone struggling with addiction? ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Yes 43 42 43 41 44
No 53 53 53 55 51
(DK/Ref) 4 4 5 4 5
Yes - No -10 -11 -10 -14 -7
Q59 Victim of a crime ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Yes 42 42 42 41 43
No 53 54 53 54 52
(DK/Ref) 5 4 5 5 5
Yes - No -11 -12 -10 -13 -9
Q60 Been arrested ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Yes 15 16 13 14 16
No 80 78 81 81 79
(Ref) 5 6 5 6 5
Yes - No -65 -62 -68 -67 -63
Q61 Been in jail ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Yes 11 11 11 11 10
No 84 84 85 83 85
(Ref) 5 5 5 5 5
Yes - No -73 -73 -74 =72 -75
Q62 Know someone in prison ...
Total Answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Yes 29 27 31 30 28
No 66 67 65 65 67
(DK/Ref) 5 5 4 5 5
Yes - No -37 -40 -34 -34 -39
Sample Type ...
Total answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Urban 56 56 56 56 56
Small/Mid 30 30 30 30 30
Rural 14 14 14 14 14
Q2 Language selection ...
Total answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
English/ingles 97 97 97 97 97
Spanish/espanol 3 3 3 3 3
Phone type ...
Total answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
Landline a7 49 45 a7 a7
Cell 53 51 55 53 53

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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URBANITY US REGION
Small North | Cen

Total Rural Mid |Urban |east |tral South [West
Splits ...
Total answering (2000) | (280) |[(600) ((1120) |(376) |[(416) |(733) |(475)
A 50 50 50 50 55 48 49 50
B 50 50 50 50 45 52 51 50
C 50 50 50 50 49 50 52 48
D 50 50 50 50 51 50 48 52
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US REGION GENDER RACE

New | Mid [East |West
Eng [Atlan |North |[North |Deep | Bor [Moun |Pac Hisp | Non
Total land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Women |White |Black [anic |White

Splits ...

Total answering (2000) | (99) |(277) |(297) |(119) |(594) |(139) [(139) |(337) [(980) [(1020) |(1240) |((240) |(280) |(700)
A 50 51 56 44 55 48 49 42 54 50 50 50 50 50 50
B 50 49 44 56 45 52 51 58 46 50 50 50 50 50 50
Cc 50 53 48 50 50 52 49 42 51 50 50 50 50 50 50
D 50 47 52 50 50 48 51 58 49 50 50 50 50 50 50

Page 171



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards

EDUCATION
H.S. Total
or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non

Total |[less |H.S. |[grad |grad |grad | Coll
Splits ...
Total answering (2000) |(740) |(640) ((380) |(200) ((580) ((1380)
A 50 50 48 53 51 52 49
B 50 50 52 47 49 48 51
Cc 50 52 46 53 52 53 49
D 50 48 54 47 48 47 51
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RURAL/REGION

RURAL/GEN
New | Mid [East |West
North | Cen Eng [Atlan |North [North |Deep | Bor [Moun | Pac
Total east |tral South [West |land tic Cntrl [Cntrl |South | der [tain ific Men |Womer

Splits ...

Total answering (2000) | (28) |(92) [(120) [(39) |(11) |@7) [(B3) [(39) |(87) |(34) |(22) |(17) [(140) |(140)
A 50 51 50 52 43 52 51 44 57 49 61 36 52 51 49

B 50 49 50 48 57 48 49 56 43 51 39 64 48 49 51

C 50 48 55 49 41 52 46 51 61 49 50 40 41 53 47

D 50 52 45 51 59 48 54 49 39 51 50 60 59 47 53

Page 173



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Vera Institute of Justice - In Our Backyards Feb 27-Mar 5, 2018

RURAL/RACE RURAL/EDUCATION GENDER/AGE

H.S. Total

Hisp | Non or Post |4yr |Post [Coll Non |Young|Young |Older |Older
Total |White |Black [anic |White |less [H.S. |grad |grad |grad |Coll |WomenMen [Women Men

Splits ...

Total answering (2000) [(213) |(22) |(20) |(56) |(131) |(B1) |(39) |(20) | (59) [(212) [(529) |[(571) |((474) |((386)
A 50 50 55 56 55 49 54 47 47 47 51 48 49 51 50
B 50 50 45 44 45 51 46 53 53 53 49 52 51 49 50
Cc 50 51 40 37 47 47 51 52 57 54 49 48 48 53 53
D

50 49 60 63 53 53 49 48 43 46 51 52 52 47 47
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC RACE/EDUC

Non Non Young Older | Non Non
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll
Total Men | Men |WomenWomenColl |Coll |[Coll |Coll |White |White |[NonWt[NonWt

Splits ...

Total answering (2000) |(285) |(673) |(295) |(707) |(346) |(730) |(225) |(620) ((830) [(383) |((516) ((178)
A 50 49 51 56 48 48 50 59 48 49 54 50 50
B 50 51 49 44 52 52 50 41 52 51 46 50 50
Cc 50 53 49 52 49 53 46 52 53 48 54 50 52
D 50 47 51 48 51 47 54 48 47 52 46 50 48
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2-3-2 PARTY ID 3-1-3PTY ID IDEOLOGY PTY/GENDER|PARTY/IDEO
Con Mod | Lib
Lib Mod |serv |Ind Ind |Cons | Mod
Total Dem | Ind Rep | Dem | Ind Rep |eral |erate |ative | Men |WomenpDem | Rep
Splits ...
Total answering (2000) [(751) |(629) |(508) |(980) |(223) |(685) |[(465) [(691) [(664) [(372) ((257) |(550) |(221)
A 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 51 50 48 52 49 53
B 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 49 50 52 48 51 47
Cc 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 55 46 51 47 54 48 47
D 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 45 54 49 53 46 52 53
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KIDS AT HOME CHURCH
Total |Total Ir Once |Seve |[Hard
Total |[Under | At Regu |[regu |Every [twice |ral ly

Total Yes 18 |Home | No lar lar week |month [year |ever |Never
Splits ...
Total answering (2000) |(1184) [(608) |((763) |(748) |(603) |(1397) |(603) [(265) [(260) |(601) |(153)
A 50 50 49 48 50 50 50 50 56 54 46 a7
B 50 50 51 52 50 50 50 50 44 46 54 53
C 50 51 49 50 48 52 49 52 48 55 49 44
D 50 49 51 50 52 48 51 48 52 45 51 56
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CLASS KNOW ADDCT| VICTIM ARRESTED IN JAIL
Lower (Work | Mid [Upper
Lower |wrkng | ing dle  |middl
Total class |class |class |class |class | Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Splits ...
Total answering (2000) |(149) |(192) ((398) |((874) |(221) |(851) |[(1061) [(842) |(1061) |(295) |(1596) [(217) |(1683)
A 50 46 55 56 48 49 50 50 50 50 55 49 51 50
B 50 54 45 44 52 51 50 50 50 50 45 51 49 50
C 50 45 55 48 50 59 48 52 49 51 47 51 53 50
D 50 55 45 52 50 41 52 48 51 49 53 49 47 50
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KNOW PRISN CYNICISM TRUST INCARC HIGH
Trust |Trust |Trust |IncHi [IncHi
Trust Mid pol jud Incrc  |More |Crime
Total Yes No ing point [Cynic |ice ges hi crime |prob
Splits ...
Total answering (2000) |(584) |(1321) |(1538) [(286) [(176) [(679) |(388) [(346) [(284) |(553)
A 50 a7 51 51 45 46 48 50 52 57 52
B 50 53 49 49 55 54 52 50 48 43 48
C 50 52 49 50 45 57 100 - 64 56 52
D 50 48 51 50 55 43 - 100 36 a4 48

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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RURAL VICTIM/JAIL-PRI DIRECTION INCARC RATE
White |Know | Not |[Rural |Rural |Victm Victm |Inmat
Non |[add |know [right |wrong|and | Nei not Not Too | Too |About | DK
Total [Coll ict addct | dir dir inmat |ther |inmat [victm [Right [Wrong|high low [right | Ref

Splits ...
Total answering (2000) |(159) |(123) [(138) [(122) |(119) |(416) [(759) |[(421) |(292) |(836) |((863) [(790) |(177) |(662) ((371)
A 50 50 51 48 45 51 45 49 54 54 48 49 52 60 46 48
B 50 50 49 52 55 49 55 51 46 46 52 51 48 40 54 52
C 50 49 a7 52 48 51 52 51 46 51 50 51 50 52 51 a7
D 50 51 53 48 52 49 48 49 54 49 50 49 50 48 49 53
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CONCERN LOCAL CRIME CRIME PROB | CANDIDATE PHONE
Not Total | Very Not
Conc |[Conc | DK DK |Major | Not Some |Appea| Land

Total |erned |erned | Ref |[More |[Less |[Same | Ref [Minor |prob |[what |ling line Cell
Splits ...
Total answering (2000) [(1326) |(588) | (86) [(660) ((635) [(352) |(353) [(1311) |(647) |(1426) |(462) | (940) |(1060)
A 50 50 49 57 52 49 49 48 50 50 49 56 53 48
B 50 50 51 43 48 51 51 52 50 50 51 44 47 52
Cc 50 50 51 47 52 52 49 44 51 49 50 50 50 50
D 50 50 49 53 48 48 51 56 49 51 50 50 50 50
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SPLITS
Total A B C D

Splits ...
Total answering (2000) [(1000) [(1000) |(1000) ((1000)
A 50 100 - 48 52
B 50 - 100 52 48
Cc 50 48 52 100 -
D 50 52 48 - 100
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